
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $ 0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue) For Special Accredited La Bred Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming
Price $20,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Custom Ride 33© (L)
B.g.4 Custom for Carlos - Dreamed a Dream by Agnes Gold (JPN), LA
White, Orange Chevrons, Orange Sleeves

58 $20,000 Own: Wildcat Racing Stable, LLC (John Carden and Janette
Trn: L. Jay Cuccia (9-0-0-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,740
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,880 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,140

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,880
11Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¼¿ :21¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:11½¼ 3g lMcl 20000 82-45 5 7 7¹£ 7»¢ 4¼ 4¶º¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 L 2.70 Classical Knight122»¡ Romeo Spikes122½¢ Closing Agent122¶¡ wslow st, improved ins 7
08Feb25 FG1 fm p¸» *5K¶½ :23¸¿ :48¿¾ 1:07¼¹ 3 lMsw 58000 66-71 6 9 6¹£ 5»¡ 5» 5º¢ Wellington K 115» L 40.20 Laser Clad120¡ Custom's Cleared120¸¢ The Wicked Cat120¶¡ whesitatd st,3-2p,wilng 9
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.2b 8/13 28 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.3bg 3/18 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:04b 28/32 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 43/57

2
9-2 White

One Grand Slam 43© (L)
B.g.4 One Liner - Gimmeaslam by Point Given, LA
Orange, 'AS'on Black Ball, Orange Sleeves

54 $20,000 Own: Austin James Shamsie
Trn: Randy Shamsie, Sr. (1-0-0-0)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (66-6-6-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $5,180 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $960
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,180 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Aug25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :23½º :47¼¾ 1:13¹¸ 3g lMsw 34000 30-62 1 5 4¸ 3¶ 3¸ 3¸£ Nieves E 121 bL 19.60 Metallic Mischief121¶ Mariachi Man119¶£ One Grand Slam121¸¢ boxed in to stretch 7
10Jul25 Evd4 sys 6f¹» :22¶½ :45¿¾ 1:13¾¿ 3g lMcl 10000 77-54 2 9 5º 6º 4º 4¸ Arana K 116» bL 33.30 Z Star121£ Classical Knight121¶ Country Deals124¨μ wgd finsh steadied late 12
28Jun25 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22ºº :46¼¿ :59¾» 3g lMcl 10000 19-39 3 5 5½¡ 5¿¡ 4¼ 5¼¢ Arana K 121 L 53.30 He's Charlie121«¬ Star Apriority124¶ Theboyz Warning121» werratic stretch run 8
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.4bg 2/15

3
9-5 Blue

Bandido Deal 54© (L)
Ch.g.4 El Deal - Winsky by Sky Classic, LA
Green, Yellow 'MRS Mansfield Racing', Yellow Bands on Sleeves

65 $20,000 Own: Mansfield Racing (Landon Jordan)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (56-8-10-7)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 2 $12,260 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 2 $12,260 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $810

Track: 2 0 0 0 $810
28Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :24¼¾ :49¼º 1:28^¶ 3g lMcl 30000 48 53-77 1 1 1¡ 4£ 3¼ 3¹¡ Thornton T 122 L 3.70 McZ122¨μ Vineaux117¹¢ Bandido Deal122º¡ speed, no late kick 10
29Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸º :46»» :59º» 3g lMsw 43000 41 48-70 4 4 6» 9¼¢ 7¹¢ 3¸£ Thornton T 122 L 8.80 Leobobanna122¶£ My Man Brandon122¶ Bandido Deal122¶¢ wide gain, clear third 9
28Aug25 Evd6 ft 5fº^ :22¸¾ :46¹^ :59»» 3g lMcl 10000 67-62 9 5 5¸ 5¹ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ McMahon C 121 L 9.50 Torpedo Charlie119¶¢ Bandido Deal121º About the Business121£ frac, 3-4w, rallied 11
19Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¿¶ :47¶º 1:11º¿ 3 lMcl 10000 17-42 7 5 7º 5¼ 6¿¢ 4¶¹¡ Concepcion A 120 L *2.10 Final Half120¾¡ Blondate120º¡ Higher Charge120¡ 3p,4w1/4,moved up 8
08Feb25 FG1 fm p¸» *5K¶½ :23¸¿ :48¿¾ 1:07¼¹ 3 lMsw 58000 51-53 3 6 9¼ 9¿¢ 8¶¶ 7¶¶£ Concepcion A 120 L 6.60 Laser Clad120¡ Custom's Cleared120¸¢ The Wicked Cat120¶¡ trailed 2p,no impact 9
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :52.0b 30/35 25 Nov 25 Cct 4F sy :50.3b 10/26 18 Nov 25 Cct 4F ft :51.1b 23/34 21 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :50.2b 15/42

4
5-2 Yellow

Romeo Spikes 56© (L)
B.g.4 Custom for Carlos - Mimi's Bella Alarm by Sound the Alarm, LA
Navy, Navy 'RG' on White Ball, White and Navy Sleeves

59 $20,000 Own: BW and HTS Stables, LLC (Jay Sheffield and Ray Mabi
Trn: Rylee Magnon (20-1-4-1)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (48-4-6-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 3 0 $21,000 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 1 $14,330
Life: 7 0 3 2 $31,460 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,800

Track: 2 0 1 0 $3,800
11Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¼¿ :21¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:11½¼ 3g lMcl 20000 53 105-65 4 2 3¨μ 2¡ 2¸ 2»¡ Magnon D H 122 bL *1.80 Classical Knight122»¡ Romeo Spikes122½¢ Closing Agent122¶¡ stalked 3w, 2nd best 7
21Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½» :22¶» :46¸^ 1:10¿^ 3g lMsw 54000 53 7-45 2 11 12¶^ 11¿¢ 8¶^ 8¶»¡ Magnon D H 122 bL 23.20 Free Scrim122¶£ Mister Banderas124»¡ Musical Band122£ wslow st, bump 1/8 12
19Feb25 Ded4 wf 5f¸¼ :22»¿ :47¸¶ 1:00¼º 3 lMsw 43000 73-58 5 2 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 2¸¢ Magnon D H 121 bhL *1.20 Girlie's Max121¸¢ Romeo Spikes121«¬ Yorktown Panther121¸¡ no match, held place 6
17Jan25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¿¶ :47^» 1:00^¹ 3 lMsw 43000 44-71 1 8 7¸¡ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 2£ Magnon D H 121 bL *1.30 El Dan121£ Romeo Spikes121£ Native Red121¸¢ rail bid, outfinished 8
07Dec24 Ded3 sys 5f¸¼ :22¼¼ :47^» 1:00¶¸ 2 lMsw 43000 40-64 1 8 6º¢ 5¸£ 4¸¢ 3¸ Magnon D H 121 bL 2.00 Lotta Spirit Here116¨μ Big Nickel121¶£ Romeo Spikes121º¢ no match for top two 8
08Nov24 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23^¾ :47»¶ 1:19¿¹ 2 Stk - JeanLafitB - 100k 105-67 4 4 2¡ 3¸ 5½ 6¶¶ Magnon D H 114 bL 44.40 Coal Battle118¸¡ A Million Moons123¶¢ Contrabandist116¸¢ pressed,finished early 7
18Oct24 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹¹ :47¼¸ 1:22¸º 2 lMsw 43000 95-60 8 5 4¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Magnon D H 120 bhL 46.30 Money Kingdom120¸ Sweet Talkin Slick120¡ Romeo Spikes120¸£ outfinished for 2nd 10
Workout(s): 12 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 16/28 28 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :52b 17/18

5
8-1 Green

Closing Agent 48© (L)
B.g.4 Custom for Carlos - Ide's Child by Ide, LA
Royal Blue, White Circle, White Circle Stripe on Sleeves

44 $20,000 Own: Gregory A. Ellis
Trn: Randy J. Ellis (2-0-0-1)

PACO LOPEZ (117-20-16-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 1 $6,800 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,040
Life: 8 0 0 1 $6,800 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $3,110

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,090
11Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¼¿ :21¼¿ :45¹¾ 1:11½¼ 3g lMcl 20000 48 106-48 2 4 2«¬ 3¶ 3º 3¶¸£ McMahon C 122 bfL 27.90 Classical Knight122»¡ Romeo Spikes122½¢ Closing Agent122¶¡ press btw, backed off 7
12Nov25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :47¿º 1:13»^ 1:40½¾ 3g lMsw 43000 54 82-11 4 1«¬ 2¡ 7¶^ 9¸^ 9º¹¡ Perez C 117» bL 113.90 Silent Ruler117¸¢ McZ122¹¢ Top Notch Protocol122¨μ brief speed, retreated 9
29Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸º :46»» :59º» 3g lMsw 43000 54 51-60 9 2 5º¡ 5¹¢ 6¹ 8¼¢ Perez C 117» bfL 46.70 Leobobanna122¶£ My Man Brandon122¶ Bandido Deal122¶¢ outrun 9
14Aug25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :23½º :47¼¾ 1:13¹¸ 3g lMsw 34000 33-52 7 3 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 5½¡ Dominguez J 121 bfL 9.50 Metallic Mischief121¶ Mariachi Man119¶£ One Grand Slam121¸¢ stalked, even finish 7
17Jul25 Evd5 sysu 5fº^ :22º¿ :46¹¿ :58¿º 3g lMsw 34000 58-59 5 4 3¸¡ 3¸ 4¸ 4½¢ Rodriguez J L 121 bfL 27.80 The Wicked Cat121¸ Housequake121º¡ First Samaritan116£ chased, outfinished 9
13Jun25 Evd1 ft u 5fº^ :22¸¼ :46¶¸ :59¹» 3g lMcl 20000 (20-15) 42-44 5 6 7º¡ 6» 5º 5¼¢ Melancon J 121 bfL 3.40 Quinnsltyofficer121¸£ That's Apriority124¶¡ Hes the Bomb Too118¶¢ wtook up 7/16, even fin 9
16May25 Evd7 ft 5fº^ :22¶¸ :45º¿ :58¹» 3 lMsw 34000 86-52 5 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶£ 8¶¶£ Munoz S 122 bfL 13.10 Ragtime Wine122» Hold My Hat122¨© My Man Brandon122º¢ vied to turn, stopped 9
26Apr25 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22^¸ :45¿^ :59º¸ 3 lMsw 34000 77-58 2 3 4¸ 3¸¡ 4¹ 5¹¢ Munoz S 122 bfL 32.40 Corporal Paul122¨μ Hold My Hat122¡ My Man Brandon122¶ close, chased,nd more 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38b 15/20 30 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52.1b 45/49 21 Oct 25 FG 3F ft :40.3b 9/9

6
9-2 Black

Blesseduponastar 55© (L)
Ch.g.5 Star Guitar - Bless d'Cat by D'wildcat, LA
White, Black Diamond 'LJ', Black Dots on White Sleeves

63 $20,000 Own: Margaret Lanetta Haas and Larry D. Womack
Trn: Michael Antwine (0-0-0-0)

BEN CURTIS (93-16-15-14) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $9,990 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 1 $11,280 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,260

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :50¶^ 1:15¹º 1:41¾¶ 3g lMsw 43000 53 38-63 1 4¶¢ 2¶ 2¡ 4¹ 6¼¢ Dominguez J 124 bL 6.10 Zestiny124¹¢ Deelitesandimsum123«¬ Top Notch Protocol123¶ speed, faded 9
29Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸º :46»» :59º» 3g lMsw 43000 48 45-61 3 5 7»¡ 8»£ 9»¢ 6¼ Dominguez J 124 bL 6.60 Leobobanna122¶£ My Man Brandon122¶ Bandido Deal122¶¢ evenly near back 9
06Sep25 Lad5 ft 6f¸^ :22½» :46¼¶ 1:12¹» 3g lMsw 23000 43-74 2 6 7¼¡ 5¸£ 4¹¡ 2¶¡ Dominguez J 124 bL 5.60 Royal Hope120¶¡ Blesseduponastar124¶¡ Deacon Jones124¡ gaining, 2nd best 8
29Jul25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹^ :44¿¿ 1:11¹^ 3g Msw 20000 52-53 5 3 3»¡ 3¾¡ 3¿ 5¶^¢ Castillo A 121 bL 23.50 Deeply Hidden119º¢ Utopian124º Rango119¶ outs foe,4w upr,empty 8
11Jan25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹º :49¶¼ 1:20¼½ 4g lMsw 43000 38-68 2 5 6¹£ 5¶¢ 3º 3¾¡ DelCid V 124 L 6.90 Chad's Flashy Ways124½£ Mariachi Man119£ Blesseduponastar124½£ late gain, willingly 6
12Dec24 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¸ :48¸¹ 1:20¼¸ 3g lMsw 43000 81-55 3 3 2«¬ 2¡ 4¼ 5¶¸£ DelCid V 123 L 6.00 Pegaso123«¬ Chad's Flashy Ways123¼£ Mariachi Man118¹£ speed, faded 7
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.1b 1/14 26 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :48.4b 3/19 a24 Oct 25 Lad 3F ft :37.1b 1/14 a10 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :48b 1/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Bandido Deal will race with Blinkers On
No. 4 Romeo Spikes runs with a hood.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:45 p.m.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races
Since July 2, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 2 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Bourbon Boss 72 (L)
B.h.5 Street Boss - Arisia by Declaration of War, KY
White, White 'E' on Kelly Green Octagon, Kelly Green Bars on Sleeves

74 $5,000 Own: Joseph E. Besecker
Trn: Joe Sharp (54-11-9-6)

PACO LOPEZ (117-20-16-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 3 1 3 $150,874
2025: 9 3 0 1 $67,081 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,374
Life: 19 4 3 3 $194,451 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $26,214

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¼¸ :45¿¿ 1:11^¿ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m-c 78 83-91 7 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹£ Chuan M 125 bL 2.70 Bourbon Boss125¹£ Don't Losemymoney125¸ Joking Way125¡ bid2p3/8,4p str, clear 7

Claimed by Besecker Joseph E. from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $4,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
23Oct25 Pen9 ft 6f¼» :22½¶ :45¼¼ 1:10½º 3g Clm 5000cnd 77 43-68 1 6 6¸¡ 8º 7¸£ 6¸¡ Chuan M 121 bL *2.10 Kaz Creed123¨μ Chain Reaction125¨μ Fire Down Below122«¬ rated ins-2p, evenly 9
26Sep25 Med5 gd p¶½ 5fº^ :21¾¾ :45¶» :57^º 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 74 99-82 3 2 3¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 3¡ Marin S 120 bL *1.30 Beware of Pride120¡ Outlaw Country122«¬ Bourbon Boss120¶ bid 3w, outkicked 6
01Sep25 Mth4 fm p *5K 1:02¿¸ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 9-82 1 3 3¸ 3¸ 4¹ 8¹£ Camacho S 121 bL 2.60 Outlaw Country121¨μ Like What I See121¡ Point Liam122¨©wbumped start, inside 8

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Smart Angle LLP for $12,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
18Jul25 Mth6 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22¹» :45ºº 1:03ºº 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 100-70 1 5 2¶ 2«¬ 6»£ 7¶^¡ Adorno A 121 bL *1.60 Quick Tempo121¶¡ Big Z Og122¡ Outlaw Country121£ bid turn, gave way 7
16May25 Pim4 gd p 5f»^ :22½¶ :46º½ :59¶½ 3g Alw 56310nw1/x 114-97 8 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 1º 1¨μ Rodriguez J 123 bL *1.20 Bourbon Boss123¨μ Incinerator123¸¡ Zip Line to Heaven123«¬ prssr 1/4,drift,lasted 11
26Apr25 Lrl3 gd p½^ 5K¸^ :23¹¿ :46¶º 1:03¿¼ 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 96-83 8 5 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1º£ Rodriguez J 126 bL *1.30 Bourbon Boss126º£ Contemplation126¨μ This Is Good126«¬ pace, driving 12
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/30 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 10/108

2
8-1 White

Oncoming Train 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Mineshaft - Fascino by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Teal, Black Scorpion, Black Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Cynthia A. Sharp and Corale A. Richards
Trn: Corale A. Richards (6-0-1-2)

HUNTER REA (38-2-3-3) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 2 0 3 $22,830 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 1 $46,480
Life: 42 5 5 8 $227,045 Distance: 25 4 2 5 $160,017

Track: 11 1 1 3 $27,410
11Dec25 FG9 ft 6f½¶ :21½¾ :45¿¹ 1:10»¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 69 71-72 7 4 4º¡ 5»¡ 3º¡ 3¿¢ Rea H 116» L 14.70 Premium124º¡ Flipping Fish121º£ Oncoming Train116¡ btwn, up for show 7
28Aug25 Evd4 ft 5Kº» :22¹¿ :45¿½ 1:05»½ 3g Clm 4000cnd 63-80 7 3 4¹ 6¹£ 2º 1¶ McMahon C 124 L *.50 Oncoming Train124¶ Mor Jazz124¹¢ Run Carlos117¡ 3wbid, surged 10
01Aug25 Evd5 ft 5Kº» :22º¼ :45¿^ 1:04½» 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 33-71 7 8 11¼¡ 11¾ 8¾ 3½¢ Suarez A 122 L 14.20 Drilling Report121«¬ Bind Faith119½¢ Oncoming Train122«¬ steady rally from back 11
11Jul25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :22¼½ :45¿¶ 1:11¹¼ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 74-78 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 4¶ 3¶£ Green A 122 L 18.20 Drilling Report119¶¢ Dixie Street119¡ Oncoming Train122¨μ willingly, not enough 9
20Jun25 Evd5 ft 6K¹» :22½¾ :45¼¶ 1:16¿¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6mx 63-72 11 6 5¶£ 4º 7½ 7¶^£ Green A 122 L 40.50 Bind Faith119¼¡ Courtman119¡ Wind Ninety Nine122¡ stalk6p, yielded lane 11
06Jun25 Evd5 ft 6f¹» :22½¹ :45»» 1:10»¸ 3g SOC 5000/10000 60-70 6 3 6¶£ 9»¡ 9¼ 9¶^¡ Green A 120 L 49.50 Wise Anchor121¨μ Julia's Warrior124¹¡ Crime Spree120¡ brief speed, gave way 10
12Apr25 Evd4 ft 5fº^ :22¶» :45»º :58¹^ 4g SOC 5000/10000 38-65 1 5 7½ 7½¡ 6¾¡ 5½£ Green A 122 L 35.70 Adieu Aces119º£ Alterana119£ Crime Spree122£ never a factor 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :35.4b 2/18 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 25/69 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 43/57 9 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 20/39

3
6-1 Blue

Twirling Roses 72 (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Twirling Candy - Mecanique by Maria's Mon, KY
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

80 $5,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (33-3-4-4)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 0 3 3 $45,224
2025: 13 2 2 2 $41,188 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 1 $20,393
Life: 71 13 12 10 $283,087 Distance: 37 9 7 5 $167,943

Track: 22 1 6 3 $71,900
14Dec25 FG8 ft 5K»º :22¸¹ :45º¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g SOC 5000/10000 67 65-71 8 5 8¹£ 8» 7½¡ 7¶¶ Cannon D 120 L 54.90 Guile122¶¡ Gavel122¶¢nSolidify124£ 5w, no menace 10
20Nov25 FG1 fm p 5f¿^ :21¹º :43¿º :56^¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 70 112-77 2 4 5¸¡ 6º¢ 6º¡ 6¼£ Murrill M 121 L 55.50 Fit to Fly121¸£ Hoff119¶ Achromedoutcat118¶¢ wbmpst, no menace 7
14Aug25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¿ :45¸º 1:09^º 3g Clm 25000 55-77 2 2 5¹£ 5»¡ 5¾ 5¶¸ Hernandez I 122 L 17.90 Fast Jack122»¢ Wildwood Sicilian122¶ Cortese124¶¡ off pace,4w 1/4,empty 5
20Jul25 Haw2 ft 6f»^ :22»^ :45¿¼ 1:10¸¹ 3g Clm 25000 68-85 4 2 3¨μ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¸¢ Hernandez I 122 L 12.60 Cortese122¶¡ Wildwood Sicilian124£ Twirling Roses122¸ wsteady3/8,ins,willing 5
03Jul25 Haw6 ft 6f»^ :22º^ :46^¶ 1:10¿½ 3g Clm 25000 67-78 6 2 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 7¼ 7½£ Colon L H 122 L 12.40 Wildwood Sicilian122¶¢ Camp Daddy122¶¡ Mister Kelly122¶£ rated4p,no closing bid 7
05Jun25 Haw4 ft u 5f»^ :22¶¾ :44¼¸ :56»¹ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x 33-59 4 6 6¿ 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 5¶¼ Felix J E 122 L 7.20 Uncashed122»¢ Congrats On Fifty122¹£ It's Bobs Business122¶¡ wsqueezed, steady start 6
25May25 Haw8 gd p¶^ 5f¿¼ :21¾^ :44¹¹ :56¼¸ 3g Clm 25000 89-71 5 4 6º¢ 6¼ 7¶^ 7¶¶£ Murrill M 124 L 2.90 Congrats On Fifty122¶¡ Fast Jack122¨μ Midnight Special122¸¡ chase3w3/8,faltered 7
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :39.4b 17/17 2 Nov 25 Haw 4F ft :49.3b 22/36 21 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :50.4b 5/6

4
5-2 Yellow

Boss' Dialin In 72 (L)
Ch.g.7 Dialed In - Lady Vi by Tale of the Cat, KY
Pink, Teal 'BSD' on White Diamond, Pink and Teal Diamonds on White Sleeves

83 $5,000 Own: Robert Joseph and Dana Salome
Trn: Joe Duhon (29-3-1-1)

EMANUEL NIEVES (54-7-3-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,370 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $23,540
Life: 18 3 3 3 $154,175 Distance: 14 3 2 3 $142,510

Track: 16 3 3 3 $153,080
14Dec25 FG8 ft 5K»º :22¸¹ :45º¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g SOC 5000/10000 68 72-89 10 8 6¸£ 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 5¹¡ Nieves E 120 L 13.00 Guile122¶¡ Gavel122¶¢nSolidify124£ 5w, closed, out-fin 10
12Apr25 Evd5 ft 6f¹» :22¶¾ :45»½ 1:11¹º 4g Clm 20000nw2/6mx 57-76 8 8 8¼¢ 8º£ 7¸¢ 7»¢ Nieves E 122 L 6.20 Autumns Strong Man119¶¢ Order Up119¡ Black Sword119¡ always near back 9
13Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :45¸½ 1:09¼^ 4g Clm 30000cnd 25-77 3 6 7¼¡ 7¿ 7¾£ 6¿£ Suarez A 120 L 2.80 Burninhunkoflove122¶ Captivating Boy120¸¢ Gilmore120«¬ brush st,2w,no impact 7
30Jan25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :46^¶ 1:10¹¼ 4g Clm 30000cnd 66-87 2 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ Nieves E 120 L 4.20 Willtorun120¨μ Talons Time122¹ Went West120¨μ press 3pbtw,naild show 7
30Nov24 FG5 ft 6f¾^ :22¶^ :45»º 1:10º¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 56-82 6 6 6¹£ 6º¢ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ Loveberry J 120 L 5.40 Honky Tonk Highway118¶¢ Scat Free118¸¢ Boss' Dialin In120¨μ tight 7/16,4-5w,up 3rd 7
21Apr24 LS5 ft 5K¹» :22^¼ :44¸¶ 1:02¾¸ 3g Aoc 40000nw2/3mx-N ---78 1 5 5¸^ 5¶º 5¶¸ 5¶º¢ Green A 124 L 2.40 1155 Tape to Tape123»¡ Alpine Thunder120º£ Jackman's Ride124¨μ off slow, trailed 5
14Mar24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¶ :45¸½ 1:08»¼ 4g Aoc 80000cnd-N 26-77 6 9 8¼¡ 7¼ 7¾¡ 6¶¸¡ Suarez A 122 L 13.90 Mr. Wireless120º¢ Kavod122¸ Eyeing Clover120¸¢woff slow,3-5p,no factr 9
Workout(s): a17 Nov 25 FG 6F ft 1:13.3b 1/3 28 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 2/5

5
7-2 Green

Flipping Fish 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Uncaptured - Joann's Wildcat by Wildcat Heir, FL
Black, Orange House and Window Design, White Sleeves

76 $5,000 Own: Claman Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jeff Claman)
Trn: Tanner Tracy (30-0-3-4)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 11 1 3 2 $33,261 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $15,680
Life: 67 14 17 16 $318,816 Distance: 36 7 13 9 $189,680

Track: 2 0 2 0 $6,000
11Dec25 FG9 ft 6f½¶ :21½¾ :45¿¹ 1:10»¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 69 95-82 1 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º¡ McMahon C 121 bfL 2.50 Premium124º¡ Flipping Fish121º£ Oncoming Train116¡ press, held at bay 7
20Nov25 FG3 ft 6f½½ :22¶^ :46^¾ 1:12¶^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 68 81-74 8 4 5¶£ 6»¢ 5¸ 2¸ McMahon C 121 bfL 12.20 Premium121¸ Flipping Fish121£ Letshaveonemore121«¬ 5w, angle out, rallied 10
02Nov25 Haw8 fm p 7K»¸ :22^¸ :45º¾ 1:30¶^ 3g Clm 17500 73 115-61 7 4 5¶^ 7¶» 8¿¢ 8¶º¡ Loveberry J 122 bfL 89.00 Caught Off Guard122«¬ Tahoe Run122¶¡ Cliff Diver122¶¢ outrun, no factor 10
15Sep25 Prm8 ft 5Kº^ :21¼¼ :44¾^ 1:03¸¼ 3g Clm 20000cnd 75-71 3 5 6º¡ 6»¢ 5¾¡ 5½¡ Roman K 125 bfBL 33.20 I Got No Munny123¡ Bolt Forty Five121£ Samurai Prince121¹¢ 6wd upper,no threat 6
31Jul25 Prm6 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¼ :45º¶ 1:08¿½ 3g Clm 20000cnd 58-57 6 1 6¹¢ 6»£ 6¶¶ 6¶¼ Roman K 124 bfBL 12.70 Vale124¶¡ I Got No Munny124¼¢ Circle Back Jack120¡ 4-5wd uppr,faded 6
30Jun25 Prm9 ft 5Kº^ :22¾º :46½¸ 1:05º^ 4g SOC 5000 - N 85-92 4 2 3¶ 4£ 2«¬ 1«¬ Roman K 119 bfBL 2.30 Flipping Fish119«¬ Hunters Ghost125¹¢ Pure Rocket125º duel rail,won head bob 5
15Jun25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :45º¹ 1:10»¹ 3g Clm 40000cnd 81-74 4 2 3¸ 4º¡ 4¶^ 3¾¡ Roman K 120 bfBL 3.10 Captivated Drama120¸¢ Permafrost120¼¢ Flipping Fish120¨μ trck btw,along for shw 5
Workout(s): 19 Oct 25 Haw 3F sy :40.4b 2/5

6
10-1 Black

Whiskey and Easy 60 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Mineshaft - Lucky No Robbery by Lookin At Lucky, KY
Teal, Black Scorpion, Black Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Cynthia A. Sharp and Corale A. Richards
Trn: Corale A. Richards (6-0-1-2)

JOSE RIQUELME (27-4-3-2) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,426
2025: 8 2 2 1 $26,010 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $6,450
Life: 20 3 2 3 $42,796 Distance: 7 1 1 3 $17,610

Track: 12 3 1 3 $37,110
13Jun25 Evd5 ft 6f¹» :22»½ :45¾¼ 1:11½½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 74-51 9 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 5¹ 11¶^ Green A 122 bfL 4.80 William Gustavo117¶¡ The Speedy One119¶¢ Steauxlit119¨μ dueled to str,gave way 12
30May25 Evd2 sys 1m»» :46¾º 1:12¾» 1:39¿¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 117--- 10 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º¡ 10¸¶ 10¾¹¡ Green A 122 bfL 8.20 Doc Higgins124¼¡ Insignis122¶¡ Seehoss119»¢ stopped,eased,walk off 10
01May25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :48¼º 1:12½¶ 1:39^¹ 3g Str 5000cnd 72-72 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 3¸ 7¶¹¢ Green A 120 bfL 38.60 Shortlist120»¢ Runninginthemoney117¶£ City Park117¡ tracked 2p, gave way, 8
16Apr25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :49¸^ 1:13¾¶ 1:40¹¶ 4g Str 5000cnd 67-83 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¡ Green A 122 bfL 12.90 Crimson Storm120¡ Whiskey and Easy122¶£ Mr. Faversham124¨© speed, clear, caught 8
21Mar25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22»¾ :46º¹ 1:10¾½ 4g Clm 15000cnd 70-81 6 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ 3» Green A 124 bfL 31.90 Eye Dee Kay121¹ Twirling Roses121¸ Whiskey and Easy124¸¡ dueled, held 3rd 7
28Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22»» :46º½ 1:12^^ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 61-74 6 6 3¶ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶¡ Green A 124 bfL 2.40 Whiskey and Easy124¶¡ Over Calendared121£ Daryl's Bolt121¹£ 3p,up 1/4,cleared 1/16 7
01Feb25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48¿¼ 1:13¼º 1:45½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 60-74 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸ 1«¬ Green A 122 bfL 3.60 Whiskey and Easy122«¬ Tiverton122¸£ Moonovermontgomery122¶^¢ inside,cleared,lasted 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :35.4b 2/18 30 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 2/34 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 12/69 15 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :35.3b 2/20

7
8-1 Orange

Honor That Dude 65© (L)
Ch.g.4 Curlin's Honor - Kiss That Dude by First Dude, LA
White, Black "2" on sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Lacey N. Artigue
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (6-2-3-0)

JAMISON MUDD (22-0-3-2) 113»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 3 1 0 $37,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 2 1 $46,550 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $9,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $9,000
25Nov25 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :23¹¶ :47¹¾ 1:32¾» 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 69 86-33 10 9 5£ 6¼ 10¶» 10¹¶£ Melancon J 115 bL 7.90 Incredible Shot120½¢ Chupapi Munyayo120«¬ El Mero Mero120¶¢ contention, retreated 10
27Jun25 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22^º :45»¹ 1:17¾½ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 74-57 2 7 7»¡ 7» 6½¡ 6¶¼¡ Barrera E J 119 bL 5.20 Pop's Peppysteper122¶ Avery's Gem122¼ Country Guy122¶wslow st,no factor late 7
13Jun25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¹½ 1:24^¶ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L-c 64-87 1 8 3¨μ 1¡ 1¹ 1¶¸£ McMahon C 121 bL *.20 Honor Tht Dude121¶¸£ Stone Allince119¶£nHawaiian Argument119¶¡ ins,took cmd1/2,easy 10

Claimed by Artigue Lacey N. from Jeansonne Justin for $5,000, Jeansonne Justin - Trainer
01May25 Evd4 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¸ :46¸º 1:24¼½ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L-c 70-83 2 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 2¨© Rengifo J 121 bL *1.10 Gme nd Gormley124¨© Honor That Dude121¶^ Rayden and Remi121¸¢ sent ins,dug in,missed 12

Claimed by Jeansonne Justin from Badeaux Sandy for $5,000, Ramirez Eduardo - Trainer
16Apr25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22»¶ :46¸¹ 1:05¼» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 39-63 3 6 6»¡ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 5»£ Melancon J 118 bL 4.60 Maximus Freedom121¨μ Upturned Brim124º Way Out Front124¶¢ never close 7
09Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿^ :46¸º 1:11»¸ 3 lClm 10000nw2/L-c 48-65 1 5 6º¡ 6¹¢ 1¡ 1¼¢ Loveberry J 119 bL *1.50 Honor That Dude119¼¢ Sophie's Painter119¸ Louisiana Native119¹£wstdy9/16,bid 4p1/8,clr 7

Claimed by Badeaux Sandy from Rodriguez Angel M. for $10,000, Rodriguez Angel M. - Trainer
20Feb25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¸^ :48^¹ 1:27¿¶ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 88-67 4 5 6¹£ 6¸£ 5¾ 5¿¡ Barrera E J 117 bL 3.90 Doc Higgins120£ Grand Sam120½¢ Gran Chico118¶¢ evenly in middle 9
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :53.1b 34/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 3-8)

3 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races
Over A Mile On The Turf Since July 2, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since December 2 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000 (Races
Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile
and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 14 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Calibrate 84 (L)
B.g.8 Distorted Humor - Glamour and Style by Dynaformer, KY
Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

88 $30,000 Own: Larry J. Romero
Trn: Joe Sharp (54-11-9-6)

BEN CURTIS (93-16-15-14) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 2 2 $26,388
2025: 8 4 1 1 $59,570 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $9,130
Life: 41 10 8 3 $533,147 Distance: 14 2 3 0 $88,799

Track: 1 1 0 0 $16,800
29Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»^ 1:44»¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 80 71-97 8 6» 6» 5¸ 1«¬ 1¨μ Castillo I 121 bL 4.90 Calibrate121¨μ Glen Airy121¹£ Interlock Empire121¸¢ gain 5w, duel, dug in 8

Claimed by Romero Larry J. from The Three Wisemen for $30,000, Rosin Coty W. - Trainer
02Nov25 Haw9 fm p 1m»¸ :45½¼ 1:10¼» 1:36¶^ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 76 103-86 1 5¼¡ 5½¡ 5» 5¶£ 3¹£ Hernandez I 122 bL 8.00 Protonic Power124«¬ Another Mystery122¹£ Calibrate122¶¡ mv up 7/16, gained 3rd 9
20Sep25 Prx9 ft 1Kº^ :49¸¸ 1:41º½ 2:31¸¹ 3g Stk - GrnwdCpG3 - 200k 101-72 5 5¹£ 5¹£ 5¼¡ 5¶¼ 6¸½¡ Hernandez I 120 bf 11.50 No Bien Ni Mal126¶£ Double Your Money120½£ Praetorian Guard120¶¹¢ firmly rated, empty 7
21Aug25 Haw7 ft 1B¹¾ :48½» 1:13¶¼ 1:44^¾ 3g SOC 15000 - N 65-103 2 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4¶ 1¡ 1¹¢ Hernandez I 122 bfL *.70 Calibrate122¹¢ Soul Coaxing122¡ Eye Dee Kay122¸¢ split 3/16,drove clr 5
31Jul25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¶º 1:11¸¿ 1:40¾¹ 3g SOC 7500/15000 79-103 6 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 2«¬ 1¹¡ 1½¢ Hernandez I 124 bfL 2.10 Calibrate124½¢ C F V Bullet124¶ Eye Dee Kay122¸¢ 3wd outs,bid 5/16,drv 6
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/89 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50b 65/106 26 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :48.3b 22/42 17 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :47.4b 3/9

2
12-1 White

Tahoe Run 65 (L)
B.g.6 Three Hour Nap - Tahoe Dream by Afleet Alex, IL
Red, Black 'R' on White and Black Hoop, Red Sleeves

74 $30,000 Own: Hugh H. Robertson, John Mentz and Jeff Larson
Trn: Hugh H. Robertson (5-0-1-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 2 0 $14,610
2025: 5 0 1 0 $9,555 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $24,930
Life: 26 3 8 0 $221,363 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $26,680

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,680
06Dec25 FG3 sysu 1B¼¸ :47¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 65 101-79 1 3¸ 3¶¡ 3º 3¼ 4¶½£ Nieves E 121 fL 8.10 Liar's Poker121½ Now and Later121¿£ Half Brother121¶ close up ins, faded 6
02Nov25 Haw8 fm p 7K»¸ :22^¸ :45º¾ 1:30¶^ 3g Clm 25000 66 149-87 2 5 4» 4½¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Mojica O 122 L 38.70 Caught Off Guard122«¬ Tahoe Run122¶¡ Cliff Diver122¶¢ trk ins,led1/16,headed 10
05Oct25 Haw2 ft 6f»^ :21¼¼ :44½½ 1:10»^ 3g Clm 35000cnd 68 64-61 4 6 6½¡ 6¾¢ 5¿¢ 4¶¼¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 122 fL 20.70 Sir Sterling122¼ Doctor Oscar122¶^ Shankar122¨μ last, kept to task 6
10Jul25 Haw7 ft 6f»^ :21»½ :44¾» 1:10¶» 3g Aoc 60000cnd 64-68 5 6 6½ 6½£ 6½ 5¶¸¡ Hernandez I 122 fL 52.00 Mondogetsbuckets122¸ Eli's Promise122¹¡ Lundberg122¨© brushed start,outrun 6
19Jun25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :21¼¸ :44^¿ 1:09½¶ 3g Aoc 60000cnd 91-62 3 5 4¸¡ 7¼¢ 7¶^ 7¶½¡ Loveberry J 122 fL 21.90 Indyville117£ Eli's Promise122¶ Lundberg122¹¡ inside pursuit,weaknd 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.3b 9/93 a27 Nov 25 OP 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/8 a22 Oct 25 Haw 5F ft 1:01b 1/4

3
7-2 Blue

Summer in Adriane 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Summer Front - Robi Jo by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves

88 $30,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia) and Case Cham
Trn: Michael J. Maker (14-1-2-1)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (32-4-8-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 0 3 $150,919
2025: 6 2 0 0 $99,490 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 0 3 $178,625 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $8,440

Track: 4 0 0 2 $11,440
22Oct25 Ind7 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47»¿ 1:11¹¿ 1:36^¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 73 77-89 7 7º¡ 6¸¢ 7¸¢ 4¸ 4¶¢ De La Cruz F 122 bL 9.70 Steppin Silver122¡ Real Fast122¡ Azoi122¨μ stlk5p,belated rally 9
20Jul25 Sar7 gd h¶¾ 1B¹» :49^¼ 1:13¶¾ 1:42¿¹ 3g Clm 40000 93-91 3 5¸¡ 5¸ 4¸¡ 6»¢ 5¼£ Prat F 125 bL 5.50 Belouni125£ Zverev123¡ Fuerteventura123¸£ wbmp hrd7/8,tkn up,rank 7
09Apr25 Kee8 gd p¹^ 1m¸¶» :48¿½ 1:14½¿ 1:39^¼ 4g Alw 120000nw1/x 76-94 11 12¿¢ 12»¡ 12º£ 10¸¡ 1¨© Hernandez J J 118 bL 46.78 Summer in Adriane118¨© Navy Seal118«¬ Rotterdam118¨© wstdy1st,8pupr,rally,up 12
15Mar25 TP3 ft o 1m¼» :47¼½ 1:12¹½ 1:38¿¶ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 97-86 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶ 3¸ 5¼¢ Machado L 125 bL *1.88 Verbal125¸¢ Laugh a Lot120¨μ Ocean Victory125¹¢ chased to str faltered 5
08Feb25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¸¸ 1:14^½ 1:39¿¶ 3g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/L 93-97 3 5º¡ 5¹ 3¶ 1¶ 1¼¡ Machado L 125 bL *3.08 Summr in Adrine125¼¡nSpecil Justice125¨μ nNoble Gentlemn125¨μ cleared off, tons best 7
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 19/21 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 34/86 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 60/87 8 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 25/79

4
6-1 Yellow

Mr McGregor 76 (L)
B.g.6 Into Mischief - Sweet Bliss by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, Gold Halo with Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

91 $30,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (37-1-2-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 4 1 1 $162,542
2025: 12 5 1 0 $112,110 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $22,200
Life: 28 7 3 3 $297,933 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $54,321

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,620
10Dec25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^º :48¶¼ 1:33¶½ 3g Aoc 25000cnd 85 73-91 4 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 4¹¡ Perez C 120 L 26.30 Brite Outlook120¨μ Tdzshininluckystar117¹¢ Bourbon Heist120¨© speed, no kick 8
16Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¸ :47¹¸ 1:18»¶ 3g Aoc 30000cnd 84 69-84 2 1 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 4½ Dominguez J 120 L 4.50 The Donegal Clan115º£ Hap Hot120¶£ Grand Academic118¡ contention, no finish 5
30Aug25 Evd8 ft u 1B»^ :48º¶ 1:13^¾ 1:44¾¿ 3g Alw 33000cnd 103-90 2 5¸¡ 5¶¡ 4¶¢ 4º 5¶^£ Dominguez J 124 L 4.60 Seismic Spirit120¸ Letmikefigureitout119»¡ Sabi120¶£ rated back,insid,tired 6
07Aug25 Evd5 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :47^» 1:11^¶ 1:35¶¼ 3g Aoc 20000nw2/x-N 78-94 2 4¹ 4¸¢ 3¶ 1¸ 1¶£ Dominguez J 120 L *1.30 Mr McGregor120¶£ Sabi120¨μ Get Them Justin118£ stlk ins,wtd,rail bid 9
05Jul25 Evd9 fm p 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:13^º 1:42¿¸ 3g Stk - JohnHenryB - 60k 87-94 6 8» 7½ 6¹ 4£ 5¹¢ Rosier C R 120 L 17.80 Point Proven120¶¢ Allnight Moonlight124¶ Global Sensation120«¬ 4,5-w, evenly late 12
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 47/71 a5 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/4

5
8-1 Green

Manfredi 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Runhappy - Lemon Sugar by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Red and Black Blocks, White Sleeves

82 $30,000 Own: Seth Eskind
Trn: Norm W. Casse (3-0-1-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (99-9-21-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $5,950
2025: 7 0 0 2 $14,801 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $12,315
Life: 18 3 1 3 $59,139 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $12,148

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct25 Kee5 ft 1B»^ :47¾^ 1:12¹¶ 1:45¿» 3g Clm 32000-c 71 86-77 8 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 4¼¡ 5½¡ McKee J 122 bL 17.92 Eye Witness122¨μ Inexorable122¹ Trident Hit122¨μ step slw,4p,prss,faded 8

Claimed by Eskind Seth from Brumley, Jerry S., Barnes, Paul and Tyson, Kenneth P. for $32,000, Reed Eric R. - Trainer
02Sep25 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :48¶¸ 1:13¸» 1:40^» 3g Alw 17500cnd 84-81 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ McKee J 122 bfL 3.90 Tantrum122¶ My Romeo Lima125«¬ Manfredi122¹£ set pace, faltered 8
24Jun25 Mnr1 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23º¹ :46»¾ 1:29¼¿ 3g Alw 20000nw4/L/x 79-82 6 6 6¼ 5º 4¸ 4»¢ Oliveros C 120 bL *1.70 Battuta d'Oro123¶¡ Too Fracing Lucky120£ Tap Em120¹ mild rally bid 3path 8
20May25 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :47¶½ 1:12¸º 1:40¸¼ 3g Alw 22000 102-89 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3º 5¹¡ 4¹ Oliveros C 120 bL *1.80 Tate120£ O'Conner Sunset120¶¡ Thought120£ weakened 5
16Apr25 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :47^º 1:12^¼ 1:45¶» 4g Clm 32000 109-92 4 2«¬ 1¸¡ 1¶ 3¸ 3¼¡ Rodriguez W A 118 bL 18.15 Baba Voss118º¢ Gilmore118¸¢ Manfredi118¶£ 2w,clear,cght1/4,yield 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 15/122 19 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48.3b 8/46 13 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :48b 9/153 7 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :48.2b 8/136

6
10-1 Black

Masteroffoxhounds 72 (L)
B.h.9 War Front - Outstanding (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Bar on Sleeves

84 $30,000 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 34 4 6 7 $709,107
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 35 4 6 7 $711,687 Distance: 5 0 1 2 $70,945

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 CD4 sysu 1B»^ :48½¼ 1:13¼¸ 1:46¶º 3g Clm 50000 82 97-68 7 2¶ 2¶ 3¹ 5¿ 5¶¿¡ Gaffalione T 122 L 8.10 What's Up Doc122º American Law122º¢ Man in the Can122¾£ press 2w-3p,faded 2nd 7
04Sep25 KD10 fm p¸» 1K¶¿ :48^¿ 1:35º¸ 2:26¼¹ 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 102-67 8 1¶ 1¸ 1¶ 8» 11¶½¢ Torres C A 122 L 49.13 Navy Seal124¶¡ Presider122¨μ Emergence118¸ pace, gave way, 12
18Aug25 Elp8 fm p¶^ 1L¶»¾ :47¸¸ 1:35¿¿ 1:59º¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 116-91 7 1º¡ 1º¡ 1¶ 6º 7¶¸ Camacho, Jr. S 122 L 6.62 The Minkster122¸ Clyde's Got a Gun122¡ Fidget122¡ open up,caught btw3/16 8
08Aug25 Elp7 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :21¼¶ :43¹¼ :59½» 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 38-83 4 7 8» 8»¢ 8½£ 8¶^ Camacho, Jr. S 122 L 11.48 Doncho122¹£ Dhabab122¡ Mischievous Rogue122«¬wfractious gt,no impact 8
30Nov24 Dmr7 fm p 1B¸^ :47¸¿ 1:10»» 1:41^½ 3g Stk - SeabsctHG2 - 200k 124-104 9 6»¢ 5»¢ 5½¡ 11»£ 12¶¶£ Dettori L 119 25.60 Mi Hermano Ramon119¡ Redistricting119¨μ Astronomer122¨μ wslight hop,2-3w,empty 12
Workout(s): 25 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 5/6 21 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.4b 80/90 17 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :51.2b 75/87 13 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :38b 15/30

7
4-1 Orange

Curahee 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 War of Will - Blameitonthemusic by Blame, KY
Red and Black Triangular Thirds, Black Chevrons on Red Sleeves

82 $30,000 Own: DARRS, Inc. (David A. Ross)
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (9-3-0-1)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 3 0 $103,251
2025: 6 1 1 0 $44,100 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,800
Life: 12 3 3 0 $156,391 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $56,200

Track: 4 2 1 0 $68,000
07Dec25 FG3 mysu 1B½¸ :47¾½ 1:13^¸ 1:46¸¿ 3g SOC 30000/30000 74 85-92 5 3¸ 4º¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¸£ Ortiz J L 119 oL *1.00 Curahee119¸£ Face the Future119£ Bernin Tune121¨μ wduel upr, drift, surge 7
01Sep25 Cnl2 fm h 1m»^ :46¼º 1:10º» 1:34¾¸ 3g Clm 50000cnd 111-89 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¨μ 5» Curtis B 118 bL 3.30 Can Group123¨© Mr Flowers125¹ Quizler118¶ duel,bid ins uppr,wknd 7
15Jun25 Lrl6 fm p 5K¼^ :21º¶ :44¹¼ 1:01¾¹ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 83-50 10 3 5¼ 6¾¡ 10¶º 9¶º Russell S 118 bL 8.20 Barzini123¶¡ Where's Ray123¨μ Great Idea123¡ 3-deep, drop back 10
17May25 Pim11 gd p 1m»^ :48¼¿ 1:14º¶ 1:40¸» 3 Stk - JWMurphyB - 100k 119-83 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 5¼¡ Saez L 118 b 5.20 Reagan's Wit118¹¢ Soleil Volant118¡ Twain118¸ wbump start, rail 7
01Mar25 FG9 fm p¶º *1B¾^ :49¿º 1:15¶¹ 1:45½¹ 3 Stk - BlackGoldB - 100k 83-89 6 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¢ 4¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 12.20 Tom's Magic118¸ Golden Afternoon118¶£ Chasing Liberty122«¬ vied 2w-3p,btw,yielded 6
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 57/87 a20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :47.3b 1/80 1 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :48.4b 5/44

8
6-1 Pink

Write Off Jerry 79 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Practical Joke - Timely by Verrazano, KY
Yellow, Pink Circled 'Rose'

86 $30,000 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Michael J. Maker (14-1-2-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 4 2 3 $171,401
2025: 8 1 2 1 $99,318 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $12,050
Life: 29 4 6 5 $238,517 Distance: 10 3 0 3 $114,575

Track: 4 1 0 2 $30,090
16Nov25 CD7 ft 1N»^ :48¾¾ 1:12¸¶ 1:49^¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 85 62-83 3 8»¡ 7»¡ 7¼¡ 6¾¢ 6¶½¢ Ortiz J L 121 bL 13.26 Energize118£ Pagode118¼ Chillax120¶ off inside, no menace 8
11Oct25 Kee7 gd p 1Cº¸ :48¾^ 1:13¸¿ 1:55¹¾ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 82 96-82 9 10»¢ 9º£ 9º¢ 10½¢ 8¾£ Gaffalione T 122 bL 8.27 Chapman's Peak120¸¢ Warlander118«¬ Johny's Rendezvous120¸¡ step slw/shy,3w,5-6p2d 12
31Aug25 KD5 fm p¸» 1D¶» :48¿¹ 1:35¸º 2:08º^ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 98-75 10 7¶¡ 8»¢ 10» 9¼£ 10¶¸£ Gaffalione T 122 L 2.88 Barricade118£ Warlander118¶¢ Smart Uncle122º¢ wtight brk,2-3w,rail5/8 11
17Aug25 Elp4 fm p¶^ 1N¶¹^ :46¸¶ 1:11^^ 1:46º½ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 114-105 7 4¾¡ 4¾ 4¸ 2¸ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 122 L *1.02 Elegant Trip122¶¢ Write Off Jerry122¸¡ Fort Thomas122¸ bid 4w2nd,needed more 7
19Jul25 Elp4 ft u 1L¼º :49¶» 1:38¿^ 2:03º¿ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 100-91 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹£ Morales E 125 L 3.26 Hey Boss123¹£ Write Off Jerry125¸£ Seven Wonders123¸ prmpt 2w,outkk,2nd bst 4
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 33/87 16 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 4/21 9 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 21/86 8 Nov 25 Elp 5F ft 1:02b 12/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

4 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races
Since July 2, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 2 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Eligibility). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Swift as I Am 64 (L)
B.g.8 Danza - As I Am by Artie Schiller, CA
Orange and Black Halves, Black and Orange Halved Sleeves

68 $15,000 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger
Trn: Tanner Tracy (30-0-3-4)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 2 1 $40,980
2025: 7 0 0 1 $12,503 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $8,080
Life: 31 5 5 5 $179,188 Distance: 9 3 1 2 $91,109

Track: 7 0 2 0 $45,000
17Aug25 Elp5 ft 6K¼» :22¿½ :45¾¶ 1:16¿¶ 3g Clm 16000 27-62 5 2 6º¢ 6½ 6½£ 6¶^¢ Gaffalione T 122 L 6.14 Guanare122¸£ Chryso Alogo122¶ M B's Munning122£ trailed 2p, outrun 6
17Jul25 Ind2 gd 1Bº» :49¸» 1:13¸¹ 1:45½¸ 3g Clm 25000 54-75 3 2¸ 3¸ 3» 3¼ 3½¢ De La Cruz F 122 L 5.80 Pike Place122»¢ Hydro Frost122¸ Swift as I Am122¶£ stalked2p,gave way str 4
11Jun25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :47¸¼ 1:11¼¾ 1:35»¾ 4g Clm 40000 43-45 2 2¡ 2¡ 6º 6½¡ 6¸º£ Saez L 118 L 14.39 Cashmeup118¸£ Inexorable118¨μ Outlier118º£ prompt 2wbtw,faded 3/8 6
18May25 CD4 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¿ :44¸¶ 1:08¼^ 4g Clm 40000 59-74 4 1 6¸£ 6»¡ 5»¡ 5¿¢ Moncada I 113» L 21.07 Big Hat Willie118¹¢ Gunner Bay118¡ Chasing Time118¸ trailed 4p, no factor 6
29Apr25 Ind3 gd 5K¹» :21¾¶ :44¾¿ 1:03½¶ 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 54-78 6 6 6»¢ 6» 6»¡ 5¼¡ Beschizza A 122 L 4.70 Bushido122¶¡ Commander Storm119«¬ Big Hat Willie122¡ passed tired foe 6
15Feb25 FG8 fm p 5K¶½ :22º¼ :46^½ 1:03¼¿ 4g Stk - ColPowerL - 100k 83-94 4 6 7» 7¼ 7»¡ 7» Cohen D 118 fL 76.20 Mansa Musa118«¬ Kavod118¶ Demolition Duke120«¬ trailed 2-3p,no impact 7
18Jan25 FG6 sysu 5K»^ :22¶¹ :45¿^ 1:04¹º 4g Stk - DFKennerB - 100k 42-68 4 6 7¾¡ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 4¶¹¡ Cohen D 118 fL 56.90 Kavod118» Over and Ollie118¶£ Demolition Duke122¼£ 5p,7p upper,moved up 7
13Dec24 FG7 fm p¸º *5K¶½ :21¿¹ :46¼¶ 1:05½¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 101-92 8 8 8º£ 5º¡ 4¹ 2¸¢ Cohen D 120 fL 37.30 Gilded Ruler120¸¢ Swift as I Am120¶¢ American Know How122£ 3-4w,outkck,edge place 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:04.3b 18/18 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.3b 79/89 29 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 24/29 21 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 8/31

2
12-1 White

Peso in My Pocket 63 (L)
B.g.7 Secret Circle - Ready Set Dance by Ready's Image, KY
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

78 $15,000 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-1)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 0 1 $7,300
2025: 6 0 1 1 $5,900 Off (Dirt): 7 0 2 0 $11,830
Life: 28 3 4 2 $59,950 Distance: 12 2 2 0 $33,970

Track: 13 2 2 1 $40,850
26Aug25 Lad2 ft 5K¸^ :22½¹ :45¿¾ 1:05¹¾ 3g Clm 10000 40-86 5 3 4½¡ 4¼ 3¹¡ 3¸£ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 L 22.30 Treaty120¡ Premium119¸¢ Peso in My Pocket118«¬ inside,2p,evenly 6
28Jul25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21¿¸ :45»¸ :57½º 3g Clm 7500cnd 92-84 1 3 6»¢ 4º¡ 3¸ 6¹¢ Pena J 117» fL 7.40 Classy Socks124¨μ Salt Spray124¶ Inch122¶ wchecked into turn 8
01Jun25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¿½ :45½¹ 1:10»¿ 3g Clm 15000cnd 80-58 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4¸£ 6¶¼¡ Dominguez J 122 L 4.40 Wind of Change124¸¢ All in Sync122¹£ Call Me Midnight122¹£ speed,dueled,gave way 6
13Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :45¸½ 1:09¼^ 4g Clm 30000cnd 38-71 4 4 4º¡ 4¼ 6¾¢ 7¶¸¢ Munoz S 120 L 18.90 Burninhunkoflove122¶ Captivating Boy120¸¢ Gilmore120«¬ chased 3-4p, tired 7
19Jan25 FG1 gd 6f¾^ :22½¸ :46º½ 1:11¶½ 4g Clm 15000cnd 55-90 3 3 5¸¡ 3¡ 2¡ 2¸¡ Torres J A 121 L 10.30 Burninhunkoflove121¸¡ Peso in My Pocket121¶ Uncle Berley124¶ prss 4p,bid,turnd away 7
01Jan25 FG7 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¹ :45º¶ 1:09½¹ 4g Alw 59000nw1/x 48-78 6 4 5¼ 6º¡ 5¼¡ 7¾¢ Concepcion A 120 L 59.90 Call Me Andy120¶ Lucky Romance120¶¡ Comanche Warrior117¶£ 2wd btwn, gave way 7
05Dec24 FG8 sys 6f¾^ :22^½ :45¼¼ 1:10¸» 3g Alw 59000nw1/x 57-85 5 1 7¼¡ 7½¡ 7¶^ 5¶¶¡ Concepcion A 120 L 28.30 Over and Ollie120¾£ Comanche Warrior117¶ Lucky Romance118«¬ ins,8p upr,no threat 8
11Sep24 Lad7 sysu 5f¸^ :22»¶ :45½¿ :58º^ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 54-94 6 3 5¼ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 117» L 6.80 Guitar Doctor119¶¢ Peso in My Pocket117¨μ Magawildtime116º inside run, gamely 9
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 33/95 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 10/56 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 36/69 7 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :37.3b 10/12

3
4-1 Blue

American City 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 The Big Beast - Sky Palace by Palace, FL
Baby Blue, White Stars and Green Stripes 'D' Logo, White Stars on Sleeve

87 $15,000 Own: Darrin Dares
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (6-2-3-0)

JAMISON MUDD (22-0-3-2) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $8,175
2025: 15 5 3 0 $59,889 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $6,900
Life: 22 6 3 2 $98,664 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $15,620

Track: 4 0 1 1 $9,980
19Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¼ :21¾¾ :45¸¹ 1:10»¼ 3g Clm 15000cnd 72 95-93 5 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨© McMahon C 119 bL 8.20 Upturned Brim121¨© American City119¶¡ Indian Cat119¸£ pace, dueled, gamely 6
21Nov25 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :23¸¼ :47¶½ 1:25¾½ 3g Str 5000cnd 71 75-94 6 4 2º 2» 3º 5¹¡ Melancon J 122 bL 8.90 Absolute Chaos120¶¡ C F Spunie Style119£ Solidify120£ contention, no kick 10
05Nov25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :47¹º 1:12»¼ 1:40¼¼ 3g Clm 5000 71 94-84 1 1¡ 2¡ 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Melancon J 118 bL 8.10 American City118¶¢ Uncle Reg119¡ Time to Party120¨© close throughout,clear 9
18Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47»» 1:12¹¼ 1:38¿¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 76 85-55 5 2¶ 4£ 9½¢ 10¶» 10¸» Melancon J 118 bL 14.60 El Perfecto122» Fortuity120¶£ French Composer120¸¢ brief speed, done 10
16Aug25 Evd6 ft 1m»» :48¸½ 1:12¿» 1:38¸º 3g SOC 5000 - N 79-95 9 2¹ 2¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹£ Melancon J 117 bL 3.60 Notion124¹£ American City117¶¢ Butler Cabin120«¬ outclosed, second best 9
02Aug25 Evd2 fts 7f¹^ :22¼º :46¹¾ 1:25¶º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/6mx 63-88 3 5 4»¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Melancon J 119 bL *1.70 American City119¨μ Runninginthemoney121¹ Home Visit119¹¢ bid3/8,game,just up 7
17Jul25 Evd4 sys 1m»» :47¼» 1:13º¿ 1:40^¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 102-91 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1£ Melancon J 119 bL *.20 American City119£ Insignis122¹£ Napoleonic Code122»£ rated nicely,won well 8
21Jun25 Evd6 gd p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48ºº 1:11¿¹ 1:36¼¿ 3g Alw 31000nw1/x 72-66 6 2¶ 2«¬ 4¹ 8½ 9¶¼¡ Melancon J 119 bL 46.20 Publius122¨© Funnyflame122º¡ Badda Bing122¶¢wprssd/dueled,stopped 9
Workout(s): 14 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :37b 5/10

4
5-1 Yellow

Bigfoot Sighting 68 (L)
B.g.4 Bernardini - Voyelle by Broken Vow, NY
Green, Yellow Sun, Yellow Sleeves

75 $15,000 Own: Irosofun Stable (David Rodriguez)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (33-3-4-4)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $763
2025: 13 3 2 2 $53,334 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $990
Life: 16 3 2 2 $54,460 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $214

Track: 4 0 2 0 $8,000
29Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»^ 1:44»¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 67 88-76 3 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 5» 6¶¹£ Murrill M 118 bL 24.10 Calibrate121¨μ Glen Airy121¹£ Interlock Empire121¸¢ pace, retreated 1/4 8
19Oct25 Haw4 gd 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :46»¶ 1:10¾¾ 1:41¼¸ 3g Alw 33000nw1$/x 68 106-88 5 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 5¼ Gonzalez S 120 bL 14.20 American Cause122¹ Bourbon Life122¨μ Lemon Drop Shot122¸¡ wbumped to str,weaknd 8
06Sep25 FP6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48¿» 1:14º¹ 1:45¾¶ 3g Aoc 20000nw4/L-N 98-67 5 3¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¹ 4¶¸£ Gonzalez S 120 bL 6.30 Special Dispatch126¼¢ American Cause124¡ Jack Sprat124¼ 4-3p, loom 3/8, weaken 5
17Aug25 Haw7 ft u 1B¹¾ :48¼º 1:12¾¿ 1:44½½ 3g Clm 30000cnd 69-93 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Gonzalez S 120 bL 5.10 Bigfoot Sighting120¨μ Bourbon Life122¸¢ Hard to Fathom122¹ bid3w1/4,game,driving 5
08Jul25 FP7 ft 6f¸^ :23^¾ :46¹» 1:12¸¸ 3g Aoc 20000nw3/L-N 83-70 2 3 1¡ 4¸ 6º¢ 7¼¢ Giles E 120 bL 30.50 Q B Nine126¶¡ King Anthony124¶¡ Heart N Soul124¶£ set pace2p,yield turn 9
15Jun25 Haw7 fm p 1m»¸ :46¸» 1:10¶¾ 1:34½^ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 88-26 8 4º¡ 5½¡ 9¶¸ 10¸¹ 10º» Murrill M 117 bL 18.90 Not Falling Back122»¢ Even the Wind122¡ Bettera122£ slow start, eased home 10
25May25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¶¶ 1:12¼» 1:42¾½ 3g Alw 32000nw1$/x 90-93 3 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3»¢ Murrill M 118 bL 9.20 Eternally Grateful122¸¡ Bettera122¸£ Bigfoot Sighting118¶ pace ins,flattened,shw 8
11May25 Haw4 ft 1B¹¾ :48»^ 1:13¼½ 1:47»¶ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 81-73 1 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¸¢ Gonzalez S 118 bL 6.30 Bigfoot Sighting118¸¢ Valiant West122«¬ Whiskey Or Wine122¹£ dropback3/8,re-rallied 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :40b 25/27 16 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36b 2/17 1 Nov 25 Haw 3F ft :39.4b 3/5

5
7-2 Green

Gavel 75 (L)
B.h.5 Into Mischief - Conquering by War Front, KY
Navy, Red Blocks, White Sleeves

81 $15,000 Own: Nicole Biebighauser
Trn: Eric L. Heitzmann (3-1-0-0)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,850
2025: 8 2 2 1 $30,534 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $5,484
Life: 17 4 6 1 $98,584 Distance: 10 2 4 0 $52,759

Track: 3 0 1 0 $6,920
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 2/20 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 25/77

6
7-2 Black

Upturned Brim 68 (L)
Ch.g.5 Competitive Edge - Negotiable by Hat Trick (JPN), KY
Black, Red 'A' on White Ball, Red Stars on Sleeves

81 $15,000 Own: Todd Alfortish
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (6-2-3-0)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $10,587
2025: 11 3 5 0 $55,075 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $25,290
Life: 17 3 6 2 $73,281 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $15,200

Track: 2 1 1 0 $15,200
19Dec25 FG1 ft 6f½¼ :21¾¾ :45¸¹ 1:10»¼ 3g Clm 15000cnd 73 89-93 4 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¨© Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 9.90 Upturned Brim121¨© American City119¶¡ Indian Cat119¸£ bid 3/16, duel, bob 6
04Dec25 FG5 sys 6f½¿ :22ºº :45¼¶ 1:11¶¹ 3g Clm 12500cnd 69 73-85 6 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 2¼£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 7.70 Guile121¼£ Upturned Brim121¸£ Texas Town121¡ close up 3w, no match 8
14Aug25 Evd7 fm p 5f¹» :22º¶ :45¸¿ :57»¼ 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 53-74 2 5 5º£ 5»¡ 4¼¡ 2º¡ Melancon J 124 L 3.60 Loudermilk124º¡ Upturned Brim124¡ Creme de Bali124«¬wbumped, crowded start 8
18Jul25 Evd1 gd u 5fº^ :22¶º :45¿¾ :58¿º 3g Clm 12500nw3/L 80-74 5 2 2¶¡ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¸ Melancon J 124 L *3.00 Flashy Boy121¶ Check Me Out121¡ Captain Cool124¨μ bid3/8,loomed,wknd 8
29Jun25 Lad3 fm p 5f :22»º :45»¾ :57¾¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 61-65 2 3 4º¡ 4¹ 4¹ 5¼¢ McMahon C 122 fL 4.90 Salt Spray124º¢ Dude Perfecta122¶ Only a Dream122£ close up, outkicked 6
06Jun25 Evd3 fm p 5f¹» :21º» :45^¼ :57º¿ 3g Clm 15000nw3/L 92-74 3 7 7¸£ 7¸£ 6¶£ 2£ Melancon J 124 L 5.30 Ooey Gooey Chewy119£ Upturned Brim124«¬ Check Me Out121«¬ steady close, gaining 11
21May25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22»¸ :46^¿ 1:04½¾ 3g Clm 15000 (20-15)nw3/L 76-79 2 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 2º Melancon J 120 L 3.60 Pop's Peppysteper121º Upturned Brim120¡ Scallywag124£ dueled inside, ran on 7
16Apr25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22»¶ :46¸¹ 1:05¼» 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 56-76 4 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¨μ Thornton T 124 L 4.10 Maximus Freedom121¨μ Upturned Brim124º Way Out Front124¶¢ closed willingly 7
Workout(s): 15 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 13/40

7
5-2 Orange

Guanare 76 (L)
B.h.5 Runhappy - Cast in Silver by City Zip, KY
Red, Red 'G' on White Star, White Stripes on Sleeves

75 $15,000 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (20-3-3-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (75-13-10-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $41,588 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $100,550
Life: 16 4 2 1 $181,219 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $5,792

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹½ :44¼¿ 1:15¼¼ 3g Clm 25000 76 63-88 2 7 5»¡ 5¼ 3½ 3¾¢ Torres C A 120 fL 6.15 Five o' Somewhere120¼¢ Swaggish120¸ Guanare120¨μ step slw,3-4p,held shw 8
11Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :22¸¼ :45¸º 1:09¼º 3g Clm 25000 82-89 9 3 5¹¡ 5¹ 6¹¢ 4» Torres C A 121 fL 3.52 Show Time121¡ American Xperiment121¸£ Midnight Pranks121¶£ 5-4p,5p upr,one paced 9
17Aug25 Elp5 ft 6K¼» :22¿½ :45¾¶ 1:16¿¶ 3g Clm 16000 34-83 2 6 5¹¢ 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 1¸£ Torres C A 122 fL *1.48 Guanare122¸£ Chryso Alogo122¶ M B's Munning122£ bmp st,5w3/16,kick clr 6
06Jul25 Elp5 ft 6K¼» :22»º :45¼^ 1:16¸¹ 3g Clm 25000-c 59-63 1 3 3¶¡ 6» 6½¡ 5¶¸ Gutierrez R 122 L *1.31 Dazzlemesilver122¡ Alejandro122¹ Santos Dumont122¶¡ wins,brsh rail/stdy 3/8 6

Claimed by Garvey Charles from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Lewis, Steve H. for $25,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
29May25 CD1 ft 7fº^ :22½½ :45¹» 1:22½½ 4g Clm 16000-c 87-87 2 2 3¶ 3¨μ 1«¬ 2£ Emigh C A 118 L 3.43 Born Flawless118£ Guanare118¹¢ Miacomet118¸¡ w3w,vied,led,lug out 2x 6

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Lewis, Steve H. from AJMAC and Family Thoroughbreds, LLC for $16,000, Vanden Berg Brittany A. - Trainer
16Apr25 Kee3 ft 1B»^ :47^º 1:12^¼ 1:45¶» 4g Clm 32000 100-70 1 1«¬ 2¸¡ 5º¡ 5¿ 5¸^¡ Emigh C A 118 5.28 Baba Voss118º¢ Gilmore118¸¢ Manfredi118¶£ wins,stdy 5/8,stalk,wkn 6
12Feb25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¹ 1:11½½ 1:37»^ 3g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 88-82 11 7»¡ 7º¡ 7¼£ 12¿¡ 12¶¸£ Barbosa C 124 33.52 Mercante124¨μ First Strike124¸£ El Kabong124¡wang in st,rushed, empt 12
03Jan25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¸ :45½¾ 1:17¼¼ 4g Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 105--- 2 6 3¨μ 11» 12¶½ 12º¼£ Saez G 120 10.98 How's Ur Attitude120¨μ Night Time120¶¢ Heavy Pour120¡ brief speed, stopped 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 109/118 18 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 13/52 10 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37b 4/22 20 Nov 25 Cdt 4F gd :48.2b 3/17
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

5 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $22,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races
Over A Mile On The Turf Since July 2, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since December 2 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000 (Races
Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at One Mile
and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 14 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Golden Bandit 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Midnight Lute - Scent of Gold by Street Sense, KY
Blue, Blue 'JB' on Yellow Ball, Yellow Chevrons on Sleeves

74 $15,000 Own: Barry and Joni Butzow
Trn: Coty W. Rosin (12-2-0-4)

AXEL CONCEPCION (99-9-21-13) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 0 1 $108,522
2025: 4 1 0 0 $20,030 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $8,062
Life: 19 4 3 1 $157,730 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $74,042

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 FG3 sysu 1B¼¸ :47¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 83 103-24 5 2¸ 2¶ 2¹ 5¶¶ 6»¸¡ Concepcion A 121 bL *1.30 Liar's Poker121½ Now and Later121¿£ Half Brother121¶ close up, retreated 6
28Sep25 Haw5 fm p 1m»¸ :45¿¹ 1:09º½ 1:34^¹ 3g Stk - CareyMmB - 150k 76 87-82 1 9¶¹ 9¶¶ 9¼¢ 11¶¸ 11¶¾¡ Hernandez I 122 b 41.30 Emmanuel125£ Paros120£ Out of Deductions120£ bid8w1/4,faltered str 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :35.4b 3/27 a29 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 1/87 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 32/69 13 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 3/72

2
15-1 White

Even the Wind 68 (L)
B.g.6 Gormley - Twelve Below by Fort Prado, IL
Gold, Kelly Green Blocks, Kelly Green Stripe on Sleeves

83 $15,000 Own: Team Block (David Block)
Trn: Chris M. Block (16-1-2-2)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 3 6 4 $134,670
2025: 8 1 3 1 $52,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 6 4 $134,870 Distance: 12 0 4 3 $52,960

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 FG7 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47½¿ 1:12^» 1:36¹½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 76 74-80 5 8¼ 7º 8¸£ 7º 8½£ Concepcion A 121 bL 14.90 Contemplation121¸ Deccan Prince124¶¢ Gorilla Trek121¨μ wpinch st, btw, wknd 11
26Oct25 Haw5 gd p 7K»¸ :24º¸ :48¾» 1:32^» 3g SOC 7500/15000 83 56-72 12 7 9½£ 9¼¢ 8½¢ 8¾¢ Mojica O 122 bL *4.00 Wicked Suprise124¸£ River Redemption122¨μ Syntactic122¹¡ off pace 3-5p, no bid 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 33/87 3 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 21/35 23 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 9/32 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 42/73

3
12-1 Blue

Publius 63 (L)
B.g.5 Constitution - Sharp Instinct by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, Gold Halo with Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

71 $15,000 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (2-0-0-1)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (37-1-2-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 3 0 2 $70,819
2025: 6 2 0 0 $30,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 3 0 4 $79,673 Distance: 9 1 0 4 $43,447

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 Ded8 ft 1B¶¼ :49»^ 1:14½¹ 1:47¸¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 73 44-49 3 7¾ 7½¡ 8½£ 9¶½ 9¸º¢ Dominguez J 120 bL 7.80 Changing Times120¼¡ Opposites Attract120£ Insignis120¶ never close 9
22Sep25 Lad7 fm p 1m¸» :48¹¶ 1:12¼^ 1:36^¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 54-69 10 7» 8¾ 11¶º 11¶¼ 11¶»¢ Dominguez J 122 bL 13.40 Foxtrot Harry122¶¢ Custom's Cleared117¨μ Pegaso120¸¢ thru early, no threat 11
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 3/10 4 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 10/11

4
15-1 Yellow

Sendero 69 (L)
B.g.6 City of Light - Trishas Even by Even the Score, VA
Yellow, Red 'S'

79 $15,000 Own: Linda Sternberger
Trn: Juan C. Sanchez (7-0-3-0)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 3 1 2 $160,498
2025: 8 1 0 2 $37,700 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $14,090
Life: 23 3 1 4 $177,778 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,410

Track: 5 0 0 0 $4,860
13Sep25 Cnl8 fm o½^ 1B¿^ :49½¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:41¿º 3g lHcp 100000 31-72 3 7»¡ 7¼¢ 6¼ 6¶^ 6¶¸ Esquivel E 118 bL 29.10 Wolfi's Dynghost124¹£ Sky's Not Flling120¨© Wow Wht Summr118» 4-w upper,lacked rally 7
09Aug25 Cnl3 fm o¼^ 1B¶¾^ :45¿¸ 1:09¼¼ 1:39¿¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 76-89 7 7¾ 6¶¶ 6½¡ 3¹¡ 4½¡ Esquivel E 123 bL 41.80 Public Defender120» King's River123£ Operation Torch123¶£ 3 wide run, flattened 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 38/87 a15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/34 8 Dec 25 FG 4F sy :49.4b 14/33 30 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :39b 13/20

5
4-1 Green

Deccan Prince (IRE) 75 (L)
B.h.6 Kingman (GB) - Deccan Queen (GB) by Rail Link (GB), IRE
Pink, Lime 'H' , Lime Sleeves

84 $15,000 Own: Joe Hackler Racing LP (Joe Hackler)
Trn: Shane Wilson (70-9-10-9)

ISAAC CASTILLO (75-13-10-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 31 6 4 4 $152,601
2025: 8 2 3 1 $28,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 6 4 4 $153,441 Distance: 14 3 3 1 $67,065

Track: 13 2 1 1 $67,720
12Dec25 FG7 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47½¿ 1:12^» 1:36¹½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 85 81-89 1 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ 2¸ Castillo I 124 L 6.40 Contemplation121¸ Deccan Prince124¶¢ Gorilla Trek121¨μwrank, briefly, yield 11
21Nov25 FG4 fm p 1m½¿ :46¾º 1:11º¸ 1:35¾½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 79 109-96 2 5¶¡ 5¶¢ 5¶¡ 4£ 1¡ Castillo I 121 L 5.90 Deccan Prince121¡ Contemplation121¡ Skipper's Pride121¨μ stalk, split, surged 8
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 52/72 22 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 3/19

6
6-1 Black

Lamplighter Jack 84 (L)
B.g.8 Fed Biz - Bright Magic by Prized, KY
White, Gold Serbian Orthodox Cross

90 $15,000 Own: Melvin Simonovich
Trn: Daniel Simonovich (10-1-1-1)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 5 3 1 $115,632
2025: 10 2 2 1 $48,712 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $290
Life: 37 13 5 2 $283,462 Distance: 13 2 3 1 $77,140

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 Haw6 fm p¶^ 1B¼¾ :46¿¾ 1:11»½ 1:43¾¸ 3g Aoc 50000cnd 89 124-89 2 3¸ 3º¡ 2¹ 5¹¢ 6¿¡ Gonzalez S 122 fL 4.30 Protonic Power122¶ Another Mystery122¶ Journey119º¡ pulled,bid1/4,faltered 7
17Sep25 Ind3 fm p 1m¸^ :46¸½ 1:09ºº 1:33¾¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 93-93 4 5½ 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 4½¡ 3½¢ Gonzalez S 122 fL 3.20 Gewurztraminer122½¢ D Day Reunion124¨© Lamplighter Jack122¨μ inside,no late bid 10
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 7/34

7
20-1Orange

Duke of Carthania 62 (L)
Ch.g.9 Constitution - Shot Gun Pennie by Speightstown, KY
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

87 $15,000 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-1)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 24 5 1 3 $157,895
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,600 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $33,920
Life: 34 6 3 5 $242,027 Distance: 8 3 1 1 $80,979

Track: 13 2 1 2 $86,880
30Aug25 Evd8 ft u 1B»^ :48º¶ 1:13^¾ 1:44¾¿ 3g Alw 33000cnd 96-80 1 6¼¡ 6»¡ 6º£ 6½¡ 6¶½¢ Munoz S 120 bL 33.80 Seismic Spirit120¸ Letmikefigureitout119»¡ Sabi120¶£ saved ground, no bid 6
05Jul25 Evd9 fm p 1B»^ :48¹¶ 1:13^º 1:42¿¸ 3g Stk - JohnHenryB - 60k 68-85 10 11¿¡ 11¶¸ 10¼¡ 11¹¡ 12¿ Ramirez, Jr. J 118 bfL 93.30 Point Proven120¶¢ Allnight Moonlight124¶ Global Sensation120«¬ 4-w, no threat 12
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 4/18 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 33/95 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 10/56 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :50b 36/69

8
9-2 Pink

Gorilla Trek 78 (L)
B.g.5 Curlin - Monkeys Uncle by Uncle Mo, KY
Light Grey, White 'AKC' on Burgundy Diamond

89 $15,000 Own: Alexis Claire Racing Services, LLC (Alexis Claire)
Trn: Alexis Claire (21-5-4-4)

BEN CURTIS (93-16-15-14) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 3 2 1 $114,572
2025: 14 2 2 3 $41,610 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $5,668
Life: 26 3 2 4 $144,128 Distance: 6 0 0 1 $7,968

Track: 9 1 1 2 $30,570
12Dec25 FG7 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸^ :47½¿ 1:12^» 1:36¹½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 84 67-87 7 9½¡ 10¼¢ 9¹£ 5¹ 3¹¢ Loveberry J 121 L 5.50 Contemplation121¸ Deccan Prince124¶¢ Gorilla Trek121¨μ 4w, split, up for show 11
21Nov25 FG4 fm p 1m½¿ :46¾º 1:11º¸ 1:35¾½ 3g Clm 15000cnd 80 104-94 1 8º 8¹ 6¸¡ 5¶£ 4¶¢ Loveberry J 121 L *2.00 Deccan Prince121¡ Contemplation121¡ Skipper's Pride121¨μwins, blockd, 4w, short 8
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 38/86 14 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 44/77 a1 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :47.0b 1/24 23 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :50.0b 5/24

9
5-1 Aqua

Half Brother 75 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Half Ours - Dana's Lucky Lady by Lucky Lionel, MN
Green and White Quarters, Green 'T', White 'S' on Gold Ball, Gold Sleeves

90 $15,000 Own: Sugarland Thoroughbreds, LLC (Linda and Harvey Pelti
Trn: Gary M. Scherer (11-0-1-3)

FLORENT GEROUX (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 2 0 2 $59,337
2025: 7 1 1 2 $35,090 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 2 $41,030
Life: 18 5 5 4 $160,980 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $20,197

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,080
06Dec25 FG3 sysu 1B¼¸ :47¾¶ 1:12º¹ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 86 91-80 4 6½¢ 6º¡ 5¼ 4½ 3¶¼£ Magnon D H 121 bL 3.70 Liar's Poker121½ Now and Later121¿£ Half Brother121¶ wslow, bmp, up for show 6
31Oct25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¼¸ :47½¾ 1:26¹^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 87 72-99 3 4 5¹ 4¸¢ 1¶ 2«¬ Magnon D H 120 bL 6.20 Jeffrow117«¬ Half Brother120¸¡ McLaren Vale120«¬ clear, caught at wire 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/19 24 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/1

10
3-1 Purple

Bizzee Channel 74 (L)
Gr/ro.g.10 English Channel - Bizzee Mizzee by Mizzen Mast, KY
Blue, Black 'B' on White Diamod, White Diamonds On Sleeves

98 $15,000 Own: Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron)
Trn: Joe Sharp (54-11-9-6)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 42 8 6 8 $523,888
2025: 3 0 0 1 $8,520 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 49 9 8 8 $559,704 Distance: 19 3 5 3 $205,704

Track: 6 1 0 1 $23,160
06Apr25 SA10 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46½¸ 1:10¼¶ 1:34½¶ 4g SOC 25000 - N 86-99 6 6¼ 6¾¡ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 4¸£ Gutierrez R 122 bL 9.50 1073 Yacowlef122¡ Kerry Gold117¨μ Hurricane Cloud122¸ 2wd, mild response 10
02Feb25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :48ºº 1:12¶¿ 1:35¿¼ 4g Clm 22500 (25-22.5) 81-98 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 4¶¢ Dettori L 121 bL 2.60 1073 Megayacht122¨μ Moody Jim122¶ Great King122¨© outsd,btwn str,outkckd 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.3b 17/27 21 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 7/18 14 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:02.2b 8/12 5 Dec 25 FG 5F gd 1:03b 5/8

11
8-1

AE-MTO

Grey
I'm Your Man 66 (L)
Gr/ro.g.5 Vino Rosso - Coup de Coeur by Exchange Rate, KY
Tarpaulin Blue, Gold Fleur de Lis on Black and Red Hurricane Emblem, Red Hoops on Sleeves

81 $15,000 Own: Blue Tarp Stables, LLC (Thomas E. O'Keefe, et al.)
Trn: Paul J. McGee (1-0-1-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (32-4-8-1) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $17,760 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,959
Life: 15 3 0 2 $105,823 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $67,580

Track: 4 1 0 1 $18,460
29Nov25 FG7 ft 1B½^ :47¿¸ 1:12»^ 1:44»¼ 3g Clm 30000cnd 71 66-68 1 7»¡ 8¼¡ 8½¡ 8¶¶ 8¶¿ Hernandez C J 121 L 10.40 Calibrate121¨μ Glen Airy121¹£ Interlock Empire121¸¢ no impact 8
24Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¹ 1:12¾^ 1:39¹¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/L/x 73 65-87 6 8¾ 7¶^ 7¶£ 3¹ 4»¡ McMahon C 120 L 11.70 Next Level120¸¢ Frosty Blue118¸ Interlude120¶¢ in back, bid, hung 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 67/118 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 85/107 23 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 8/69 8 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/35

12
6-1

AE-MTO

Lime
Great Escape 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Midnight Storm - Chickasaw Gal by Indian Charlie, KY
White, Green 'D' Red Circle, Red and Green Sleeves

87 $15,000 Own: Arnold Bennewith, Rick, Clayton and Lana Wiest, Rand
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (20-3-3-3)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $15,413 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $6,350
Life: 28 4 10 2 $529,331 Distance: 6 1 4 1 $133,527

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jun25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :47¾º 1:11¿¸ 1:42¼º 4g Clm 50000 79-65 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 7¿¡ 7¸^£ Torres C A 118 fL 8.34 Bernin Hot118¶¢ Bourbon Resolve118»¡ Dean Martini118¨© stalk 2w,chsd,fade5/16 7
09May25 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48^» 1:12»½ 1:42½¶ 4g Clm 50000 81-94 6 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 4£ 4» Torres C A 118 fL 13.93 Warrior Richard118¸ Lure Him In120¸£ Bernin Hot118¨μ press 2w,bid,outkck1/8 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 83/118 17 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 7/19 5 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50.2b 9/13 20 Nov 25 RP 4F my :50.2hd 2/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Great Escape will race with Blinkers On

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6 Fair Grounds
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $6,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 2
Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Meroney 62© (L)
Ch.g.4 Midshipman - Money for Makeup by Forestry, LA
White, Purple 'CC', Purple Sleeves

73 Own: Glynn A. Puryear Jr. Racing Stable LLC (Glynn A. Pury
Trn: Jonas B. Gibson (7-0-0-4)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $29,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $29,300 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jul25 Evd8 ft 6f¹» :22^¹ :45¼º 1:11»º 3g lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 102-73 5 3 2«¬ 1¡ 2¶ 4º¡ Dominguez J 121 bL 3.10 Hawija121¸ Sarah's Runner119¶£ Big Nickel119£ vied,led upr,outkicked 7
21Jun25 Evd7 ft 6f¹» :22º^ :45º½ 1:11¿» 3g lMsw 34000 88-78 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¨© Dominguez J 121 bL *1.30 Meroney121¨© Housequake121¸ Forty Three Cents121¶¶¡ wdueled, just held on 8
29May25 Evd4 ft 5fº^ :22¹¸ :45¿½ :59¶¸ 3g lMsw 34000 74-67 9 8 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2£ Dominguez J 121 bL 4.20 Hold My Hat121£ Meroney121¹¡ Forty Three Cents121¶¡ veered in,vied,outfnsh 10
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 92/108 10 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 31/39 29 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01bg 4/29 21 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 18/31

2
6-1 White

Munnings Catsle 74© (L)
Ch.g.7 Munnings - Queen Ofthe Catsle by Tale of the Cat, LA
White, Red 'B' in Black Circle, Red and Black Hoops on Sleeves

78 Own: Richard B. Benton
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (22-3-5-2)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
2025: 6 1 2 0 $20,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,290
Life: 11 3 3 1 $45,940 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $22,890

Track: 5 2 2 0 $28,850
13Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 73 79-84 6 11¶^ 9¿¢ 9¼¡ 7º¢ 5¼¡ Hernandez C J 120 L 21.00 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢ adv 4w, finished well 11
21Nov25 FG2 ft 6f½º :21º½ :45¾º 1:12¹º 3g lClm 12500cnd 69 103-78 4 3 5¹¢ 5¶¡ 4¸ 2£ Murrill M 121 L 2.60 Twofexusnexus121£ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Catalina Day124¨© split, boxed, 5w, miss 6
05Aug25 Lad1 ft 6f¸^ :23¹^ :46¼¿ 1:11¶» 3g lSOC 7500 - N 49-83 2 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 4¸ Castillo A 118 L 3.80 Fiesty Fist117£ Charco118£ Like This118¡ nudge along ins,flttnd 5
17Jun25 Lad7 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¶ :45¼^ 1:10¿¿ 3g Clm 20000cnd 56-73 6 6 5¸£ 5» 6¹£ 6½£ Castillo A 120 L 9.40 Scooteria120º Mo Saturdays123¶¢ All in Sync123£ wexchanged bumps early 6
16Feb25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22ºº :45¿¾ 1:10¾¶ 4g lClm 12500cnd 61-85 2 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Hernandez C J 121 L 5.20 El Deal Me Aces121¨© Munnings Catsle121¹£ Dixie Street121¨μ ins,bid 2w1/8,duel,hng 8
09Jan25 FG10 ft 5K»^ :22¹º :46¶¶ 1:06¶^ 4g lClm 12500cnd 61-65 3 1 6¹ 6º¢ 2¸ 1¸¢ Hernandez C J 121 L 10.20 Munnings Ctsle121¸¢ Lovely Sassicaia121¶ Handsome Harold121¨μ 2p,3p btw1/8,bid,clear 10
18Sep24 Lad2 ft 5f¸^ :22»¸ :46¾¾ :59¸½ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 78-71 4 3 4£ 3¡ 1¡ 2«¬ Dominguez J 121 L 2.50 Texas Turbine124«¬ Munnings Catsle121¶£ Cole Spur119¡ vied4w,led late,nailed 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 47/118 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 35/56 15 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 13/33 5 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 21/45

3
9-5 Blue

Free Scrim 55© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Yockey's Warrior - Care by Trappe Shot, LA
Black and Gold Quarters, Red, White Diagonal Quartered Sleeves

78 Own: Adele B. Dilschneider and Nicole Stall
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (15-5-1-1)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $36,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $36,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $36,000
21Nov25 FG9 ft 6f½» :22¶» :46¸^ 1:10¿^ 3g lMsw 54000 76-79 11 2 1«¬ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Loveberry J 122 L 3.50 Free Scrim122¶£ Mister Banderas124»¡ Musical Band122£ svgrnd, duel, kept on 12
22Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :21½^ :44»^ 1:11¸^ 3 lMsw 60000 87-77 2 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ 4¶¢ Murray E M 120 L 5.50 Yorktown Panther120¡ Shot Gun Shack120«¬ Clearly Majestic120£ chsd ins-2p,outkck btw 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 11/118 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.1b 53/95 15 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 25/73 7 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48b 14/106

4
4-1 Yellow

Yorktown Panther 70© (L)
B.g.4 Yorkton - Calico by Arch, LA
Green, 'HH', White Sleeves with Green Diamonds

70 Own: Blanchard F. Iles
Trn: Alexis Claire (21-5-4-4)

BEN CURTIS (93-16-15-14) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 3 $71,110 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $8,470
Life: 10 1 3 4 $88,150 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $14,680

Track: 3 1 1 1 $52,450
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 66 73-81 2 5 5º 5¹ 4¿ 3¶¶£ Curtis B 119 L 9.50 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨μ steady finish,gain 3rd 6
10Sep25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :23^½ :46»^ 1:04¼¼ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 17-70 2 6 4¼¡ 5¼ 4»¡ 4¼£ Nieves E 118 L 5.50 Doctor Leo121¹¢ Sonofaship121¶£ Blame Me Seriously121¶£wlost path start,ins-2w 6
03May25 Evd6 ft 7f¹^ :23¹» :46¾¶ 1:24^¸ 3 lStk - RaginCajnB - 60k 46-67 7 4 3¸ 4¶¡ 7» 6¶¶¡ Pompell T L 116 L 6.20 He's Late Again118¹¡ Majority Opinion118¨μ Patience Will Pay118¸£ off pc3w, gave way 7
25Apr25 Evd7 fts 6f¹» :22¸¹ :45º¸ 1:11º¾ 3g lAlw 35000nw2/L 74-87 3 4 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ Pompell T L 121 L 2.70 Razor Crest122«¬ Yorktown Panther121¶¢ Gabe's Possum121»¡ off-pace,finished well 6
22Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :21½^ :44»^ 1:11¸^ 3 lMsw 60000 57-80 4 7 6¼ 4¼¡ 4» 1¡ Curtis B 120 L 8.80 Yorktown Panther120¡ Shot Gun Shack120«¬ Clearly Majestic120£ tough load,ins,up late 12
04Mar25 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¹¾ :47^¶ 1:12º¸ 3 lMsw 52000 48-65 4 7 6º£ 4¹ 4¹¡ 2¹¡ Curtis B 120 L 9.80 Star Rock Star120¹¡ Yorktown Panther120¸¢ High Adventure120£ 2p,5p1/4,ran on 9
19Feb25 Ded4 wf 5f¸¼ :22»¿ :47¸¶ 1:00¼º 3 lMsw 43000 64-57 3 3 6¶¡ 5¸ 3» 3¸¢ Pompell T L 121 L 2.80 Girlie's Max121¸¢ Romeo Spikes121«¬ Yorktown Panther121¸¡ outfinished for second 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52.3b 115/118 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/59 17 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 3/14 11 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:05.1b 9/10

5
9-2 Green

Hesper 65© (L)
Ch.c.4 Catalina Cruiser - Short Iron by Tale of the Cat, LA
Tarpaulin Blue, Gold Fleur de Lis on Black and Red Hurricane Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves

72 Own: Blue Tarp La Racing LLC (Thomas E. O'Keefe) and Ta
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (8-1-2-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $642
2025: 8 0 4 1 $50,410 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 4 2 $91,700 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,242

Track: 5 1 3 1 $74,290
09Nov25 CD3 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¼ :45¾¹ 1:11^¸ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 75 115-87 3 4 4¸¡ 5¹£ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ Gaffalione T 118 L 7.25 Focusyn120¶ Bob's Carrot118¡ Hesper118¶ ins,ranon 4-6p,mss plc 7
14Sep25 CD5 sys 7fº^ :22¶¹ :45¶¼ 1:23¾¶ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 76--- 8 6 7½¡ 8¾¡ 9¸½ -- Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 31.44 Dive Bomber121¸ Baytown Bruiser121¡ Good Lord121£ wins-2p,pulled up,walkd 10
24Aug25 Elp3 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¾¸ :45^º 1:02½¼ 3g Alw 102000nw1/x 51-50 5 6 6¿ 6¶^ 6¶^ 6¶½£ Gaffalione T 118 L 7.00 Cheval de Guerre118¶¢ Redacted118¶¢ Hard to Say122¶£ step slow start,outrun 6
17May25 CD5 ft 6Kº» :22¹½ :44»¾ 1:14¿½ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 74-66 3 6 4¶¡ 6¹ 7¾ 8¶»¢ Morales E 118 L 8.29 Holster125«¬ Bourbon's Fault123º£ Pineland123¡ chased ins, wknd 8
18Apr25 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22½¸ :46^^ 1:10¾¸ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 51-78 6 5 6» 5»¡ 3¼ 2½ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L 3.73 Pair of Socks118½ Hesper118¨μ Express Line124¿ ins,ran on,edg plc1/16 6
20Mar25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¸ :46¹¼ 1:11^º 3 lAlw 53000nw2/L 65-90 4 7 5¶¡ 5¶£ 1¸ 2¨© Ortiz J L 119 L 4.00 Star Rock Star122¨© Hesper119¸¢ Conejo Chapin119¹¢ ins,rail bid,clrd,nail 8
21Feb25 FG6 ft 5K»^ :22¶¿ :45½¸ 1:04^» 3 lAlw 53000nw2/L 45-86 1 6 6¼ 6º£ 5¶¡ 2¹¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 L 14.20 Classic Time119¹¢ Hesper119¸¡ Pair of Socks119¨μ ins,6p upr,rallied 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 57/86 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 22/95 a30 Oct 25 CD 4F sy :49bg 1/4 18 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :50b 139/211

6
6-1 Black

The Wicked Cat 68© (L)
Ch.g.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Grandma's Rules by Orientate, LA
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White 'R', White Hoops on Green Sleeves

68 Own: Yovani Rustrian Munoz
Trn: Owner (4-0-1-1)

PACO LOPEZ (117-20-16-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $6,380
2025: 8 1 0 2 $37,930 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $21,450
Life: 9 1 0 2 $37,930 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $6,380

Track: 6 0 0 2 $16,480
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 64 100-80 4 1 1¶ 2«¬ 3» 4¶¸ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bfL 18.50 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨μ clr early,gave way 3/8 6
29Aug25 Evd6 sysu 5fº^ :22¶¶ :45¿» :59^½ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 82-64 6 5 2¡ 4¹¡ 5¸¡ 5¸£ Dominguez J 119 bfL 2.90 Distinctly Golden119¨© Tripple D Ruller122¸¢ The Boyz Priority117¡ 4-w, evenly late 7
17Jul25 Evd5 sysu 5fº^ :22º¿ :46¹¿ :58¿º 3g lMsw 34000 72-78 8 3 2¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸ Dominguez J 121 bL 4.80 The Wicked Cat121¸ Housequake121º¡ First Samaritan116£ duel, edged clear late 9
14May25 Evd4 ft 7f¹^ :22¹º :45»¼ 1:24½¿ 3g lMsw 34000 82-62 1 7 7º 8½¡ 7»£ 7¶º¡ Nieves E 121 bL 36.50 Mongolian Champ124» Cajun Coaster121º Forty Three Cents121¶¢ back, little impact 10
22Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :21½^ :44»^ 1:11¸^ 3 lMsw 60000 60-58 12 5 5»¡ 8¶^ 9¶¶ 9¿£ Munoz S 120 fL 21.00 Yorktown Panther120¡ Shot Gun Shack120«¬ Clearly Majestic120£ 4p,7p1/4,gave way 12
03Mar25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¼» :46^^ 1:13¶^ 3 lMcl 20000-c 86-57 9 5 4¹ 4¶£ 3¸ 4¶¡ Nieves E 120 bL *.90 Yankeestrolgy120¨μ First Samaritan115¶¢ Seven Digits120«¬ 3-4p,btw5/16,chsd,nail 9

Claimed by Munoz Yovani from Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. for $20,000, Stall, Jr. Albert M. - Trainer
16Feb25 FG6 ft 6f¾^ :22º¹ :46¶º 1:11^¸ 3g lMsw 52000 68-62 2 3 1¶ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 3¿¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 bL 5.00 Conejo Chapin117¹¡ Wicked as Haggart117»£ The Wicked Cat117£ ins,headd1/4,lastd shw 11
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 34/59 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51b 63/83 6 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :52b 53/55 29 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 30/41

7
12-1Orange

Clearly Majestic 59© (L)
Ch.g.4 Clearly Now - Moment of Majesty by Saint Liam, LA
White, Fuchsia 'B' on Kelly Green Ball on Fuchsia and Kelly Green Belt

64 Own: Brittlyn Stable, Inc. (Evelyn Benoit)
Trn: Shane Wilson (70-9-10-9)

ISAAC CASTILLO (75-13-10-9) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $29,650 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $29,650 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $20,400

Track: 2 0 0 1 $8,250
27Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :21¾º :45º¾ 1:09»¿ 3g lAlw 55000nw2/L 59 83-65 1 6 3¸¡ 3¶ 5¿ 5¶¿ Castillo I 119 L 12.70 Voila Magic119½£ Wicked as Haggart119º Yorktown Panther119¨μ close,bid4w,faltered 6
21Jun25 Evd8 ft 1m»» :48¸^ 1:13»½ 1:39¸¼ 3g lAlw 35000nw1/x 79-61 6 3¸ 4¸ 6¹¡ 6¾¡ 6¶¿¡ Rodriguez J L 117 L 17.80 Causeway Benny120¾¡ Hard Line117¸£ Sarah's Runner117¶ close up 3w, faltered 8
07Jun25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :47^º 1:12^½ 1:38½¶ 3 lStk - LaLgdChvlB - 100k 79-58 3 5½ 5¾ 5¼¡ 5¾¡ 6¸¸¢ Castillo A 116 L 18.50 He's Late Again118¶ Sippin On Gin122¶¡ Same Play116¹ wtrk2w,no late response 6
01May25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¹¿ :46¹º 1:05½¾ 3g lMsw 34000 59-73 6 8 4¹ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¨μ Castillo A 121 L 2.90 Clearly Majestic121¨μ Mariachi Man119¶ Metallic Mischief121¨© ins,angld,dug btwn,up 9
22Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :21½^ :44»^ 1:11¸^ 3 lMsw 60000 44-79 3 12 8¾ 5¾¡ 5¼¡ 3¡ Guerrero J A 120 L 10.40 Yorktown Panther120¡ Shot Gun Shack120«¬ Clearly Majestic120£ woff slw,6p upr,shft in 12
Workout(s): 16 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 20/57 9 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 10/39 31 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 20/51 24 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :49b 4/50

8
12-1 Pink

Achromedoutcat 75© (L)
Ch.g.5 Peppered Cat - Lilly Reich by Bodemeister, LA
White, Purple Diamond Quarters, Purple Stripes on Sleeves

73 Own: William Dees
Trn: Kenneth L. Hargrave (12-1-3-1)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (48-4-6-6) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $15,350
2025: 5 1 0 1 $12,950 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 2 0 1 $27,650 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 1 $15,050
13Dec25 FG5 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¸¸ :47¸» 1:11¿¾ 1:36¼º 3g lAoc 12500nw1/x-N 69 110-82 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 6¾ Magnon D H 120 L 8.40 Slick and Fast120¡ Captivating Star120¸£ Turf Monster118¶¢ swift, yielded 3/16 11
20Nov25 FG1 fm p 5f¿^ :21¹º :43¿º :56^¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 69 114-85 7 3 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 4¹ 3¹£ Magnon D H 118 L 51.30 Fit to Fly121¸£ Hoff119¶ Achromedoutcat118¶¢ whop st, 5w, rallied 7
06Jun25 Evd3 fm p 5f¹» :21º» :45^¼ :57º¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 111-73 1 10 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 4¶ Albert T S 121 L 4.40 Ooey Gooey Chewy119£ Upturned Brim124«¬ Check Me Out121«¬ vied, clear, faltered 11
07May25 Evd1 gd u 5fº^ :22¶¿ :45»¼ :57ºº 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 50-60 2 8 6¸£ 6º¡ 6» 6¿ Albert T S 124 fL 4.90 Avery's Gem124¸¡ Prodigy Paradise124¸¢ Check Me Out124¶£wbump st,3p,float5p5/16 8
16Mar25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¼ :46¾» 1:11¸¹ 4g lClm 12500cnd 59-80 5 4 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ Albert T S 122 L 16.50 Achromedoutcat122¶ Ocean Jackpot125» Patek122¶£ bump,ins,shk free,held 8
04Dec24 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¿ :46¶¾ :58¿¾ 3g lAlw 44000nw1/x 69-68 9 2 3¨μ 3¶ 5º¡ 7½ Murray E M 119 L 27.00 Maximus Freedom119£ Tripple D Ruller120¡ Matzoh Ball119º¢ brief speed, done 9
30Oct24 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46^» :58¸» 3g lAlw 44000nw2/L 31-45 7 9 9º¢ 8¹¢ 8¶¶ 8¶º£ Murray E M 118 L 7.50 He's Just Lucky118º£ Pennys Deal122¹ Tripple D Ruller120¶¢ wstumbled st, no bid 9
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 3/18 25 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 4/10 18 Oct 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 8/32
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Meroney will race with Blinkers Off

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

7 Fair Grounds
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $54,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started
For Less Than $50,000 In Their Last 3 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.) Five And
One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 14 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Snare 64 (L)
B.c.4 Vekoma - Keri Belle by Empire Maker, KY
Tarpaulin Blue, Gold Fleur de Lis on Black and Red Hurricane Emblem, Red Bars on Sleeves

75 Own: Race Point Stables LLC (William A Nichols) and Blue T
Trn: Paul J. McGee (1-0-1-0)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (32-4-8-1) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 3 $41,798
2025: 6 0 0 3 $38,198 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $540
Life: 8 0 0 3 $42,338 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $12,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 Aqu3 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :23¸^ :46¿¾ 1:10¾¿ 3g Mcl 50000 72 97-73 3 6 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3º¢ Davis D 122 bL 2.88 Joker On Fire122º Hellacious122¨μ Snare122» vied 4-2w, ran on 10
05Oct25 Baq8 fm o 6f¼» :21¾¼ :44¹¿ 1:08¹¿ 3g Mcl 50000 75 52-81 4 11 9¾ 9½£ 7½£ 4º£ Castellano J 121 bL *2.66 Irrelevant121«¬ Suspiciously Named124º Dew121£ wbmpd hard brk,3p,4p1/4 12
20Sep25 Baq5 fm p¶¾ 1m¾^ :47^½ 1:11¸¹ 1:34»¶ 3g Msw 85000 92-73 8 5¹¢ 6»¡ 6¼ 8¾¡ 7¿£ Maragh R R 120 L 25.46 Cuando124¹¢ Wicked Improbable120¨μ Disclaimer120¶¢ 3p trns,5p3/16,empty 9
08Aug25 Sar10 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :48»º 1:12½^ 1:35½¸ 3g Msw 100000 61-76 1 3¹ 4º 4»¡ 6¼ 4¸¡ Maragh R R 118 L 10.10 Fvorbl Scenrio124«¬ Johny's Rendezvous118¨μ Wicked Improbble118¸¢ inside turns,no kick 7
16Jul25 Sar2 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21¸¿ :44¸¹ 1:02^¸ 3g Msw 100000 69-81 1 1 5¼¡ 6»£ 5¸£ 3¸£ Maragh R R 119 L 19.60 Innate124¡ Beer Run124¸¢ Snare119¸ ins turn,2p1/4,willing 7
20Jun25 Baq6 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :21»¶ :43¾» 1:07º¹ 3g Msw 85000 54-75 1 9 8¾ 8¾¢ 7¾¡ 3»¡ Maragh R R 118 L 18.20 Spiced Up118¸£ Cuando124¸£ Snare118¨μ ins turn,3p1/4,improvd 10
28Dec24 Aqu1 sys 7f»^ :22º¹ :45¹^ 1:24¸¸ 2 Msw 90000 61-50 5 6 8¾¢ 7¶¼ 7¸^ 7¸¹ Maragh R R 119 17.20 Captain Cook119¿¢ Griffin's Wharf119¨μ Atlal119£ chased 3-2w, tired 10
15Nov24 Aqu5 fm o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22½½ :46¹» 1:10¸» 2 Msw 90000 76-71 10 8 6¸ 6¹¢ 6º 5» Castellano J 119 9.50 Flat to Da Mat119«¬ After Taxes119¸¢ Hard Circle119«¬ 4w upper, no response 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 9/27 11 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.2b 19/42 2 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :52b 19/20 4 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.0b 15/23

2
7-2 White

Hitchcock 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Quality Road - My Dear Venezuela by Wildcat Heir, KY
Purple, Gold Diamond Framed 'CRK', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

75 Own: C R K Stable (Lee Searing)
Trn: Peter Eurton (5-1-1-0)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (58-19-8-6) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $19,975 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 1 $31,975 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Oct25 Kee5 ft *7fº» :22¹¸ :45¶¿ 1:26¾¾ 3g Msw 110000 66 62-74 5 9 9»£ 8½ 7¼¡ 8¿¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 4.38 Divine Justice121¨© Mizzou121¨μ Nu What's New121¸¡ ins-2p, no bid 11
13Sep25 CD11 ft 6f»^ :22º¿ :45¹½ 1:10¶^ 3g Msw 120000 60-85 3 10 11¼ 9½£ 7½¡ 5¹¡ Gutierrez M 121 bL 5.13 Subito121¨μ Nu What's New121¶£ The Exodus Twist121«¬ bmp btw,6-8p1/8,mvd up 12
15Mar25 Cnl6 ft 6f¼^ :21¾¶ :44º¸ 1:08¶º 3 Msw 75000 45-64 2 5 3¹ 4¶¡ 3¹ 2¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL *.70 Verifire122¼¢ Hitchcock122¨μ Suremeanttoobe122» ins mv,altered out upr 8
12Sep24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹» :44º¾ 1:10^¼ 2 Msw 120000 72-83 11 3 6º 6º£ 4º¢ 3¶¡ Saez L 119 b 13.03 Mitty's Griddy119¶ El Prestigio118¡ Hitchcock119¨μ bmp,4-5w,left ld,outkk 12
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 7/30 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.1b 40/108 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51.2b 83/88 29 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.1b 2/31

3
3-1 Blue

Joe's Candy 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Twirling Candy - Dream to Dream by Scat Daddy, KY
Blue, Black Framed Yellow Yin-Yang, Blue Yin-Yang on Yellow Sleeves

81 Own: Columbine Stable, LLC (Andrea S. Pollack)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (15-5-1-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $13,200
2025: 2 0 1 0 $13,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $13,700 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¹^ 1B¸^^ :47^^ 1:11¿^ 1:42º½ 3g Msw 60000 50 64-84 2 6¶¸ 6¶¸ 6¾¡ 6º¡ 5¸£ Demuro M 125 L 5.30 Final Edition125¡ Kokosan122¶¢ Legal Heir122«¬ wins-2w,tight brfly upr 6
26Sep25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼½ :45¶º 1:08¾¸ 35 Msw 60000 62-92 1 4 4¹ 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ Kimura K 124 L 4.20 1082 Mescalero122¶¡ Joe's Candy124¨© Reno124º¢ wbrk in,2-3w,up for2nd 5
25Nov23 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :22¸¿ :45»¶ 1:16»» 2 Msw 61000 ---66 2 10 10¶¸ 10¹¡ 10¶¶ 10¿£ Smith M E 120 b 22.40 Moonlit Sonata120¸¡ All That Glory120¡ Sand Bagger115¶¢ woff slow/lost path 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 11/118 19 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 31/108 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 71/95 26 Oct 25 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 2/20

4
9-2 Yellow

Ice Wolf 58 (L)
B.h.5 Uncle Mo - Bobby's Babe by Smart Strike, KY
Red, White Hoops on Sleeves

75 Own: Lloyd Madison Farms, IV, LLC (Fred Schwartz, et al.)
Trn: Gregory D. Foley (8-1-2-0)

MITCHELL MURRILL (91-8-15-10) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $4,934
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $6,361 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :47¹¿ 1:11½¾ 1:42¶¾ 3g Msw 120000 58 101-88 4 7º 8¼ 9»¢ 8»¡ 8½¢ Cannon D 124 L 21.40 Founders121¶¢ Mr Bobo124¡ Western Run124£ wcheckd 7/8,2-5p,8p1/4 12
26Sep25 CD4 fm p¸º 1mºº :47»¿ 1:11¹¼ 1:35¹» 3g Mcl 75000 49 78-79 6 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¹£ 4¸¡ 4¹ Saez L 124 L 6.42 Maki Monarchy120¡ Dr. Saikali120¸¢ Liam's Lagoon120¨μ 3-2w,mild btw,lost shw 8
03Sep25 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21½¼ :44¸¿ :56¹¶ 3g Msw 32000 35-67 7 9 7º¡ 6¹£ 7º¢ 5¸¡ Murrill M 124 L 6.30 Savion120¸ Zapping Strike124«¬ Countthecarats113¨μ 4path,bid late 5path 10
07Jun25 CD9 ft 6f¸^^ :21»½ :44»» 1:09½¿ 3g Msw 120000 48-61 4 6 8¼¡ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 6¶¹¡ Morales E 124 L 24.03 Math Tutor118¶¡ Valiant Humor118¶ Fast Town118º bumped btw start, 2-4p 8
23Dec23 FG5 ft 1B»^ :48¸¿ 1:12¾½ 1:45¾^ 2 Msw 55000 61-69 8 9»£ 9½£ 9¾¢ 9½¢ 8¶¶¡ Graham J 120 bL 25.50 Mosaico Man120«¬ Funnyflame120¸£ Dimatic120» rear 4-3p, no impact 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 48/86 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :51b 80/95 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 43/56 24 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49b 38/95

5
20-1 Green

Sky Simon (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Sky Mesa - Miss Bond by Creative Cause, KY
Blue, White Ball with 'VM'

56 Own: Reginald J. Houston
Trn: Henry West, Jr. (1-0-0-0)

JOCELYN EDISON (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,850 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $3,850 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22»^ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 3g Msw 35000 51-56 2 7 5¹ 4¹¡ 3»¡ 3»£ Ramirez P 122 bL 20.20 Gently121»¡ Sassi Royal119¨μ Sky Simon122«¬ outfinished for second 9
Workout(s): a17 Dec 25 Ded 5F my 1:02.4b 1/6 2 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 5/5 29 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.1bg 4/9 9 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3bg 26/50

6
8-1 Black

Razorcat 53 (L)
B.g.4 American Freedom - Hold Her Tight by Proud Citizen, KY
Orange, Green Cross Sash, Green Blocks on Sleeves

70 Own: The Estate of Brereton C. Jones (Elizabeth A. Jones),
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (18-0-0-3)

PACO LOPEZ (117-20-16-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,542 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $9,200
Life: 4 0 0 1 $13,730 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Mar25 OP2 ft 1B¼^ :48½½ 1:15¸¿ 1:47¼» 3g Mcl 50000 61-73 3 5¹£ 5» 5¸ 5¶£ 4¹£ Jara F 120 bL 8.50 Rebel Moon120¶¡ Stoke the Fire125¶¢ Let's Go Champ125¶wshuffled7/16,even late 9
14Feb25 OP8 ft 1B¼^ :48¹¿ 1:14¼¿ 1:46¼¸ 3 Moc 75000cnd-N 74-68 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 5¼£ Jara F 122 bL 25.70 Lured Away122¨μ Fountain Lake122¶ La Houligan122¸¢ dueled 2p, faltered 10
14Nov24 CD5 sys 7fº^ :22½» :45¿¸ 1:24¿¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 83-72 9 4 5º¢ 6¿ 4º¡ 3¾¡ Arrieta F 119 9.67 Very Bold119º¡ Redacted119º Razorcat119¨μ brkout,4p,ranon,up shw 9
18Oct24 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22½¸ :46½¹ 1:12¶¶ 2 ½Msw 79000 45-61 11 6 7»¡ 9¾£ 7¿ 8¶^£ Arrieta F 119 48.67 Tapirs Valor119¶£ D Bigalow119º¢ Very Bold119¡ chasd 3p,yieldd btw3/8 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.1b 11/87 18 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 4/12 10 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 21/113 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.2b 79/106

7
20-1Orange

First Samaritan 57© (L)
Ch.g.4 Good Samaritan - Laine's Song by Songandaprayer, LA
Black, Yellow Star, Yellow and Black Sleeves

56 Own: Aaron Robins, Jr.
Trn: Owner (2-0-1-0)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (66-6-6-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 2 1 $26,665 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $15,340
Life: 11 0 2 1 $26,665 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $11,600

Track: 4 0 2 0 $15,200
18Dec25 FG5 ft 6f½½ :22¸º :46¶¸ 1:10^¼ 3g lMsw 54000 59 61-31 8 5 3¸ 4¸ 6¾¡ 8¸½¡ Hernandez C J 122 bL 14.70 Mister Banderas124½£ Remi122¸ Shot Gun Shack122»£ winwrd st, 4w, retreat 8
04Dec25 FG4 sysu 5K»¾ :21¾º :45½¿ 1:05^¸ 3g Msw 54000 54 107-87 2 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¡ 2¶¡ Hernandez C J 118 bL 35.50 Valiant Humor121¶¡ First Samaritan118¸¢ Flawless Beast121¶£ swiftly, yielded late 7
29Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸º :46»» :59º» 3g lMsw 43000 48 82-67 7 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4º Arana K 117» bL 9.00 Leobobanna122¶£ My Man Brandon122¶ Bandido Deal122¶¢ speed, clear, faded 9
16Aug25 Evd4 ft u 5fº^ :22º¶ :46¸¼ :59^¿ 3g Msw 30000 70-55 3 1 1¸ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4» Rodriguez J L 118 bL 18.10 Red Barron121¸ My Man Brandon119¸¢ That's Apriority116£ led to turn, faded 6
17Jul25 Evd5 sysu 5fº^ :22º¿ :46¹¿ :58¿º 3g lMsw 34000 75-61 4 1 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ 3¼¡ Edison J 116» bL 62.80 The Wicked Cat121¸ Housequake121º¡ First Samaritan116£ dueled, gave way 1/8 9
05Apr25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22¶¿ :45¾½ 1:05¸¿ 3g lMsw 34000 80-15 9 1 3¡ 5º¢ 8¶^ 8¸»£ Florian J 116» bL 23.10 Gabe's Possum121¹¡ Hold My Hat121£ Mariachi Man119«¬ speed, retreated 11
23Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22½¾ :47^¸ 1:12»¶ 3g lMcl 20000 45-31 4 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 6¿¡ 7¶¼ Florian J 113» bL 6.90 Watchingtime117» Charles Bodie117¸¢ Max Mecool117¡ wbrk thru gt,3w,wknd1/4 7
03Mar25 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :21¼» :46^^ 1:13¶^ 3 lMcl 20000 102-61 4 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Florian J 115» bL 12.10 Yankeestrolgy120¨μ First Samaritan115¶¢ Seven Digits120«¬ vie 2w-3p,dug in,naild 9
20Feb25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼^ :47¹¿ 1:00¿¼ 3 lMcl 20000 73-44 1 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 5»¡ Florian J 116» bL 8.00 Daddy's Gift121«¬ High Adventure121¹ Hes the Bomb Too121¸ speed, faded 10
18Jan25 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¼ :46»¾ 1:00¶½ 3 Msw 35000 85-57 4 2 1¹ 1¸ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ Florian J 113» bL 25.50 Otter Creek121¶¢ Tresillian121¡ Anacreon118¶¡ speed, clear, faded 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04b 2/5

8
6-1 Pink

Urban Ruler 58 (L)
B.g.4 War Front - Goodyearforroses (IRE) by Azamour (IRE), KY
White, Royal Blue Circled 'T and C', Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves

69 Own: Town and Country Racing, LLC (Kiki Courtelis)
Trn: Chris M. Block (16-1-2-2)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (120-16-18-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $19,170
2025: 4 0 0 1 $19,170 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $19,170 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,850

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Oct25 Haw3 fm p¶^ 5K¿^ :23¸¼ :47¸¸ 1:05¼¸ 3g Msw 31000 59 40-65 8 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ 4»¡ Loveberry J 121 bL *1.80 Unbeatable121¸¢ Final Countdown121¶£ Samdini121¶¡ trk3w,bid5w,lost focus 8
07Sep25 KD5 fm p 6K¹¸ :21¼½ :44»¶ 1:14¸º 3g Msw 170000 55-82 2 10 10¶^ 9»¢ 6º£ 3»£ Ortiz J L 121 bL 12.01 Atlal121¹£ I'm Trouble121¸ Urban Ruler121¡ wbob brk,3-4w,gain show 12
03Jul25 Haw4 fm p¸^ 5K¿^ :22^¿ :45»¿ 1:03¹^ 3g Msw 30000 34-75 2 7 6»¢ 5¹¡ 3¶ 2¹¡* Centeno A 119 bL 5.90 No Ah A120¹¡ Urban Ruler119¡ Oy Gevald119¶¡ ins5/16,4p lane,bid1/8,DQ7th 7
26May25 Ind5 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :47¹º 1:12¸º 1:44¼½ 3 Msw 32000 103-33 7 3¶ 2¶¡ 5¹¡ 9¶» 9¹¸ Nelson T 122 bL 7.70 The Hidden Chamber122«¬ Inspired Kiss122¸¢ Dom Traces122«¬ prss3p,gv way,sted1/4 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 36/118 20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 27/29 29 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :37.4b 16/27 22 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49b 14/96

9
15-1 Aqua

Prince Ben 52 (L)
Ch.c.4 Mendelssohn - Sierra Vista (GB) by Atraf (GB), KY
Orange and Black Halves, Orange Halved Sleeves

61 Own: Joel B. Hunsburger and Black Oak Farm (Sherri and Ta
Trn: Tanner Tracy (30-0-3-4)

C J MCMAHON (102-9-10-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,740
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,766 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,766 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 FG4 sysu 5K»¾ :21¾º :45½¿ 1:05^¸ 3g Msw 54000 45 83-54 3 4 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 5º 6¶»¢ McMahon C 121 bL 26.70 Valiant Humor121¶¡ First Samaritan118¸¢ Flawless Beast121¶£ never threatened 7
15Sep25 Prm7 ft 6f¹^ :22¸¿ :45»¼ 1:10¿¿ 36 Msw 34500 85-57 5 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 5» Roman K 121 bBL 6.20 Malibrew121¡ Flat Out Blessed124¹¢ Major League121¡ duel with winner,wknd 6
31Aug25 Haw1 fm p 5f»^ :22¾¾ :45¿» :58¼º 3g Msw 29000 97-71 1 3 2¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 4¹¡ Gonzalez S 120 L 5.10 Midterm124¨μ Anthony the Great120¸¢ Final Countdown120¶ wveerd in st,ins,flaten 4
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.1b 7/14 28 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :38.1b 11/18 21 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :49.4b 38/83 14 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 12/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Ice Wolf will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-4-1 FG-01/02/2026-7

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

8 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $4,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not
Won Two Races Since July 2, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 2 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Midnight Blaze 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 First Samurai - Boston Mine by Mineshaft, KY
Black, Gold 'B' Framed in Gold Diamond

63 $5,000 Own: Keith G. Bourgeois
Trn: Owner (21-4-5-2)

PACO LOPEZ (117-20-16-16) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 1 1 $39,834 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 4 1 1 $56,006 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $20,850

Track: 6 2 0 1 $35,250
12Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¹ :50¾¹ 1:16¿½ 1:45¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 63 11-50 5 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3¾¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 118 L 1.30 Gypsan121½¢ Lily's Creed116¶ Midnight Blaze118¡ vied, yield, wknd late 7
21Nov25 FG6 fm p 1m¿½ :46½º 1:12¶¶ 1:36¼^ 3gk SOC 5000/10000 61 92-78 7 10½£ 10»£ 11»¢ 7º£ 6»¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 117 L 46.90 Desert Glow117«¬ Rosie's Angus120¶ April's Gem120¶ off pace, improved 11
30Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾º :47¿º 1:21º¾ 3gk Clm 7500 60 57-64 6 9 8¹¢ 8º¢ 8º¡ 8º Lopez P 118 L 4.40 Bold Exaggeration122¡ Pattern Bet120£ My Golden Bling120¨μ evenly near back 10
22Aug25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :51»½ 1:16º¿ 1:41¼¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 18-71 3 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¨μ Hernandez C J 119 L 3.50 Midnight Blaze119¨μ Roll Gypsy Roll122¶£ Selectively Sweet119¹£ press, bid 3/16, held 8
26Jul25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :51»¸ 1:16»^ 1:42¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 16-61 3 6º 4¶ 4¶ 3¨μ 2¶¡ Hernandez C J 119 L 1.80 Agami119¶¡ Midnight Blaze119¨μ Rosy Edge122¶ 4w,bid3/8,won place 7
22May25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :49¶¹ 1:14»¿ 1:41»¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 49-66 6 4¹¡ 4º 2¹ 1¡ 1¸ Hernandez C J 121 L *.80 Midnight Blaze121¸ She Badger121«¬ Bella Carmelina124¶ midpk,3w,won clear 6
08May25 CD1 ft 1mº^ :46½^ 1:11¸º 1:36¿º 3gk Clm 20000cnd 48-56 8 7º¡ 8» 7¾¡ 5¶¶ 5¶»¢ Graham J 118 L 13.87 Sweet Chablis125½¡ Wits and Wagers125¸¢ Argan125º¡ step slow,3p,imprvd 6p 8
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Cct 5F ft 1:03.1b 5/10 7 Oct 25 Cct 5F ft 1:03.0b 3/15

2
4-5 White

Bette Davis 75 (L)
B.m.5 Oscar Performance - Post Script by Quality Road, KY
Red, Red 'G' on White Star, White Stripes on Sleeves

79 $5,000 Own: Charles Garvey
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (20-3-3-3)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,497
2025: 6 1 0 3 $70,147 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $60,025
Life: 18 4 3 3 $231,646 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Jun25 CD7 ft 1mº^ :46¸¸ 1:10¹¼ 1:35¹» 4gk Clm 25000-v 58-86 1 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ Torres C A 120 L 2.82 Beau Soleil118¨© Broughty Ferry118¶¡ Bette Davis120º¢ ins,aim 3p,hung,outkck 6
30May25 CD7 sysu 1mº^ :45¸¸ 1:09½¿ 1:35¼½ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 91-66 6 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2½ 3¶¼£ Saez L 124 L *1.65 Lord I Wonder124¶¶ Promisemeanempire124»£ Bette Davis124¨μ press winner 3p,faded 6
15May25 CD6 ft 1mº^ :46^¶ 1:10¸¼ 1:35¿¸ 4gk Clm 32000-c 68-85 5 6¶£ 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ Gutierrez M 118 hL 6.42 Bette Davis118¡ East Shore118£ Story Hour113«¬wstdy3/4,ins,3w3/16,hld 9

Claimed by Garvey Charles from Blackout Racing Stables and Patricia's Hope LLC for $32,000, Tomlinson Michael A. - Trainer
10Apr25 Kee7 gd 1B»^ :47¸¶ 1:11º» 1:43^¹ 4gk Alw 120000nw1/x 72-80 1 6º¡ 7º 6¹¡ 7½£ 7¶¹¡ Gutierrez M 118 L 15.34 Sudden Switch118º¡ Prides Crossing118¶£ Save Time120¶ 3p,4-5p2nd,no impact 7
15Feb25 OP5 sys 1B¼^ :48¹¿ 1:13¼» 1:46»¾ 4gk Alw 130000nw1$/x 66-76 4 8¼ 7½¡ 6¿ 5¿ 5¶¸ Arrieta F 121 L 6.20 Pretty Layla116£ Cararra121»¢ Perfect Shot121º wstumbld brk,even drive 8
23Jan25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¿ 1:13¹¿ 1:39º¼ 4gk Alw 81000nw1$/x 95-91 10 4¸¡ 5» 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¸ De La Cruz F 121 hL 7.97 Indy's Star116¶£ Befriended121¨μ Bette Davis121¨© evenly no response 11
26Dec24 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :47¹¸ 1:12¿» 1:38¿¸ 3gk Alw 81000nw1$/x 93-79 12 5¼¡ 5¹¡ 3¨μ 5º¡ 5½ Cedillo A 118 hL 8.48 Ripassare118£ Heart Spin121¡ Hay Stack121«¬ wbobble st, bid, empty 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48b 7/87 13 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:00.4b 4/38 6 Dec 25 FG 4F gd :50.4b 41/50 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.3h 6/89

3
6-1 Blue

Strawberry Sundae 60© (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Creative Cause - Sparkling Diamond by Finest Hour, LA
Blue, Pink 'YAYA' on Black White Trim Oval, Pink 'YAYA' on White and Blue Halved Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: Kathy Reeves
Trn: Shane Wilson (70-9-10-9)

ISAAC CASTILLO (75-13-10-9) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $12,740
2025: 9 2 3 0 $22,370 Off (Dirt): 10 2 2 1 $48,445
Life: 34 6 8 3 $144,525 Distance: 10 2 5 1 $57,630

Track: 14 2 1 2 $68,020
07Dec25 FG2 mys 1m¼½ :49¶¾ 1:14½¼ 1:41º^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 69 33-20 7 7¼£ 7½¢ 7¿¡ 8¶¸ 7¹¸ Castillo I 120 fL 2.60 Sue's Little Zing120¶^£ Agami120«¬ Averi Ever After120»¢whop st, no impact 8
30Aug25 Lad2 ft u 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¼^ 1:14¿¹ 1:46ºº 3gklSOC 5000 - N 61-65 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¸ Murrill M 120 fL 2.40 Cute Dinero Queen120¸ Strawberry Sundae120»£ Broadway Pearl122¼ pace inside,grudgingly 5
06Aug25 Lad7 fm p 7K¸» :24¶^ :47½¶ 1:31^¿ 3gklSOC 5000 - N 103-78 1 1 1¸ 1¡ 3¡ 4¶£ Rodriguez F T 120 fL 8.40 Darling Joanna120¡ Broadway Pearl124¶¢ Sikara Sikara124«¬ pace,btw1/8,grudgingly 8
15Jul25 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :50¼¶ 1:15»^ 1:45¾¼ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L/x 34-65 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2£ McMahon C 123 fL *1.70 Anita's Vision127£ Strawberry Sundae123¸¡ Lightening Mo118¹¢ led, dueled, gamely 5
17Jun25 Lad1 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¸º 1:15^º 1:45¿» 3gklClm 7500cnd 67-71 6 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¡ McMahon C 122 fL *.50 Cajun Aces122¡ Strawberry Sundae122º Steal Me Over122¹ led late, dueled, game 6
11May25 Lad2 sys 1B¸^ :48½¹ 1:13¿¸ 1:48^» 3gklClm 5000 83-70 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¶^¢ Guerrero J A 126 L 1.70 Strawberry Sundae126¶^¢ Averi Ever After122¶¡ Miss Kennedy124¶¶£ drew off, ridden out 4
20Mar25 FG9 ft 1m»^ :49¶¿ 1:14½¹ 1:41¹¶ 4gklClm 5000cnd 61-75 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ Guerrero J A 121 fL 15.90 Strawberry Sundae121¶ Miss Kennedy121¶£ Ann's Storm121¶¢ inside, held sway 11
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :48.0b 2/16 6 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :51.4b 11/12 30 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :52.0b 14/18

4
12-1 Yellow

Lily's Creed 56 (L)
Ch.m.6 Jimmy Creed - Evil Lily by Tiz Wonderful, KY
Black, Red 'R' on Gold Diamond

56 $5,000 Own: Kyle S. Joy and Eduardo Rodriguez
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (33-3-4-4)

HUNTER REA (38-2-3-3) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,160
2025: 15 1 3 1 $16,889 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $4,098
Life: 40 6 11 3 $132,260 Distance: 9 1 4 1 $18,520

Track: 13 4 2 1 $55,485
12Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¹ :50¾¹ 1:16¿½ 1:45¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 56 10-52 7 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2½¢ Rea H 116» bL 23.30 Gypsan121½¢ Lily's Creed116¶ Midnight Blaze118¡ vied, yield, no match 7
21Nov25 FG3 ft 1m¼» :47»^ 1:13¸¿ 1:40^¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 55 70-57 2 5»¡ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4½¡ 5¶¸¢ Murrill M 121 bL 22.50 Certified Gem118¸¡ Gypsan121» Roll Gypsy Roll121º¡ wbump st, no bid 8
02Nov25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48½½ 1:13ºº 1:45^½ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/3mx 59 45-42 2 8¹£ 6¹¢ 9¶¶ 8¾¡ 7¶¶¢ Colon L H 122 bL 6.60 Dessert First122«¬ Lunarchy122¶¢ Came Up Roses124¶¢ winside, steadied 7/16 9
05Oct25 Haw4 ft 1B¹¾ :49¶¾ 1:13¾^ 1:47½¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6mx 59 65-58 5 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¹ 4»¡ 5¿£ Colon L H 122 bfL 9.00 Lady Helena124¶ Dessert First124¼ Pasta Salad Rhonda122¸¡ bump,trk cls,faltered 6
06Sep25 FP8 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¾ :48^» 1:13½½ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/9m 25-54 6 4 7¾ 7¾£ 7½ 6½£ Felix J E 124 bfL 4.50 Ship It126¨© Allabouttheimage126¹£ Bethy124¸¢ 4p,1paced,pass tired 7
24Aug25 Haw1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¸¸ 1:13¼º 1:44»¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6mx 55-65 4 1º 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2º£ Colon L H 122 bL 3.30 Pasta Salad Rhonda122º£ Lily's Creed122¼¡ Tall Girl122¡ pace inside,stayed on 5
05Aug25 FP5 ft 6f¸^ :22¿¹ :46½¸ 1:13º¾ 3gk Clm 6250 68-68 7 3 6¹¡ 6» 6º¡ 3¶¢ Felix J E 124 bL 8.30 Ellie Deli124¡ Resolution124£ Lily's Creed124¨μ 4p turn,3p lane,up shw 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37.3b 10/27 a23 Oct 25 Haw 3F ft :37b 1/6

5
15-1 Green

No Cost 52 (L)
B.m.5 Catholic Boy - Cost by Pulpit, KY
Black, Gold 'MA', Horseheads, Gold Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Tracy F. Phillips
Trn: John Ney (8-0-0-0)

E.M. MURRAY (31-1-3-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $4,725
2025: 7 0 0 0 $3,435 Off (Dirt): 7 2 3 1 $33,320
Life: 26 3 4 4 $59,468 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $7,560

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,880
12Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¹ :50¾¹ 1:16¿½ 1:45¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 49 9-47 6 5¶£ 3¡ 3¡ 4¸ 5¶^¡*Murray E M 121 bfL 49.70 Gypsan121½¢ Lily's Creed116¶ Midnight Blaze118¡wtrack, carried out 1/8,PL4th 7
21Nov25 FG1 ft 6f½¹ :22º¼ :46½¸ 1:12^¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 47 60-59 6 6 5º 4¹¢ 4»¡ 4¶¸£ Murray E M 121 bL 43.40 Mamba Out124½ Honor His Half116» Eagle Express121£ mid pack 3w, flattened 7
18Oct25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¾¿ :48»^ 1:28»½ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 47 15-46 3 1 7¿ 6½ 5½¡ 7¶¶£ Barrera E J 124 fL 11.50 New Destiny116¶£ Mission Belle124£ Craftroom116¶ always near back 8
22Aug25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :51»½ 1:16º¿ 1:41¼¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 13-62 7 3¸ 4¸ 5¹ 5¹¢ 4»£ Dominguez J 122 fL 14.30 Midnight Blaze119¨μ Roll Gypsy Roll122¶£ Selectively Sweet119¹£ rated 3w, faded 8
26Jul25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :51»¸ 1:16»^ 1:42¸¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 17-57 7 5¹ 3¡ 3¡ 5£ 5º Dominguez J 122 fL 12.50 Agami119¶¡ Midnight Blaze119¨μ Rosy Edge122¶ wtrk3w,blkd upr str 7
26Jun25 Evd3 ft 6f¹» :23¸¾ :47¶^ 1:12º^ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 37-52 6 4 5¸ 5¹ 5» 4¾ Barrera E J 122 fL 34.10 Hey Madalyn Claire119£ Pink Lady Lu Sha122¼¢ Jess's Rainbow122¶ stalk,4p,outkicked 6
24Jan25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿¾ :48¹¾ 1:21^¼ 4gk Clm 5000nw4/L-v ---30 4 9 10¶¸ 9¶¹ 10¶» 10¸¹¢ Thornton T 120 fL 15.80 Apriority Catch119¶^¢ Dream Trap120¡ Sorcerer's Girl120¨μ always near back 10
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 15/24 30 Oct 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.2b 3/8

6
15-1 Black

Foreign Tourist 51 (L)
B.m.5 Tourist - Pilipha by Distorted Humor, KY
Yellow, Purple Sash, Green Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Narcizo Reyes Velasquez
Trn: Rosa E. Ramirez (2-0-0-1)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (127-19-18-26) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 4 0 $15,405 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $2,135
Life: 22 3 5 0 $34,770 Distance: 9 3 3 0 $26,015

Track: 4 0 2 0 $6,600
14Nov25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :49^¾ 1:14º¹ 1:41¾¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L/x 48 55-53 5 4¹¡ 4¶¢ 4º¡ 4¼¡ 4¶^¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 120 L 15.20 Perceptive120£ Beulah K120½¡ Kerrigan's Touch117¸ even effort, no bid 6
30Oct25 Ded4 ft 1ÇÀ ¶¼ :50^¸ 1:15¾¾ 1:47½¿ 3gk Clm 4000cnd 55 74-62 6 5¶£ 5¹¡ 3¸ 6¸£ 6º Ramirez, Jr. J 120 L 41.10 Eli's Girl120£ Talksalot118¸¡ Ann's Storm113¡ in middle, bid, faded 8
10Oct25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹½ 1:14^¿ 1:41^¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw4/L 54 64-46 7 4¹ 5¹ 8¼¢ 7¶¸ 6¸^ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 L 48.90 R T's Gem117º£ Talksalot120¹ In Your Life120¶¢ near middle, weakened 8
15Sep25 Lad4 ft 1B¸^ :48¿^ 1:14¸¶ 1:47¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000 60-42 3 2¸¡ 2» 3¼¡ 5¶¸ 5¶¼ Rodriguez J 122 L 13.60 Pattern Bet122º In Your Life120¶ Roll Gypsy Roll119½¡ chased, flattened out 8
26Aug25 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :51^^ 1:16½¹ 1:47^¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 44-74 6 2¶¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¾ Rodriguez J 125 L 4.90 Foreign Tourist125¾ Ageless Union127¸ Mardi Gras Alarm122£ prsd pc,3p,drew off 6
04Aug25 Lad7 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48º¸ 1:14º¿ 1:45½¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 69-57 4 5»¡ 5»¡ 6½ 5½¡ 4¶¹ Batista A X 125 L 7.30 Gypsan125¿¢ Fern Spirit120¶¢ Mardi Gras Alarm122¸¡ tracked,by tired foes 7
16Jun25 Lad2 ft 7f¸^ :23º¹ :47¶º 1:26¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 57-56 5 2 4¹ 2¶ 3» 2¾¢ Batista A X 123 L 7.60 Unified Love120¾¢ Foreign Tourist123¸ Chattanooga Crew118º¢ middle move, 2nd best 6
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 50/88

7
6-1 Orange

Roll Gypsy Roll 59 (L)
Ch.m.6 Lemon Drop Kid - Stormy Dixie by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Black, Orange Star, Orange Stars on Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Corale A. Richards and Bruce Scott
Trn: Corale A. Richards (6-0-1-2)

SOFIA VIVES (38-2-5-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,815
2025: 9 0 1 3 $8,980 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $13,375
Life: 34 4 7 5 $74,280 Distance: 8 1 3 2 $21,915

Track: 11 0 2 3 $16,865
12Dec25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¹ :50¾¹ 1:16¿½ 1:45¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61 7-49 2 4¶¡ 5¶¢ 4£ 5¸ 4¾£* Albert T S 121 L 6.40 Gypsan121½¢ Lily's Creed116¶ Midnight Blaze118¡ wbtw, 4w, drifted 1/8,DQ5th 7
21Nov25 FG3 ft 1m¼» :47»^ 1:13¸¿ 1:40^¿ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 60 60-65 4 7½¡ 6¼£ 5º¡ 3º¡ 3½¡ Albert T S 121 L 17.60 Certified Gem118¸¡ Gypsan121» Roll Gypsy Roll121º¡ loom5w, no closing bid 8
15Sep25 Lad4 ft 1B¸^ :48¿^ 1:14¸¶ 1:47¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000 32-60 4 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 5¿¡ 3¾¡ 3» Santiago E 119 L 12.30 Pattern Bet122º In Your Life120¶ Roll Gypsy Roll119½¡ far back,finished well 8
22Aug25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :51»½ 1:16º¿ 1:41¼¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 10-71 1 7º¢ 5¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¨μ Santiago E 122 oL 10.50 Midnight Blaze119¨μ Roll Gypsy Roll122¶£ Selectively Sweet119¹£ 3wbid, rally, missed 8
18Apr25 Evd1 ft 7f¹^ :22¾º :45»^ 1:25»¾ 4gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 65-60 10 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 5»¡ Green A 122 bL 5.40 Brave Ollie119¶¡ Mila's Kat114£ Eli's Girl122¡ no late kick 10
07Mar25 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47»^ 1:12¿¹ 1:44^^ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 54-61 2 6º¡ 5½ 4º 3¼¡ 3¶^£ Astudillo F 117» bL 13.40 Flowersforshantell124¾ Simona's Choice121¸£ Roll Gypsy Roll117¸£ 2p-ins,4p upr,willngly 7
14Feb25 FG4 ft 1m»^ :48½^ 1:13»» 1:39¼¼ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 34-59 5 8½ 8¼¡ 8¾¢ 6¾ 6¶^¡ Green A 121 bL 25.80 Flowersforshntell121¹£ Miss Distinctive121¹¡ Simon's Choice121£ ins,improved 3p btw1/4 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.2b 4/20 8 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :48.4b 16/70 1 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :36.1b 3/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 5 ($.50 - 14%
takeout)

1 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Getting Closer 48 (L1)
B.f.3 Good Magic - What's News by Bernardini, KY
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

72 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (2-0-1-1)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $9,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $9,500 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Lrc3 ft 6K¶º^ :22¹¿ :45½» 1:16¼¸ 2 k Msw 45000 68-85 4 8 5¶¡ 4¶ 2¶ 2¶¢ Ayuso A 122 31.30 Toaster122¶¢ Getting Closer122¸¡ Wolf Hill122¡ wbrk in,3-4w,turned awy 8
23Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :22º¿ :45^½ 1:16½» 2 k Msw 60000 46-59 3 7 5¹ 6¼¢ 5¶^ 5¶º£*Rispoli U 122 28.90 Nimah122¶£ Miss Watermelon122¶^ Ethereal Quality122¨μ woff slow,bpd btwn turn,DQ8th 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 25/45 8 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.4h 50/55 17 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 43/56 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 8/48

2
6-5 White

Miss Watermelon 50 (L1)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cairo Prince - Adore by Big Brown, KY
Gray, gray cap

79 Own: Go Go Greys Stable
Trn: Jonathan Thomas (7-2-1-1)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (10-2-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,375
2025: 2 0 1 0 $13,375 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $13,375 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :22º¿ :45^½ 1:16½» 2 k Msw 60000 60-86 8 6 4¶ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Kimura K 122 b 2.60 Nimah122¶£ Miss Watermelon122¶^ Ethereal Quality122¨μ wstp slw,bid2w,2nd best 8
03Oct25 Kee10 fm p 1B¶¹¾ :47¶º 1:12¾» 1:42¶º 2 k Msw 110000 60-72 8 7º¡ 8¾ 7» 7¾¡ 7¶¶£ Velazquez J R 119 3.53 Raiding Party119¸ Empress New Groove119¹£ Beach Ballad119¸£ step slw st,saved grnd 12
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :46.2h 1/52 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 17/63 11 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.4h 24/28 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft :58.3h 2/41

3
20-1 Blue

Soul Sister (L1)
B.f.3 Modernist - Swift Sword by War Front, KY
Royal blue & white stripes, blue cuffs on white sleeves, blue collar, white cap

74 Own: Asaro, Brown or Naify
Trn: Karen Headley (1-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $10,800
2025: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $10,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,600

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
29Nov25 Dmr3 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :48º¶ 1:13¿¿ 1:38¹¾ 2 k Msw 60000 73-80 11 6º¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 4¶£ Frey K 122 18.70 Total Val122¨μ Ramayana122¶ Chair's Coin122¡ aim3w,led midstr,faltr 12
24Oct25 SA3 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :22¶¼ :45¾» 1:15¾¶ 2 k Msw 60000 76-67 6 6 6½ 6¹£ 3¹¡ 3» Frey K 122 15.30 1022 Peanutbutterbombe122¶¡ Surfin' U. S. A.122¹¡ Soul Sister122¸£ woff slow,2w,angled out 6
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 6/37 10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 20/20 20 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:12h 2/6 12 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:15.2h 4/5

4
5-1 Yellow

Wolf Hill 56 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Upstart - Sea View Millie by Proud Citizen, KY
Orange, green cross sashes, green blocks on sleeves, orange and green cap

75 Own: Estate of Brereton C. Jones
Trn: Leonard Powell (8-0-2-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 1 $12,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $12,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Lrc3 ft 6K¶º^ :22¹¿ :45½» 1:16¼¸ 2 k Msw 45000 68-80 2 7 6¶£ 5¶¢ 3¸¡ 3¹£ Herrera D A 122 f 3.00 Toaster122¶¢ Getting Closer122¸¡ Wolf Hill122¡ between,2wd,held3rd 8
02Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22¹¿ :45»¼ 1:10½^ 2 kjMoc 62500cnd-N 56-69 3 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¶ Herrera D A 122 8.80 Mimi's Memory122¶ Wolf Hill122¹¢ Debby's Gal122«¬ bid 2wide, turned away 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 19/32 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48h 12/44 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48h 11/70 23 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 9/20

5
4-1 Green

Sounds Lucky 52 (L1)
B.f.3 Tiz the Law - Lucky Song by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, red 'MP' on yellow ball, yellow stripes on sleeves, red and yellow cap

63 Own: Pegram, Watson or Weitman
Trn: Bob Baffert (12-3-2-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (11-1-3-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $12,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $12,800 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
12Dec25 Lrc3 ft 6K¶º^ :22¹¿ :45½» 1:16¼¸ 2 k Msw 45000 50 72-79 8 2 4¶ 3¡ 4¹¡ 4º¢ Kimura K 122 3.40 Toaster122¶¢ Getting Closer122¸¡ Wolf Hill122¡ asked 4-5wd, flattened 8
11Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :47»º 1:12½º 1:37¾¹ 2 k Msw 60000 77-42 3 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 6¶¶ 7¹¹¢ Rispoli U 122 b 3.50 1084 Super Corredora122¾¢ Misstrial122º£ Bank Shot122º¢ dueled inside, tired 7
06Sep25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¹ :45º½ 1:03¾¹ 2 k Msw 100000 54-69 7 6 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 3º 3»£ Hernandez J J 122 b 2.40 Revera122»¡ Kizazi122¨μ Sounds Lucky122¡ wbpd both sides st,2-3w 10
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :49h 3/21 7 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2hg 46/71 28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1hg 6/24 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 31/77

6
5-1 Black

Banzai Betty 64 (L1)
B.f.3 Upstart - Tequila Sunrise by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
White, coral hoop, coral star stripe on sleeves, white stars on coral cap

76 Own: Kris Chandler
Trn: George Papaprodromou (9-3-1-1)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (15-2-3-3) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $29,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $29,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $12,000
14Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46»¼ 1:11»¹ 1:38¶» 2 k Msw 60000 62 61-72 7 7¹£ 7¹¡ 6¸¡ 6¹£ 5»£ Rispoli U 122 3.40 Consequent122¡ Bank Shot122¸¢ Fortunate Truth122¸£ w4w-ins1st,traffic 2nd 9
04Oct25 SA9 ft 1B¿^ :46¿¾ 1:11»¼ 1:44¶¹ 2 k Stk - OakLeafG2 - 200k 58-75 1 6¿ 6¿ 6¾ 5¾¡ 4¶¹£ Rispoli U 122 22.80 1018 Explora122º¢ La Wally122¶¢ La Ville Lumiere122¾¢ passed tired rivals 6
30Aug25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22^¶ :45¼¹ 1:10¾¿ 2 k Msw 100000 9-80 1 6 6¶¶ 6½¡ 3¹ 2¨μ Demuro M 122 14.50 Heaven's Bolt122¨μ Banzai Betty122¸¢ Misstrial122¹¡wbrk slw/in,closed fast 6
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 39/53 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 20/92 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 46/69 30 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 28/36

7
10-1Orange

Bank Shot 60 (L1)
B.f.3 Game Winner - Puskita by Indian Charlie, KY
Navy blue, Carolina blue 'W' front and back, navy blue cap

73 Own: WSS Racing
Trn: Ryan Hanson (3-0-0-1)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (1-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $24,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 1 $24,000 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $19,200

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,200
14Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46»¼ 1:11»¹ 1:38¶» 2 k Msw 60000 52 70-81 3 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ Escobedo A 122 b 35.50 Consequent122¡ Bank Shot122¸¢ Fortunate Truth122¸£ wbid2nd,led,drifted str 9
11Oct25 SA6 ft 1m¶¾^ :47»º 1:12½º 1:37¾¹ 2 k Msw 60000 70-75 7 5¶¢ 4¸ 6¹¢ 3½ 3¶¹ Escobedo A 122 b 29.50 1027 Super Corredora122¾¢ Misstrial122º£ Bank Shot122º¢ 3-4w turns,no response 7
09Aug25 Dmr2 ft 6Kº» :22¶¾ :45¶¾ 1:16¿¶ 2 k Msw 100000 37-64 1 6 7¼¡ 7¾¢ 7¿ 4¶¸ Escobedo A 122 b 32.90 Bottle of Rouge122¼£ Super Corredora122¹£ Bad Manners122¶¡ 3-2-5wide, improved 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 6/29 17 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 3/12 a7 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:13.4h 1/5 1 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 9/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 3:30 p.m.



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Early Pick 4 ($.50)

2 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four and Five Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Lucky Nea 56 (L)
Ch.f.4 Breaking Lucky - Anea by Unbridled's Song, AR
White, blue horse front & back, white cap

53 $20,000 Own: Walter Morales
Trn: Edwin Alvarez (2-0-0-0)

DAVID MUSSAD (0-0-0-0) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 10 0 0 3 $12,280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 0 0 3 $18,560 Distance: 7 0 0 3 $10,300

Track: 10 0 0 3 $12,440
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 52 39-63 1 9 9»£ 5º 5¼¡ 4¶^ Mussad D 118½ hL 75.80 1031 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ hugged rail, no rally 10
22Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¾½ :44½¸ 1:17¿½ 3gk Mcl 12500 53-55 6 8 10»¡ 9¿ 9¶^ 8¿ Pena B 124 hL 61.60 Lena Lindgard121¡ Perfect Smile121¶¢ Ready to Dare121¸¡ wclimbed,5wd into str 11
02Aug25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :21½¼ :45¸» 1:03¾º 3gk Mcl 20000 52-57 1 5 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4¾ 4¶¸£ Cedillo A 120 hL 30.70 Pocket Venus120¾¡ Ponytail Pete120¶¡ Perfect Smile120¸£ wbrk out,inside midpack 8
20Jun25 Lrc5 ft 6f¼» :22¶¾ :46¹¼ 1:12¶^ 3 k Mcl 12500 63-46 9 3 6¹£ 8½¡ 6¾¡ 5¶^ Chavez D 111½ hL 4.00 Angi's Tipsy118¹¡ Dixie's Delight118¶£ Devine Marina118¹¡ wcarried8wd,no response 10
06Jun25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¾º :46¶¾ 1:13¹º 35kjMcl 8000 68-65 2 2 4¶¡ 4º¡ 3¼ 3¹¡ Chavez D 113½ hL 14.00 1025 Cestrand119¡ Wishful Winker126¹ Lucky Nea113¸¡ btwn,2w-ins,churned on 8
16May25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¿¸ :46¸º 1:12¸^ 35k Mcl 20000 55-51 1 4 3¡ 3¸ 3»¡ 3¿¢ Chavez D 111½ hL 52.70 1018 Petite Ange126¼¡ Spiritual Thought118¸£ Lucky Nea111¹¡ pressed inside,weaken 10
20Apr25 SA10 ft 5K½» :22^¿ :45¼¶ 1:05¸¿ 35k Mcl 20000 30-42 5 8 9¿£ 9¶¶ 9¶º 7¶½¡ Lezcano A 118 hL 87.10 1015 Recycleyourheart118¼¡ Wishful Winker126¶ Blissterinthesun121¶¢ 2-3wd, never involved 10
17Mar25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¹¼ :46º¼ 1:06¿¾ 3 k Mcl 32000 27-49 2 6 6¶^ 6¶¶ 7¿ 6¾£ Lezcano A 122 hL 40.40 996 Renatus122¡ Tropical Rain Day117¹ Kapalua Ride122¡ wclimbd,ins-2w,no factr 7
28Feb25 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½¹ :45^¿ 1:10¶º 3 k Mcl 50000 (50-45) 21-32 4 5 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¾ 7¸^ Castellanos A 122 hL 110.40 1005 Lee's Baby Girl122¸£ Ready to Dare122¹£ Infinity Dream122£ wrank,awkward step 3/8 8
26Jan25 SA2 fts 6f½^ :22¹¹ :45¾» 1:12½¾ 3 k Mcl 32000 56-52 4 5 5¼¡ 5½¡ 4¾¡ 3¶¸£ Carmona S 117» h 56.40 1014 Busy Making Munny122º¡ Buds N Suds122¾¢ Lucky Nea117»£ wclimbed,2-3w,gained3rd 6
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :35.4h 1/7 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.4h 49/53 28 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 21/35 a9 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :34h 1/16

2
2-1 White

East Boca Kibbutz (L)
B.m.5 Catalina Cruiser - Bee Dees Bid by Tapit, KY
White, white 'T' on black spade, black sleeves and cap

58 $20,000 Own: Doubledown Stables Inc.
Trn: Ronald Ellis (0-0-0-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (2-0-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
10May25 SA9 ft 6f½^ :22½¶ :45½¹ 1:11º¶ 35kjMoc 62500cnd-N 65-58 7 8 1¹ 1¶ 5¶£ 6¿¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 126 bL 27.20 1123 Donttellourwives118¨© A Friend of Mine126¹ Guitar Girl121¸¡woff slw,rush clear,wkn 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01hg 14/61 15 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:16h 3/4 7 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:17h 5/5 28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00hg 3/24

3
3-1 Blue

Molly Jensen 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Ghostzapper - Mo Emma by Uncle Mo, ON
Red, red 'A' on white ball, white cap

58 $20,000 Own: Alipony Racing, Agnew or Bunch, et al
Trn: Mark Glatt (7-0-1-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $9,320
2025: 3 0 1 0 $9,320 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $11,360 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $9,320

Track: 4 0 1 0 $11,360
17Oct25 SA6 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¿º :46¶¹ 1:10¶¿ 35k Mcl 50000-w 55 67-51 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 4¶ 7¶^ Gonzalez R 122 L 7.40 996 Frog122¶¡ This Name's Taken122¶¢ Sensational Dream122¡ wvied btw,bpd/steady1/8 8
28Feb25 SA7 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½¹ :45^¿ 1:10¶º 3 k Mcl 50000 (50-45) 65-60 5 4 2¸ 2¸ 2º 4½¢ Gonzalez R 122 L 3.80 968 Lee's Baby Girl122¸£ Ready to Dare122¹£ Infinity Dream122£ wbrk out/bpd,2w,weaknd 8
17Jan25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¿º :46º½ 1:10º^ 3 k Mcl 50000 (50-45) 70-70 2 2 2¡ 4¶¡ 4¸ 2¸£ Gonzalez R 122 L 2.60 938 Prime and Ready122¸£ Molly Jensen122¡ Aggro122¨© prss,chs ins,angld out 7
18Oct24 SA2 ft 6K¾» :21¿¾ :44¼¹ 1:17½º 2 kjMoc 62500-N 74-45 5 3 4¶£ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 4¶º£ Gonzalez R 120 8.60 1008 Two Bar120½¢ Alanis115¶¡ Oveta's Hobby120¼ chased 4-3wd,weakened 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 51/60 13 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 10/10 5 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 5/19 28 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/24

4
6-1 Yellow

Celestial Skies 56À (L)
B.f.4 Om - Crown On Tap by Tapizar, CA
Royal blue, yellow balls front and back, yellow and royal blue blocks on sleeves, yellow cap

57 $20,000 Own: Larry Odbert
Trn: Gloria Haley (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 1 $6,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 1 $6,950 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,150

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,000
13Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5f¶^^ :22¶¾ :46^¶ :58^¾ 3gklMcl 12500 52 64-71 3 3 7¸£ 5¹¡ 5º 3» Pereira T J 122 bL 11.60 Que Bella Luna125¹¡ Tom's Star 125¶¡ Celestial Skies122«¬wsteady early,drftd7/16 8
26Oct25 SA7 ft 5K¼^ :23¶^ :47¶¸ 1:06º¸ 35k Mcl 12500 37 52-64 10 4 4¸ 5» 5¼ 2¹£ Pereira T J 122 bL 8.80 1084 She's a One of One122¹£ Celestial Skies122¸¢ Free Nomination117¡ 4wd,lost ground,rally 10
07Sep25 Emd1 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¾ :45^½ 1:11¹^ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 91-65 1 5 3¶ 5» 6º£ 2¸¢ Bailey C 121 bfL 31.32 Coconut Dreams121¸¢ Celestial Skies121¸ Sweet Beth121¨μ shuffled back, rallied 7
10Aug25 Emd9 ft 6f»¼ :22¹¿ :46^¸ 1:11¶½ 3gk Mcl 10000 (10-8) 48-24 7 3 4¸¡ 6¿ 7¶¸ 7¶»£ Bailey C 121 bL 29.07 Company Girl121» West Side Okie116¹ Sapello Sweetee121º 2-w, no menace 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 31/45 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 42/78 9 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 21/56 12 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 62/68

5
6-1 Green

Going Great Guns 52À (L)
B.f.4 Idiot Proof - Onefunsonofagun by Decarchy, CA
Green, yellow crowns on back, yellow sleeves, green and yellow cap

56 $20,000 Own: Three Kings Racing or Victory Rose Thoroughbreds, In
Trn: Alberto Ruvalcaba (0-0-0-0)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,000 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
26Oct25 SA7 ft 5K¼^ :23¶^ :47¶¸ 1:06º¸ 35k Mcl 12500 51 66-40 4 2 1«¬ 2¡ 3» 10¶¹¡ Carmona S 122 bL 4.20 923 She's a One of One122¹£ Celestial Skies122¸¢ Free Nomination117¡ dueled inside,gave way 10
19Sep25 Lrc3 ft 6f½^ :21½¼ :45¼½ 1:10¾½ 3 k Mcl 30000 92-54 8 1 3¡ 3¡ 6º¡ 7¶^£ Antongeorgi III W 124 L 9.10 Ready to Dare124¶ Eastwick124¶¢ Rice Paddy124£ up close,bid3deep,wknd 9
24Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 5f¸^ :22^¸ :45¶» :57¿º 3gklMsw 80000 103-68 8 6 7º¢ 9¾¢ 10¶^ 10¾¡ Antongeorgi III W 121 L 15.70 Waltz Across Texas121¡ Fly At Knight124¨μ Mia Pia121£ w4deep,forced out5/16 10
03Aug25 Dmr9 ft 5K¿^ :21»» :45½¼ 1:04¼½ 3gklMcl 50000 89-71 9 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 6½¢ Cedillo A 120 L 30.60 Sei Bella120»¢ Calm Down Kimmie120«¬ Sexy Blue115«¬ ins,angled upper,wknd 11
Workout(s): a21 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/8 a7 Dec 25 LA 3F ft :34h 1/17 a26 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :45.1h 1/23 17 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.1h 5/9

6
10-1 Black

Dancing Thru Fire (L1)
B.m.5 Graydar - Luckyvic by Gotham City, CA
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Axel Loperena
Trn: Jose R. Valdez (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 64/76 3 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 9/15 20 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.4h 18/34

7
7-2 Orange

Tom's Star 58À (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Tom's Tribute - Golden Starburst by Unbridled Energy, CA
Red, red 'MV' in black framed white box, front and back, flag of Mexico on front, red 'MV' in black framed white box on sleeves, red cap

57 $20,000 Own: Martin Valenzuela, Jr.
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FRANCISCO ORDUNA-ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 7 0 5 0 $17,552 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 0 5 0 $21,522 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,970

Track: 3 0 1 0 $5,700
13Dec25 Lrc6 ft 5f¶^^ :22¶¾ :46^¶ :58^¾ 3gklMcl 12500 57 71-75 7 2 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¹¡ OrdunaRojas F 125 bL 16.00 Que Bella Luna125¹¡ Tom's Star125¶¡ Celestial Skies122«¬ 4-7wd, along for 2nd 8
24Aug25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :54º^½ :54¸¹¿ 3gk Mdn 14000 ---44 6 4 5¼¡ -- 3º¡ 2£ Hernandez E 126 bL *1.00 Sav's Thirsty Star124£ Tom's Star126£ C Plum Run126¶£wbpd st,adv ins,imprvd 8
03Aug25 LA6 ft 1000Y nw :54^¶¿ :53¹»½ 3gk Mdn 13500 ---47 1 6 3¸¢ -- 2¶£ 2¹¡ Hernandez E 126 bL 1.40 It Is Written126¹¡ Tom's Star126¹¡ Sav's Thirsty Star124¶¢ off duo ins,held 2nd 7
06Jul25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22¶º :45¸¼ 1:03¾» 3gk Mcl 12500 81-73 2 5 3¶ 2¸ 2» 2¶^ Hernandez E 126 bL 7.70 Blissterinthesun126¶^ Tom's Star126¹¡ C Plum Run126«¬ chsd ins-2w,best rest 8
21Jun25 Lrc3 ft 6f½» :22º¾ :46¸½ 1:11½¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 60-57 1 2 3¶¡ 5¸ 5» 5¼¡ Hernandez E 126 bL 5.90 My Kathryn Rose118¸ Lena Lindgard118¡ Bottom Dollar118¹¡wins,lost path/altr upr 7
17Feb25 SA3 ft 6K¾» :22½¼ :45»» 1:17º^ 45k Mcl 20000 53-53 4 2 2¶ 2º¡ 2¶¸ 2¶»£ Pereira T J 124 bL 9.50 1045 Coastal Cowgirl124¶»£ Tom's Star124¸¢ Affair124¿ closest 2wd, held 2nd 5
19Jan25 SA6 ft 7fº^ :22¾^ :46^¼ 1:25¹½ 4gk Mcl 20000 58-64 7 3 4» 4»¡ 3»¡ 4¾¢ Franco G 124 bL 17.70 1030 Blue Fashion124¹¡ Affair124º¢ I'm Still in It124¡ off pace,3-2w,lost 3rd 7
14Dec24 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :45½½ 1:12½¾ 3gklMcl 50000 69-42 3 4 3» 5¾¢ 4¾¡ 4¶¶ Carmona S 117» bL 13.00 Moonlight Tryst124¶¡ Miss Miche Lada122¼ Our Lovin Feelin122¹¡ chase duo,ins,weaknd 6
09Nov24 Dmr1 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :49¶¿ 1:14»¼ 1:39¹¶ 3gklMsw 54000 69-65 2 4¸ 5¸ 5¸ 5º 6»¡ Carmona S 117» bL 36.40 Miss Will122£ Benster125¨μ G'oro117¡ keen3-2w,2-4w,weaknd 6
11Oct24 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47¿¾ 1:12¸¼ 1:36¸½ 35klMsw 54000 85-76 6 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 6¼¡ Carmona S 116» bL 51.30 1052 Glacier Rim125¡ On the Equinox121¸£ Lita Way121¡ tracked 2-3wd,weakened 7
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 LA 5F ft 1:03.1h 1/1 a25 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :48h 1/5 2 Nov 25 LA 2F ft :26.4h 3/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Lucky Nea will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-3-7 SA-01/02/2026-2

SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Pick 6 Starts Races 3-8 ($2)

3 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

A Toast to Lanie 71À (L)
B.m.5 Stay Thirsty - Lanie Britt by Hard Spun, KY
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

75 $10,000 Own: Alipony Racing
Trn: Jeff Mullins (6-1-1-1)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $720 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 2 0 $38,320 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $23,400

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,920
12Oct25 SA7 ft 6f½^ :23¶¹ :46½º 1:11¿½ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 67 60-63 3 3 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4»¡ 5¿¡ Gonzalez R 124 bL 2.70 1074 Crossanna124£ Pocket Venus122¨© Diva Cat124½ vie btwn,duel2w,faded 7
25Oct24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :22¹¾ :45¹º 1:17½¿ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 79-79 4 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸¢ Gonzalez R 121 bL *.60 1033 Uffda121¸¢ A Toast to Lanie121¹¢ Side by Side117¡ vied 3deep, 2nd best 5
23Aug24 Dmr5 ft 6fº» :21¾¶ :45^¿ 1:10»^ 3gk Str 50000nw2/L 94-85 6 1 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶£ Gonzalez R 121 bL 9.80 Ruthless Rua122¶£ A Toast to Lanie121¹ Misty Muppet119¶£ ins,ovrtkn1/8,stayd on 8
02Aug24 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¾^ :45¹¾ 1:05^½ 3gklMcl 50000 73-69 1 8 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ Gonzalez R 120 bL 10.90 A Toast to Lanie120¡ Wishes to Riches120¹¢ Tiz Lissett120¡ wstep slw,duel ins,game 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.4h 51/52 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.4h 71/92 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 46/53 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 54/77

2
20-1 White

Walk'n the Beach 58 (L)
Ch.f.4 Omaha Beach - Sky Walk by Unbridled's Song, KY
Black, blue and silver stars, blue collar & cuffs, black cap

57 $10,000 Own: Auyeung, Carpenter or Desimone, et al
Trn: Bill McLean (1-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $3,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 1 $14,080 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $13,130

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼» :22½½ :47¸º 1:05º» 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 54 48-64 6 5 3¶ 3¡ 2¶ 2¸ Frey K 122 L 5.90 Angi's Tipsy122¸ Walk'n the Beach122¸¡ Mia Mac122£ bid 4wd,turned away 7
09Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22ºº :46^¸ 1:19¶½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 56 74-43 3 2 5¶£ 9¼£ 9¶¹ 9¶¼ Frey K 122 L 30.70 Maniae124¸¢ Press Your Luck122¶¢ Looks Lucky124£ brf speed,drop bck trn 9
15Dec24 Pln9 ft 5K¶¶» :23¶º :46¿» 1:06¿¼ 2 k Mcl 12500 84-75 7 2 2¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Rivera S 121 3.00 Walk'n the Beach121¶¢ Nephele120¹¡ Princess Fave115«¬ pace 2w,proved best 7
16Nov24 Pln3 ft 5K¶^^ :22¼^ :45½¼ 1:04½¶ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-22.5) 84-63 5 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶¡ 3¹£ Rivera S 122 6.20 Nala120¸¡ Nephele121¶¢ Walk'n the Beach122½ disputed pace,yielded 5
26Oct24 Pln7 ft 6f¸» :22¾¾ :45¿º 1:11¾¿ 2 k Msw 27000 70-44 1 8 6» 7» 6½ 7¶¹£ Rivera S 122 24.60 Border Control120½ Heras Hope120¶¢ Busy Making Munny122¡ beat slow, no factor 9
14Sep24 Fno6 ft 5K»» :22½» :47¾¶ 1:04¾» 2 k Msw 25000 28-55 8 7 8¿¡ 8¾£ 8¶^ 6¾£ Rivera S 122 19.70 Big Soiree122¹¡ Busy Making Munny122¶¢ Shipping Lane122¡ wbothered,6w into str 10
27Jul24 Dmr6 ft 5K¿^ :22¶» :46»» 1:06¶¾ 2 k Mcl 80000 (80-70) 34-24 4 1 7» 7¾ 6¶¶ 5¶»¡ Frey K 122 9.10 Pretty Cecy122«¬ Rapida122¹ Cloudy Women122¸¢ climb erly,drop back3w 7
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 64/99 29 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.2h 4/27 23 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 19/27 1 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 6/10

3
30-1 Blue

Mia Mac 61À (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Jersey Town - Passionate Heat by Unusual Heat, CA
White, encircled blue and yellow parrot holding whip on back, blue and yellow hoops on sleeves, white cap

54 $10,000 Own: George F. Schmitt
Trn: Marcia Stortz (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 1 $31,227 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 3 1 $31,227 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $19,520

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
12Dec25 Lrc2 ft 5K¼» :22½½ :47¸º 1:05º» 3gk Clm 6250nw2/L 62 47-58 5 6 5¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¹ 3º¡ Herrera C 122 fL 5.80 Angi's Tipsy122¸ Walk'n the Beach122¸¡ Mia Mac122£ stalked,2-3wd,held 3rd 7
18Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¸^ :46¹¹ 1:05¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 56 44-51 2 9 7»¢ 5º¡ 6º¡ 6¿¡ Herrera C 122 fL 11.80 1077 Lil' Boom Boom122¸¢ Lena Lindgard118¶£ Selsae119¸¡ inside, no response 9
14Sep25 Lrc5 ft 6f¼» :22¾¼ :46¾¼ 1:11¹º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 45-64 6 3 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸¢ Herrera C 123 fL 28.70 Fondest Dream118¸¢ Mia Mac123¨μ Lil' Boom Boom113£ bid btwn turn,held 2nd 7
14Aug25 Dmr4 ft 5K¿^ :22^¼ :46¶º 1:06¹º 3gkjMsw 23000 38-60 1 4 5» 4» 2¸ 1¨μ Herrera C 122 fL 20.40 Mia Mac122¨μ Dixie's Delight120£ Smiling Rapper120¹¢ gained ins-2w,dug in 8
24Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22^¿ :46^¼ 1:11¾^ 3gkjMsw 23000 58-46 5 8 5¹£ 7¼ 9¼£ 6¶¶¢ Herrera C 122 fL 12.40 Perfect Life120¹£ Dixie's Delight120¹¢ Coconut Girl124¸¡ wbpd st,3-2-4w,no rally 12
06Jul25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :22¶º :45¸¼ 1:03¾» 3gk Mcl 12500 77-64 8 6 5¶¡ 5¹¡ 4½¡ 4¶¹¡ Rojas Fernandez E K 123 fL 10.90 Blissterinthesun126¶^ Tom's Star126¹¡ C Plum Run126«¬ 3deep,tip5w,edged3rd 8
01Jun25 LA5 ft 1000Y nw :53¿¾¼ :53¼»^ 3 k Mdn 12500 ---48 1 4 3¸ -- 3¹ 2¶£ Rojas Fernandez E K 124 L 3.90 Mis Alacar126¶£ Mia Mac124¸ Expect Love124¶¡ saved grnd,bid,2d best 6
11May25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¾»^ht 3 k Mdn 14000 ---38 3 6 2¹ -- 2¹¢ 2¸ Rojas Fernandez E K 124 fL 6.40 Kapalua Ride124¸ Mia Mac124¸¡ Japhar's Girl124¶£ wrough st,3w,easily 2nd 8
Workout(s): a29 Nov 25 LA 5F ft :59.3h 1/12 7 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :47.4h 4/9 9 Oct 25 LA 5F ft :59.4h 3/7

4
4-1 Yellow

Headstrong Ways 62 (L)
B.f.4 Munnings - Dig Deeper by Candy Ride (ARG), KY
Royal blue, gold & white "CALIFORNIA RACING PARTNERS" on back, gold & white horse on front, blue hoops on gold sleeves, blue cap

70 $10,000 Own: California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or John
Trn: Richard Baltas (11-0-1-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $5,340
2025: 6 1 1 0 $19,540 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $20,040 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 0 $9,540
22Nov25 Dmr6 ft 7f»^ :22¼½ :45º¹ 1:24¹½ 3gk Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 70 68-54 2 2 2¡ 3¶ 7» 7¶¶¡ Pereira T J 122 L *1.40 Coralgableskaylin122¨© Girlcanthelpit124¡ Coiffeur124¶¢ wbrk thru gate,2-3w,wkn 7
28Sep25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¼^ :45¼¹ 1:10½¿ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 68 62-78 7 1 3¡ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸£ Pena B 122 L 10.90 1083 Maximun Gold122¸£ Headstrong Ways122¶£ Misty Heart122¸¢ 3deep, led, held 2nd 9
14Sep25 Lrc8 ft 6f¼» :22¿¸ :46ºº 1:10¼¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 49-79 2 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1½ Pena B 122 L *1.60 Headstrong Ways122½ Smoove Over125¹¢ Mamarando125¨© ins,drftd into str,clr 7
31Aug25 Dmr5 fm p 5f¹^ :21¾^ :44¼¿ :56½¾ 3gk Mcl 50000 76-68 5 4 9½£ 10¶¶ 10¾£ 10¶^¡ Herrera D A 121 L 17.80 Unbinding121¶¡ Infinity Dream121¨μ Frog121¶ wbp erly,gettng out trn 12
28Mar25 SA5 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22¼^ :45º¸ 1:09»¿ 35k Mcl 50000 55-63 2 6 6¹¢ 4º¡ 5¼¡ 5¼¢ Kimura K 118 L 5.80 1046 Cyprus Moon126¶£ Girvin Gal126¹¢ Pondicherry126«¬ ins-2w,drftd3/16,wknd 8
19Jan25 SA3 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¾½ :44¶¿ 1:08º¶ 3 k Msw 60000 94-72 1 4 5º¡ 6»¡ 6½ 4¿¡ Rispoli U 122 L 3.30 994 Canto Della Terra122¡ Robin With a Why117¹¡ Sunglow122»¡ svd ground, no factor 8
16Nov24 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 5f¸^ :22½^ :46¶¼ :58^º 2 k Msw 54000 76-76 2 4 5º¡ 7¼ 6º£ 8»£ Pereira T J 120 9.10 Magale120¨© Pura Vida Princesa120¹£ American Privilege120«¬ wcheckd3/8,traffic late 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 6/32 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.3h 29/37 10 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 20/26 14 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :47.4h 8/29

5
20-1 Green

Reckless Optimism 43 (L)
B.f.4 McKinzie - Tapless by Tapit, KY
Mint green, black and white "DACMAC ventures" on back, pink stars on front, pink hoops on sleeves, mint green cap

42 $10,000 Own: California Racing Partners, Hoof Pick Racing Partners
Trn: Ryan Hanson (3-0-0-1)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 4 1 0 0 $5,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 0 $5,480 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
13Dec25 LA2 ft 4K¹^ :22^¶ :46^¾ :52¼¶ 3gk Mcl 3500 44 56-59 3 2 2¹ -- 2¸ 1¡ Escobedo A 122 bL 2.50 Reckless Optimism122¡ Trickifult117¼¢ Badsally123¶¡ chased 2w,up in time 4
28Aug25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^» :46¶½ 1:11½¶ 1:38¿¼ 3gk Mcl 12500 79-18 7 2¶ 3¡ 6¿¡ 8¶¹ 8¹¹¡ Escobedo A 121 bL 22.30 Union Heiress125¼¡ Expressive Love121¶¢ Severe Clear121¸¢ 5-3wd, 4-3wd, tired 10
21Jun25 Lrc3 ft 6f½» :22º¾ :46¸½ 1:11½¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 50-52 2 3 6¹ 7¾ 7¼¡ 6¾¡ Escobedo A 118 bL 20.90 My Kathryn Rose118¸ Lena Lindgard118¡ Bottom Dollar118¹¡ wins,drfted out7/16,2wd 7
26May25 SA1 fm p 6Kº^ :23º^ :46¼¶ 1:14¾¾ 35k Msw 60000 29-35 9 9 9¾¡ 9¿¡ 9¶» 9¸º¡ Baze T 118 bL 50.80 954 Comeback Girl118¸¢ Current Affair126¶ Heads in Beds118¡ whit gt/off slow,2w-ins 9
Workout(s): 27 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 15/18 a2 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00h 1/6 20 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 29/35

6
6-5 Black

Tiger Fire 68À (L)
Ch.f.4 Smiling Tiger - Conquest Tizfire by Tiznow, KY
Lime green, black "B" on back, black diamond stripe and cuffs on sleeves, black stripe on lime green cap

72 $10,000 Own: Brown, Klein or Lebherz
Trn: Brian Koriner (0-0-0-0)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (15-2-3-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 1 1 1 $34,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 1 1 $34,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 1 0 $24,500
18Oct25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¹¼ :45¼¶ 1:10¾^ 35k Mcl 20000 62 77-85 6 4 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Rispoli U 122 bL *1.40 1133 Tiger Fire122¹£ Tupelo122¶¡ Moonlit Courage122º£ ins,clear,ridden out 10
31Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21½¿ :45¹¸ 1:11¶» 3gklMcl 50000 72-51 2 9 4¸ 3¸ 5» 6¾£ Ayuso A 121 bL 3.00 Pretty Prancealot124¶¢ Big A's Little One121¶¡ Amelia's Echo121¹£ wbrk in/bpd,check str 11
09Aug25 Dmr10 ft 6fº» :22¸½ :45¼½ 1:10¼¸ 3gklMsw 100000 75-72 5 4 1¡ 1¡ 2¹ 3¼¢ Ayuso A 120 bL 3.10 Christel Clean120¹¡ Timekeeper's Charm120¸£ Tiger Fire120¶¢ pace ins,duel,yielded 9
15Jun25 SA12 fm p 6fº» :22^¹ :45¸¶ 1:08¿» 35klMsw 60000 120-77 10 6 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¹ 7¾¡ Ayuso A 120 bL 6.40 1113 Young Love120¶ Godavri120¹¢ Naturally Blonde126¸wbobbled after st,aim3w 10
18May25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¸¶ :45¸º 1:10¼¼ 35klMsw 60000 87-81 5 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 2º¡ Ayuso A 118 bL 2.20 1125 Hurricane Layla118º¡ Tiger Fire118¹¡ Joyful Mischief120¸£ inside,yielded,held2nd 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 2F ft :25h 4/4 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :52h 66/71 7 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.2h 2/15 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 15/70

7
8-1 Orange

Lena Lindgard 68À (L)
B.f.4 Tough Sunday - Your Cheatin Heart by Bernstein, CA
White with black diamond with "JF" in diamond on back, "JF" on sleeves, white cap

64 $10,000 Own: Barran or Farias
Trn: Jorge Farias (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 2 1 $24,175 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 2 1 $24,175 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,600

Track: 2 0 1 0 $4,100
06Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :53»½¹ :53¸¾» 3gk Alw 14500nw2/L 68 ---56 2 4 6½ -- 5»¡ 3¶¡ Bautista A L 124 L *2.00 Straker124¨μ Ponytail Pete126¶¢ Lena Lindgard124£ stalk ins,willingly 3p 6
09Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :22ºº :46^¸ 1:19¶½ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L-c 62 81-62 8 8 3¡ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5¼£ Mussad D 117½ L 4.00 Maniae124¸¢ Press Your Luck122¶¢ Looks Lucky124£ brf spd,stalk3-2w,wknd 9

Claimed by Barran, David and Farias, Margarito from Alexander Nicholas B. for $10,000, Miyadi Steven - Trainer
18Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¸^ :46¹¹ 1:05¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 60 78-68 5 7 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Mussad D 118½ L 4.40 1008 Lil' Boom Boom122¸¢ Lena Lindgard118¶£ Selsae119¸¡ duel outsd,clear,yield 9
28Sep25 SA5 ft 6f½^ :22¼^ :45¼¹ 1:10½¿ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 50 66-62 2 4 1«¬ 3¨μ 4¹¡ 8¿£ Aguilar A 122 L 10.70 1042 Maximun Gold122¸£ Headstrong Ways122¶£ Misty Heart122¸¢ dueled inside, faded 9
22Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6Kº» :21¾½ :44½¸ 1:17¿½ 3gk Mcl 12500 66-73 2 9 4¹¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Aguilar A 121 L 8.40 Lena Lindgard121¡ Perfect Smile121¶¢ Ready to Dare121¸¡ ins,pause5/16,led,held 11
21Jun25 Lrc3 ft 6f½» :22º¾ :46¸½ 1:11½¹ 3gk Mcl 20000 66-67 3 4 2¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2¸ Aguilar A 118 13.40 My Kathryn Rose118¸ Lena Lindgard118¡ Bottom Dollar118¹¡ bid2-3w,led,yield late 7
Workout(s): 3 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:03hg 40/42 13 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.3hg 13/64

8
30-1 Pink

Selsae 63À (L)
Ch.m.7 Northern Causeway - Elegant Trick by English Channel, CA
Navy blue, navy blue emblems on red shield on back, blue cuffs on green sleeves, green cap

69 $10,000 Own: Rozamund Barclay
Trn: Gloria Haley (0-0-0-0)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $3,780
2025: 6 0 0 2 $7,051 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 1 3 4 $30,091 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $4,591

Track: 4 0 0 1 $4,031
18Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¸^ :46¹¹ 1:05¸¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 61 30-64 3 6 9½¢ 9½¡ 7¼ 3º Bautista A L 119» bL 36.50 918 Lil' Boom Boom122¸¢ Lena Lindgard118¶£ Selsae119¸¡wclimbed,3w,swung out 9
14Sep25 Lrc5 ft 6f¼» :22¾¼ :46¾¼ 1:11¹º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 34-58 1 4 5¸¡ 4¹ 5»¡ 6» Carmona S 123 bL 17.00 Fondest Dream118¸¢ Mia Mac123¨μ Lil' Boom Boom113£ ins,tipped out,flatten 7
29Jun25 Lrc6 ft 6f½^ :21¿» :45¾º 1:10¾¹ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 53-78 6 1 4¼ 4º 4¸¡ 3¸¡ Bautista A L 119» bL 34.30 Buds N Suds120¶¢ Maniae124¶¢ Selsae119¸¡ ins-3w,mvd out,willing 8
08Jun25 SA8 ft 1m¶½» :47^º 1:11¾^ 1:38»^ 3gk Clm 16000cnd 63-60 6 5º¡ 7» 5» 5¾¡ 5¶¹¡ Frey K 126 bL 29.90 933 Broadway Venus120¹£ Misty Muppet126£ Naida126º¡ 3wd,2-3wd,no menace 7
20Apr25 SA8 ft 6f½^ :22¼^ :46^¸ 1:11¾¼ 3gkjStr 50000nw2/L/x 44-68 3 2 9»¢ 8½¢ 6½¡ 5¼£ Bautista A L 119½ bL 19.20 928 Thirsty Trickster118«¬ Maniae126¹¡ Tiny Prancer126¸£ 2-3w,angled7w,no rally 9
02Mar25 SA2 ft 5K½» :22¼¶ :46¶¼ 1:05»º 4gkjAoc 32000nw1$/x-N 51-75 2 5 6»¢ 6½ 6¼¡ 5½¢ Bautista A L 115½ bL 56.10 908 Clarina122¸¢ Velocious122¸ Rousing Jewel124¸¢ trailed,2-5w,no factor 6
08Nov24 Pln1 ft 6f¹» :22¿¾ :45¼¿ 1:11¸½ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 68-68 4 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ 2¼ Jimenez Aburto L M 125 bL 3.50 Ready to Gig125¼ Selsae125¸¡ Conquest Secret121¡ 4-5w into str,2nd best 4
11Aug24 SR8 fm p¶^ 1m»^ :48^¼ 1:13¶¹ 1:38º^ 3gk Aoc 32000nw1$/x 89-85 6 7¶¶ 8¼£ 8½¢ 7½¡ 7¾ Herrera C 123 bL 24.40 Breve123¡ Mars Magic122¹ Sparkle Sweetly125¶¢wpinball st,no late bid 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 57/86 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 33/76 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 48/78 12 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 62/68
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 5 ($.50) /

4 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Four and Five Years Old. Weight, 124 Lbs (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)(Winning Owner to Receive $12,500 From CTBA). Six Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Vron by YouÀ (L1)
B.c.4 Vronsky - Tizn't Caught by Tiznow, CA
Green and white diamonds, green sleeves, green cap

0.00 Own: Harris Farms, Inc.
Trn: Carla Gaines (2-0-1-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (10-2-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47.4h 6/32 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 6/37 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.3h 17/39 27 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :47.3h 3/5

2
7-5 White

InfinitumÀ (L)
Ch.g.4 Grazen - Pretty Hard by Rock Hard Ten, CA
White, gold & black entwined horse heads emblem front & back, gold infinity chain in black bar on sleeves, black & white cap

91 Own: Double L Racing or Liewald
Trn: Mark Glatt (7-0-1-0)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (11-1-3-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $12,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21½¾ :45¹º 1:03»½ 3g lMsw 60000 44-91 3 5 7» 6¹¡ 5º 2¶£ Hernandez J J 122 L 6.30 Team Player122¶£ Infinitum122¶¢ Maury Wills122¡ 2-3wd,rallied for 2nd 8
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50h 37/48 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 26/41 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 28/69 8 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.3h 8/31

3
6-1 Blue

Big Bill 67À (L)
Ch.g.4 English Channel - Loni's Appeal by Successful Appeal, CA
Red, white horse in white circle, maroon yoke, maroon and red sleeves, maroon cap

85 Own: Rancho Temescal Thoroughbred Partners or Shanderel
Trn: Mark Glatt (7-0-1-0)

ABEL LEZCANO (2-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 1 $41,560
2025: 5 0 2 1 $41,560 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 1 $41,560 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $7,200

Track: 3 0 1 1 $20,760
05Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼½ :45^½ 1:08½¹ 35 lMsw 60000 74 102-84 2 9 6¹¡ 5º 4»¡ 3¸ Lezcano A 122 bL *.90 932 Sir Percival122¸ Warm Sun and Brew122«¬ Big Bill122¹¢ wslight hop,traffic3/16 10
23Aug25 Dmr6 fm p¶¾ 1B¶¸^ :46½¸ 1:11¿» 1:43¿¶ 3g lMsw 80000 120-83 1 2¶ 3¶¡ 4¶ 2«¬ 4¶£ Rispoli U 121 bL *.80 Keep Dancin Nick121¡ Mav Man121¡ Bonneville Jim121£ wbpd erly&2nd,led,wkn 11
01Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47^^ 1:11¾º 1:35º¸ 3g lMsw 80000 87-86 3 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¶ 2¹ 2»¢ Lezcano A 120 bL 2.70 Vodka Vodka125»¢ Big Bill120¶ Keep Dancin Nick120¶¡ loomed,no match,hld2nd 10
15Jun25 SA1 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¾º 1:10½¹ 1:35¹º 35 Msw 60000 94-89 2 6º 5º¡ 5º¡ 5» 5»£ Lezcano A 119 bL 5.30 990 Cuban Confusion126¨© Broski119¹¢ Mutaz119¨© wkeen,inside,no rally 9
17May25 SA6 fm p 6K¸^ :23¾^ :47¹¹ 1:17¿º 35 lMsw 60000 86-87 3 11 8»¡ 9¼¢ 8º 2¨μ Lezcano A 118 bL 16.00 996 Titanic Thompson118¨μ Big Bill118¨μ Highplainsdrifter121¶£ wbp st,tight erly,rally 12
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 22/48 12 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 21/39 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 39/70 17 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :49.3h 48/56

4
30-1 Yellow

High King 64À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Graydar - Public House by Tribal Rule, CA
Blue, gold circle 'K' on back, gold sleeves, blue and gold cap

76 Own: Kerr or Kerr
Trn: Gary Stute (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 0 1 1 $33,960
2025: 6 0 1 1 $29,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 1 1 $33,960 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $10,860

Track: 5 0 1 0 $23,360
05Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼½ :45^½ 1:08½¹ 35 lMsw 60000 73 112-77 10 1 4¸ 4¹ 5»¡ 4»¢ Frey K 124 L 7.30 991 Sir Percival122¸ Warm Sun and Brew122«¬ Big Bill122¹¢ in range 3wd, weakened 10
28Aug25 Dmr4 fm p¸º 5f¸^ :22¼¶ :45¾¾ :57¾º 3g lMsw 80000 79-82 5 2 5»¡ 5¼ 4½ 3¼£ Frey K 125 L 44.00 Jack Fish121¸£ Nap121º High King125¶¢ wshoe repair,inside-2wd 9
01Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :47^^ 1:11¾º 1:35º¸ 3g lMsw 80000 84-74 10 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¹ 5½¡ 6¶¸£ Frey K 125 L 26.10 Vodka Vodka125»¢ Big Bill120¶ Keep Dancin Nick120¶¡wbpd st,3deep,2-3w,fade 10
26May25 SA11 fm p 1m¶¶» :47¶º 1:11»¼ 1:36¹¶ 35 lMsw 60000 95-82 6 4¶¡ 4¸ 5¸¢ 7¹£ 7¹¢ Laprida J 126 L 10.00 1003 Winning Patriot126¨© Fight Back126¡ Zagreus118«¬ 4wd,3-5wd,no response 12
09May25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶» :48¼» 1:12»¼ 1:36¿¶ 35 lMsw 60000 81-90 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Laprida J 126 L 11.00 991 Santa Barbarian118¨μ High King126¡ Gray Thunder119» pace ins,game to wire 6
18Apr25 SA9 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23^» :46¸^ 1:09¾¼ 35 lMsw 60000 71-73 4 2 2¶ 4¹ 4»¡ 4¿ Laprida J 126 L 19.00 986 Flyover126¹£ Curlin Command118º£ Lord Dunmore118¡wpopped gt,forwrd2w,wkn 8
01Dec23 Dmr8 fm p¶¾ 1m½^ :48¸¶ 1:13¼¹ 1:37¼¹ 2 lMsw 61000 43-63 1 8¼¡ 9¿¡ 9»¡ 9¼¡ 8½£ Torrealba J 115» 3.90 Stolen Treasure120¹¢ Kitzkaty117¡ Kiss for Lulu120¶¢ svd ground, no menace 10
29Sep23 SA5 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¼¼ :45¹^ 1:10¼^ 2 lMsw 61000 24-60 1 10 8¾£ 8»¢ 5¸ 4¶¢ Torrealba J 113½ 14.30 965 Potito120¨μ Immelmann120¡ Nestucka120¡ woff slow, boxed in str 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/20 17 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 3/20 11 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 13/28 20 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49h 36/77

5
10-1 Green

OmnificentÀ (L)
B.g.5 Om - Speedy Shimmer by Rocky Bar, CA
Green, green "fff" on white diamond on back, white collar and cuffs, green cap

76 Own: Melissa Ford
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (7-0-0-1)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $9,000 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $9,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Aug24 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :22¹½ :45¾^ 1:11¸¹ 3g lMsw 75000 65-76 4 6 5¸£ 5º 4º¡ 3¼¢ Ayuso A 120 L 9.20 No Mor Ding Dongs120º¡ Smokem If U Gottem120¶£ Omnificent120¶¢ wstep slow,2-5w,gain3rd 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 40/52 22 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/1 13 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 14/18 5 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:02.3h 3/3

6
30-1 Black

Roxiiesbadboy 48À (L)
Ch.g.5 Curlin to Mischief - Shezroxiie by Scat Daddy, CA
Maroon and gold, red "ESX" on shield emblem on back, maroon sleeves and cap

52 Own: ESX Racing, Franco or Hubbard, et al
Trn: Jorge Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM ANTONGEORGI (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,200
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $4,100 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,200

Track: 5 0 0 0 $3,600
05Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼½ :45^½ 1:08½¹ 35 lMsw 60000 52 115-77 5 5 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2º¡ 5»¡ Antongeorgi III W 124 bL 56.30 993 Sir Percival122¸ Warm Sun and Brew122«¬ Big Bill122¹¢ brk in,inside,flattend 10
15Aug25 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21º¶ :45^½ 1:04¸^ 3g Mcl 20000 98-37 4 10 2«¬ 2¡ 5»¢ 10¶¿£ Chavez D 117½ bL 94.70 Last Call Paul124¸£ Seattle Surf124¶ Nobel Gary124«¬ wbpd st,prss outsd,fade 11
01Jun25 SA5 ft 5K½» :22¹º :46^¾ 1:05¶¾ 35 lMcl 12500 68-37 4 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¼ 4¶¼¢ Orantes W R 121» bL 2.50 997 Whats the Buzz126¾¡ He'squite Mischief126¶¢ Torleif126¼¡ 4-3deep,ask3w,weaknd 5
19Apr25 SA4 fm p 6fº» :22^¼ :44¾¾ 1:09º¾ 35 lMsw 60000 110-50 7 7 5¸¡ 4º¡ 4½¡ 7¶¼¢ Baze T 126 bL 17.70 1005 Miss Jo's Curlin126¸¡ Titanic Thompson118¹ Maxville126º brk out,3deep,weakened 7
09Feb25 SA5 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¿½ :44¼º 1:09^¿ 45 lMsw 60000 84-72 10 7 8¼£ 8¼ 8¼£ 8¾£ Baze T 124 L 66.60 1009 Sir Rocket124¡ Annan124¸¡ Miss Jo's Curlin124¡ 2-3w,swung6w,no factor 10
28Dec24 SA5 ft 6K¾» :21½º :44º¸ 1:16¼¾ 35 lMsw 60000 88-46 7 3 5¶£ 7º£ 7¶^ 7¸¸¢ Baze T 122 fL 37.00 999 The G M122¡ Uncle Chilly122¶¡ King of Clubs122¹£ chased 5-2wd, empty 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 42/63 10 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.3h 21/26 1 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51.1h 45/46

7
20-1Orange

Strait Up CountryÀ (L)
B.g.4 Smiling Tiger - Kadley by Silent Name (JPN), CA
White, royal blue "H" in red circle front and back, royal blue bar on red sleeves, red cap

76 Own: Henie Racing
Trn: Brendan W. Galvin (1-0-0-0)

RICARDO GONZALEZ (3-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 1 0 0 0 $500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
05Oct25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :21¼½ :45^½ 1:08½¹ 35 lMsw 60000 52-76 1 10 10¶¶ 9½¡ 9¶¶ 6¼ Gonzalez R 122 L 32.20 877 Sir Percival122¸ Warm Sun and Brew122«¬ Big Bill122¹¢ woff slow,ins,angl uppr 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :50h 25/29 20 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 5/21 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4hg 43/53 30 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :49.2h 15/21

8
3-1 Pink

Otto's Magic 59À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Grazen - Shikhara by Tiz Wonderful, CA
Green, yellow triangular panel, green and yellow diamonds and green cuffs on white sleeves, green cap

84 Own: James Downey
Trn: Philip D' Amato (6-0-0-2)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (15-2-3-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $19,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $19,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21½¾ :45¹º 1:03»½ 3g lMsw 60000 78-87 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 4¹¡ Fresu A 122 L *.80 Team Player122¶£ Infinitum122¶¢ Maury Wills122¡ led inside, flattened 8
01Sep25 Dmr1 ft 6Kº» :22¶» :45¶^ 1:17¸½ 3g lMsw 100000 78-81 5 2 2¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ Gonzalez R 121 L 6.40 Strongerthnbefore124¶¡ Otto's Magic121¸¡ Keithing Thunder121¸ btw,asked2-3w,2nd best 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51.4h 97/99 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 2/92 a24 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00h 1/9 14 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.1h 18/41

9
9-2 Aqua

Maury WillsÀ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Audible - Enola Gray by Grazen, CA
White, navy blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

88 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Philip D' Amato (6-0-0-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $7,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21½¾ :45¹º 1:03»½ 3g lMsw 60000 65-88 8 8 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 3¹ Ayuso A 122 bL 11.00 Team Player122¶£ Infinitum122¶¢ Maury Wills122¡ bid3deep,no match late 8
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51.4h 97/99 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.2h 58/61 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 49/58 24 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft 1:00.4h 4/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Rolling Pick 3 ($1) / Late Pick 4 ($.50)

5 Santa Anita Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
Even Red

Dirty Words 70 (L)
Ch.g.4 Thousand Words - Tenacious Heart by Into Mischief, KY
Orange and quarters, orange and white blocks on sleeves, white cap

88 $10,000 Own: Besecker or Rothblum
Trn: Doug F. O'Neill (7-0-0-1)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $13,260
2025: 6 2 1 1 $39,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $39,660 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,800

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,760
13Dec25 Lrc1 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :45¹¿ 1:09^¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 70 80-99 3 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 1¼ Payeras E 122 bL 1.40 Dirty Words122¼ No More Ding Dongs125½¢ Last Call Paul125¸¡ duel inside, drew off 5
29Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6fº» :22»¶ :45¿^ 1:10»¾ 3g Mcl 20000 67 70-92 2 1 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¸£ Fresu A 122 bL 2.00 Dirty Words122¸£ Grinnell122º£ Uncle Evco122¡ ins,cleared,held well 6
21Aug25 Dmr2 fm p¹^ 5f¶» :22¿¿ :46º¼ :58¼º 3g Mcl 50000 97-88 1 4 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Baze T 120 bL 7.90 Mutt Dillin120¶¡ Dirty Words120¨μ B Grayson120¨μ ins,steady upper,up2nd 7
15Aug25 Dmr7 ft 5K¿^ :21º¶ :45^½ 1:04¸^ 3g Mcl 20000-c 84-75 1 4 7¸¢ 4¸¡ 3¹ 4¹£ Gonzalez R 120 bL 2.60 Last Call Paul124¸£ Seattle Surf124¶ Nobel Gary124«¬ chased inside,edged3rd 11

Claimed by Besecker, Joseph E. and Rothblum, Steve from Waller, Eric M. and Waller, Sharon for $20,000, D'Amato Philip - Trainer
22Mar25 SA1 fm p¶^ 1m¶½^ :48¹¶ 1:12¹½ 1:36¹¸ 3 Mcl 50000 (62.5-50) 79-85 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¼¢ Fresu A 118 bL 2.90 822 Comininalittlehot122¶ Missile Cruiser122¡ Smiling Tizzy122¹£ ins-2wd,2-3wd,weakened 6
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 LA 3F ft :37h 3/5 19 Nov 25 SAo 3F ft :37.1h 4/7 8 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48.2h 10/19 29 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 5/23

2
12-1 White

Cupid's Crusader 69 (L)
B.g.7 Cupid - Soul Crusader by Fusaichi Pegasus, KY
Red, gold cannon emblem on back, red cap

80 $10,000 Own: Robert T. Cannon
Trn: Alfredo P. Marquez (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $10,420
2025: 11 1 0 4 $29,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 2 5 $62,160 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $18,140

Track: 13 2 1 4 $44,720
14Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21¼» :44¶¼ 1:09¸¶ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9) 74 63-70 4 6 7º¢ 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¶¸ Berrios H I 120 bL 7.90 Geezer120¶¢ Seager Man122¸¡ Raging Waters120¶£ wstdy bit,on heels erly 8
24Oct25 SA9 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22»» :45¶½ 1:09^» 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 76 33-75 5 7 6¾ 7¿¡ 7¶^ 7½£ Berrios H I 124 bL 12.90 1061 Minister Shane124£ The Old Nine124¸¢ Belly Up124¨μwstep slow,check early 7
03Oct25 SA2 ft 6f½^ :22^¼ :44¾¼ 1:10¶» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 73 72-89 4 6 5¸¢ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 3£ Berrios H I 124 bL 6.60 Zombo Bombo124«¬ Mystic Flyer124£ Cupid's Crusader124¸¡ waited,alterd out uppr 7
12Sep25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼» :21¼^ :45¶¸ 1:04¶¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 54-78 3 8 8½¢ 8¼£ 5¼ 7¹£ Berrios H I 125 bL 5.40 Yogi Boy125¨μ Goldensunrise125¡ Broadway Unions125¶ 4-5w,tip out,no threat 9
18Jul25 Dmr3 ft 6fº» :22¶¾ :45¸¾ 1:10¹¼ 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 55-83 6 8 8º 6º 5¸£ 4º Berrios H I 124 bL 23.90 Left Hand Man124«¬ Zombo Bombo124¸¢ Invincible124¶£ wstep slw,3-4w,no rally 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 20/52 20 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:15.1hg 5/9 13 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.2h 12/17 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 12/53

3
20-1 Blue

Naval Harbor 65À (L)
B.g.4 Gig Harbor - Wavy Lass by Helmsman, CA
Red, black 'AR" front and back, black stars on sleeves, black collar and cuffs, red and black cap

63 $10,000 Own: Alberto Ruvalcaba
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALFREDO L. BAUTISTA (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 2 0 $19,490 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $765
Life: 11 2 2 0 $20,075 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,800

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,900
20Dec25 LA4 ft 1000Y nw :53¸¶º :52¿»^ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 65 ---69 4 6 4¸¡ -- 4¸ 2¶¢ Cruz D D 124 L 14.20 Silverado Storm124¶¢ Naval Harbor124¨μ Infamous Angel124¸ 2-4wd,willingly,up 2nd 7
05Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¿ :45¼¹ 1:04¼½ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 61 80-84 7 6 4¸¡ 4º 2«¬ 1¡ Bautista A L 122 L *2.50 Naval Harbor122¡ Drum Bunny125¸£ Do It for Dave125£ 3-4w,rallied,led,held 8
22Nov25 LA4 wf 1000Y nw :53¾½» :53»^¾ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 61 ---44 8 9 7º£ -- 4¹ 4¸ Cruz D D 124 L 6.40 Could Be Gold124¡ Easy Breezy124£ At the Cross124£ woff slw,3w,best rest4p 9
18Oct25 LA1 ft 4K¹^ :22¸¸ :46¶¸ :52º¸ 3g Mcl 3500-v 58 55-70 1 8 5¹ -- 3¶¡ 1¡ Cruz D D 123 L *1.10 Naval Harbor123¡ Lincoln Jay115¸¡ Booming Bernardo125¹ off trio,adv ins,3w,up 8
20Sep25 Lrc5 ft 6f½^ :22^º :45»¾ 1:10¼¹ 3g lMcl 12500 82-65 6 4 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸¡ 5¹£ Cruz D D 122 L 30.30 Tee N Off120¸¡ Bet the Om120¨μ Cancun Native120¡ vied 3deep btwn,flattn 8
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 LA 5F ft :59h 2/16 31 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.3h 7/16 10 Oct 25 LA 4F ft :48.4h 9/16

4
5-1 Yellow

Broadway Unions 75 (L)
Ch.g.6 Union Rags - Broadway Play by Quality Road, KY
Royal blue, white sash on back, white "RS" on front, white bars and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

82 $10,000 Own: Royalty Stable
Trn: Hector O. Palma (1-1-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,800
2025: 8 2 2 1 $46,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 3 5 $83,300 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $23,240

Track: 8 1 1 2 $31,980
14Dec25 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :21¿½ :45^¶ 1:09¸½ 3g Clm 16000 78 76-89 2 7 5¸¢ 6º 6º 4»£ Pereira T J 125 bfL 7.50 Manitowish125¸¡ Man Child125¶¡ Tiger in My Tank125¶£wstep slw,2-3w,angl out 7
20Sep25 Lrc6 ft 5K¼^ :21¼¸ :44½^ 1:02¾º 3g Str 10000cnd 30-85 3 8 8¿£ 8¿ 8»¡ 4»¢ Antongeorgi III W 125 bfL 13.60 Night Time125«¬ Jaguar Jon120¹¡ Where's the Loot125¶£wbrk thru gt,bmpd start 8
12Sep25 Lrc7 ft 5K¼» :21¼^ :45¶¸ 1:04¶¹ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 79-86 9 6 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¹ 3£ Ayuso A 125 bfL *1.90 Yogi Boy125¨μ Goldensunrise125¡ Broadway Unions125¶ 3-5wide, late bid 9
09Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¾^ :45¾^ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 63-78 11 7 4¶¢ 5¸ 2¡ 1¸¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.00 Broadway Unions124¸¡ Spiritist124¡ Seager Man124¡wbrk out,4wd,drew away 12

Claimed by Royalty Stable from Green, Jr. Robert E. for $10,000, Williams Sean - Trainer
20Jul25 Dmr8 ft 6K»» :21¾¿ :45º¾ 1:17¸¹ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L-c 50-79 1 10 10¼ 7¸£ 4º 2º Franco G 124 bfL 4.50 Nation124º Broadway Unions124¡ Naismith124¶ ins,angled4w,up for2nd 11

Claimed by Green, Jr. Robert E. from Mercedes Stables LLC for $10,000, Kitchingman Adam - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :51.2h 40/45 a10 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :47h 1/26 1 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.2h 5/23 a23 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.3h 1/27

5
10-1 Green

Whats the Buzz 75À (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Conquest Farenheit - Four Forty Second by Ghostzapper, CA
White, royal blue diamond 'B' on back, royal blue hoops and cuffs on sleeves, royal blue cap

76 $10,000 Own: Morfin or Woods
Trn: Jose R. Valdez (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (4-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $5,340
2025: 11 1 2 1 $23,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 2 1 $30,700 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $18,320

Track: 8 1 0 1 $17,580
29Nov25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :22º¸ :45½» 1:04¶½ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 73 51-85 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 2¡ Pereira T J 124 L 1.60 Majestic Palisades124¡ Whats the Buzz124¶¸¢ One Big Smile124«¬ ins,cleared briefly1/8 6
26Sep25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22^¾ :45¹½ 1:03¼¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 73 86-80 4 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¹£ Herrera D A 124 fL 2.90 1054 Seager Man124¸¢ Kitten in Charge122¶¡ Whats the Buzz124¨© pace ins,duel,weakened 7
28Aug25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸^^ :47»¸ 1:12^¼ 1:36¸» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 51-67 3 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 6»¡ 8¶¾¢ Ayuso A 125 fL 9.20 Big Juanito125º¢ Tamarando Star125¸¡ American Empire120¨μ led,vie ins2nd,folded 8
09Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¾^ :45¾^ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 71-70 6 4 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 4¹¡ Herrera D A 124 fL 3.60 Broadway Unions124¸¡ Spiritist124¡ Seager Man124¡ wbpd st,ins,clear,yield 12
05Jul25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21¼¸ :44^» 1:16¹» 3g SOC 10000/12500 102-75 2 3 2¶ 2¸ 3º¡ 4½¡ Payeras E 126 fL 50.80 Atomic Drop126¸ Raging Waters124» Wegonahavagoodtime121¡ early duel,chs3-2w,wkn 8
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :39.3h 23/23 23 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :36.4h 7/15 26 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :38.1h 24/27

6
30-1 Black

Unbreakable Trust 68 (L)
B.g.4 Accelerate - Kittyluck by Exchange Rate, MD
Blue, gold "SW" on back, gold horse on front, blue, gold & white diamonds on sleeves, blue, gold & white cap

72 $10,000 Own: SpergerWay Stables
Trn: D. Wayne Baker (2-0-0-0)

EPIFANIO GARCIA (1-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $16,640
2025: 9 2 2 1 $50,020 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,040
Life: 12 2 3 1 $64,160 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $29,480

Track: 6 1 2 1 $35,280
06Dec25 Lrc1 ft 5K¼^ :22¶^ :45¹¾ 1:03½» 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 71 58-74 3 7 6¹ 6º¡ 6¾ 4»¡ Carmona S 122 bL 7.30 Invincible125¹¢ Infamous Angel123¶¢ Rhino125¶ ins,swung out,kept on 7
30Oct25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :21¿¿ :45¶½ 1:03¹¾ 3 Clm 12500 71 40-63 1 5 6¹ 6º¡ 6¶^ 6¶^£ Carmona S 120 bL 12.90 Western Freedom120£ Winds of Freedom120¶¡ Far Western120¶£ saved ground, empty 6
01Sep25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11^º 1:34¾º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 101-78 6 2¡ 4¸ 5º 12¾£ 12¶½¡ Carmona S 119 bL 73.40 Russells Hustle123¶¡ Mr. Leasure125¶ Smart Code125¨μ wpulled1st,faded btw2nd 12
04Jul25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22¸¼ :45»¼ 1:04^¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 62-86 3 7 5¸ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1¶ Ayuso A 120 bL 2.80 Unbreakable Trust120¶ Distant Fleet120¶¢ General Jackson120¶¢ 2-3w,swung out,rally 9

Claimed by SpergerWay Stable from Desert Sun Stables, Fritz Brothers Racing, LLC, Haymes, Neil A., O'Neill, Dennis for $20,000, Sadler John W. - Trainer
23May25 SA1 fm p¹^ 6K½¸ :22¿» :45¶¾ 1:16»¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 66-85 1 3 5½ 5» 4¶ 3¸¢* Ayuso A 118 bL 6.20 1058 The Old Nine126¸ Mongolin Alti126¨μ Unbreakable Trust118¶¢ 2-3w,bid upper,outkckd,PL2nd 5
Workout(s): 17 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :49.3h 48/56 18 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 51/66

7
4-1 Orange

Bluegrass Go Go 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Sharp Azteca - Tiz a Teardrop by Tizdejavu, KY
Navy, silver 'BDW' in silver diamond frame front and back, navy cap

82 $10,000 Own: Ron Kalina
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (0-0-0-0)

GEOVANNI FRANCO (4-0-0-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $720
2025: 8 1 3 0 $21,196 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 5 1 $58,164 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $3,400

Track: 6 0 1 1 $15,460
07Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :21¾¼ :45^^ 1:02¾^ 3g Clm 10000 81 88-92 4 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º Franco G 125 L 12.20 Raging Waters125º Bluegrass Go Go125¶¢ Winds of Freedom122¨μ outside,led,held 2nd 8
07Nov25 Dmr4 ft 1m¸^» :46»» 1:11»^ 1:36¹¿ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 82 69-92 8 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 3¶ 4º¢ Cohen D 125 L 13.40 Crypto Ride125£ Resemblance125¶ Mongolian Max125¸¡ bid btwn 2nd,flattened 8
17Oct25 SA2 ft 6f½» :22^º :44¾¹ 1:10^» 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 81 76-68 4 2 3¶ 4¹ 5½ 5¿£ Frey K 124 bL 17.60 1024 Jaguar Jon122¶£ Far Western122¶¢ Arabian Flirt124º¢ stalked,3-4wd,weakened 6
29Aug25 Emd5 ft 6f»¼ :21¹¿ :44^½ 1:08½¼ 3g Clm 20000 83-88 4 1 3º 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ Enriquez I D 122 bL 12.40 Fifty Cinco122¡ Whiskeyjack122¸ Elder Mack125¡ 2,4-w, lacked rally 6
25Jul25 Emd6 ft 6f»¼ :21¾¼ :44¾¶ 1:08¾½ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw3/L 71-89 6 2 4º 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2»¡ Enriquez I D 125 bL 4.06 Elder Mack125»¡ Bluegrass Go Go125¶ Whiskeyjack125«¬ 3-w, steady effort 7
Workout(s): 30 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.4h 65/70 23 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.4h 9/40 2 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 6/31 11 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 16/57

8
6-1 Pink

Spiritist 74 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Mohaymen - Insuperable by City Zip, KY
Blue, yellow "B" in circle frame on back, blue cap

74 $10,000 Own: Branch or Wallace II
Trn: Jerry Wallace, II (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,100
2025: 13 1 2 2 $28,328 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 2 4 5 $82,598 Distance: 9 1 1 0 $19,020

Track: 14 0 2 2 $27,960
05Dec25 Lrc3 ft 5K¼^ :22º¶ :46»¹ 1:03¼¿ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 69 76-86 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1» 1¼£ Ayuso A 125 bL *.30 Spiritist125¼£ Smiling Capote122¨© St Boadin120¡ duel,clear,coast late 6
08Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :21¿» :44¿¼ 1:09º¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 69 80-77 7 4 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹ 6¾¢ Ayuso A 124 bL 18.00 Horizon Wildcat122¹¡ Ya'll Come122£ No More Ding Dongs124¹£ vied between,weakened 9
26Sep25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22^¾ :45¹½ 1:03¼¶ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 68 72-63 7 7 5¸¢ 5¹¢ 5»¡ 5¶¶ Ayuso A 124 bL 5.10 1050 Seager Man124¸¢ Kitten in Charge122¶¡ Whats the Buzz124¨© wstep slow,3wd,weakened 7
12Sep25 Lrc2 ft 6f½^ :22º¶ :45¿½ 1:10»^ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 67-79 4 1 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 3»¢ Ayuso A 125 bL 3.00 Arabian Flirt125¶ Winning Lover125º¢ Spiritist125¸ 3-4wd,5wd 1/4,up 3rd 5
09Aug25 Dmr8 ft 5K¿^ :21¾^ :45¾^ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 48-72 3 2 8¹¡ 6¹¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ Ayuso A 124 bL 14.00 Broadway Unions124¸¡ Spiritist124¡ Seager Man124¡ ins,angled5w,rallied 12
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50h 26/35 a2 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :46.4h 1/31 26 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/67 19 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :47h 2/89
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Rolling Double ($2) / Late Pick 3 ($3 -15% takeout) 3x3 ($1)

6 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. (Plus up to $21,000 to Cal-Breds) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which
Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000
(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Simple Song 61 (L)
Ch.g.4 Munnings - Serene Melody by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Powder blue black yoke, white stars on black sleeves, powder blue cap

98 Own: Muir Hut Stables, LLC
Trn: Mark Glatt (7-0-1-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (10-2-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $48,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 1 0 $48,000 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $12,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $12,000
14Nov25 Dmr4 ft 6Kº» :21¼^ :43»¾ 1:14¾¹ 3g Msw 60000 96-100 2 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸¢ Kimura K 122 L 7.30 Simple Song122¸¢ Running With Chaos122¶ Latitude122¸£ ins pair, cleared turn 7
10Oct25 SA6 ft 6f½^ :21¿¸ :44»¿ 1:10º» 35 Msw 60000 106-96 3 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 2¸¡ Kimura K 122 L 4.40 1224 Jude122¸¡ Simple Song122»£ Doc Bovie122¨μ kicked away,caught1/16 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 17/52 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.1h 26/60 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 56/69 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 18/50

2
15-1 White

Style Cat 78À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Curlin to Mischief - Kittens Trip by Kitten's Joy, CA
Lime, blue stripes, blue sleeves, lime cap

87 Own: J. Kirk & Judy Robison
Trn: Peter Miller (1-0-1-0)

ANTONIO FRESU (4-2-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 0 $35,000
2025: 9 1 0 1 $108,472 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 2 2 $243,712 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $31,200

Track: 8 1 1 1 $114,490
05Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶¸^ :22^½ :44»º 1:15¿^ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 84 71-89 3 8 8º¡ 8» 6º£ 5¼¢ Herrera D A 120 bL 10.80 Mining District123«¬ Normandy Landing123¨© R Heisman120¸¡ wbpd st,3w-ins,angl out 8
08Nov25 Dmr8 ft 7f»» :22¹¸ :44¼¹ 1:21¼¼ 3g lStk - ThChsnVrnB - 100k 86 62-73 7 7 6¸ 7¹¢ 6½¡ 6¶º¡ Rispoli U 120 b 9.10 Man O Rose124¶¡ Drop Um118¡ Shea Brennan120¡ tracked 4-5wd,weakened 7
03Oct25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46^^ 1:10¸» 1:34¶» 3 Aoc 100000nw1$/x-N 83 89-99 8 4¼ 4¶¶ 4»¡ 5¸¡ 6¹ Hernandez J J 121 bL 9.80 1037 Maaz121¸ Broski121«¬ Tempus Volat121¡ wbobbld,3w,2w,even late 9
07Sep25 Dmr7 fm p 5f¹^ :21¼» :44¹¿ :56º^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 88-103 1 11 10¼£ 10½£ 10»¢ 7¶¡ Hernandez J J 121 bL 13.20 Regal Patriot124¡ Arrakis119«¬ Sir Rocket124«¬ ins,angl widst,gaining 12
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.4h 6/10 17 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :50h 3/4 25 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/4 a19 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :50.1h 1/3

3
6-1 Blue

Hawker 78 (L)
Ch.g.6 Justify - Flaming Heart by Touch Gold, KY
Black, black 'STRO' on red lightning bolt, red bars on sleeves, black cap

92 Own: Strohmaier Racing, Comach or Mathis
Trn: Andy Mathis (1-0-0-0)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 2 0 $79,060
2025: 6 2 2 0 $46,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 3 4 0 $125,660 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $25,020

Track: 11 1 3 0 $71,960
24Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22¶^ :44¿¸ 1:09¾» 3g Clm 25000nw3/L-c 85 82-98 3 2 3¨μ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1»¢ Rispoli U 124 bL *2.10 Hawker124»¢ Hard to Figure124£ Captain Sparrow124¶¢ 3deep,duel turn,cleard 6

Claimed by Strohmaier Racing, Comach, Paul and Mathis, Andy from Giddyup JR LLC for $25,000, Papaprodromou George - Trainer
24Oct25 SA1 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46»¸ 1:10»¶ 1:34¸º 3g Clm 25000nw3/L 83 91-94 7 4¸¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Rispoli U 125 bL 1.70 1012 Dakota Country125¨μ Hawker125¸¡ Smooth Salute125¨μ 2w,2-3w,led,outfinishd 7
01Sep25 Dmr9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46¼¼ 1:11^º 1:34¾º 3g Str 50000nw3/L 108-95 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 9½ Aguilar A 125 bL 9.10 Russells Hustle123¶¡ Mr. Leasure125¶ Smart Code125¨μ dueled inside,weakened 12
02Aug25 Dmr5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¹^ :45¶» 1:10^½ 1:35¶¹ 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L 130-97 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1¹ 1¶£ Aguilar A 125 bL *1.90 Hawker125¶£ Spearfish125¨μ Mongolian Altai125¹¢ wduel,clear,drift,held 8
Workout(s): a28 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.1h 1/12 20 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 9/60 6 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37h 14/26 10 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.4h 8/48

4
20-1 Yellow

Whiskyginandbrandy 70À (L1)
Ch.c.4 Stay Thirsty - Appealing Susan by Successful Appeal, CA
White, black "FLORES" under red & double gray "V" emblem on back, double gray "V" on front, black sleeves, black, gray & white cap

75 Own: Chacon, Flores or Lovingier
Trn: Steve Knapp (6-0-0-2)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
2025: 1 1 0 0 $96,250 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $161,340 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $37,590

Track: 2 1 0 0 $99,490
18Jan25 SA10 ft 1B¾» :48¸¾ 1:13¹^ 1:46¶¸ 3 lStk - CalCupDby - 175k 60-82 5 6¸¢ 6¸¡ 5¸¡ 3¨μ 2¨μ* Pereira T J 124 bf 20.10 999 Shea Brennan124¨μ Whiskyginandbrandy124£ Style Cat124¶¢wbp/forced out into str,PL1st 8
15Dec24 Lrc9 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¸º 1:12¼^ 1:38º¼ 2 lStk - KngGlriusB - 100k 79-83 7 7º¢ 4¶ 6¸¢ 5¶¢ 4¶£ Pereira T J 119 bf 46.30 Shea Brennan120¨© I'm a Bad Boy119¡ R Heisman119¶¢ w6-5w1st,tug,altrd1/8 9
03Nov24 Dmr6 ft 6fº» :22º½ :45¾¼ 1:11»¶ 2 lMsw 54000 65-75 6 1 2¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 120 bf *1.10 Whiskyginandbrandy120¶¢ Letmein120¸¡ One Smokin Dude120¶¹£ outsd,led,turn awy foe 6
04Oct24 SA5 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :22½¸ :45»¹ 1:09»½ 2 lMsw 54000 53-64 7 7 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¹ 4» Pereira T J 122 bf 3.90 1034 Prince Dolce122¸¢ Cullen J122¡ Its a Cinch122¸¢ chs3deep,2w,mvd out 7
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 2/20 10 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 8/20 3 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/15 26 Nov 25 SA 5F ft :59.2h 2/16

5
5-1 Green

See Through It 85À (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Curlin to Mischief - Crystal House by Chester House, CA
White, teal "M" emblem on front and back, white cuffs on teal sleeves, white cap

104 $50,000 Own: Lizbeth Medina
Trn: Genaro Vallejo (0-0-0-0)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 3 5 2 $173,894
2025: 9 3 1 1 $187,882 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 56 19 9 10 $731,996 Distance: 17 5 2 4 $268,558

Track: 24 3 6 3 $271,146
30Nov25 Dmr6 ft 6Kº» :22¹¸ :44¿¶ 1:15¹¹ 3g Aoc 100000cnd 89 65-101 5 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3º 3º Pereira T J 120 L 8.00 Bartholdy120¶¢ Midland Money118¸£ See Through It120¶¢ stalked 3deep, no bid 6
20Jul25 Dmr10 ft 6K»» :21½¼ :44¸¿ 1:15¿¸ 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 83-104 4 5 5¶£ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Fresu A 122 L 5.60 See Through It122¡ For All Mankind120¸¡ Jerry's Spirit122¸¢ wbpd st,2-4w,3deep1/8 7
06Jul25 Lrc3 ft 6K¶º^ :22^¾ :44¾¸ 1:15º½ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 86-106 6 6 2¶¡ 4¶ 2«¬ 1£ Pereira T J 126 L *.80 See Through It126£ Nesso's Lastharrah126¡ Red Cross Knight126º bid4deep, floated6wd 6
25May25 SA2 fm p¶^ 6f¼» :22¹» :44½» 1:08¸¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 96-93 6 5 5¹ 6»¢ 6¾ 6¿¢ Pereira T J 126 L 6.60 1289 Virat124¸ We're in Trouble124£ Elwood Blues126£wstep slw,3-2w,no rally 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 LA 4F ft :52.2h 13/13 25 Nov 25 LA 4F ft :50.3h 4/5 7 Nov 25 LA 5F ft 1:04.2h 16/16 31 Oct 25 LA 5F ft 1:04.1h 5/5

6
8-1 Black

Decapo 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Mendelssohn - Bet to Win by Pulpit, KY
Dark green, white 'HR', dark green bars on white sleeves, dark green cap

94 Own: Hronis Racing, LLC
Trn: John W. Sadler (6-0-1-1)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $19,900
2025: 3 1 1 0 $46,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $46,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,900
07Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21º¸ :43¾^ 1:15»½ 3g Msw 45000 62 111-94 1 3 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¼ 1½ Frey K 122 bL *2.00 Decapo122½ Attack Now122¶¢ Broheim125¡ speed, powered away 8
30Aug25 Dmr1 fm p 1m½^ :47^¶ 1:11¾¾ 1:35½º 3g Msw 80000 101-98 8 3¶ 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 2¶ Lopez P 121 bL *1.90 Tempus Volat121¶ Decapo121¹¢ Artic Power121¶wstep slow,pull,bid1/8 10
30Mar25 SA6 fm p¸^ 6K¼¹ :23¶¿ :46¼º 1:15¼¿ 3 Msw 65000 67-91 1 9 9»¢ 9¼¢ 6»¢ 4¸ Hernandez J J 122 bL 7.10 1191 King Stephen122¶ War to Remember122¨© Helicity122¶ wstp slw,stdy7/16,closd 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SAo 5F ft :59.4h 4/26 20 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.3h 8/21 a1 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :47h 1/10 a24 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :48h 1/11

7
5-2 Orange

Comedy Town 82 (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Speightstown - Unbridled Humor by Distorted Humor, FL
Black, yellow lightning bolt, yellow bars on sleeves, yellow star on black cap

93 $50,000 Own: Giddyup JR LLC
Trn: George Papaprodromou (9-3-1-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (11-2-3-2) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 2 4 2 $178,404
2025: 9 1 3 2 $131,804 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 0 $99,650
Life: 37 7 8 7 $557,279 Distance: 16 3 2 4 $268,351

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 Dmr10 ft 7fº» :22¸¾ :44¾» 1:22º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 79 97-103 8 3 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ 2¶¡ Berrios H I 124 bL 2.30 Speedy Wilson122¶¡ Comedy Town124¶¡ Tejon Pass124«¬ outside,led,outkicked 8

Claimed by Giddyup JR LLC from Shining Stables, LLC and Ten Twenty Racing for $50,000, Mullins Jeff - Trainer
01Nov25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :21º¸ :43¿¸ 1:09»¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x 77 105-106 9 2 5¶£ 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¢ Ortiz J L 124 b 15.80 Modus Bestia120¶¢ Comedy Town124¶ Lawless World124¡ shifted out,kpt at bay 13
28Sep25 Del6 mys 6f¸^ :22¹½ :45»½ 1:11¶º 3g Stk - WilmingtnB - 100k 82 90-71 1 6 3¶ 4¹ 5º 6¶¹£ Husbands M J 120 b 3.60 Silver Slugger125¨μ Ninja Warrior125¶£ Showstopper Copper125¡ stalk ins, slowly fade 6
29Aug25 Sar9 ft 7fº^ :22½¶ :44¿» 1:22¼¶ 3g Aoc 100000cnd-N 92-94 2 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 bL 8.40 Baby Yoda124¶ Light the Way124¶¡ Comedy Town122¶£ dueled inside, kept on 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.3h 52/53 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.2h 68/92 15 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 33/76 22 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:05h 8/9

8
30-1 Pink

R Heisman 72À (L)
B.g.4 Far From Over - Parisienne (BRZ) by First American, KY
Hot pink, black epaulets, black circled 'BB', black cap

80 Own: Gary Barber
Trn: Peter Miller (1-0-1-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (5-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,000
2025: 6 0 0 2 $34,890 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 3 3 $203,340 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,625

Track: 5 1 1 1 $70,700
05Dec25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶¸^ :22^½ :44»º 1:15¿^ 3g Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 66 86-101 6 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 3«¬ Aguilar A 120 bL 49.50 Mining District123«¬ Normandy Landing123¨© R Heisman120¸¡ 4w,rally btwn,game3rd 8
08Nov25 Dmr8 ft 7f»» :22¹¸ :44¼¹ 1:21¼¼ 3g lStk - ThChsnVrnB - 100k 71 65-68 3 6 5¶¡ 6¸£ 7¶¶ 7¶½ Fresu A 118 b 36.10 Man O Rose124¶¡ Drop Um118¡ Shea Brennan120¡ stalked,drop back turn 7
05Apr25 SA2 ft 6K¾» :21¾» :44º¾ 1:16¾¾ 3 lStk - EchoEddieB - 125k 98-69 3 5 1«¬ 2¡ 3º¡ 3¶¶£ Fresu A 124 bf 7.10 1137 Style Cat122¸¢ Drop Um124¿¡ R Heisman124¡ vied btwn,wknd,svd 3rd 7
21Mar25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21¾¾ :46^¸ 1:11¸» 3 Aoc 200000nw1$/x 104-79 3 3 3¶¡ 4¶£ 4¹¡ 5¾£ Vazquez R A 117 L 8.00 Perfect Force122¹¢ Wildncrazynight117¸ Dreaminblue122¶¢ traffic,rail 1/4,empty 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.2h 3/10 a17 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :49.3h 1/4 28 Nov 25 Dmr 4F ft :50h 8/11 a20 Nov 25 Dmr 5F ft :59.2h 1/14

9
3-1 Aqua

Red Flag 86 (L)
Ch.g.8 Tamarkuz - Surrender by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Orange, orange "KJ" on royal blue diamond front & back, orange diamonds on royal blue sleeves, royal blue cap

97 $50,000 Own: K. Johnston Racing, LLC
Trn: Jeff Mullins (6-1-1-1)

UMBERTO RISPOLI (15-2-3-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $58,460
2025: 8 2 0 1 $191,238 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $87,600
Life: 23 7 0 6 $510,898 Distance: 10 3 0 2 $235,003

Track: 8 1 0 5 $85,460
01Nov25 Dmr2 ft 6fº» :21º¸ :43¿¸ 1:09»¶ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-c 84 69-103 11 11 13½ 8¼¡ 4º 4¸£ Rispoli U 124 4.90 Modus Bestia120¶¢ Comedy Town124¶ Lawless World124¡ circled 5w, gaining 13

Claimed by K. Johnston Racing LLC from Duke Perry Stable, White Fence LLC, Larry S. Buckendorf, and Jeffrey Lambert for $50,000, Hess, Jr. Robert B. - Trainer
24Aug25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :21½½ :44¹¿ 1:08¾» 3g Aoc 100000nw2$/x 59-99 1 8 7º£ 6¸£ 3¸ 4¹ Rispoli U 120 L 4.00 Awesome Rhythm122¶¢ Elwood Blues120¡ Kingdom Heart120¶¢ gained 2wd,flattened 8
28Jun25 CD9 ft 6Kº» :22¹¹ :44¿½ 1:15¸¸ 3g Stk - KlysLndgG3 - 250k 61-88 7 1 6» 6º¡ 5»¢ 8½¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 22.42 Roll On Big Joe123£ Dr. Venkman121«¬ Durante123¹¡ 2p-ins, no factor 8
25May25 Haw4 ft 6f»^ :22¶¸ :45º¶ 1:10^» 3g Stk - WrkAllWkHB - 50k 74-104 3 2 4º 4¹¡ 2¡ 3¸¢ Mojica O 124 *1.50 King Cab119¶ Navy Seal125¶¢ Red Flag124¸£ chased ins,settle show 5
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.1h 57/63 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 39/41 5 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 16/19 28 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50h 26/35
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Style Cat will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Late Double ($5- 15% takeout)

7 Santa Anita Park
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $70,000. For California Bred or California Sired Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $21,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter At A Mile Or Over Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $20,000 (Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $16,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts Preferred)(Horses Entered For The Allowance Are Preferred). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at
20 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Garden Party 76À (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Clubhouse Ride - Letthepartybegin by Bertrando, CA
Shocking pink, pink & white blocks on sleeves, white cap

85 Own: John & Diane Fradkin
Trn: Leonard Powell (8-0-2-0)

MIRCO DEMURO (11-3-1-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 2 2 $83,660
2025: 9 1 2 2 $84,160 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 2 2 $84,660 Distance: 7 1 2 0 $69,040

Track: 6 1 1 2 $65,840
29Nov25 Dmr1 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :47¼¹ 1:12¶¾ 1:36½¶ 3gk SOC 50000 - N 80 79-93 10 6¼¡ 6¼ 6» 5º 6¹£ Herrera D A 123 L 10.20 Miyako123¶¡ Cat The Confidante120«¬ Rehearsal125£wpulled,2-3wd,mvd out 10
25Oct25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :22¶¿ :45^½ 1:13¸º 3gklAlw 61000nw1$/x 80 96-91 6 6 5¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 3¶ Herrera D A 122 L 4.10 1066 Tina Turner120¶ Mayacama122«¬ Garden Party122¸¢wbpd st,2-3w,angld xing 7
28Sep25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :48^¸ 1:12¸º 1:35¼½ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 79 65-87 10 10¼¢ 10º¢ 10½¡ 9¼¢ 5¸£ Herrera D A 123 L 14.20 1067 Lavender Love120¶¡ We the Hobby120¨© Quantum Innergy123¶¢ 2w,angld midstr,belatd 11
23Aug25 Dmr10 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¿¹ 1:11º^ 1:36½¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 103-95 9 7½¡ 8¶^ 6º¡ 2«¬ 2¨μ Herrera D A 123 L 9.50 Shezmisbehaving123¨μ Garden Party123¶ True Patriot123¶¢ 2-3w,tippd,led,caught 11
31Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46º¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:36¼» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 80-90 5 11¶¸ 10¶^ 10»£ 10» 5¸ Demuro M 123 L 31.20 O K Rose123¡ Kikuride118¡ Quantum Innergy123¡ wstep slw,2w,angld4w2nd 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 42/52 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 10/45 17 Nov 25 SA o 4F ft :49h 32/56 20 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 39/56

2
3-1 White

Just a Kiss 50À (L)
B.f.4 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Farmers Wife by Quiet American, CA
Red and white stripes, red cap

88 Own: Michael Jawl
Trn: Andy Mathis (1-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $49,200
2025: 2 1 0 0 $49,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $49,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
15Aug25 Dmr3 fm p¸º 1B¶¼^ :48¶½ 1:12¾¾ 1:44^» 3gklMsw 80000 89-93 7 6º 5º 4¶ 1¸ 1»¢ Ayuso A 120 bL 2.30 Just a Kiss120»¢ We the Hobby120¡ Goatski120¶¢ ins,split1/4,drew off 9
25May25 SA10 fm p¶^ 6K»^ :22¼¼ :46¹¹ 1:16^¿ 35klMsw 60000 94-83 3 3 7»¢ 6¸¡ 5¸£ 5¹¢ Ayuso A 118 L 8.90 1140 Ellen Jorth118¡ Goatski118¶¢ Darlin Tami113«¬ wins-4wd,bumped midstr 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.2h 25/61 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 8/58 23 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 30/40 13 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 26/40

3
6-1 Blue

Miz Clubcali 79À (L)
B.m.5 Clubhouse Ride - Calameera by Powerscourt (GB), CA
Red, blue "V" emblem on back, blue lightning bolt on sleeves, black cap

85 Own: Knapp or Vanderdussen
Trn: Steve Knapp (6-0-0-2)

EMISAEL JARAMILLO (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $62,840
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,660 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 2 0 $108,800 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $65,100

Track: 6 0 1 0 $17,840
14Dec25 Lrc6 ft 6K¶º^ :22¾½ :44¿¼ 1:15º¾ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-c 80 47-74 5 2 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 6»¡ 6¶¶ Ayuso A 123 bL 19.50 Lovin' On the Run123¿ Current Affair123«¬ Chai123¨μ wvie btwn,chs2w,drftd7w 6

Claimed by Knapp, Steve R. and Vanderdussen, Robert John from Zephyr Racing LLC and Pais, Alfred for $40,000, Garcia Antonio C. - Trainer
03Jan25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46¶¸ 1:11¶¾ 1:36^¾ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 108-93 8 5¾ 5¼ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¶£ Ayuso A 122 bL 5.20 1021 Lady Monclaire122¡ Sassy Prancelot122¶¢ Shezmisbehaving122¨© bid4deep5/16,led,faltr 9
22Nov24 Dmr7 ft 6fº» :21¿¹ :44¾¾ 1:10¹¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 80-98 7 9 9¸¡ 7¹¢ 5¸¡ 1¶¢ Ayuso A 120 bL 24.00 Miz Clubcali120¶¢ Wishtheyallcouldbe124¨μ Nene Diamond124¶¡wbrush gt,altr out uppr 10
11Oct24 SA6 fm p¹^ 6f¿» :23¶¹ :45½¶ 1:09½^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 60-76 6 3 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 6¸ Berrios H I 119 L 4.10 1089 Nene Diamond122¡ Dorie Miller119¨© Proof She Zips122¡ vied btwn,yielded late 8
14Sep24 Lrc6 ft 6K¶º^ :22»» :45»¾ 1:16½^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 62-85 6 4 4¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ 2¡ Berrios H I 118 L 3.40 Rose Dawson126¡ Miz Clubcali118» Shamrockin120¡ w2-5w,driftd str,denied 7
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 46/69 29 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:00.4h 2/4 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 49/69 9 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:03.3h 38/39

4
9-2 Yellow

Quantum Innergy 74À (L)
Ch.m.5 Clubhouse Ride - Wild Caroline by Wildcat Heir, CA
Black, white "1/ST" logo on back, white "Santa Anita Horse Mountain" emblem on front, black bars on SA teal sleeves, black cap

88 Own: Frank Reynoso, Jr.
Trn: Jeff Mullins (6-1-1-1)

HECTOR I. BERRIOS (11-2-3-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 1 2 6 $122,720
2025: 10 0 1 5 $63,742 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 2 6 $175,442 Distance: 15 2 2 6 $146,320

Track: 11 1 2 4 $101,060
08Nov25 Dmr7 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :48»¼ 1:13^½ 1:37¸¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 83 70-83 5 7¹£ 5º 5¶£ 4¸ 5¹¡ Berrios H I 123 bL *2.20 Hey Demps123¨© She's a Joker123¨μ Lady Mendelssohn122¨© wchecked1st,4wide 2nd 8
28Sep25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :48^¸ 1:12¸º 1:35¼½ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 82 72-89 9 8º¢ 6¸ 5º¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ Baze T 123 bL 4.80 1073 Lavender Love120¶¡ We the Hobby120¨© Quantum Innergy123¶¢ wpulled btw,ins,miss2nd 11
31Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :47º^ 1:12¶º 1:36»¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 73-90 10 11½¢ 11¾¢ 11¼¡ 6¸£ 3¡ Baze T 123 bL 8.10 Kikuride119¨μ Hey Demps123¨μ Quantum Innergy123¶¢ w3-2w,ins,traffic upper 12
31Jul25 Dmr5 fm p¸º 1m¶¶^ :46º¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:36¼» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 80-91 8 9¶¶ 9¶^ 9»¢ 9º£ 3¶ Baze T 123 bL 4.80 O K Rose123¡ Kikuride118¡ Quantum Innergy123¡ waitd ins,angl out str 11
21Jun25 Lrc7 ft 6K¶º^ :21½¾ :44½½ 1:16¹½ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-c 70-69 4 4 7º¡ 7¸¡ 4º¡ 5¿¡ Ayuso A 124 bL 2.30 Lovin' On the Run124«¬ Oveta's Hobby120¹¡ In the Air Tonight120¸¡ inside-7wd, weakened 7

Claimed by Reynoso, Jr. Frank from Innergy Racing Corp and Zephyr Racing LLC for $40,000, Garcia Antonio C. - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 24/37 11 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 22/28 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1h 10/50 22 Nov 25 SAo 4F ft :49.1h 8/27

5
20-1 Green

California Rocks 69À (L)
B.f.4 Circumference (IRE) - Incredible Ten by Rock Hard Ten, CA
Black and white diamonds, red cap

80 Own: Mr. or Mrs. John Ernst
Trn: Daniel Dunham (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $44,700
2025: 6 1 0 1 $45,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $45,200 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $44,200

Track: 3 1 0 1 $43,700
22Nov25 Dmr7 ft 6Kº» :22¶½ :45¶¶ 1:17^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 80 53-69 5 7 6º 5¹ 7»£ 7¾¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 bL 23.40 Christel Clean120¡ Rizzleberry Rose120£ Buds N Suds120¶¢ wbumped3/8,2wd,weakened 8
28Sep25 SA8 fm p¶^ 1m¶¼^ :48^¸ 1:12¸º 1:35¼½ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76 78-80 8 5¸¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4º 8¼£ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 bL 14.40 985 Lavender Love120¶¡ We the Hobby120¨© Quantum Innergy123¶¢wrank5deep1st,2w2nd,wkn 11
17Aug25 Dmr7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶¸¸ :46½½ 1:10¼¿ 1:34¿¸ 3gklStk - SolnBechB - 150k 77-84 3 8¼¡ 6¼£ 7¾ 9¶^ 7¿£ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 b 50.70 Grand Slam Smile121¡ Sneaker125¶ Cornelia Fort121¸£ 3-4deep,3w,no factor 9
20Jul25 Dmr7 fm p 1B¸^ :49½¸ 1:13¿¹ 1:43»¿ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 79-80 2 7» 5¹ 9»£ 11½£ 12¶^ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 45.50 Velocity121¨© Princess Em Too121¡ Slick121¡ wstep slow,pulled/rank 12
14Jun25 SA12 fm p 1m¶¶^ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 1:35¿¹ 35klMsw 60000 100-85 9 7¹¡ 7º 5¶£ 3¶ 1¶¢ Valdivia, Jr. J 121 bL 9.50 1013 California Rocks121¶¢ Hello Kid O Kid O120¶¡ Ride Elbow Ranch119£ 3-4wd,2wd,clear late 12
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Slr 6F ft 1:12.2h 1/2 a13 Dec 25 Slr 4F ft :47.4h 1/13 8 Nov 25 Slr 3F ft :35.1h 2/12 1 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.1h 3/26

6
9-2 Black

Stop Digging 76À (L)
B.m.5 Mrazek - Atlantic Swing by Stormy Atlantic, CA
White, purple hoop, white bar on purple sleeves, purple cap

82 Own: Reddam Racing, LLC
Trn: Simon Callaghan (2-0-1-1)

JUAN J. HERNANDEZ (11-1-3-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 1 0 $78,400
2025: 4 0 1 1 $22,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 7 1 $167,300 Distance: 5 0 4 0 $53,060

Track: 8 2 4 0 $118,680
12Dec25 Lrc8 ft 6K¶¹^ :21¿» :45¶» 1:16½¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76 77-86 9 4 8¹¢ 6¸£ 3¸ 3¡ Hernandez J J 123 bL 3.80 Goodnight Nellie123¡ In the Air Tonight120«¬ Stop Digging123»¡ 4-5wide, late bid3deep 11
25Apr25 SA6 ft 1m¶½» :47»¸ 1:12»¹ 1:40^» 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 75-78 1 6º 5¸ 6¹£ 3¸¡ 2¡ Hernandez J J 124 bL *1.80 970 Big Celebration124¡ Stop Digging124¸¢ Lady Monclaire126¸£ wlack rm2nd,tip3w,rally 9
23Feb25 SA9 ft 6K¾» :22^¼ :44¼¿ 1:16º½ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 51-76 3 7 10» 10½¢ 8¾ 5¾£ Dettori L 124 bL 3.30 970 Sharp Ride122» Eltonsingsanother122¶¡ Dorie Miller122¶£ wmild shuffle3/8,3-2wd 10
17Jan25 SA7 ft 1m¶¾^ :47º¶ 1:12¸¹ 1:39¹¶ 4gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 86-91 2 5¹ 5¸ 3¡ 3¶ 4¸£ Gutierrez M 122 bL 2.00 953 Love Our Family122¡ Nothing Is Forever124¶£ Nanci Griffith122¡ 2-3w,bid ins1/4,flattn 7
26Dec24 SA4 ft 6K¾» :21½¸ :44»^ 1:17º¼ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 59-82 1 7 7¼¢ 6º¡ 4¹ 2¡ Prat F 122 bL *1.60 963 Barbera122¡ Stop Digging122¨μ Big Pop120º¢ 2-4w,closed,too late 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 29/45 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 24/69 29 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.4h 6/27 24 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01h 14/45

7
5-1 Orange

Nanci Griffith 69À (L)
B.m.5 Tough Sunday - Bodes Well by Bodemeister, CA
White, navy blue yoke, orange hoop, orange "MM" on front, orange & white bars on navy sleeves, navy, orange & white cap

81 Own: Nick Alexander
Trn: Steven Miyadi (2-1-0-0)

EDWIN A. MALDONADO (7-1-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 4 0 $44,200
2025: 11 2 2 1 $100,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 6 2 $158,600 Distance: 13 2 5 1 $124,520

Track: 14 2 4 1 $78,060
25Oct25 SA10 fm y *6K¾º :22¶¿ :45^½ 1:13¸º 3gklAlw 61000nw1$/x 81 86-87 5 2 6º 5¹ 6¹¡ 4¹¢ Maldonado E A 124 bL 13.10 1123 Tina Turner120¶ Mayacama122«¬ Garden Party122¸¢wbpd st,3-4w,angld xing 7
03Oct25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :46¶¾ 1:10^½ 1:34¿¾ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 76 110-99 8 6º 6¹£ 6¹£ 5» 2¶¢ Ayuso A 125 bL 54.70 1133 Issa Court125¶¢ Nanci Griffith125£ She's a Joker123«¬wbobbl bit,2-3w,gain2nd 9
23Aug25 Dmr10 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¿¹ 1:11º^ 1:36½¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 108-52 7 6¼¡ 6¾¡ 8»¡ 11¾¡ 11¸»£ Ayuso A 125 fL 16.60 Shezmisbehaving123¨μ Garden Party123¶ True Patriot123¶¢ off pace 2wd, empty 11
26Jul25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46»¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:39^^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 72-80 6 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ 1¶¡ Ayuso A 123 fL 6.40 Nnci Griffith123¶¡nI Hd Tht On Too125¶nNothing Is Forever125¶ 4w,bid3w,chsd,dug in 9
12Jun25 SA7 fm p¹^ 1m¶¶^ :47½¹ 1:11º¸ 1:35¶¶ 3gkjAlw 31000nw1$/x 77-76 3 7¼¡ 7½ 6½ 6¾ 6¶» Orantes W R 119» fL 15.90 1136 Super Ellie124¡ Cornelia Fort126¸£ Amanda Rose124¹£ wsteady bit erly,ins-2w 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 SAo 6F ft 1:14.2h 1/2 15 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:16.4h 4/4 5 Dec 25 SA 6F ft 1:16.4h 3/3 17 Nov 25 SAo 5F ft 1:05.4h 13/13

8
4-1 Pink

Nothing Is Forever 80À (L)
Ch.m.5 Grazen - Lady Rosberg by Rosberg, CA
Purple, black diamond belt, black sleeves, black cap

91 Own: Mr. or Mrs. David Hopper
Trn: Blaine D. Wright (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 0 0 $47,500
2025: 8 1 3 0 $77,126 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 4 2 $165,776 Distance: 13 2 3 1 $109,986

Track: 6 1 2 0 $66,100
17Oct25 SA5 ft 1m¶½» :47»^ 1:11¸¿ 1:35¿¶ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 78 64-104 1 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Kimura K 125 bfL 1.60 1099 Runamileinmyshoes125¶¢ Nothing Is Forever125½ Dorie Miller123¶¿ stalked ins-2wd,gamely 4

Claimed by Hopper, Catherine E. and Hopper, David from Zolotas, Steven and Romo-Zolotas, Sabina for $20,000, Knapp Steve R. - Trainer
31Aug25 Dmr11 fm p 1m½^ :47º^ 1:12¶º 1:36»¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 67-86 9 12¶^ 12¶^ 12½ 12» 7¸£ Maldonado E A 125 bfL 51.40 Kikuride119¨μ Hey Demps123¨μ Quantum Innergy123¶¢ wbpd st,ins,2-7w,mildly 12
23Aug25 Dmr10 fm p¶¾ 1m¼» :45¿¹ 1:11º^ 1:36½¸ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-N 96-88 2 9¶¶ 10¶¸ 10¼¡ 9¹¡ 6º¢ Maldonado E A 125 bfL 23.70 Shezmisbehaving123¨μ Garden Party123¶ True Patriot123¶¢ wstep slw,lack room1/16 11
26Jul25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46»¾ 1:11¾¼ 1:39^^ 3gklAoc 20000nw1$/x-c 62-78 5 8¼£ 8»¡ 5» 3º¡ 2¶¡ Frey K 125 bL 6.90 Nnci Griffith123¶¡nI Hd Tht On Too125¶nNothing Is Forver125¶ ins,angled3w,up for2nd 9

Claimed by Zolotas, Steven and Romo-Zolotas, Sabina from Strohmaier Racing, Brady, Gary, Mathis, Andy, Panian, Len and Rubinfeld, Nathan for $20,000, Mathis Andy - Trainer
29Jun25 Lrc1 ft 1m¶¿^ :46¼¹ 1:11¹½ 1:36»¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw1$/x-N 78-85 4 5º 5¹ 4¹ 4¼ 4¾£ Frey K 124 bL 2.30 Epione124«¬ Corporal Violette126¶£ Issa Court124½ 2-3w,mvd out str,wknd 5
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.3h 8/29 21 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:03h 75/92 7 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.2h 12/53 1 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37h 7/23
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: California Rocks will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Win ($2) / Place ($2) / Show ($2) / Exacta ($1) / Trifecta ($1) / Superfecta ($.10) / Super High 5 ($1)

8 Santa Anita Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Voucher 49À (L1)
B.c.3 Fortune Ticket - Stock Split by Speightstown, CA
Pink, white bars on blue sleeves, blue, pink and white striped cap

48 $20,000 Own: Feld Family Racing
Trn: Rolando Quinonez (0-0-0-0)

CESAR BELMONT (3-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $4,960 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $4,960 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,460

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
13Dec25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¹» 1:13½^ 1:40¿¾ 2 lMcl 20000 70-42 5 3¸ 5¸ 6¹¢ 5º¡ 5¿£ Belmont C 122 5.30 What a Gift122¸¡ Golden Chaser122¶¡ Mr. Tariff122¹£ 3wd-ins,ins,weakened 9
08Nov25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :22¼» :46¾» 1:04¼½ 2 lMcl 50000 27-45 4 2 2¡ 2¶ 3» 3¾£ Orozco K E 122 4.50 Tamarando Beach122½¡ One Step Beyond122¶¢ Voucher122¼¢ press,chs2w,no respons 4
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Slr 3F ft :35h 2/3 6 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.1h 16/28 29 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:03h 25/26 1 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :48.4h 10/26

2
10-1 White

Matts Advisor 58À
Ch.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Be Advised by Curlin to Mischief, CA
White, black sash, lime green, teal and white blocks upper right quarter and right sleeve, white cap

51 $20,000 Own: Robert G. A. Jones
Trn: Tim McCanna (0-0-0-0)

KYLE FREY (6-1-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 1 $10,445 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 2 1 $10,445 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,985

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22^º :45½¼ 1:04½¸ 2 lMcl 20000 57 31-45 4 7 8½¡ 8¾ 8¿£ 7¶¶£ Frey K 122 b 3.50 Desert Kat122¹¡ One Happy Dude122º¢ Kiki Ride122¶¢wbit rank,3w,angld uppr 10
28Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22½¾ :46º¾ 1:11¸^ 2 lMcl 20000 56 53-40 1 1 1¡ 2¡ 4»¡ 6¶¼¡ Frey K 122 b 4.70 Wave With Envy122¾¢ Lanzador122£ Chief Resident122¶¢ pace inside, gave way 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 60/71 20 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.1h 51/69 9 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 24/39 17 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.3h 30/43

3
20-1 Blue

JamalÀ
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Southern Image - Peaked by Comic Strip, CA
Gray, blue "WT" brand, blue stars on sleeves, gray cap

0.00 $20,000 Own: Gray Farms Inc.
Trn: Felix Rondan (0-0-0-0)

CRISTOBAL HERRERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37.3hg 10/12 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.1hg 63/76 6 Dec 25 SA 5F ft 1:02.3h 64/69 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 36/50

4
8-1 Yellow

Gentleman RancherÀ (L1)
Ch.g.3 Winning Cause - Lady Espionage by Lucky Pulpit, CA
Light blue, teal "SCS" in silver and teal hoop, teal bars on silver sleeves, light blue cap

32 $20,000 Own: Silver Creek Stables
Trn: Craig Dollase (1-1-0-0)

EDGAR PAYERAS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $2,745 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $2,745 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 LA1 ft 1000Y nw :55¸¼¶ :55¶»½ 2 Mdn 12500 ---32 5 6 5½¡ -- 2¹¡ 2¡ Escobedo A 126 *1.10 Morro Morro126¡ Gentleman Rancher126¹ Tonys Fever126¾¡woff slow, rail rally 6
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.1hg 2/12 12 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.1h 38/41 6 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :36.3h 9/26 30 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :37.2h 9/12

5
6-1 Green

One Step Beyond 58À (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Pavel - Lemonaideen by Square Eddie, CA
Green and white halves, green and white halved sleeves, green and white cap

51 $20,000 Own: Tricar Stables, Inc.
Trn: Jorge Periban (1-0-0-0)

KAZUSHI KIMURA (10-2-0-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 3 2 $26,060 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 3 2 $26,060 Distance: 5 0 3 1 $20,660

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼» :22¸¿ :45¾¿ 1:04¼¸ 2 Mcl 30000 58 52-50 8 7 4¸¡ 5¸£ 5¼ 6¶^¡ Franco G 122 b 4.80 In the Mix122¸ Trail Blaze122£ Flamingo Star119¼ wbrk in/bpd,5wd,weaknd 8
08Nov25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :22¼» :46¾» 1:04¼½ 2 lMcl 50000 58 20-48 1 4 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2½¡ Franco G 122 b 4.30 Tamarando Beach122½¡ One Step Beyond122¶¢ Voucher122¼¢ wbrk in,ins,bested rest 4
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 SAo 4F ft :48.1h 4/29 8 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37.2hg 15/23 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48.1hg 10/50 20 Nov 25 SA 6F ft 1:14h 6/6

6
4-1 Black

One Happy Dude 57À
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Govenor Charlie - Miss Rizz by Time to Get Even, CA
Maroon, white hoops, white cuffs on sleeves, white cap

58 $20,000 Own: Terry C. Lovingier
Trn: Steve Knapp (6-0-0-2)

TIAGO J. PEREIRA (7-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 1 0 $7,300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 0 $7,300 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,200

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
06Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22^º :45½¼ 1:04½¸ 2 lMcl 20000 58 41-65 5 2 7¼ 7¾ 4½¡ 2¹¡ Pereira T J 122 b 2.80 Desert Kat122¹¡ One Happy Dude122º¢ Kiki Ride122¶¢ 2w,angld5w,late effort 10
07Nov25 Dmr6 ft 1m¸^» :46^¹ 1:11»½ 1:38½º 2 Mcl 32000 53 67-65 4 5º¡ 5½ 5½ 5¾¢ 5¶^¢ Pereira T J 122 bf 19.80 Flashy Fritz122«¬ Closing Time122½£ Pick It Up122¶£ 3-4wd,2-3wd,no rally 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :38h 22/29 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.1h 49/76 24 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49.3h 48/78 20 Oct 25 SA 4F ft :51h 53/56

7
5-1 Orange

Wasted Warrior 50À (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Halladay - Letthepartybegin by Bertrando, CA
Turquoise, black "KING" on back, black diamonds on sleeves, black and turquoise cap

63 $20,000 Own: Kendal King
Trn: Mike Puype (3-0-1-0)

WELFIN R. ORANTES (2-0-1-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,660 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $500
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,660 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $660

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
16Nov25 Dmr3 gd 1m¸^» :46¸¼ 1:11¾½ 1:39¶¸ 2 lMsw 60000 47 77-62 1 6¼ 6º¢ 6»¡ 6½¡ 7¶¹¡ Demuro M 122 13.70 Smoovin Sturday122¶¢ John Metcalfe122º¢ Scatalotadingdong122¡ took back,ins-2w,3-2w 7
13Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22¼¹ :47¹º 1:06¿º 2 lMcl 50000 53-57 7 7 8¹£ 8º¢ 7¸£ 5¹¡ Orantes W R 122 15.80 924 Prancealot Kelly126¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ Still Bulletproof122¨© wcrowded,climb erly,ins 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :48.3h 25/76 6 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49h 28/44 29 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 39/50 8 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:02h 22/30

8
9-2 Pink

LanzadorÀ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Halladay - Penchant by Super Saver, CA
White, American flag emblem with axes on back, 'DP' emblem with axes on front, blue collar & cuffs, white cap

58 $20,000 Own: Bogdonoff, Preiss or Valadez
Trn: O. J. Jauregui (0-0-0-0)

ABEL LEZCANO (2-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $4,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $4,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Dmr8 ft 6fº» :22½¾ :46º¾ 1:11¸^ 2 lMcl 20000 39-58 8 2 5¸ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¾¢ Lezcano A 122 b 3.70 Wave With Envy122¾¢ Lanzador122£ Chief Resident122¶¢ chased3deep,best rest 9
Workout(s): 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50.2h 49/58 9 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :48hg 10/56 2 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :47.3hg 3/31 26 Oct 25 SA 5F ft 1:00.1h 3/45

9
12-1 Aqua

La Motta Avenue 40À (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Raging Bull (FR) - Van Dien Avenue by In Excess (IRE), CA
Black, black "SDR" on orange & royal blue ball on back, blue & orange striped sleeves and cap

48 $20,000 Own: Slam Dunk Racing
Trn: Antonio Garcia (2-0-0-0)

DIEGO A. HERRERA (4-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,200 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,700

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
06Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22^º :45½¼ 1:04½¸ 2 lMcl 20000 71-51 9 1 2¶¡ 2¸ 2» 4¿ Herrera D A 122 b 8.40 Desert Kat122¹¡ One Happy Dude122º¢ Kiki Ride122¶¢ closest 2wd, flattened 10
24Nov25 Dmr1 gd p¸º 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :46¾^ :59¹¼ 2 lMsw 60000 76-63 6 8 8»£ 8½¢ 8¿¢ 9¾£ Bautista A L 117» b 41.90 Uecker122¡ Sirnami122¡ Debbies Gettinghot122¡ wbpd/chck st,ins,tip2wd 9
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 3F ft :37.2h 12/23 9 Nov 25 SA 3F ft :35.4hg 2/16 3 Nov 25 SA o 5F ft 1:02h 8/9 29 Oct 25 SA 2F ft :24.2h 2/6

10
15-1 Purple

Jimmy Delivers 44À (L1)
B.g.3 Stanford - Heat Du Jour by Unusual Heat, CA
Teal, white "SM" horsehead emblem front & back, white stripe on center front & on sleeves, white cuffs, teal cap

31 $20,000 Own: Jaime Morfin
Trn: Sergio Morfin (0-0-0-0)

ADRIAN ESCOBEDO (1-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 1 3 $13,967 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 3 $13,967 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,380

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
14Dec25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼» :22¸¿ :45¾¿ 1:04¼¸ 2 Mcl 30000 37 59-54 7 6 3¶¡ 4¸¢ 4» 4¾£ Vargas S R 117» 14.50 In the Mix122¸ Trail Blaze122£ Flamingo Star119¼ chased 4wide,weakened 8
06Dec25 LA2 ft 1000Y nw :55¸^» :54¿¾½ 2 Mdn 15000 37 ---27 2 2 2¨μ -- 1¨μ 2¶ Vargas S R 126 1.40 Mesa Verde126¶ Jimmy Delivers126¨μ Renzo126¶¢ dueled ins,outfinishd 6

11
30-1 Gray

Tascadero 37À
Ch.g.3 Om - Transact by Hard Spun, CA
Grey, black horseshoe emblem on back, grey bars on blue sleeves, blue cap

42 $20,000 Own: Juan Aguilar
Trn: Juan R. Aguilar (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AGUILAR (5-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,480 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,480 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,480

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Dec25 Lrc9 ft 5K¼» :22¸¿ :45¾¿ 1:04¼¸ 2 Mcl 30000 32-53 3 4 7»£ 7¿¢ 7¶^ 5¿¢ Bautista A L 117» b 38.90 In the Mix122¸ Trail Blaze122£ Flamingo Star119¼ ins-2w,pass tired rvls 8
08Nov25 Dmr2 ft 5K¿^ :22¼» :46¾» 1:04¼½ 2 lMcl 50000 23-30 3 3 3¶ 4¶¡ 4¾¡ 4¶» Herrera D A 122 b 6.40 Tamarando Beach122½¡ One Step Beyond122¶¢ Voucher122¼¢ stalked 3deep, faded 4
Workout(s): a6 Dec 25 Slr 3F ft :35.3h 1/4 28 Oct 25 Slr 3F ft :35.2hg 1/2 a4 Oct 25 Slr 4F ft :47h 1/26

12
8-1 Lime

Kiki Ride 51À (L1)
Ch.g.3 Clubhouse Ride - Kiama by Ghostzapper, CA
Kelly green, black 'SIX S Racing' in black circle on back, green cuffs on green & black sleeves, black and green cap

52 $20,000 Own: Six-S Racing Stable
Trn: Craig A. Lewis (0-0-0-0)

ARMANDO AYUSO (10-1-1-2) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 0 0 1 $5,880 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $5,880 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,380

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,980
06Dec25 Lrc5 ft 5K¼^ :22^º :45½¼ 1:04½¸ 2 lMcl 20000 49 51-54 10 5 5º¡ 6¼ 5½¡ 3½£ Ayuso A 122 b *2.70 Desert Kat122¹¡ One Happy Dude122º¢ Kiki Ride122¶¢ 3-4wide, along for 3rd 10
22Nov25 Dmr3 ft 1m¸^^ :48¶» 1:13¶¶ 1:37½¹ 2 Mcl 50000 47 41-39 4 4¸ 4¸ 5¿ 5¶¹ 6¹¸ Kimura K 122 b 8.90 Kid Charlemagne122¶^¡ Classico122¸¢ Another Juanito122º¡ 3-2w,drop bck2w-ins2nd 7
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :49.4h 57/86 15 Dec 25 SA 4F ft :50hg 41/58 29 Nov 25 SA 5F ft 1:01.4h 12/27 13 Nov 25 SA 4F ft :49h 16/32

13
5-1

AE

Brown
Golden Chaser 42À
Ch.g.3 Sir Prancealot (IRE) - Shes a Real Keeper by Unusual Heat, CA
Black, white "10S" in yellow circle, yellow polka dots on black sleeves, yellow "10S" on black cap

54 $20,000 Own: 10S Racing
Trn: George Papaprodromou (9-3-1-1)

JEREMY LAPRIDA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $4,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $4,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $500
13Dec25 Lrc5 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¹» 1:13½^ 1:40¿¾ 2 lMcl 20000 67-54 3 6¹¢ 7¹¢ 7»¢ 4º 2¸¡ Laprida J 122 5.40 What a Gift122¸¡ Golden Chaser122¶¡ Mr. Tariff122¹£ wstep slow/bpd,2wd,3wd 9
24Oct25 SA4 ft 5K½» :22»½ :46½¼ 1:05¼¿ 2 lMcl 20000 39-53 6 11 8»¢ 6»¡ 5¼ 6¿£ Laprida J 122 7.40 966 Chase N Ryan122º¡ Lady K Westfall119¡ Wave With Envy122¸¢ wstep slow, 2wd-inside 11
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Slr 5F ft 1:00.1h 5/28 29 Nov 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 13/26 24 Nov 25 Slr 4F ft :49.2h 8/11 18 Oct 25 Slr 5F ft 1:01.3h 18/26
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;À - California Bred or California Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Voucher,Gentleman Rancher will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Kiki Ride will race with Blinkers Off

a
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SANTA ANITA PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 1-2)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 1-3)/Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slots)(Plus $3,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Straight Dropbilly 39©
B.g.4 Free Drop Billy - Aprettyunderstudy by Nobiz Like Shobiz, LA
Black, White 'SPOOKY BUSINESS' and Ghost

34 $5,000 Own: Spooky Business Stable LLC
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (31-2-5-7)

CRISTIAN ALVARADO (4-0-0-0) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,445 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Ded9 wf 7f¶» :24^» :49¶¶ 1:30¼^ 3g lMcl 5000 37 27-30 8 9 7¾¡ 7½¢ 9¶¼ 9¶»£ Alvarado C 118» b 17.20 Midnight Streak123¹£ Ocean's Ruler123¨© He's Ready to Win123¶¢wawkward st,blew 1st tn 9
25Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¹ :46^¸ :58½¸ 3g lMcl 10000 32 31-49 3 9 9»£ 8½¡ 7¶^ 6¶¶£ Alvarado C 117» b 92.20 High Adventure122» Lifelike122¨μ Senor Smoke122¸£ improved position 10
21Sep24 Prm9 ft 5f¹¾ :22¹¶ :46º^ :58¿¹ 2 Mcl 30000 23-23 2 7 7¾£ 7½¡ 7¾£ 7¶½¢ Birzer A 119 bB 22.80 Fools Conversation119½¢ Box a Rocks114«¬ P R Mo Vision114¶£ failed to respond 7
01Sep24 Prm7 ft 5f¹¾ :22½» :46¸¾ :59¶½ 2 Mcl 50000 26-36 1 4 4º 3¸¡ 5¹£ 4¼£ Birzer A 119 bB 6.20 Running Bayou119¹£ P R Mo Vision119¶¡ Box a Rocks114¶¡wbumped & steadied upre 7
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 5/13 a18 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37b 1/5 8 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04b 8/11 30 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.2bg 7/11

2
3-1 White

He's Ready to Win 52© (L)
Ch.c.4 Imperial Hint - Ready's Gal by More Than Ready, LA
Neon Green, Black Horsehead, Neon Green/Black Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Richard N. and Mary Westmark
Trn: Brett A. Brinkman (103-25-14-16)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (146-24-18-22) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,020
2025: 8 0 0 2 $8,150 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $6,050
Life: 10 0 0 3 $12,880 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,730

Track: 6 0 0 3 $11,860
12Dec25 Ded9 wf 7f¶» :24^» :49¶¶ 1:30¼^ 3g lMcl 5000 53 84-53 5 1 1º 1¸ 1¹ 3¹£ Pompell T L 123 bL *.60 Midnight Streak123¹£ Ocean's Ruler123¨© He's Ready to Win123¶¢ speed, caught for 2nd 9
25Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¹ :46^¸ :58½¸ 3g lMcl 10000 56 60-59 9 2 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 4º 4¾ Pompell T L 122 L *1.30 High Adventure122» Lifelike122¨μ Senor Smoke122¸£ no late kick 10
05Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¼ :48¶¶ 1:22^^ 3g lMsw 43000 58 86-51 9 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6½¡ Pompell T L 122 L *1.90 Deacon Jones119¡ Uninspired117¨μ Zestiny124¨μ speed, faded 9
16Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23»¹ :47¾^ 1:21¶¶ 3g lMsw 43000 50 82-64 3 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 3¶¢ Pompell T L 122 L 3.80 Pocketful of Money122«¬ Cajun Moviestar122¶¢ He's Ready to Win122¡ speed, clear, hung 10
14Aug25 Evd1 fm p 1m»^ :48¼¼ 1:13½¸ 1:38¿» 3g lMsw 34000 70-72 2 6»¡ 6¼ 6º 6¸¡ 5º Pompell T L 121 L 42.90 Charles Bodie121«¬ Star Star Star124¨μ Top Notch Protocol121£ best stride late 8
24May25 Evd1 fm p 5f¹» :22¸¹ :45½¾ :58¶º 3g Mcl 20000 (20-15) 55-48 3 8 7»¡ 7» 7º£ 9¶¶¢ Pompell T L 118 L 4.20 Donegal Freedom124¹ Max Collector119¸¢ Swamp Pop121¨© wtook up 11/16, tired 9
Workout(s): 8 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 37/48

3
4-1 Blue

Valhalla Viking 48 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Frosted - My Awesome Mom by Awesome Again, KY
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (151-12-17-29)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (201-30-21-25) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 12 0 2 3 $11,650 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $4,608
Life: 12 0 2 3 $11,650 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $900

Track: 4 0 1 0 $4,200
22Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¼ :48^¿ 1:21½º 3g Mcl 5000 53 49-60 1 2 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º 5¹¢ Dominguez J 123 bL 5.80 Our Bodie120¡ Cajun Country116¶¢ Fierce Cat123£ evenly late, no bid 9
04Dec25 Ded8 mys 6K¹¾ :23½¹ :48º¶ 1:22½¿ 3g Mcl 5000 49 60-56 10 9 6º¡ 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ Dominguez J 123 bL 4.30 Quikonthetrigger120¨© Runner Runner121¸¢ Whatdidwedo124£ outfinished for third 10
06Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹º 1:14¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 3g Mcl 10000 54 64-44 2 3¶ 5¸¡ 5¹ 8¶^ 7¶¼ Dominguez J 122 bL 11.60 Silent Rage122£ Penei122¼¢ No Soy Borracho117¸¢ pressed, faded 10
15Oct25 Ded8 ft 7f¶» :24»¿ :49¾^ 1:28»¼ 3 Mcl 10000 50 49-67 7 4 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Dominguez J 122 bL 10.20 Silver Screen122¶£ Valhalla Viking122º¢ No Soy Borracho117¶¡ best of others 9
29Aug25 Evd9 sys 7f¹^ :22¿¾ :46ºº 1:27¸¿ 3g Mcl 5000 57-42 2 10 5¹ 4¸¡ 5¸ 5½¢ Dominguez J 121 bL 2.10 Native Requite116¸ Analitico116¸¡ Atlantic Storm121¸¡ inside, flattened out 11
16Aug25 Evd9 ft 6f¹» :23¼º :47¹¹ 1:12½¼ 3g Mcl 5000 18-43 7 4 5¸£ 6¹¡ 3¹ 3¿¡ Dominguez J 121 L 4.40 Safe Bet124¹¡ Seven Digits120¼ Valhalla Viking121¸£ no rally,safe for show 9

4
8-1 Yellow

Beach Trippin 39© (L)
B.g.4 Country Day - Lisa by Capitalimprovement, LA
Blue, Blue BRS in Yellow Diamonds, Yellow Sleeves w/ Blue Diamonds

47 $5,000 Own: Angelic Brown
Trn: Jonah Fuselier (5-1-0-0)

CHRIS R. ROSIER (32-4-1-5) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $2,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 2 $10,940 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,310

Track: 5 0 0 0 $2,310
10Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¿º :49º^ 1:29¸¸ 3g lMcl 5000 45 45-43 9 8 6»¢ 5¸£ 6½¡ 8½¡ Rosier C R 123 bL 4.90 Awesome William123¨© Our Bodie123¹¢ Yakety Yock118¶¡ near middle, faded 9
06Nov25 Ded3 ft 1m¸¸ :48¸¸ 1:15¶¶ 1:43^½ 3g lMcl 10000 45 60--- 9 4¸¡ 4º¢ 10¶¸ 10¸¸ -- Thornton T 122 bL 7.10 Sailor de Aces122«¬ C F Jimmy Ray122¹¡ Witchology119¡wcontention, eased 10
08Feb25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23½º :49º¶ 1:28¼¶ 3 lMcl 20000 37-46 6 9 9½¢ 9½¢ 9¼£ 8¶¸£ Perez C 116» bL 12.40 Honor That Dude121»£ Uninspired121£ Gibson121¸ wpinched back start 10
02Jan25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :21¾½ :45¼^ 1:12¸» 3 lMcl 20000 (20-15) 57-54 5 6 5» 5½¡ 3¼ 3»¢ McMahon C 120 bL 11.60 Maximum Grace120¸¡ Final Half120¸£ Beach Trippin120¹¢ ins,rally,best of rest 7
06Dec24 FG8 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¿ :46¼¹ 1:12½¶ 2 lMcl 10000 40-51 3 4 4º¡ 4¼ 3¼¡ 3º¡ McMahon C 120 bL 5.00 Sophie's Painter120º¡ Water Tester120¨© Beach Trippin120¼¡ 2p,4p1/4,missed show 7
02Nov24 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾º :47½¶ 1:21º¿ 2 lMcl 32000 55-39 2 4 4º 2½ 5¶¸ 5¶½¢ Thornton T 120 L 2.70 Deal Em Justice120¿£ Dewclaw115¸¡ Friendly Hint120¶ contention, bid, faded 7
Workout(s): a20 Dec 25 Evd 4F ft :49.4b 1/3 3 Dec 25 Evd 4F ft :50.3b 1/1 22 Nov 25 Evd 5F ft 1:03.2b 2/2 25 Oct 25 Evd 5F ft 1:05b 3/3

5
12-1 Green

El Lagarto 30 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Stay Thirsty - Alseera by Distorted Humor, CA
Black, Playing Cards, Mexican Flag Emblem, Red Sleeves

31 $5,000 Own: My Little Stable Racing, Inc. (Jose Luis Ramirez)
Trn: Jose Luis Ramirez (15-3-1-1)

JUAN P. VARGAS (134-20-17-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $300

Track: 4 0 0 0 $300
12Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24½º :49¼» 1:22»^ 3g Mcl 5000 30 8-48 7 5 5»¡ 5¹ 5»¡ 5¼ Inirio J 122 bfL 68.50 Unshakeable Proof122¨μ Quikonthetrigger120¸ Puckster124¸¡ in middle, even try 9
01Nov25 Ded9 fts 6K¹¾ :24^¶ :48»½ 1:22^¿ 3g Mcl 10000 30 34-25 3 6 9¼ 10¿¡ 9¶^ 9¶¿¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 122 bfL 170.10 Primo Canary122¶¢ Beaudreaux124¡ Blazing Saber119¸ always near back 10
21Aug25 Evd1 ft 1m»» :50¸¿ 1:15¾» 1:42^½ 3g Mcl 5000 41-35 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 4º¡ 7½¡ 8¶¾¢ Edison J 116» bfL 89.20 Equal Force121»£ Onemotime118¹¡ B D Envisionist116«¬ stalked,tired,gave way 10
26Jul25 Evd10 ft 5fº^ :22¸¼ :46¹¼ :59½^ 3g Mcl 5000 31-14 1 5 8½¢ 9¶¶ 9¶^ 10¶½¡ Rosier C R 121 bfL 34.80 Quik Punch119»¢ Cadillac Bo121«¬ Runner Runner121 w̧veered in, no factor 10
08Jan25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23½^ :48½¹ 1:30¼¿ 3 Mcl 7500 (10-7.5) 85-14 2 2 2¶ 5º 7¶^ 6¸^¢ Munoz S 117 bfL 35.00 Tap the Tequila118¸¢ Dewclaw113¨© Butchy Boy121¾£ early speed, done 7
25Oct24 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¿ :45½¸ :58¶» 2 Msw 35000 31-20 2 7 6»¢ 6¶^ 7¸¶ 9¸½ Munoz S 115» bL 37.70 Hay Jude118¾ Tresillian120¶¡ Dubaian Money119¶£ near middle, retreated 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.3b 13/18 14 Oct 25 Cct 4F ft :53.3b 49/49

6
2-1 Black

Penei 56 (L)
Ch.g.4 Mendelssohn - Ghostinhim by Ghostzapper, KY
Black

55 $5,000 Own: T Zach Racing LLC
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (8-2-1-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (174-25-25-18) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,175
2025: 7 0 1 2 $12,401 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 1 2 $15,329 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,300
21Nov25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¾¹ 1:14¶¼ 1:44¾^ 3g Mcl 12500 67 62-38 1 7»¢ 6¹¢ 6º¡ 7¶¹ 7¸»¢ Hernandez C J 121 bL 1.60 Texas Splurge123¨μ Prince Day123¶º¡ Max S123£ btwn, 4w, wknd 7
06Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹º 1:14¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 3g Mcl 10000 61 53-69 8 8º¢ 8»¡ 6¹¢ 2¸ 2£ Thornton T 122 bL *.50 Silent Rage122£ Penei122¼¢ No Soy Borracho117¸¢ late bid, willingly 10
30Sep25 Ind4 fm p¶¸ 1m¿» :47¸¶ 1:12¹¸ 1:37¼» 3g Mcl 12500 59 68-54 6 9¿ 8¼¢ 8¼¢ 8½ 8¾ Graham J 122 bL 6.00 Jack Rabbit125º¢ Old Trace122¡ Phenomenal Dream118¡ bid6p3/8,faltered 10
17Sep25 CD9 ft 1mº^ :46¾^ 1:11^^ 1:36¸¹ 3g Mcl 20000 26-57 9 12½¡ 12¿¡ 8¶^ 7¿ 5¶¼¢ Graham J 120 bL 24.30 Fine Vino120¾¡ No Mor Stones120¹ Harbe120¸ 3p,6p1/4,moved up 12
25Aug25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22½¿ :46^¿ 1:12»¸ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-10) 36-69 2 6 7»¡ 5º¡ 3º¡ 3º¢ Graham J 120 bL 3.50 A Champs Dream113º¢ Countthecarats120«¬ Penei120¸ rail,shift3p3/16,rally 7
16May25 CD9 ft 1mº^ :45^» 1:09»½ 1:35¼¹ 3g Mcl 40000 61-77 1 11¶º 11¶¶ 7½ 6½¢ 6¶^£ Graham J 118 bL 26.89 Development Fee118¹¡ Colonel Caliente118£ Tom Cat Tuesday118»¢ wbrk out/off slw,flatnd 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 36/118 13 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.3b 64/89 18 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :50b 139/211

7
5-1 Orange

Toms Lucky Mo 40© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mo Tom - Alala by Salt Lake, LA
Red, White Circle, White Sleeves w/ Red Dots

43 $5,000 Own: Norvin Maldonado
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (35-1-2-4)

JARRED JOURNET (94-6-8-3) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $1,710 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $2,820
Life: 9 0 0 1 $3,210 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $960

Track: 8 0 0 1 $3,210
12Dec25 Ded9 wf 7f¶» :24^» :49¶¶ 1:30¼^ 3g lMcl 5000 39 41-40 9 4 4¼¡ 4¹ 5¿ 7¶^¡ DelCid V 124 bL 5.10 Midnight Streak123¹£ Ocean's Ruler123¨© He's Ready to Win123¶¢ contention, faded 9
20Nov25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¹½ :48¾^ 1:27¾¿ 3g lMcl 10000 39 67-54 1 1 3º¡ 6¹¡ 5¹¢ 6¾£ Hernandez J A 119» L 22.40 Friendly Hint122£ Cut Day122¸ Uninspired122¸£ contention, faded 10
17Oct25 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :23½¶ :49¸^ 1:36º¹ 3g Mcl 7500 35 68-45 5 1 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¶¡ 5»¢ DelCid V 121 L 7.60 Beaudean121¨μ S D's Takeover114¸£ Puckster124£ pressed, hung late 10
29Jan25 Ded3 mys 1m¸¸ :50^¹ 1:16^» 1:43¿º 4g lMcl 5000 41-42 5 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ 3½ DelCid V 124 L *1.40 Muncle119º£ Easy Eddie A124¸¢ Toms Lucky Mo124¹¡ pressed, no kick 6
10Jan25 Ded9 mys 6K¹¾ :24º¾ :48¿¼ 1:22^¾ 4g Mcl 10000 54-37 7 3 2¡ 2¶ 5º¡ 7¶º£ DelCid V 121 bL 7.10 Unbridled's Heir124¶¡ Midnight Avenger124»¡ Texas Adopter124¸¢ early factor, done 9
18Dec24 Ded7 mys 1m¸¸ :49º¹ 1:15¸¿ 1:42¾^ 3g lMcl 10000 48-59 4 4¶¢ 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¶ 5¹¢ DelCid V 123 L 4.70 Astroneer124«¬ Blume124¸¢ Due We Dare118¡ pressed, weakened 8
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 20/21

8
15-1 Pink

Not Free 41© (L)
B.c.4 American Freedom - Hometown Gossip by Milwaukee Brew, LA
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

40 $5,000 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (29-5-5-5)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (77-7-5-8) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $2,040 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 1 $2,040 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $360
12Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22»¸ :47¸¼ 1:00ºº 3g lMcl 5000 40 29-29 2 7 9»¢ 7»¡ 8¼¢ 7¿£ Rengifo J 123 L 16.90 Valid Deelite124¡ Knight's Valor123£ Severus Squall124¶£ showed little 10
13Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22º» :46¾^ 1:00º¹ 3g lMcl 5000 33 66-48 9 3 3¶ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 5» Dominguez J 122 L 5.60 Queen's Knight122¸¢ Knight's Valor117¶¢ Our Nugget122¨μ pressed, faded 9
23Aug25 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22¼¼ :46½¿ 1:00¹¶ 3g lMcl 5000 59-41 6 3 3¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¹£ Dominguez J 121 L 5.50 Hes the Bomb Too121¸¢ Theboyz Warning121¶¡ Not Free121¸ dueled inside,kept on 9
02Aug25 Evd10 ft 6f¹» :22¼º :46¿º 1:13¾¾ 3g lMcl 5000 76-48 5 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 5»¢ Munoz S 121 L 6.60 A Thousnd Arrows121¶ Hs th Bomb Too121¶ About th Business121«¬ vied4w,loomd,faltered 6
24Jan25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¹ :48»¿ 1:21^¹ 3 lMsw 43000 21--- 4 5 7½ 9¶¸ 9¹¶ -- Rengifo J 121 L 62.40 Louisiana Boss121»¡ Deelitesandimsum121¸ Real Thrill121¨μ weased, walked off 9
Workout(s): 21 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :40.2b 8/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-2-3-7 DED-01/02/2026-1

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 5:45 p.m.



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 2-3)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 2-4)/Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,500. (Includes $8,000 from Slots)(Plus $2,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At
A Mile Or Over Since December 2 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since November 2 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Condition Eligibility Preferred). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Drobny 60 (L)
B.g.5 Tourist - Susie Bee by English Channel, KY
Red, Lime Ball, Black Framed House and Goat Emblem, Lime Diamonds on Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: End Zone Athletics Inc. (Karl Broberg and Matt Johans
Trn: Abel Ramirez-Rodriguez (83-12-16-11)

DAVID COHEN (29-3-5-5) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 2 1 $42,790
2025: 10 2 1 1 $29,025 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $3,854
Life: 19 2 3 2 $58,869 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $23,040

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,485
11Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¾» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 71 98-52 10 1«¬ 2¶ 7º£ 10¶^ 10¶¿£ Thornton T 120 bL 7.10 You're On Mute120¶£ After the Game119¹¢ Silver Redesdale120¶ brief speed, done 10
20Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48º¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 73 69-78 9 1¹ 1¶ 1¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ Thornton T 120 bL 8.70 Dustin the Diamond120¶£ You're On Mute120¶£ Drobny120¸£ speed, clear, no kick 9
01Sep25 Evd3 fm p 1m»^ :47º» 1:12º½ 1:37º¶ 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 120-85 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 3¹ 4» Thornton T 124 bL *.70 Titanium Deal121«¬ Dustin the Diamond124º¡ Lil Bro Coop124¡ pace inside,faded 7
01Aug25 Evd1 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¶^ 1:12½» 1:37¹^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 66-81 2 3¸ 4¸ 2¶ 1¶ 1º£ Thornton T 124 bL *.50 Drobny124º£ Final Half118¡ Asaasy124¶£ in-hand,strong finish 9
04Jul25 LS6 mysu 1N¹¹ :48¸¶ 1:13¶» 1:54¸» 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 100-58 7 3¶ 3¶ 4¸ 8»£ 7¶»¡ Vazquez R A 124 bL *2.90 1020 Kantake124¨© Multiple Opinions120¹ Withering Gaze121¸ 4-w 2nd, gave way 10
05Jun25 Evd1 fm p 7Kº^ :23½¸ :47¶¼ 1:30¾¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 111-79 3 1 2¶ 3¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Hernandez C J 124 bL 1.40 Publius120¶¢ Drobny124¶¡ North of Bali124¸ stalked, strong finish 10
24Apr25 Evd2 ft u 1m»» :47½¶ 1:13^^ 1:39¸^ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 81-73 2 3º 3¹ 4¶¡ 5º 4¿£ Thornton T 124 bL 3.50 American City121¡ Bons Temps Roule121½£ Cypress Gold121¶¡ contention, no kick 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 5/16 25 Oct 25 Ded 4F wf :51.3b 8/17

2
12-1 White

Pure Malice 54 (L)
Ch.g.5 Palace Malice - Pure Clan by Pure Prize, KY
Maroon, Gold Band w/ MBK, Gold Sleeves w/ Maroon Stripe & MBK

62 $5,000 Own: Charles L. Grappe, Jr
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (55-1-3-5)

JARRED JOURNET (94-6-8-3) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $10,659
2025: 7 0 0 0 $2,535 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,600
Life: 25 2 4 3 $68,744 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 1 1 0 $31,525
06Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :22¿^ :46½¾ 1:20^¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 53 ---66 7 8 8¶½ 8¶¹ 4¿ 5¶^ Journet J 120 bL 44.00 Celtic Pride120»¡ Feathers Road120¹¢ Rhum Saint Esprit120¶¢ passed tired ones 8
07Jun25 Lad2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¹^ 1:13¿» 1:45^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 49-74 5 6¼¡ 6¼¢ 5¹ 4¸¡ 4»£ Pena J 118» bL 22.70 Desert Wolf123«¬ Cabro Toro120»¡ Takeover Fiftyfour120¨© slow early, late int 6
20May25 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¾º 1:15¼» 1:44¿¹ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 31-44 2 7¾¡ 6¼ 5º 6¿¡ 6¸¶ Pena J 119» bL 13.80 Frost Alert124£ Cabro Toro121¹¡ Hexcel124£ whesitatd brk,no threat 7
12May25 Lad4 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¿ :46¼¹ 1:12¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 54-68 5 7 7»£ 7¼¢ 6»¡ 4¼£ Munoz S 123 bL 47.70 Call Me Midnight123£ Violent River123º Letshaveonemore123¸ passed tiring foes 7
07Mar25 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :48^º 1:13^¼ 1:42¿º 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 30-56 2 8¶¶ 8¶¶ 9¶¶ 9¶º 9¸^ Munoz S 121 bL 41.10 El Perfecto121½¢ Hexcel121«¬ Carthage Cajun121»£ step slow,2p,outrun 9
15Feb25 Ded4 sys 6K¹¾ :23¿¾ :47¼¿ 1:21¹½ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L/x ---61 8 7 8¶º 8¶¸ 7¶¶ 5¶¶ Munoz S 120 bL 4.30 Town Branch120»£ Play Master112¨© Kinfolk120¶¡ moved up, no threat 9
04Jan25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :47º¸ 1:12¿¹ 1:41¼¸ 4g Clm 5000nw3/L 49-68 8 9¶º 9¶¹ 9¶¸ 6¼¡ 4º Dominguez J 120 bL 10.40 Sam's Promise122¡ Town Branch120¶¢ Daryl's Bolt120¸¢ circled, late rally 9
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :53b 37/41 26 Nov 25 Ded 6F ft 1:21.4b 2/2 15 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06b 15/20 7 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06b 8/9

3
6-1 Blue

Hard Kings 58© (L)
B.g.7 Hard Aces - Surveil by Kingmambo, LA
White/Turquoise w/ DEL CID Down Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Ovidio Del Cid Orantes
Trn: Shelton J. Zenon, Sr. (35-1-2-4)

CARLOS PEREZ (197-19-40-29) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $17,660
2025: 13 2 1 1 $23,900 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $6,120
Life: 31 2 5 3 $46,030 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 2 $8,520
29Nov25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹½ :48½¾ 1:21¼¿ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 62 14-61 5 8 9½ 8»£ 5¼ 3»£ DelCid V 120 bL 8.50 Country Deals124»¢ Crigler116¡ Hard Kings120¨© wide,outfinished for 2 9
20Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48º¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 63 42-64 1 8¾¡ 9¾ 8¼¡ 6¾ 7¶¶£ DelCid V 117 bL 24.80 Dustin the Diamond120¶£ You're On Mute120¶£ Drobny120¸£ showed little 9
06Nov25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :50¸¸ 1:15¶º 1:41¿¶ 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 62 19-61 4 6º 5º¡ 3¹ 3¸ 2º Perez C 115» bL 10.80 Purrrfect Rhythm120º Hard Kings115º£ Crigler118«¬ no match, clear 2nd 7
24Oct25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼¸ 1:14¼¼ 1:40¼º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 60 17-60 5 9¼ 9¿¡ 9¾£ 7¾¡ 7¶º Vargas J P 118 bL 15.80 Picasso Baby120«¬ You're On Mute115º Hexcel120¸£ showed little 9
28Aug25 Evd7 fm p 1m»^ :48¸¹ 1:12½¶ 1:37»¼ 3g lClm 20000 (20-15)nw3/L 85-77 6 5» 5¹£ 6¹ 6¼¡ 5¾¢ Rengifo J 124 bL 23.80 Toni's Inferno124£ Jackson D124¨μ Cunimbus124¹¡ 2w, svgrnd, empty 8
08Aug25 Evd1 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :46¿¶ 1:12¶^ 1:36½¸ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 68-80 2 7¶^ 7¼¡ 5¹¡ 2¸ 1¨μ Rengifo J 121 bL 41.80 Hard Kings121¨μ Mohaymen Holiday124£ Indian Cat121¶¢ up in final strides 8
25Jul25 Evd2 ft 1m»» :47½¿ 1:14º¸ 1:41¹¹ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 42-58 1 7¶¶ 9¶» 8¿¡ 4» 4½£ Vargas J P 124 bL 51.50 Seitan121º¢ Regatta Bay124¸¢ Zippy Toga119¶¢ improved position 10
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 74/99

4
5-1 Yellow

Last Second Louie 54 (L)
Ch.g.7 Malibu Moon - Aerocat by Tale of the Cat, FL
Blue, Lime Green Flames

64 $5,000 Own: Veronica Litfin
Trn: Owner (20-1-2-2)

JANSEN MELANCON (153-27-21-28) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 1 1 0 $19,753
2025: 8 1 2 0 $24,715 Off (Dirt): 5 1 3 0 $27,550
Life: 36 2 10 2 $79,928 Distance: 16 0 4 2 $28,750

Track: 2 0 0 0 $405
11Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¾» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 54 68-73 9 5½ 6¶^ 5º¡ 5º¢ 5½¢ Melancon J 120 bhfL 38.40 You're On Mute120¶£ After the Game119¹¢ Silver Redesdale120¶ even effort, no kick 10
20Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48º¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 56 65-46 5 2¹ 2¶ 6» 8¶^ 8¸¸¡ Gonzalez E 120 bfL 12.30 Dustin the Diamond120¶£ You're On Mute120¶£ Drobny120¸£ brief speed, done 9
22Aug25 Evd5 ft 7f¹^ :23^» :46¶½ 1:25½¹ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 59-71 4 9 5¹ 5» 4¸¡ 4¹ Melancon J 124 bhfL 16.00 Mo Moves119¶£ Summertime Peppers121£ Freddie by a Nose116¡ wbmpst, btwn, 5w rally 10
20Jul25 Mth2 gds 1Bº¾ :47½¼ 1:12»¹ 1:46¾¶ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw3/L 89-37 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3¹ 4½¡ 4¸» Jara F 121 bL 2.00 Magical Road121¶£ Get Like Mike114¼¢ Food Bank Helper121¶½ vied inside, gave way 4
06Jul25 Mth1 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :48¸¼ 1:12^¾ 1:43¸¶ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw3/L 86-43 6 4¼ 3¹ 4» 7¶^ 9¸½¢ Concepcion A 121 bL 15.70 Shogun Be Fast121¸¢ Bramble Blaze121¹¡ Word for Word121¸¡ inside, gave way 9
08Mar25 Lrl1 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¾ 1:13¼¹ 1:40^¶ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 89-84 7 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¡ 2¶ Torrealba J 126 bL 4.80 Midnight Renegade126¶ Last Second Louie126¶£ Admit Nothing126¨© drifted 5wd 1/4,game 8
14Feb25 Lrl5 gd 1m¸^ :48»¸ 1:14º½ 1:40¾¾ 4g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 63-66 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸ Torrealba J 126 bL *1.30 Last Second Louie126¸ Sneaking Suspicion126¶¡ Silent Roar126¡ slight hop brek,drvng 7
Workout(s): 6 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.4b 17/17 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/53 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :54.3b 60/61

5
9-5 Green

Silver Redesdale 60 (L)
B.g.5 Redesdale - Silver Sands by El Prado (IRE), NY
Green, Black Horseshoe Yellow M&M, Green/Yellow Checkered Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Mojica Stables, Inc. (Edith Mojica and Alfredo Mojica)
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (68-5-5-11)

VICENTE DEL-CID (267-72-34-48) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 2 $19,270 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,214
Life: 18 2 1 4 $27,050 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 1 0 2 $12,150
11Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¾» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 63 88-77 3 3¸ 3º 3¡ 2¶ 3» DelCid V 120 bfL 5.20 You're On Mute120¶£ After the Game119¹¢ Silver Redesdale120¶ no match for top two 10
20Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48^¿ 1:13¸¸ 1:40º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 61 68-77 4 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¸ 2¶¡ 3¹ DelCid V 122 bfL 7.60 Freddie by a Nose117¨© Johnson124¹ Silver Redesdale122¸¡ no match for top two 8
31Oct25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¸ :47º» 1:21¶» 3g Clm 10000nw3/L 58 64-75 9 5 5» 5¸¢ 6¹ 6¶¡ Rodriguez J L 124 bfL 16.00 Backfire120¨μ Steel Argument117¡ Josan119¡ 5wide, no bid kick 9
10Oct25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¸¾ 1:14»½ 1:43¸» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 53 76-57 8 4¨μ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶£ Rodriguez J L 124 bfL *2.20 Silver Redesdale124¶£ All Saints119¶¢ Moonovermontgomery124¼ pressed, clear late 10
15Aug25 Evd4 sys 1m»» :48¶¾ 1:13¼º 1:40¾¹ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 82-75 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¸£ Rodriguez J L 124 bfL *2.10 Maxi Boots121¸£ Silver Redesdale124¹ Name the Time121¸¢ lacked late response 10
01Aug25 Evd1 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48¶^ 1:12½» 1:37¹^ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 64-57 9 5¹ 5¸¡ 5¼ 8½£ 8¶º¢ Rodriguez J L 124 bfL 13.50 Drobny124º£ Final Half118¡ Asaasy124¶£ w4w,erratic,lacked fnsh 9
05Jun25 Evd8 ft 6K¹» :22¾¼ :46¼¸ 1:19¸^ 3g Mcl 5000 59-62 10 3 3¶ 1«¬ 1¼ 1¾¡ Rodriguez J L 124 bfL 2.10 Silver Redesdale124¾¡ Whatdidwedo124¹¡ Soul Snatcher124¨μ disputed, led, clear 10

6
12-1 Black

Chief Kimosabi 58© (L)
Ch.g.7 Iron Fist - Gal Wonder by Three Wonders, LA
Pink, Black 'C&J Stable' Pink " Racing' in Black Sash On Back. Black Stripes on Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Albert Alfred
Trn: Henry Flugence (10-0-2-2)

JUNIOR INIRIO (42-2-4-4) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 1 $12,780
2025: 11 0 2 1 $9,230 Off (Dirt): 11 0 1 1 $10,920
Life: 51 2 7 5 $85,770 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 16 0 1 2 $13,150
11Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¾» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 57 52-68 8 7¿¢ 9¶» 9¼ 7»£ 6¶^¡ Inirio J 119 bL 57.90 You're On Mute120¶£ After the Game119¹¢ Silver Redesdale120¶ never a threat 10
20Nov25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48º¾ 1:13¼¶ 1:40¹¶ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 58 47-64 3 7»¡ 7¼¡ 7¼ 7¾¡ 6¶¶£ Ramirez P 117 bL 46.90 Dustin the Diamond120¶£ You're On Mute120¶£ Drobny120¸£ evenly near back 9
24Oct25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :49¼¸ 1:14¼¼ 1:40¼º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 59 38-72 8 4¸¡ 5¹ 4¹ 4» 4¼£ Ramirez P 117 bL 23.20 Picasso Baby120«¬ You're On Mute115º Hexcel120¸£ 4wide, mild bid 9
22Aug25 Evd2 ft 1m»» :49^» 1:14¹¹ 1:41^º 3g lClm 5000nw3/L 58-66 5 7º 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¹¡ 4»£ Santiago E 124 bL 17.30 You Good124º£ Seitan121«¬ Aller Vite124¶ wstdy 3/4, improved 7
09Aug25 Evd2 ft 1m»» :48¶^ 1:13¿¾ 1:39½¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 68-60 4 3» 3º¡ 4¸¢ 4¼ 4¶º Santiago E 121 bL 17.60 Tap to Connect119¶^¢ After the Game121¶¡ Mo Moves124¸¢ even effort, no threat 7
17Jul25 Evd3 sys 1m»» :48»¼ 1:13º» 1:39¾¸ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 62-61 4 8½¡ 8¼£ 7¼¡ 6¼£ 6¶¹¡ Santiago E 121 bL 95.00 Bali Rolling Tide124¶¢ F J's Flaco124¶£ Tap to Connect119«¬wmid-move, flattened 9
21May25 Evd2 ft 1m»» :47¿¾ 1:13¶¾ 1:39½¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 49-61 5 8¶¹ 8¶¸ 8¿ 7¶¸ 6¶¼£ Santiago E 121 bL 18.20 Doc Higgins124»¡ F J's Flaco124«¬ Confucius124¶¡ 5w1/8, no threat str 9
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 Evd 3F ft :37b 2/3

7
3-1 Orange

After the Game 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Game Winner - After the Glory by Unbridled's Song, KY
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Enrique Ventura
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (151-12-17-29)

KEVIN ROMAN (177-14-27-25) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 4 0 $21,635 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $2,370
Life: 17 2 4 0 $24,141 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 1 0 $6,855
11Dec25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¶¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:40¾» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 62 82-82 7 6½¢ 4¼ 2¡ 1¶ 2¶£ Roman K 119 bL 23.80 You're On Mute120¶£ After the Game119¹¢ Silver Redesdale120¶ best of others 10
20Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48^¿ 1:13¸¸ 1:40º¼ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L/x 61 55-68 6 6¼¡ 6¼¡ 6¼ 5»¡ 5¾¢ Roman K 118 bL 23.20 Freddie by a Nose117¨© Johnson124¹ Silver Redesdale122¸¡ evenly near middle 8
29Oct25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¿^ 1:13^¾ 1:41¸½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L 63 66-66 3 8º¡ 9»¡ 7¼ 6¸£ 5¼£ Roman K 118 bL 90.40 Indian Cat118¸¡ Bergheim118¡ Little Ditty120¹¢ inside bid, no factor 10
09Aug25 Evd2 ft 1m»» :48¶^ 1:13¿¾ 1:39½¹ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 56-66 2 5¾ 5¾ 5¸£ 3º¡ 2¶^¢ Rodriguez J L 121 bL 11.50 Tap to Connect119¶^¢ After the Game121¶¡ Mo Moves124¸¢ steady gain, 2nd best 7
29Jun25 Hcn1 ft 1m¸¼ :46¼¿ 1:12^¾ 1:38¿» 3g Alw 8900nw3/L 58-68 1 4¹ 4¼ 4¾¡ 3½¡ 2¹¢ Quinonez B 122 bBL 7.20 Youngdumbndbroke125¹¢ After the Game122¨μ Cupcake Cowboy125¾£ angle 3wd turn,up2nd 5
07Jun25 Leg6 mys 7f»^ :23¾^ :47^^ 1:26^^ 3g Alw 13800nw3/L 82-36 7 7 5¼ 7¾ 7¿ 7¸¶¡ Quinonez B 122 bBL 8.10 Dalton's Rutrow125¹ Bougie Joe125¨μ Youngdumbandbroke125«¬ woff slowly, no menace 7
01Jun25 Leg5 ft 1m»^ :47¾^ 1:12º^ 1:38¸^ 3g Clm 10000 79-69 3 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¨μ 4¹¡ 4¿¡ Quinonez B 122 bBL 4.10 Thundershook125¶¡ Requisition125¸ Optimal Trip125¼ stalked,2p 1/4,wknd 6
Workout(s): 6 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05.4b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 3-4)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Delta Downs
Special Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $44,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $39,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 121 Lbs
(Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $20,000 In Their Last Three Starts). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Mingling Mo 57© (L)
Ch.g.3 Mo Tom - Social Doll by Half Ours, LA
Blue, Orange Arrowhead w/ Blue MTM, Orange Sleeves w/ Blue Stripes

62 Own: Mike McAnn
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (70-5-8-7)

CARLOS PEREZ (197-19-40-29) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 2 $18,360 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,600
Life: 4 0 1 2 $18,360 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $18,360

Track: 3 0 1 1 $14,620
05Dec25 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46»¼ :59½» 2 lMsw 43000 50 80-70 6 1 2«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶¢ Perez C 121 bfL 2.70 Mo Whiskey122¶¢ Mingling Mo121º¢ Slowdownanmoveover121¨μ no match, best of rest 8
07Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶» :45º¿ :57¿¸ 2 lMsw 43000 42 75-62 9 2 2«¬ 2¶ 2» 5¶¶¢ Florian J 115» bfL 5.80 Dynamite Tonight120¾£ A Hint of Scandel115¡ Pineapple Willy120£ speed, faded 9
11Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶¾ :46¼¼ :59¼¿ 2 lMsw 43000 56-62 6 2 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¡ 3¸£ Florian J 115» bfL 7.90 Imperial Cruiser120£ Scar Ship120¸ Mingling Mo115¨μ wbroke out, held 3rd 9
16Aug25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22»¿ :46½¼ :59¿^ 2 lMsw 34000 63-47 3 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ Florian J 115» bfL 44.50 Runforjustice120¹ Doc B Raney120¨© Mingling Mo115¡ vied past 1/16, game 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 29/42 25 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :36.2bg 1/2 31 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39.3b 20/22

2
8-1 White

Ninth Ward Bobby O© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Yockey's Warrior - Wicked Smart by Wicked Strong, LA
Yellow, Purple Star, Purple Stars on Sleeves

66 Own: Hoffman Family Racing, LLC and Landry, Steve
Trn: Henry B. Johnson, Jr. (27-3-0-3)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (146-24-18-22) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $4,730 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,730
Life: 1 0 0 1 $4,730 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,730

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,730
05Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¹¸ :59¸º 2 lMsw 43000 79-66 7 2 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3»£ Pompell T L 121 L 9.00 Killer Guitar121¹ Drewrelius121¸£ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¸£ pressed, no kick 10
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2bg 21/83 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4bg 9/71 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 22/37 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53b 51/55

3
20-1 Blue

Jackson's Speaker© (L1)
B.g.3 Mr Speaker - Jackson's G G by Dunkirk, LA
Yellow, Black Sleeves, Black Symbol on Back

0.00 Own: Dennis Milligan
Trn: Henry B. Johnson, Jr. (27-3-0-3)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (201-30-21-25) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1bg 9/40 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 22/55 29 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 15/23 21 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :40.4b 14/14

4
12-1 Yellow

Ole Mister© (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Iron Fist - Lemondropkisses by Lemon Drop Kid, LA
Black with Yellow cuffs and Yellow collar MARKKIM FARM

42 Own: Markkim Farms
Trn: Sam Breaux (85-21-9-11)

JUAN P. VARGAS (134-20-17-15) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¹¸ :59¸º 2 lMsw 43000 44-42 8 8 7¼¢ 7¼£ 8¿¢ 8¶º£ Vargas J P 121 bL 10.00 Killer Guitar121¹ Drewrelius121¸£ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¸£ never close 10
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 14/28 29 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 2/23 19 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :36bg 2/6 7 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2bg 19/32

5
20-1 Green

Moondoggie© (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cloud Computing - Ruby Moon by Afternoon Deelites, LA
Blue, Yellow Star w/ D, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Henry Ray Dunn
Trn: Owner (22-3-3-2)

JONUELLE PENA (69-2-2-0) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :49.4bg 6/34 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52bg 43/55 26 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :39.1bg 12/18 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 41/59

6
5-2 Black

Drewrelius 44© (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Aurelius Maximus - Sweet Alice Benbow by Wildcat Heir, LA
Gold, Red Triangle on Front & Back, Red/ Gold Stripes on Sleeves

63 Own: Norman Stables, LLC ( Robert A. Norman )
Trn: Lonnie M. Briley (20-4-6-3)

ALEX BIRZER (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 2 0 $15,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $8,600
Life: 2 0 2 0 $15,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $8,600

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,600
05Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¹¸ :59¸º 2 lMsw 43000 64-73 10 6 6¹¢ 4¹ 4¶¢ 2¹ Gonzalez E 121 L 2.80 Killer Guitar121¹ Drewrelius121¸£ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¸£ no match, clear 2nd 10
07Jun25 Evd3 ft 4Kº^ :22ºº :46¹» :52¾¼ 2 lMsw 34000 52-53 4 5 3¹¡ -- 3¸¡ 2º¢ McMahon C 120 L 2.60 Golden Mane120º¢ Drewrelius120¶£ Go Get Trae120º£wpoor st, good finish 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 16/25 a16 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 1/10 26 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 2/40 18 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 5/22

7
15-1Orange

Imperial Bandit 37© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Imperial Hint - Just a Bandit by Time Bandit, LA
Yellow, Yellow 'JB' on Black Ball

50 Own: Gerald Bruno, Jr.
Trn: Chasey Deville Pomier (38-8-7-5)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (77-7-5-8) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,290 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,290
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,290 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,290

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,290
05Dec25 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46»¼ :59½» 2 lMsw 43000 80-54 2 4 3¨μ 4¸¡ 4¹¢ 5½¢ Mudd J 116» bL 14.40 Mo Whiskey122¶¢ Mingling Mo121º¢ Slowdownanmoveover121¨μ speed, faded inside 8
07Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶» :45º¿ :57¿¸ 2 lMsw 43000 75-45 7 1 3¨μ 5»¡ 7¶¶ 9¶½¡ Roman K 120 bL 62.40 Dynamite Tonight120¾£ A Hint of Scandel115¡ Pineapple Willy120£ brief speed, done 9
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 12/23 31 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 13/22 24 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 17/26 18 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :37.2bg 8/31

8
8-1 Pink

Blackberry Crown© (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Runhappy - Appealing Maggie by Successful Appeal, LA
Pink

0.00 Own: Mark Necaise and Clyde P. Moran, Sr.
Trn: Sam Breaux (85-21-9-11)

VICENTE DEL-CID (267-72-34-48) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Ded 4F wf :53b 28/34 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3bg 31/71 13 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1bg 6/21 29 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 5/37

9
9-2 Aqua

F J's Mayhem 41© (L)
B.g.3 Custom for Carlos - Silvikova by Badge of Silver, LA
Yellow, Blue Ball w/ Yellow 'M'

56 Own: Jerald Maturin
Trn: Chad Maturin (2-0-0-0)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (174-25-25-18) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,580 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,580
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,580 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,580

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,580
05Dec25 Ded1 wf 5f¸¼ :22¶½ :46¹¸ :59¸º 2 lMsw 43000 86-59 3 3 1¶ 1«¬ 3¨μ 4¾¡ Fusilier C 121 bL 28.00 Killer Guitar121¹ Drewrelius121¸£ Ninth Ward Bobby O121¸£ speed, clear, faded 10
07Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶» :45º¿ :57¿¸ 2 lMsw 43000 55-53 3 8 7¹¢ 7¼¡ 6¿ 8¶º¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 39.20 Dynamite Tonight120¾£ A Hint of Scandel115¡ Pineapple Willy120£ evenly near back 9
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 29/42 25 Nov 25 Evd 4F sy :51.1b 1/1 29 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.4b 30/37 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50bg 24/74

10
6-1 Purple

Big Woods© (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Dialed In - Extravaganza by Elusive Quality, LA
Red, White Diamond w/Black "G", White/Black/Grey Checkered Sleeves

68 Own: Brooke Guidry
Trn: Dane Noel (44-6-7-10)

ELIO J. BARRERA (141-20-22-17) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $5,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $5,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,400

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,400
18Dec25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¶^ :46º^ :59¿» 2 lMcl 20000 56-68 5 9 7»¡ 4¹¡ 3¹ 2¸¡ Perez C 121 bfL 4.60 He's Exaggerating121¸¡ Big Woods121» Money Drop121¶ gained ground 10
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2bg 4/17 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 30/83 12 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :36.3b 2/16 29 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 13/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 4-5)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 4-6)/Pick 5 (Races 4-8)

4 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $18,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 2 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 2 Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price
$10,000 (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Jazzy Gal 48© (L)
B.f.4 Maclean's Music - Dreamcaster (GB) by Bernardini, LA
Green, White M on front and back, White stripes going down sleeves

51 $10,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC (Michelle Rodriguez) a
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (43-9-9-4)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (146-24-18-22) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $13,710 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 1 $16,290 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $13,980

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,580
01Sep25 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22¾» :46¼¹ :59¶» 3gk Mcl 20000 54-68 5 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Perez C 114» L *.10 Jazzy Gal114¹£ Dreamchaser Jewels118¸¡ Boots an Diamonds124¡ speed 2p,ridden out 7
11Jul25 Evd3 fts 5Kº» :22¶» :46¸¼ 1:06¶¾ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 60-55 7 3 5º 4¹ 4» 3º¡ Perez C 116» L 8.30 Platinumus Maximus121£ O Sea121¹£ Jazzy Gal116¨μ outside trip, up show 9
06Feb25 FG1 fm p¸» *5K¸º :22¹¸ :47¼¾ 1:06¼^ 3 klMsw 58000 99-35 8 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 4» 7¶º£ Green A 120 L 11.40 Jojo Bean120¨μ Smittys Cheetah120¹ Tensas Bolt120¼£ dueled 2wd, faded 1/4 9
03Jan25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¼ :46¹¿ 1:00¶» 3 klMsw 43000 77-38 10 3 3¶ 4¸¡ 7½¡ 7¶¶¡ Lozada C 121 L 4.80 Shamay121¶ She's a Bandit121«¬ Storm Surge121¶ vied 4w, faded 10
06Dec24 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22½» :47^¸ :59»½ 2 klMsw 43000 54-55 8 2 3¶¡ 2¡ 3º 4¾£ Lozada C 121 L 5.60 She's Magnificent121»¢ She's a Bandit121¸ Incognito Burrito121¶¡ pressed, no kick 9
Workout(s): a30 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :36.1b 1/13 20 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :38.2b 18/26 6 Dec 25 FG 3F gd :38.2b 9/12 20 Nov 25 FG 4F ft :51.1b 71/80

2
4-1 White

Imperial Assault 53© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Imperial Hint - Major Ashworth by Colonel John, LA
Maroon, White Bulldog , White Bulldog Down Sleeves

49 $10,000 Own: Crosby Mcdonald
Trn: Danny Hoda (2-0-1-0)

JUAN P. VARGAS (134-20-17-15) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $660
2025: 6 1 1 0 $17,960 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $12,600
Life: 7 1 1 0 $17,960 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $17,960

Track: 4 0 1 0 $4,700
22Nov25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹º :46¶¶ :59¹» 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 57 72-69 5 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 2¶¡ Andros C 120 bL 73.10 Miz Mastery120¶¡ Imperial Assault120¸¡ Age of Reason118¶£ speed, no match late 9
29Oct25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¾ :47¼» 1:22^¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 42 94--- 6 8 1«¬ 3¹ 10¶º -- Andros C 120 bL 65.50 Knocked Out118º¢ Girl From de Bayou117£ Molli Way112¸¢ wspeed, done, eased 10
09Aug25 Evd4 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21ºº :45¶¶ :57ºº 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 56-43 5 2 2¶ 3¸¡ 4¼ 5½¢ Golibrzuch S 121 bL 29.80 nScret Rocket116¹¢nCjun Cttitude114¹¢ Ldy Cheryl's Song121¸£ prssd pace, weakened 8
14Jun25 Evd4 sysu 5fº^ :22º¸ :46¹^ :59¹¿ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 78-72 6 1 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶£ McMahon C 121 bL 24.50 Imperil Assult121¶£ Platinumus Maximus121¡ Wings of a Sparrow121¶£ took command early 9
07May25 Evd6 ft u 5fº^ :22»º :46¸¹ :58¼½ 3gk Msw 30000 61-31 1 3 2¡ 2¡ 6º 9¶¼¢ Albert T S 119 bL 102.40 Pot's Paycheck121¶¡ Sayyoulovemebaby121¶¡ All Star Tout118¡ vied inside, gaveway 9
01Feb25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½º :47^¾ 1:00¸¼ 3 klMsw 43000 67-3 5 2 4¨μ 8»¡ 9¶º 9¸»¡ Ramirez P 121 bfL 55.80 Liam's Mist121£ Tdz Dancinlilslew121£ Sassi Idol121¸ early speed, retreated 9
19Dec24 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¿ :46¿¾ 1:00¼¶ 2 klMcl 20000 58--- 4 5 5¸¢ 6½¡ 9¸¶ 9¹»¢ Melancon J 121 bfL 24.00 Well Accustomed121¸¡ Shamay121¨μ Jenny's Day121¶¡ in middle, retreated 9
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Evd 4F ft :52.4b 4/6 14 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :50.4b 3/5 16 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :52.4b 1/1

3
5-1 Blue

Graceful Star 47© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Star Guitar - Graceful Request by Scat Daddy, LA
Blue, White 'R ' Little JR in White Circle, Blue Chevrons on White Sleeves

45 $10,000 Own: Hance Robbins, Jr.
Trn: Owner (12-0-3-1)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (174-25-25-18) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $30,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 2 $40,260 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 1 0 2 $40,260
14Nov25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¾¸ :48º^ 1:26¿º 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 45 71-63 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 6¶^ 6¶¹¡ Thornton T 115 bfL 20.40 Everloving118¹ No Map Needed120¶£ Miss Leona120»¡ speed, faded 8
10Oct25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¸ :47¼¿ 1:20¾¹ 3gk Alw 36000nw2/L 44 84-36 4 4 1«¬ 2¡ 8¶^ 8¸¶¡ Thornton T 115 bL 30.20 Kindling Embers117¡ Easy for Me118¨μ Gimme It All118¸¡ brief speed, done 8
22Mar25 FG5 ft 1ÇÀ ¶½ :47¹¸ 1:12ºº 1:42¿½ 3 klStk - CsntCtyOkB - 100k 74-29 5 2¶¡ 6º 7¶^ 7¶¿ 7º¶¢ Thornton T 122 bL 77.10 Blue Fire122¶¢ Margie's Intention122¨μ Canal Street122¶ 3p btw,faded,eased 7
01Feb25 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23»^ :47¼¹ 1:26»½ 3 klStk - PremStarB - 100k 102-67 1 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3½ 4¶¾ Thornton T 117 bL 55.20 Secret Faith122«¬ Blue Fire122¶º¡ Lola and Rose117¹¡ speed, inside, faded 7
08Jan25 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23»¸ :49¶¾ 1:35»¿ 3 klMsw 43000 96-74 6 2 1¡ 1¡ 1º 1¾ Thornton T 121 bL 5.60 Graceful Star121¾ Jojo Bean121¹¢ Dreamchaser Jewels116¡ pulled away, handily 7
16Nov24 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¶¼ :47¹¾ 1:21¶^ 2 klMsw 43000 99-59 4 2 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶ 3» Rosier C R 120 bhL 4.40 Factor of Time120¡ Swamp Queen120º¡ Graceful Star120¸¡ no match for top two 9
19Oct24 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¶ :48¼¿ 1:23¸¸ 2 klMsw 43000 84-50 7 2 3¶ 3¶ 3¨μ 3¶£ Rosier C R 120 bL 40.40 Precious Money120¡ Swamp Queen120¶¢ Graceful Star120«¬ speed, outfinished 10
02Sep24 Lad5 ft u 5f¸^ :22¼¶ :46¹¶ 1:00^^ 2 klMsw 24000 53-29 10 6 5¹£ 5»¢ 6¾ 7¶¶¢ Rosier C R 119 bfL 21.00 Diamond Empress119¹ Mikkisonthinice119¸ Kinsley Grace119¸¡ wide trip, no factor 10
09Aug24 Evd1 ft 5fº^ :22¹^ :46¼º :59¿^ 2 klMsw 34000 21-21 10 7 7¿ 8¶¸ 10¶½ 10¶» McMahon C 121 bfL 30.70 Gormley's Queen119¸ Golden Barcents118¸¡ Alyse Parker118¶ near back, no bid 12
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 42/55 29 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.1b 3/9

4
10-1 Yellow

Lassie Bee 53© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Bee Jersey - Lassie of Mine by Mineshaft, LA
Blue, Blue 'R' on Silver Diamond, Silver Diamonds on Sleeves

48 $10,000 Own: Ronnie P. Ward
Trn: Owner (70-5-8-7)

CARLOS PEREZ (197-19-40-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 2 $39,900 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $22,500
Life: 14 1 1 2 $41,940 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $29,300

Track: 7 0 0 0 $2,100
03Dec25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46¸¾ :59º¶ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 58 59-43 3 6 5¹ 5½¡ 7¾ 7¶^£ Perez C 117 fL 18.30 Lady Cheryl's Song117¹¢ Age of Reason119¶¢ Glitters Andie119¸¢ no threat late 7
14Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23»º :48¹¸ 1:28¸» 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 60 75-51 1 4 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 8¶^ 8¶¸¢ Perez C 120 fL 42.60 New Destiny120¨μ Glistening Gal118¡ Swamp Queen118¸¢ contention, retreated 8
16Oct25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¶ :45½¼ :58»¼ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 63 58-34 8 1 7¸¢ 9¼£ 10¶^ 9¶½£ Rodriguez J L 120 fL 43.10 C C Short Drive118¶ Dolly's Guitar120¶£ Viv's Wild Aces120£ outrun 10
24Jul25 Evd1 sysu 5fº^ :22¶½ :46¹¼ :59¸¿ 3gklMsw 34000 72-69 2 1 4¸ 4¸¡ 3¸ 1¸¡ Rodriguez J L 124 fL *1.60 Lassie Bee124¸¡ Alyse Parker121¹ Spicy Mustard124«¬ trkd,bid1/4,bold rally 7
26Jun25 Evd6 ft 6f¹» :22¸º :45º» 1:10¶½ 3gklMsw 34000 89-31 7 1 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¾ 4¶½£ Rodriguez J L 124 fL 3.80 Synthetic121¿ Show Respect119¼¢ It's Been Real121¸¡ prsd pc,2p,wkn 7
05Jun25 Evd4 ft 5fº^ :22¶¾ :45¾½ :58½¸ 3gklMsw 34000 45-57 7 1 7»¡ 7º 5» 2½¢ Rodriguez J L 124 fL 4.40 Holiday Cheer121½¢ Lassie Bee124£ O Sea121¶¢ inside, strong finish 9
30Apr25 Evd6 ft 5Kº» :22^¾ :46^¼ 1:06¶^ 3gklMsw 34000 58-62 5 3 4º¡ 4º 3¶¡ 3¶¢ Rodriguez J L 124 fL 2.00 Secret Rocket124¶ Welcometohazeville124¨μ Lassie Bee124¹¡ trkd,rally 4w too late 7
10Apr25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22½» :46»» 1:05¿¹ 3gklMsw 34000 59-64 1 7 2¡ 3¸ 3¸ 3¶£ Rodriguez J L 124 fL 5.70 F J's Chaos124¶£ Welcometohazeville124¨© Lassie Bee124¨© hustled,fltn out,svshw 12
14Mar25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¸ :45½¿ 1:11¾¿ 3gklMcl 20000 73-57 5 3 2¸¡ 2¸ 2¹ 4¼£ Rodriguez J L 125 fL 21.80 Wicked Sailor117º¡ Becky'sgottahaveit117¶£ The Rain Is Gone117¡ chsd 3p,yield plc late 9
15Feb25 Ded3 sys 5f¸¼ :22¿¹ :47¹^ 1:00º¸ 4gklMcl 20000 43-61 1 6 6¹¢ 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º Rodriguez J L 124 fL 7.30 D'busker124¹ Lyrical Belle119¨μ Girl From de Bayou124¨μ wide, no factor 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :48b 2/42 26 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1b 6/18 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 2/46 4 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51.1b 52/99

5
8-1 Green

Star of Astrology 43© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Astrology - R T's Duchess by Closing Argument, LA
Yellow, Yellow 'T' on White Ball, White Circles on Sleeves

51 $10,000 Own: Robert Tate
Trn: Edith A. Mojica (68-5-5-11)

ELIO J. BARRERA (141-20-22-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $9,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $9,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¸ :48½» 1:21½¶ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 40 64-42 2 1 1¶ 2«¬ 7½¡ 7¶» Barrera E J 119 fL 32.90 Deal With It119¶£ Crawfish Burl119«¬ Radiant Rebel120«¬ speed, clear, done 8
09Aug25 Evd7 fm p¸^ *1m¶»^ :48^^ 1:12»½ 1:36¾» 3gklClm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 72-58 5 1¸ 1¶ 2¡ 8¼£ 8¶» Pompell T L 121 L 26.80 Thundering Desire121£ Bck Street Baby124»¢ Classic Embrace121¨μ made lead, gave way1/4 9
25Jul25 Evd3 ft 6K¹» :22º¼ :46»¾ 1:20¼¸ 3gklMcl 10000 90-53 3 1 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1¿¡ Pompell T L 121 L 4.40 Str of Astrology121¿¡ Mllory Unbridled124»£ Dat's a Goode One124º£ drew off, ridden out 7
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06b 9/12 31 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :38.3b 18/22

6
10-1 Black

Molli Way 43©
Ch.m.9 Closing Argument - Mary's Way by Gold Tribute, LA
Green, Pink/Yellow/Purple Stripes, Pink/Yellow/Purple Chevrons on Sleeves

50 $10,000 Own: John J. Romero, Sr.
Trn: Owner (3-0-0-1)

KELVIN ARANA (70-2-4-3) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $4,310 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,230
Life: 20 1 1 2 $43,950 Distance: 5 1 0 0 $23,505

Track: 16 1 1 2 $42,930
03Dec25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¸ :46¸¾ :59º¶ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 49 36-51 7 4 7¼¡ 7¿¡ 6½¡ 5½£ Arana K 113» f 24.10 Lady Cheryl's Song117¹¢ Age of Reason119¶¢ Glitters Andie119¸¢ never a threat 7
29Oct25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23º¾ :47¼» 1:22^¹ 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 43 27-55 2 3 10¶^ 6»¡ 2¹ 3» Arana K 112» f 42.20 Knocked Out118º¢ Girl From de Bayou117£ Molli Way112¸¢ outfinished for 2nd 10
31May25 Evd7 ft 7f¹^ :23^¾ :46¾º 1:26¸¸ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 6-38 9 3 9¿£ 9¿ 8º¢ 8¶º¢ Arana K 116» f 28.70 Laryslittleracer118¹ Radiant Rebel121¶£ Miss Emily121¸¢ outrun, no factor 9
07May25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23¹¶ :46»¼ 1:26º¼ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 27-50 1 3 7» 7½¡ 4º 4¼ Arana K 119» f 7.50 Dreamy Deal116¶¡ Secret Wine124¡ Classy Mimi121º 2p,5p str,flattened1/8 7
19Apr25 Evd8 fm p 1m»^ :48¼^ 1:14º¸ 1:39¸½ 3gk Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 73-38 9 5º¡ 6¼¡ 9¼£ 8¶¶ 8¸º Arana K 116» f 81.40 Miss Harmonic120»¢ Miss Louise121¹ In Your Life120¶¡ in middle, retreated 10
12Dec24 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23º¹ :48¹» 1:28¸¶ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 15-60 7 8 8¶¸ 8¾ 7½¡ 5½¢ Arana K 112» f 20.60 Molto Vino116¼¡ You Have No Idea120«¬ Baileys Shot121¨μ passed tired ones 8
22Nov24 Ded2 ft 7f¶» :23¸½ :47º¿ 1:27¹¸ 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 43-68 3 3 7½¡ 7¾£ 4¼¢ 2º¢ Arana K 112» f 52.80 Uno Pea119º¢ Molli Way112£ Circle Up117¨μ rail bid, up for 2nd 8
01Jun24 Evd4 sys 6f¹» :22»¼ :46¹½ 1:11¾¸ 3gklAoc 50000nw2/L-N 19-47 4 5 7¿£ 7¾£ 7¾ 6¶»£ DelCid M 118» bf 69.80 Sweet Alexis123º£ Red Whistle123¨© Stephanie's Maria118»£ trailed, no menace 7
15Feb24 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24»¶ :48¿» 1:22¼¾ 3gklAlw 44000nw2/L ---47 1 6 10¾£ 10¼£ 7¹¢ 8º¡ Stokes L A 120 f 41.00 Hart's Pretty Girl113¨μ Porto Del Ace120¸¡ Bandit's Pride120¡ always near back 10
06Jan24 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¶ :48^¶ 1:22½¼ 4gklAlw 44000nw2/L 5-61 2 7 8¶º 8¶¶ 4¸ 5¸¢ Stokes L A 119 f 32.40 Dat Guitar119£ New Destiny119«¬ World of Hurt119£ rail bid, empty 9

7
3-1 Orange

Exploding Circle 55© (L)
B.f.4 Secret Circle - Arms Race by Golden Missile, LA
Black w/ Turquoise Sash

52 $10,000 Own: Elite Thoroughbred Racing, LLC ( Michele Rodriguez )
Trn: Lee M. Thomas (43-9-9-4)

VICENTE DEL-CID (267-72-34-48) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $960
2025: 5 1 2 0 $17,020 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,100
Life: 5 1 2 0 $17,020 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $16,060

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,100
12Dec25 Ded6 wf 5f¸¼ :22º¼ :46»¿ :59¿¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 52 70-68 7 1 4¶ 3¸ 3¹ 2¸ Barrera E J 120 L 11.50 Tarkington Sunrise120¸ Exploding Circle120«¬ Golden Barcents120» no match, up for 2nd 10
01Sep25 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22»¾ :46½¾ 1:00¶º 3gklMcl 10000 54-52 8 1 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¡ 1¶ Hernandez C J 121 L 1.50 Exploding Circle121¶ Bobby's Girl116¸¡ Miss Landlock121¸¡ stalk 3w,responded 8
07Aug25 Evd3 fm p¸^ *5f¿» :21½¼ :44¾» :56^¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 44-49 10 2 2«¬ 2¡ 2» 4¶^£ Perez C 114» L 8.50 Heavenly Dream124¿¡ Slim Causeway119¶ My Southern Girl124¨μ duel2w,gav way,drifted 10
18Jul25 Evd9 ft 5Kº» :22½» :46¾¿ 1:06»¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 67-42 10 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 4¾¡ Perez C 114» L 2.50 Jenny's Day118«¬ Rose Hill Rocket118¸¢ Surprise Sunrise124¼¢ dueled, gave way upr 10
21Jun25 Evd5 ft 5fº^ :22¾¸ :47¹¿ 1:00¿¾ 3gk Mcl 7500 47-36 10 7 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Perez C 114» L *1.20 Glitz and Glamour119¶¡ Exploding Circle114£ Magical Deal121¹ wstk3w,bid3/8,duck2x 10
Workout(s): 2 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38bg 4/9 21 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38b 7/14 4 Nov 25 FG 3F ft :37.1b 2/8 28 Oct 25 FG 3F ft :39b 8/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-7-2-3 DED-01/02/2026-4

DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 5-6)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 5-7)/Pick 4 (Races 5-8)

5 Delta Downs
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $10,000. (Includes $5,000 from Slots)(Plus $3,000 From ALBSS) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Bradford 48 (L)
B.g.6 Street Strategy - Sea Shack by Shackleford, AR
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (151-12-17-29)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (201-30-21-25) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 1 3 $9,173 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $5,050
Life: 19 0 2 4 $24,520 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,595

Track: 4 0 0 2 $3,410
17Dec25 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ :48¼¼ 1:14¿^ 1:43¸¾ 3g Mcl 5000 51 53-51 8 8¼¢ 7»¡ 5º 4¸¡ 6¼ Dominguez J 124 bL 4.70 Blazing Saber120¸¡ No Soy Borracho123¶¡ Notime Formischief123¡ never a factor 9
28Nov25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :49¶» 1:14½¸ 1:42¸¸ 3g Mcl 10000 52 37-63 3 8¹£ 8¾ 6»£ 4º 3¼ Dominguez J 124 bL 6.30 Pyromania122¹¢ No Soy Borracho122¸£ Bradford124£ no match for top two 10
12Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :24^º :48»» 1:21»¿ 3g Mcl 5000 53 62-63 8 7 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3º¡ Dominguez J 124 bfL 11.20 Flame Rock Fire124¶¢ Fierce Cat122¹¢ Bradford124¶£ no match for top two 9
01Nov25 Ded9 fts 6K¹¾ :24^¶ :48»½ 1:22^¿ 3g Mcl 10000 53 65-50 10 8 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 5¼£ Dominguez J 124 bfL 7.60 Primo Canary122¶¢ Beaudreaux124¡ Blazing Saber119¸ pressed, faded 10
02Sep25 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¹¶ 1:15¶» 1:45¶¶ 3g Mcl 5000 54-59 2 2¸¡ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¸ 3½¢ Dominguez J 124 bfL 4.50 Wedding Gift119º¡ Max S124¸£ Bradford124¿ bid2p1/2, flatten lane 8
21Aug25 Evd1 ft 1m»» :50¸¿ 1:15¾» 1:42^½ 3g Mcl 5000 36-50 9 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¹ 3º¡ 4¿¢ Dominguez J 124 bfL 2.90 Equal Force121»£ Onemotime118¹¡ B D Envisionist116«¬ wbumped twice start 10
01Aug25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :23¸¼ :47¶^ 1:26¿½ 3g Mcl 5000 63-50 8 2 2¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2º¢ Dominguez J 124 bfL *1.00 First Cape124º¢ Bradford124»¡ Onemotime118¹¡ no match,2nd best 9
26Apr25 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :21¿¶ :46¸¼ 1:12¸¸ 3g lMcl 20000 47-48 9 6 6½¡ 5»¢ 6¼¢ 8¿£ Asmussen K J 125 bL 10.80 Razorback Army120º¢ Conway120¶£ Butch115£ 3w,little for drive 11
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 Ded 4F wf :53.2b 15/17 16 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:05.1b 3/4

2
6-1 White

Notime Formischief 37 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Tiz Mischief - Snippets of Time by Wando, TX
Pink, Purple Women on Teal Star, Teal Stars on Purple Sleeves

33 $5,000 Own: Solitude Thoroughbreds
Trn: Kent Knudsen (11-0-2-2)

DAVID COHEN (29-3-5-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,197
2025: 7 0 0 1 $2,126 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,421
Life: 9 0 0 1 $3,223 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,100
17Dec25 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ :48¼¼ 1:14¿^ 1:43¸¾ 3g Mcl 5000 36 72-54 3 1¸ 1¹ 1¶ 2«¬ 3º Cohen D 123 L 29.70 Blazing Saber120¸¡ No Soy Borracho123¶¡ Notime Formischief123¡ speed, clear, no kick 9
11Jun25 Fmt4 ft 1m¹» 1:44¸½ 3g Msw 17050 ---12 6 6¼¡ 5¾ 5¶¹ 6¶¹ 6¸»¢ Rodriguez L R 120 L 7.10 Redfork120¸£ Code Eleven125½¢ Low On Funds125¿¢ remained back 6
17May25 LS5 ft 7f¸½ :23¹¸ :47¹¿ 1:27¿¾ 3g lMcl 5000 40-18 9 6 7»£ 8¾¢ 6¶^ 5¶¼¡ Castillo A 119 18.80 1081 Xander S124½ Trade Traveler124¸ Fist Bump Ridge124»¢ 5-w, never fired 10
25Apr25 LS3 gd 7f¸½ :23½» :47¹¼ 1:27¸¾ 3g lMcl 5000 30-35 8 6 8º¢ 8½¢ 7¾ 5¶^£ Hernandez J A 116» 13.70 1056 Ubsingintheblues124¸£ Cause Im the King118¹ Adelyn's Rocking119¶ 6-w, never fired 8
01Mar25 Hou5 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :48¸» 1:13¿½ 1:38¼¿ 35 lMsw 33000 63-52 3 8¾¡ 8½ 8»£ 7¿¡ 6¶½£ Meche C 116» o 38.80 Colonel Yorke119¡ Canyon Streak119º¡ Won More Time119¹¡ passed tired ones 8
14Feb25 Hou5 ft 6Kº^ :23^¼ :46¸» 1:18½¶ 3 lMsw 33000 36-30 7 7 7» 7¾ 8¶¹ 8¸¹ Fuentes M 122 b 24.00 He Is Heaven Sent122» Grind Jim122¶¢ Roman Eagle122¸¡ showed little 9
24Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :23¶» :46¾½ 1:12¼¿ 3 lMsw 33000 45-43 7 9 10¹ 14¿ 13¿¢ 13¶»£ Guerra R 122 bL 50.90 Dr Skyscraper122¶ Colonel Yorke122¨μ Golden Grit122¹¡ took back,no factor 14
14Nov24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24º¼ :50¶¾ 1:34¹¾ 2 Msw 34000 24-56 7 7 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 5¾¡ 5¶¸¢ Barandela S 120 82.20 Kentucky Dreamin118¸¡ Old Boys Club119¸¢ Stormy At Midnight118¸¢ unhurried, no threat 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 17/55 26 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :37b 4/18

3
15-1 Blue

Super Taco 35 (L)
Ch.h.5 Goldenlion - Flyer in the Sky by Sky Mesa, FL
Black

26 $5,000 Own: Tres Potrillos Ranch Inc. (Candido Esquivel and Manu
Trn: Alison Escobar (10-0-0-0)

EDWARD SANTIAGO (35-4-5-5) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $1,095 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $1,095 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $495
23Dec25 Ded5 wf 5f¸¼ :22»¾ :46¾¾ 1:00¶½ 3g Mcl 5000 35 32-27 8 3 8»¢ 8¾ 9¿¡ 8¶º¢ Perez C 124 bfL 59.00 King Zog124¸ Severus Squall121º Knight's Valor120º never close 9
06Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¹º 1:14¾¶ 1:41¼¾ 3g Mcl 10000 34 57-23 10 6¸£ 7º¡ 10¶^ 9¶¼ 9¸¾¢ Santiago E 124 bfL 83.00 Silent Rage122£ Penei122¼¢ No Soy Borracho117¸¢wchecked, no threat 10
11Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½» :47º¾ 1:00¼½ 3g Mcl 10000 32 26-36 1 7 7º¡ 6»¡ 6¼ 5¼¡ Perez C 119» bfL 47.50 Staniel Cay122¨μ U Rascal U124¹ Flame Rock Fire124¹¢ never a factor 7
26Jul25 Evd1 ft u 1m»» :48¹^ 1:14¼¹ 1:40¿¿ 3g Mcl 10000 60--- 6 6º¡ 7½ 9¶¸ 9¸¹ 9»¼ Santiago E 124 bfL 103.30 My Highmoon121¨© Our Majestic121¹ No Soy Borracho121» tight7/8,done after1/2 9
03Jul25 Evd1 ft 1m»» :49¸º 1:14¾» 1:43¹¼ 3g Mcl 5000 61-44 2 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1¶ 4¹¢ Santiago E 124 bfL 32.10 Hard Kings121¸¡ Prince Liam118¡ Sweet Candy Boy124¨μ sent,opened up, tired 9
21Jun25 Evd9 ft 5fº^ :22¿¶ :47^» 1:00¹º 3g Mcl 5000 16-26 7 8 8»¡ 8º¡ 7»¡ 8¿¢ Santiago E 124 fL 53.50 C F Spunie Style118¨μ Quik Punch118»¡ Wildcats's Meow124¶¢ wlagged,bid5w,no rally 10
05Jun25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :22½^ :45»¼ 1:27¶½ 3g Mcl 10000 72-8 7 4 5¹¢ 7¿¡ 7¶¼ 7¸¾£ Santiago E 124 fL 20.00 Seitan118¶¢ Butcher Holler121¶¡ Cesium117º¡ broke out, gave way 7
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :50b 3/5

4
6-1 Yellow

Big Duck 39© (L)
B.g.4 Requite - Indication by Vindication, LA
Black, White 'SPOOKY BUSINESS' and Ghost

48 $5,000 Own: Spooky Business Stable LLC
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (31-2-5-7)

ALEX BIRZER (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $585 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $585 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $585
26Nov25 Ded5 ft 6K¹¾ :23¹» :47½º 1:21»» 3g Mcl 10000 61-50 9 8 7»£ 6º¡ 6»¢ 6¶^¡ Gonzalez E 119 bL 47.50 U Rascal U124¹ Jamesy's Empire122¸¡ Beaudreaux124¡ even effort, no rally 10
07Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :46¼¹ :59º¹ 3g Mcl 12500 18-46 5 9 9½¢ 8½ 7º¡ 5¾¢ Gonzalez E 119 bL 25.20 Echo Down122¶¢ U Rascal U124º¡ Severus Squall121¸¡ moved up, no threat 9
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.4b 5/13 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 7/41 11 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 16/29 30 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04bg 5/11

5
4-1 Green

Puckster 46 (L)
B.g.5 Street Sense - Miss Horoscope by Astrology, KY
Red, White 'S', White Sleeves w/Red Cuffs

54 $5,000 Own: Dan Sears
Trn: Isai V. Gonzalez (151-12-17-29)

KEVIN ROMAN (177-14-27-25) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $960
2025: 14 0 3 6 $20,810 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $5,350
Life: 21 0 3 6 $27,426 Distance: 3 0 1 1 $4,551

Track: 4 0 0 2 $3,295
17Dec25 Ded8 mys 1m¸¸ :48¼¼ 1:14¿^ 1:43¸¾ 3g Mcl 5000 50 58-53 5 3¹ 5º 3¹ 5¸£ 4º¡ Roman K 124 hL 12.20 Blazing Saber120¸¡ No Soy Borracho123¶¡ Notime Formischief123¡ outfinished for third 9
28Nov25 Ded9 ft 1m¸¸ :49¶» 1:14½¸ 1:42¸¸ 3g Mcl 10000 50 44-57 8 6¶¢ 5¼ 5»¡ 5» 5¿¡ Roman K 124 hL 12.30 Pyromania122¹¢ No Soy Borracho122¸£ Bradford124£ even effort, no kick 10
12Nov25 Ded8 ft 6K¹¾ :24½º :49¼» 1:22»^ 3g Mcl 5000 51 18-56 9 4 3º 3¶¡ 3¹¡ 3¸¢ Roman K 124 hL 3.00 Unshakeable Proof122¨μ Quikonthetrigger120¸ Puckster124¸¡ followed top two 9
17Oct25 Ded9 ft 7K¸^ :23½¶ :49¸^ 1:36º¹ 3g Mcl 5000 52 54-49 10 6 5¹¡ 6º¡ 5¹¡ 3¹ Roman K 124 L 2.20 Beaudean121¨μ S D's Takeover114¸£ Puckster124£ no match for top two 10
28Aug25 Evd8 ft 7f¹^ :22¼¶ :46¶¼ 1:25¹¿ 3g Mcl 10000 44-51 4 2 8½£ 8¼¡ 5»¡ 4¶»¢ Rodriguez J L 124 L 14.30 Our Majestic121¶¢ Silver Screen121¼¢ Uninspired114½£ off pace, improved 9
24Jul25 Evd8 sys 6f¹» :23¸¹ :46¿» 1:13^½ 3g Mcl 5000-c 37-52 5 2 5¹ 4¹¡ 4¹ 4»£ Thornton T 124 L *.50 Josie's Priority121¸ Valhalla Viking121¶ Louisiana Luca121¸£ mid-pack,needed more 7

Claimed by Sears Dan from Keller Dan for $5,000, Courville Ricky - Trainer
26Jun25 Evd1 ft 6f¹» :23¹¶ :47¹¹ 1:12¼¿ 3g Mcl 10000 36-62 4 2 4¸ 3¹ 2¸ 2¶¡ Thornton T 124 L 4.30 Half Guilty121¶¡ Puckster124º Get the Boss121½¡ 2p,bid1/4,late gain 8
05Jun25 Evd2 ft 7f¹^ :22½^ :45»¼ 1:27¶½ 3g Mcl 10000 94-48 5 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2¸ 4½¢ Thornton T 124 L 3.00 Seitan118¶¢ Butcher Holler121¶¡ Cesium117º¡ dueled, weakened 7
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 10/12

6
12-1 Black

Littlebitofajimmy 30© (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Littlebitofadevil - Alysay by Top Venture, LA
Yellow, Black/Blue Stars, Yellow Strip w/Black/Blue Stars on Sleeves

26 $5,000 Own: Jimmy Glen Rogers
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (55-1-3-5)

JUNIOR INIRIO (42-2-4-4) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $300 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $300 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 Ded9 wf 7f¶» :24^» :49¶¶ 1:30¼^ 3g lMcl 5000 18 20-44 7 7 8¿¡ 8¾¢ 6¿¡ 6¾¡ Inirio J 123 bL 103.60 Midnight Streak123¹£ Ocean's Ruler123¨© He's Ready to Win123¶¢ moved up, no factor 9
25Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¹ :46^¸ :58½¸ 3g lMcl 10000 13 18-43 7 10 10½£ 9¾¡ 8¶¸ 8¶º¢ Mudd J 117» bL 101.80 High Adventure122» Lifelike122¨μ Senor Smoke122¸£ never a threat 10
18Aug25 Lad2 ft 6K¸^ :24º¸ :48»¶ 1:20¾½ 3g lMcl 10000 ----- 2 6 6½ 6¾ 6¶¿ 6¹¼¡*Castillo A 120 bL 34.50 Lincoln Production124¸£ Chif Now Now120¨μ C F Jimmy Ry120¿¢ wide,trailed,not asked,PL5th 6
15Jul25 Lad3 fm p 1m¸» :49¶½ 1:14º¾ 1:40¿¶ 3g lMsw 23000 64-8 8 7¶^ 7½¡ 7¶¸ 7¶¿ 7¹¾ Pena J 117» bL 44.00 Chaste One124¶¡ Emily's Boy124£ Friendly Hint118¹wavoided loose horse 8
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :38.1b 13/28 22 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 6/9 14 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.2b 37/37 5 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.3b 7/9

7
7-2 Orange

Heart Prints 36 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Heart to Heart - Printswrapped by Prints of Peace, KY
Blue, Gray 'VP', Gray Sleeves w/Blue Cuffs

49 $5,000 Own: Verland Prather
Trn: Sam Breaux (85-21-9-11)

CARLOS PEREZ (197-19-40-29) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹½ :46¼¹ :59º¹ 3g Mcl 10000 57-44 8 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 6¾£ Perez C 117» bL 4.40 Echo Down122¶¢ U Rascal U124º¡ Severus Squall121¸¡ contention, faded 9
17Oct25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼» :46º¶ :59¹¿ 3g Msw 35000 56-53 7 2 3¡ 3¶ 5º 6½¡ Perez C 117» bL 8.60 Army Wildcatter122¶¢ That's Apriority121¨μ Mister O124¹£ pressed, done 7
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3b 19/28 17 Dec 25 Ded 4F my :51.1b 8/10 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 50/83 29 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3bg 5/37

8
8-1 Pink

Iron Fortune 48© (L)
B.g.7 Iron Fist - Ready for Fortune by More Than Ready, LA
White, Red Chevrons, White Chevrons on Red and White Halved Sleeves

48 $5,000 Own: Miguel Cruz, Sr.
Trn: Charles Zenon (9-0-1-0)

JUAN P. VARGAS (134-20-17-15) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 2 0 $6,135 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,400
Life: 22 0 4 2 $17,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,440
10Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¿º :49º^ 1:29¸¸ 3g lMcl 5000 51 25-33 3 9 9¾¢ 8»¢ 9¶¶ 9¶¸£ Albert T S 124 L 5.70 Awesome William123¨© Our Bodie123¹¢ Yakety Yock118¶¡ never a threat 9
07Aug25 Evd1 ft 1m»» :48¶¼ 1:14^¾ 1:41¸¸ 3g lMcl 10000 32-52 9 9¶¹ 7¶º 7¼¡ 5¾ 5¾¡ Florian J 119» L 12.00 Cesium121¸¢ Uninspired116¹ Witchology124¸ unhurried, lacked bid 9
18Jul25 Evd5 ft 7f¹^ :22¸¿ :46^¾ 1:27¶» 3g lMcl 5000 48-57 7 8 8¾¡ 5º¡ 3¸ 2¨μ Albert T S 124 L 9.50 Name the Time124¨μ Iron Fortune124¸£ Witchology124¶wgrinding stretch duel 10
03May25 Evd1 ft 1m»» :48º» 1:15¸¸ 1:42¾¼ 3g lMcl 5000 70-51 4 5¼¡ 5¸¢ 4¶¢ 3¡ 2¸ Albert T S 124 L 3.30 Wicked Punches119¸ Iron Fortune124¶¢ Flamingthunderbird124¸¡ mid mv3w,4wup,rally 7
21Mar25 FG2 ft 1m»^ :49¹¹ 1:14½¾ 1:41º¾ 3g lMcl 10000 34-51 5 7¹£ 6º 5¹¡ 6º£ 5½ Albert T S 125 L 26.70 Beaudean125«¬ Regatta Bay125¸£ M L Brody's Gem117¶¢ 5-w, evenly late 8
01Jan25 FG3 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¾ :45¿º 1:11¹¶ 4g lMcl 10000 ---53 5 7 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 6¶^ 5¿£ Albert T S 122 L 53.10 Razor Crest122½¡ Deal of Faith122¶ Computerized122¡ step slow,4-7p,willing 7
12Dec24 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¼¸ :49¿¶ 1:29^¾ 3g lMcl 5000 18-54 2 3 7º¡ 7º¡ 7½£ 5»¢ Barrera E J 124 L 5.40 Frenetic Day123¸£ Louisiana Bargain123¡ Bellamy Brother119¶£ late interest 8
20Nov24 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :24¸^ :49½¸ 1:28¶½ 3g lMcl 10000 22-48 7 8 8¼¢ 7º£ 6½¡ 4¶¸£ Rosier C R 124 L 6.70 My Dad's Guitar122¿¢ Bitsy's Star122¨μ Dixie's Astro124¹¢ late interest 8
Workout(s): a22 Nov 25 Evd 4F ft :48.4b 1/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 6-7)($1 min.)/Pick 3 (Races 6-8)

6 Delta Downs
Starter Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Includes $19,000 from Slots)(Plus $6,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2025 - 2026.
Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 2 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 2 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Claiming Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Estimating
Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Timehascome 70 (L)
Ch.g.7 Not This Time - Lee Gage by Fit to Fight, KY
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

74 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (29-5-5-5)

KELVIN ARANA (70-2-4-3) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 4 1 2 $27,436 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $4,920
Life: 49 12 7 5 $105,230 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $1,365

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23º¿ :47^¹ 1:19½¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 65 93-80 3 2 3¶ 2¶ 6»¡ 6¿£ Hernandez J A 120 bL 45.90 Solidify120¸¢ My Uncle Leon122¸£ Mo Moves124«¬ pressed, retreated 7
24Oct25 Arp4 ft 5f¸^ :22¸¾ :45¾¾ :58»º 3g Clm 5000 70 49-78 7 6 5» 4¹ 3¹ 2¡ Delorme L 124 bBL 9.10 Water Tester120¡ Timehascome124¹£ Mucho Gifted124¹¢ 5w, rally, just missed 7
04Oct25 Arp2 ft 5K¸^ :21¾¿ :46¸¹ 1:06¹º 3g Clm 8000nw1/9mx 73 120-78 4 4 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¸¡ 4½¡ Delorme L 124 bBL 13.00 Sam Sez125¡ Groovy Huey124»¡ Kaely's Brother124¶¡ tracked 3-4p, fade str 7
20Sep25 Arp4 ft 5K¸^ :22¹¹ :45»» 1:04¼¿ 3g Str 5000cnd 92-87 3 2 2¡ 2¡ 3¹¡ 3½¡ Medina J A 124 bBL 4.60 Sharp Warning125¼¡ Groovy Huey124¶ Timehascome124¶£ prompted btwn, flatten 4
25Aug25 Lad7 ft 6K¸^ :22½¹ :46^½ 1:18»¶ 3g Clm 5000 93-75 4 3 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4º¡ 5º¢ Munoz S 123 bL 18.50 Gucci Boy123¸¢ Numero Siete121¨μ Huey Duey119¶¡ dueled rail, gave way, 9
11Aug25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :23½½ :47º½ 1:12º^ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L/x 52-64 6 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸ 6¾¡ Batista A X 124 bL 11.90 Bandera Bling122«¬ Premium122»¢ Chupapi Munyayo122¡ set pace, gave way 8
18Jul25 Hpo3 ft 6f¶¼ :22¼^ :46¾^ 1:12¸^ 3g Clm 6250 90-86 5 3 2¹ 1¹ 1» 1º¢ Bailon V J 125 bBL 2.60 Timehascome125º¢ Cowboy Don125¡ Optimal Trip125¸¢ bid 3wd, ridden out 5
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 19/20

2
6-1 White

Celtic Pride 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 St Patrick's Day - Lovely Lexi by With Distinction, FL
White, Blue Sash, Blue Dots on White Sleeves, White Cap

77 Own: Amalio Ruiz-Lozano
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (26-4-1-2)

JOSE E. LOPEZ (22-3-1-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $44,037 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 13 3 4 1 $101,267 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $31,436

Track: 3 1 0 0 $9,540
18Dec25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :47»¸ 1:12¶¾ 1:40¸¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 75 97-83 2 1¹ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹ 4»£ Lopez J E 120 bL 1.90 Gucci Boy120¹£ Butler Cabin120¶¡ Surprise Road Trip120¡ speed, clear,no finish 6
06Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :22¿^ :46½¾ 1:20^¾ 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 73 114-86 1 1 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1»¡ Lopez J E 120 bL *.90 Celtic Pride120»¡ Feathers Road120¹¢ Rhum Saint Esprit120¶¢ gate to wire 8
13Nov25 Ded7 ft 5f¸¼ :22^½ :45¼¸ :58¹» 3g Aoc 15000nw3/L-N 77 78-67 3 7 5¶¡ 7º£ 10¶^ 10¶^¡ Lopez J E 122 bL 15.40 Nasty Habit120¸ Chad's Flashy Ways118¨μ Straight Luck120¨μ in middle, done 10
18Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¹¾ :46¿¶ 1:19¿¼ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 103-82 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¢ Lopez J E 121 bL *.70 Celtic Pride121¹¢ Big Dilemma113¶ No Brake Needed120º¡ wlung st,pace,driving 7
24Aug25 Tim2 ft *6K¶» :23¶¾ :47^º 1:18¹¼ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 100-79 6 4 1» 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¨μ Lopez J E 126 bL *.90 Fear Nothing114¨μ Celtic Pride126¶¢ Brindano126¶ ask 2wd 1/8,brsh,game 6
08Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾º :46¶¿ :52¼¾ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 92-74 2 6 2¶¡ -- 3¶¡ 2¸£ Lopez J E 120 bL *.90 Correlation120¸£ Celtic Pride120¶¢ Big Mo Gee121¶¢ hard chase1/4,stayed 9
02Aug25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46¸¾ :52¼¸ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 78-70 3 4 3¶ -- 3¡ 4¸£ Lopez J E 120 bL 3.20 Burton Way120¶¢ Cajun Joe120¨© Caribbean Pleasure122¶¡ press3w1/4,flattened 6
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 18/46 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/53 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 44/74

3
6-1 Blue

Surprise Road Trip 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Klimt - Pretty Surprise by Congrats, IA
Purple, Turquoise,White Horse Fleur de lis , Turquoise Sleeves

66 Own: Henry Guillory, Jr.
Trn: Owner (16-2-1-5)

KEVIN ROMAN (177-14-27-25) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 3 4 2 $76,158 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,200
Life: 28 4 4 2 $114,902 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $3,390
18Dec25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :47»¸ 1:12¶¾ 1:40¸¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 72 88-84 5 3º¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3º 3»¢ Roman K 120 L 10.60 Gucci Boy120¹£ Butler Cabin120¶¡ Surprise Road Trip120¡ contention, no kick 6
20Sep25 Prm9 ft 1m¸½ :46¿¼ 1:12º½ 1:38¼¾ 3g lAoc 15000nw1$/x-N 76-58 5 4½ 4º 3¶¡ 7º¢ 6½¢ Roman K 120 BL 9.50 Succession120¨μ C R Insta Gator120£ Cinco de Mo125¶£ stalk,urged 3w,wknd 9
29Aug25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46¹» 1:10¿¿ 3g lStr 30000nw1/x 51-74 7 2 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 1¨μ Roman K 124 BL 4.10 Surprise Road Trip124¨μ Virtue's Reward120¡ Strollntothemarket121º stalk,bid,3p,up late 7
17Aug25 Prm5 ft 6f¹^ :23¶¹ :46¸¶ 1:10»¹ 3g lClm 30000nw3/L 42-76 6 1 3¶¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¹£ Roman K 119 BL 6.40 Surprise Road Trip119¹£ Preacher Man Sam121¨μ Mc Cougar119¶£ took ovr 1/8,going awy 6
01Aug25 Prm4 ft 6f¹^ :22º¿ :45»» 1:11^^ 3g lClm 15000nw2/L 57-72 5 4 4¹¡ 4º 3¶ 1«¬ Roman K 124 BL 3.00 Surprise Road Trip124«¬ Razor Wire124¨μ Hooked On Dreams124º lack room,ang 3w,up 6
14Jul25 Prm9 ft 6f¹^ :22½¸ :46¶» 1:12¶¹ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 39-64 4 7 7¼¢ 4º 4¶£ 2£ Hernandez C J 124 BL *1.10 Markson119£ Surprise Road Trip124¶¢ Better Than Good120¸£ step slw st,4w,denied 7
29Jun25 Prm4 ft 1m¸½ :48¸º 1:13¼¶ 1:40º½ 3g lClm 20000nw2/L 85-65 5 4» 3¨μ 1¶ 1¶ 3»£ Roman K 124 BL *.50 Eye of the Panthor124¹¡ Orphan Sandy124¸¢ Surprise Road Trip124¾£ ins bid 1/2p,outfinshd 5
Workout(s): a9 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/4 19 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2b 11/13 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.2b 24/46

4
3-1 Yellow

Solidify 69 (L)
B.g.10 Tapizar - Elaborate by Cherokee Run, KY
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

91 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (64-9-9-6)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (201-30-21-25) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 1 $36,069
2025: 6 2 1 2 $33,050 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $15,637
Life: 63 12 6 13 $556,644 Distance: 19 4 3 3 $148,314

Track: 5 2 1 1 $31,435
14Dec25 FG8 ft 5K»º :22¸¹ :45º¾ 1:04¹¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 71 65-90 4 4 7¹£ 7º 5¸¡ 3¸£ Concepcion A 124 bfL 7.20 Guile122¶¡ Gavel122¶¢nCharco117£ rallied 5w 10
04Dec25 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23º¿ :47^¹ 1:19½¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 71 86-100 4 4 4¸ 4¸ 1¶ 1¸¢ Dominguez J 120 bfL 4.70 Solidify120¸¢ My Uncle Leon122¸£ Mo Moves124«¬ clear, finished well 7
21Nov25 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :23¸¼ :47¶½ 1:25¾½ 3g Str 5000cnd 72 32-96 8 8 6¶^ 6¿¢ 5»¡ 3¸¢ Dominguez J 120 bfL 6.60 Absolute Chaos120¶¡ C F Spunie Style119£ Solidify120£ wide bid, willingly 10
23Oct25 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¼ :48¸¸ 1:20¸º 3g Clm 4000 74 55-87 10 7 3¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ Dominguez J 120 bfL *2.50 Solidify120¶¡ Colonel Barton120¸£ Drilling Report117¶ clear, steady urging 10
13Feb25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24½¹ :48º¹ 1:19¸» 4g Aoc 20000nw2/x 36-98 6 4 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2º 2»¢ Dominguez J 120 bfL 7.50 Life Is a Banquet120»¢ Solidify120¨© Winston Wolf120¶¡ no match, held place 6
28Jan25 Ded2 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸» :45¼^ :58º¾ 4g Aoc 25000cnd-N 45-91 6 6 6¼ 6¼ 6»£ 4¸¡ Castillo A 120 bfL 25.20 Axel Steel120£ Hap Hot120¡ Empire of Gold120¶¢ moved up, no factor 6
27Dec24 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¼ :45^¶ 1:15½¾ 3g Clm 40000 60-82 10 6 9¼¢ 9º 8¾¡ 7¶¸* Jimenez A 120 bfL 7.46 G T Five Hundred120¾¡ Vote No118¶¢ All Jokes Aside120¡ never menaced,DQ10th 10
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 50/59

5
15-1 Green

Smoothdini 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Alternation - Ballitini by Bernardini, KY
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

66 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (64-9-9-6)

CARLOS PEREZ (197-19-40-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 0 0 $24,615 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $11,916
Life: 20 5 0 0 $73,080 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,589

Track: 2 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :49¹º 1:14½» 1:40¿¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 59 56-57 4 2¡ 1«¬ 5¶£ 6¾£ 6¶» Perez C 120 L 4.70 Shortlist120¶¢ Wicked Rose117¡ Napoleonic Code120¶¢ brief speed, done 7
20Nov25 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¾¶ :48^¶ 1:27¹^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/6m 61 41-57 1 3 8»£ 8½ 7¿¡ 7¶¹¡ Dominguez J 120 bL 9.80 Baron of the Nile120¸¢ Napoleonic Code120¶¡ Dried Pepper120¨μ never a threat 8
08Sep25 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸» :48¿½ 1:14¸¼ 1:44¼¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 69-71 6 2¸ 2¡ 1¡ 5¹ 5½¢ Dominguez J 120 bL 4.10 Path to Success124¸£ Numero Siete122¨μ Kingscote117¹¢ vied2w,brflead,wknd 8
30Aug25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :49¸» 1:13½¾ 1:39¹¼ 3g Clm 4000cnd 68-96 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1» 1¿¡ Dominguez J 122 bL 9.60 Smoothdini122¿¡ Golden Quality122¡ Dried Pepper117¨μ drew off, hand ride 9
11Aug25 Lad4 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :48½» 1:14¹º 1:45^¸ 3g Clm 5000cnd 76-43 3 2¡ 3¡ 5º¡ 5¶» 5¸¹£ Rodriguez J 125 bL 5.50 Zong Tough120» Creekside120£ Overanalytical123º vied, tired, stopped 7
12Jul25 Evd4 ft 1m»» :48¸^ 1:13¸½ 1:39»º 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 78-57 6 3¶¡ 3¸ 4¹¡ 6½¡ 6¶¿£ McMahon C 122 bL 5.10 Runninginthemoney119¸¡ Keys Included119£ Deanos Cape122¹ chsd,wknd3/8,empty 7
16Apr25 Evd3 ft 1m»» :49¸^ 1:13¾¶ 1:40¹¶ 4g Str 5000cnd 63-71 6 2¶ 2¶ 4¹ 7¼ 7½£ Nieves E 122 L 4.60 Crimson Storm120¡ Whiskey and Easy122¶£ Mr. Faversham124¨© pressed, retreated 8
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/5 5 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 17/35

6
2-1 Black

Track Ranger 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Hightail - Oxy Lady by Oxbow, KY
White, Black Diamond Hoop, Red Hoop on Sleeves, Red Cap

74 Own: David Jacobson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (174-25-25-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 1 $52,596 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,800
Life: 12 3 1 1 $64,227 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $406

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿º 1:13¶º 1:44¾º 3g Clm 16000cnd-c 66 59-86 3 2¶ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1»£ Arrieta F 118 bL 2.98 Track Ranger118»£ Tejas121¨μ Evening News121¹£ loom 3w, duel, surge 6

Claimed by Jacobson David from Blackout Racing Stables for $16,000, Tomlinson Michael A. - Trainer
29Sep25 Ind6 ft 1mº» :47¸¸ 1:12¸¾ 1:37½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L/x 62 75-93 3 3¹¡ 3º 3¨μ 1» 1¶¶¢ De La Cruz F 119 bL 1.10 Track Ranger119¶¶¢ Enjoy the Cracken125¶¡ C'Est Magnifique122¶¢w3p,bid1/2,vied,driving 5
03Sep25 Cnl5 ft 1m»^ :45»¸ 1:10º¾ 1:38^½ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 112-59 3 7º¢ 9¼£ 7¿¡ 8¶¶ 9¶¶£ Curtis B 120 bL 5.80 Night Time Nap124¶¢ Hasten118¸£ Clear Echo122¸ 2nd flight insde,tired 11
08Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1m»» :46¸¼ 1:10½» 1:37¶¾ 3g Mcl 12500 66-69 7 3¶ 4¹ 3¹¡ 3¶¡ 1¡ Curtis B 118 bfL 1.80 Track Ranger118¡ Set About118¨© Edelweiss119¸£wbmpd st,btwn1/2,up1/16 8
13Jun25 CD2 wf 5K»» :22¼¼ :45¾¼ 1:04¶¹ 3g Mcl 20000 32-61 3 5 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3¹ Torres J A 118 bfL 8.64 Chado118£ Delta Tau Chi124¸¢ Track Ranger118¨μ 2wbtw,3w1/8,edged show 8
07Feb25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :48¾¿ 1:14¶^ 1:41¼º 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 76-60 4 5¶¢ 6¸£ 9½¢ 8¼¡ 6¿¢ De La Cruz F 120 bL 13.91 Train and Trust115¹ Last Chance Luis120«¬ Pierce Elevated120¡ btwn 1st turn faltered 12
16Jan25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¾ :46½¿ 1:19º¹ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 38-63 6 5 10¿ 10¶^ 10¶^ 8¶¶¢ Ashton G 120 bL 15.82 Guy Smiley120¸¡ Graydaria115º¢ Frosty Beer120¡ never threatened 11
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 18/27 21 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :36.4b 6/14 13 Dec 25 OP 3F ft :38b 15/30 23 Nov 25 Cdt 3F my :39.1b 1/2

7
4-1 Orange

Gucci Boy 75 (L)
Ch.g.6 Hard Spun - Very Fashionable by Old Fashioned, KY
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

85 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (29-5-5-5)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (77-7-5-8) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $27,110
2025: 15 7 2 1 $66,140 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 0 $33,393
Life: 35 8 11 3 $192,693 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $14,935

Track: 3 1 0 1 $17,335
18Dec25 Ded5 ft 1m¸¸ :47»¸ 1:12¶¾ 1:40¸¾ 3g Str 5000cnd 78 95-93 1 2¹ 2¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¹£ Gonzalez E 120 bL 3.50 Gucci Boy120¹£ Butler Cabin120¶¡ Surprise Road Trip120¡ pulled away, best 6
04Dec25 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23º¿ :47^¹ 1:19½¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 81 76-90 5 6 5¹¡ 5¹ 3º 4» Gonzalez E 122 bL 7.90 Solidify120¸¢ My Uncle Leon122¸£ Mo Moves124«¬ late bid, missed show 7
30Oct25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¶¶ :48^¼ 1:20^¶ 3g Str 5000cnd 84 69-85 7 3 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Lozada C 124 bL 5.00 My Uncle Leon122¸¡ Absolute Chaos120«¬ Gucci Boy124¹¢ outfinished for second 7
11Oct25 Arp4 ft 7f¸^ :23^½ :45º¹ 1:24¶¾ 3g Alw 14500 78 87-96 2 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1¡ Delorme L 124 bBL 5.10 Gucci Boy124¡ Maius121º Warrens World126¸£ ins, 4p1/8, drew past 8
28Sep25 Arp7 ft 7f¸^ :23¸¹ :46¶^ 1:24¾¿ 3g SOC 5000 - N 73 81-92 10 3 4¸ 3¨μ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Delorme L 124 bBL 2.90 Gucci Boy124¸£ Palace Kitten124¼¢ Rosie's Boy124¸¢ bid 4p turn,drew clear 10
10Sep25 Lad3 fm p 1m¸» :48»¼ 1:12¶^ 1:37^¾ 3g SOC 5000 - N 72-86 2 2¶ 3¹ 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 6¹ Batista A X 120 bL 13.80 From the Heart120«¬ Parrot Head120¶ Unified Report119¶¡ wpulled,ins,evenly late 9
25Aug25 Lad7 ft 6K¸^ :22½¹ :46^½ 1:18»¶ 3g Clm 5000-c 66-83 8 1 5º 2¡ 1¡ 1¸¢ Castillo I 123 bL *.50 Gucci Boy123¸¢ Numero Siete121¨μ Huey Duey119¶¡ 4-w bid 5/16, all out 9

Claimed by Ramaekers Eric from Amaty Racing Stables for $5,000, Wong Jonathan - Trainer
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)/Daily Double (Races 7-8)($1 min.)

7 Delta Downs
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,000. (Includes $31,000 from Slots)(Plus $10,000 From ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver
Claiming, Starter Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 2 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 2 Allowed 4 Lbs.
(Maiden And Claiming Races Not Considered In Estimating Allowances). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Sweet Fantasy 84 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cross Traffic - Sweet Jackie Jo by Stormy Atlantic, AR
Red, Blue 'HAT Racing', Red and Blue Stripe on White Sleeves

79 Own: Hat Racing LLC (Henry Latiolais and Todd Stelly)
Trn: Allen Landry (112-25-21-16)

TIMOTHY THORNTON (174-25-25-18) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,002
2025: 9 2 2 3 $60,195 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,750
Life: 14 3 2 4 $121,437 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,300
28Nov25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿½ :48¼¸ 1:26º¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L-c 79 81-94 6 4 1¶ 1¶ 1º 1¸¡ Thornton T 120 fL *2.20 Sweet Fantasy120¸¡ Mazing Mark117¨μ Sweet Talkin Slick117¸¡ speed, clear, best 8

Claimed by Hat Racing LLC from Giannini Richard for $20,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
30Sep25 Ind2 ft 5K¹^ :22¶^ :45º¿ 1:03ºº 3g Alw 36000nw3/L 79 72-76 5 2 5¸¢ 5¹¡ 5½ 3¶¸ De La Cruz F 119 L 2.40 Gold Sweep122¶¶¡ Rocket Hoss122¡ Sweet Fantasy119¨μ 2p,bid4p1/4 for show 5
Workout(s): 13 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :49.4b 10/16 1 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :50.4b 28/38 23 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :47.4b 2/15

2
12-1 White

Two Dollars 53 (L)
B.g.4 Volatile - Exclude (GB) by Include, KY
Red, White Diamond w/Black "G", White/Black/Grey Checkered Sleeves

65 Own: Brooke Guidry
Trn: Dane Noel (44-6-7-10)

ELIO J. BARRERA (141-20-22-17) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 3 1 0 0 $21,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 1 $24,830 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $20,100

Track: 3 1 0 0 $21,150
20Dec25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24¸¿ :49¸½ 1:21¿½ 3g Mcl 50000 55 27-66 5 1 6»¢ 5¸ 1«¬ 1¶£ Barrera E J 123 bfL 2.20 Two Dollars123¶£ Bold Exchange123¶£ Smarty's Back124½£ dueled, best late 6
22Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¸ :48¾¿ 1:21¸¶ 3g Msw 35000 55 35-67 1 3 6¸¢ 5¶£ 4¶¢ 4¶ Mudd J 117» fL 4.40 Wolf Man Jack122£ Fiftyshadesofnauti122«¬ Bold Exchange122«¬ wide, late gain 6
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 14/30 13 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.3b 3/6 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50b 24/74

3
9-2 Blue

Numero Siete 76 (L)
B.g.5 Hard Spun - Tenacious Tina by Benchmark, KY
White, Red Ball w/ MH, Red Sleeves

87 Own: Mark N. Hibdon
Trn: Owner (41-3-6-7)

DAVID CARDOSO (23-1-2-4) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $6,056
2025: 17 6 4 2 $53,108 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $11,025
Life: 21 6 5 2 $60,469 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,700

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,120
17Dec25 Ded7 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸º :46^¾ :59¶¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 79 79-82 4 4 2¶ 5¸¡ 5¹¢ 3¶¡ Cardoso D 122 L 2.60 Paynted Blue120¨μ Our Favorite Son119¶¢ Numero Siete122¶¢ no match for top two 7
04Dec25 Ded7 mys 7f¶» :23¾¹ :47¿¾ 1:26¼^ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 77 49-95 1 1 4¼ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¹¡ Cardoso D 122 L 3.70 Lambo120¶¢ Hegs119£ Big Drinker120¶¡ evenly near back 6
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.2b 1/61

4
4-1 Yellow

Our Favorite Son 71 (L)
Ch.g.4 Tapwrit - Putthebabiesdown by Closing Argument, KY
White, Blue Louisiana, Blue Sleeves

71 Own: Stanford D. Cole
Trn: Allen Landry (112-25-21-16)

JANSEN MELANCON (153-27-21-28) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 3 0 $46,900 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $14,278
Life: 11 2 3 0 $50,233 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,100

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,200
17Dec25 Ded7 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸º :46^¾ :59¶¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 72 77-86 7 2 5¶¢ 2¶ 4¶¢ 2¨μ Fusilier C 119 bL 4.20 Paynted Blue120¨μ Our Favorite Son119¶¢ Numero Siete122¶¢ 4wide, outfinished 7
29Oct25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :47¿^ 1:13^¾ 1:41¸½ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw3/L-c 74 84-66 9 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¶¡ 6¼£ Nieves E 118 bL 3.30 Indian Cat118¸¡ Bergheim118¡ Little Ditty120¹¢ speed, faded late 10

Claimed by Cole Stanford D. from Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC, Pinnacle Racing Stable LLC and Dice Table Rac for $12,500, Claire Alexis - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :49b 4/30 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 19/83 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 13/61 21 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :52.1b 11/12

5
20-1 Green

Flashy Lover 68 (L)
Ch.g.7 Zong - Just Mattie by Purge, AR
White, Indian Creek Thoroughbreds Farms Logo, White Stars on Blue Sleeves

74 Own: Crystal Dawn Dison
Trn: Phillip Mark Dison (19-1-0-1)

THOMAS L. POMPELL (146-24-18-22) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 0 0 $17,280 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $3,260
Life: 27 5 1 2 $54,955 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,990

Track: 12 3 0 0 $31,950
17Dec25 Ded7 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸º :46^¾ :59¶¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 69 69-71 5 3 7¸¡ 6¸£ 6º£ 6»£ Arana K 115» fL 64.30 Paynted Blue120¨μ Our Favorite Son119¶¢ Numero Siete122¶¢ never close 7
31Oct25 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :22^½ :45¶¶ :58¸¾ 3g Alw 36000cnd 72 56-72 6 7 7»¢ 5»¡ 5½¡ 4¿£ Arana K 115» fL 11.20 Seasonal Love118¸ Paynted Blue120¹¡ El Rojo Vivo120º¢wreared st, mild bid 7
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :39b 13/15 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 23/53 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 44/74 10 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39.2b 28/31

6
20-1 Black

Grazen Boy 67 (L)
B.g.5 Grazen - Love and Lies by Broken Vow, CA
Green, White L&G FARMERS, White Sleeves

79 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Alfredo Castillo)
Trn: Cesar Govea (79-5-8-5)

CARLOS PEREZ (197-19-40-29) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,080
2025: 9 0 4 1 $21,026 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $8,360
Life: 23 4 4 5 $71,052 Distance: 6 1 2 1 $21,673

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,230
20Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :21½º :45^º :58¶¹ 3g SOC 7500/7500-c 72 35-78 1 8 8¶^ 7¶^ 6¶¶ 4½£ Dominguez J 120 bL 32.80 Double Edge Sword124¹£ Helladic122¡ Holy Stick120¹¡ mild bid, no factor 8

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from Blick Stables for $7,500, Bryant George R. - Trainer
08Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¾ :47¼¿ 1:20º¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd 71 81-74 1 3 1¡ 1«¬ 4¨μ 6»¢ Castillo A 120 bL 13.10 Special Moment120«¬ Saint Peter's Bay120«¬ Cowan120¹¢ speed, faded 7
Workout(s): 12 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 18/32 30 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 10/30

7
15-1Orange

El Rojo Vivo 70 (L)
Ch.g.5 Redesdale - Devious Chic by Harlan's Holiday, NY
Black, White 'SPOOKY BUSINESS' and Ghost

77 Own: Spooky Business Stable LLC
Trn: Bonnie Birzer (31-2-5-7)

ALEX BIRZER (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $3,800
2025: 7 1 1 3 $28,632 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 1 $12,860
Life: 18 3 3 5 $69,807 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $230

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,120
17Dec25 Ded7 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸º :46^¾ :59¶¶ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 76 77-79 1 7 4¶¢ 4¶¡ 2¶ 4¸£ Roman K 120 bfL 9.20 Paynted Blue120¨μ Our Favorite Son119¶¢ Numero Siete122¶¢ pressed, weakened 7
04Dec25 Ded7 mys 7f¶» :23¾¹ :47¿¾ 1:26¼^ 3g Alw 36000nw1/x 74 89-92 2 2 1¸ 1¸ 3¸ 6» Roman K 120 bfL 13.00 Lambo120¶¢ Hegs119£ Big Drinker120¶¡ speed, clear, done 6
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:04.4b 13/16 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 4/74 4 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4b 41/99

8
5-1 Pink

Max Is G Money 67 (L)
Gr/ro.h.5 Frosted - Cheetah by Frankel (GB), KY
Black, Red Cross w/ D S Robin, Black/White Block Sleeves

76 Own: Dawn Robin and Scotty Robin
Trn: Antonio Alberto (50-10-5-11)

VICENTE DEL-CID (267-72-34-48) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 1 2 1 $36,931
2025: 8 1 1 0 $18,785 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,970
Life: 26 2 4 2 $65,361 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 0 $15,300
28Nov25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿½ :48¼¸ 1:26º¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 73 67-73 5 5 4¸ 3¶¡ 8¿£ 8¶¶¢ DelCid V 124 bfL 2.70 Sweet Fantasy120¸¡ Mazing Mark117¨μ Sweet Talkin Slick117¸¡ contention, done 8
14Nov25 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :23º½ :48^¼ 1:26¿¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 66 95-89 3 2 1¡ 1¶ 1º 1¹ DelCid V 120 bfL *2.10 Max Is G Money120¹ The Monopoly Man120º¡ King's Lute117«¬ speed, clear, urging 8
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/26 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.3b 6/59

9
6-1 Aqua

Mo Moves 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Mo Town - Closing Move by Bernardini, KY
Blue, White G, White Band on Sleeves

75 Own: Isai V. Gonzalez
Trn: Owner (151-12-17-29)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (201-30-21-25) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 10 3 0 2 $29,067 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $26,570
Life: 28 5 3 6 $98,468 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $8,047

Track: 4 2 0 1 $21,275
04Dec25 Ded6 mys 6K¹¾ :23º¿ :47^¹ 1:19½¸ 3g Str 5000cnd 64 100-90 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¶ 3» Roman K 124 bL 16.30 Solidify120¸¢ My Uncle Leon122¸£ Mo Moves124«¬ speed, clear, no kick 7
21Nov25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :23¹¼ :47½¾ 1:26¾º 3g Clm 5000 62 98-89 1 1 1¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ Roman K 124 bL 22.10 Mo Moves124¡ Polterer120£ Call My Banker120¡ speed, clear, held on 8

10
10-1 Purple

Wolf Man Jack 48 (L)
Ch.c.4 Ghostzapper - Cheery Oats by Distorted Humor, KY
Purple

62 Own: Albaugh Family Stables LLC and Donegal Racing
Trn: Dane Noel (44-6-7-10)

KEVIN ROMAN (177-14-27-25) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $24,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $24,150 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $21,000

Track: 3 1 0 0 $24,150
22Nov25 Ded2 ft 6K¹¾ :24º¸ :48¾¿ 1:21¸¶ 3g Msw 35000 42 43-69 3 1 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Roman K 122 fL 5.40 Wolf Man Jack122£ Fiftyshadesofnauti122«¬ Bold Exchange122«¬ rail bid, best late 6
29Oct25 Ded4 ft 7f¶» :24^½ :48¸¼ 1:27½¸ 3g Msw 35000 47-63 8 5 5¹£ 5¼¡ 4¸¡ 4» Roman K 122 fL 15.00 Bote122¶ McZ119¹£ Bold Exchange122¨μ outfinished for third 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :50.4bg 19/42 9 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :37.1bg 3/15 12 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:03.2bg 3/6 10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49bg 7/61

11
8-1

AE

Grey
Golden Quality 63 (L)
B.g.7 Quality Road - Without Delay by Seeking the Gold, KY
Orange, White "ER", White Sleeves w/Orange,Blue Diamonds

79 Own: Eric Ramaekers
Trn: Owner (29-5-5-5)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (77-7-5-8) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $790
2025: 13 1 4 4 $25,520 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 2 $17,735
Life: 43 6 12 8 $104,926 Distance: 12 3 2 2 $44,360

Track: 19 5 5 4 $73,985
23Dec25 Ded9 wf 6K¹¾ :23¿¹ :48¸½ 1:20»½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 66 72-82 7 7 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Hernandez J A 118» bL 4.80 Golden Quality118¸£ El Mero Mero120«¬ Sarah's Vision117¸¡ pressed, wide, clear 10
05Dec25 Ded9 wf 7K¸^ :23¼º :48^¹ 1:33½¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m-c 68 74-74 4 2 3¸ 4¸¡ 4¾ 3¾£ Thornton T 124 bL *1.80 Mosquito Fleet124¾¢ Moro Mafia124¡ Golden Quality124¨μ outfinished for second 9

Claimed by Ramaekers Eric from End Zone Athletics, Inc. for $4,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :52.2bg 32/35

12
2-1

AE

Lime
Play the Trumpet 82 (L)
Ch.g.5 Yoshida (JPN) - Stormy Embrace by Circular Quay, KY
Blue, Gold Halo w/ Wings, Blue Bands on Gold Sleeves

87 Own: Juan Munoz Cano
Trn: Owner (64-9-9-6)

JOEL DOMINGUEZ (201-30-21-25) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,050
2025: 4 2 1 0 $94,291 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $81,388
Life: 9 4 1 1 $154,441 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Kee1 ft *7fº» :22¼¼ :45½¼ 1:27^» 3g Clm 40000-v 78 81-91 1 4 4¶¡ 5¶£ 3¹¡ 4»¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 2.76 Indy Magic121¸£ American Xperiment121¨© Mena121¸¡ bob bit st,2p,chsd,yld 7
21Sep25 CD2 sys 6f»^ :22¹» :45¹º 1:10¸¼ 3g Clm 40000 110-101 6 2 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸¢ Gaffalione T 121 L 3.25 Play the Trumpet121¸¢ Furious Anger121¶ Lunar Module121¸ 2w-3p,cleared 1/4,held 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 36/41 29 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 3/83 13 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :50.2b 14/21 10 Oct 25 Cdt 3F ft :38.2b 3/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta/Trifecta (.50 min.)/Superfecta (.10 min.)

8 Delta Downs
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $1,400 from L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $10,400 from Slots)(Includes $3,200 from the LVPTF ) For Accredited La Bred Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races. Weight, 124 Lbs Claiming Price $5,000. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Mo Sopo 41© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mo Tom - Shawklit's Sopo by Mr. Shawklit, LA
Red

37 $5,000 Own: Demeteria Marie Mouton and William Bernard
Trn: Veronica Litfin (20-1-2-2)

ALEX BIRZER (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 0 $7,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 0 $7,200 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $7,200

Track: 5 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¿ :48¹¾ 1:21¸¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 46 40-54 7 9 7¼¡ 7»¡ 6¼¡ 6¶^£ Santiago E 124 bfL 58.30 My Chulupa123¶¡ Hes the Bomb Too123¶£ Gabbys Bling123¹ never a threat 10
19Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :48^» 1:21¼¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 47 60-33 2 8 5¹¡ 5º£ 6¶¶ 10¶¾¢ Andros C 124 hfL 23.60 Country Deals124¿ Beaudean124«¬ Dixie's Astro124£ outrun 10
Workout(s): 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 3/51 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51b 42/82

2
5-1 White

Dixie's Astro 52© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Astrology - Dixie the Cat by Pure Prize, LA
Blue, Yellow Star w/ D, Yellow Stars on Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Alejandra F. Requena
Trn: Henry Ray Dunn (22-3-3-2)

JUAN P. VARGAS (134-20-17-15) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $10,640 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 1 2 $12,620 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $8,200

Track: 8 0 0 2 $4,450
19Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :48^» 1:21¼¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 51 26-52 7 7 9¾£ 9¾¢ 5¿¡ 3¿ Castillo I 124 fL 13.10 Country Deals124¿ Beaudean124«¬ Dixie's Astro124£ steady gain,missed 2nd 10
24Oct25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¶» 1:20¼» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 47 23-59 8 9 7¾¡ 9¼£ 8¿£ 7¶¶¢ Rodriguez J L 121 fL 41.10 Dr. Niko122½¡ Hes the Bomb Too119¨μ Donegal Dreamer124£ never a threat 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 13/19 17 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/59

3
12-1 Blue

Dee's Legs 43© (L)
Ch.g.6 Tenpins - Yabuquiva by Bluegrass Cat, LA
Orange, Turquoise "TW", Turquoise Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: James R. Evans
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (55-1-3-5)

KELVIN ARANA (70-2-4-3) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $300
2025: 17 0 2 2 $8,350 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $2,970
Life: 37 1 7 5 $35,460 Distance: 11 0 2 1 $7,475

Track: 18 0 3 3 $13,960
10Dec25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¿ :48¹¾ 1:21¸¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 45 30-45 8 7 9¾ 10¿¡ 10¿¢ 8¶»¡ Journet J 124 L 35.00 My Chulupa123¶¡ Hes the Bomb Too123¶£ Gabbys Bling123¹ never close 10
21Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:14¾¶ 1:42¾¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 51 46-45 6 8¿¢ 8¼ 8º¢ 5»¡ 6¾¢ Pena J 119» L 51.20 Zippy Toga124¶¡ Due We Dare124¶¡ Muncle124¶£ wlunged st, no threat 9
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 Ded 3F ft :39b 18/31

4
10-1 Yellow

Stray Cat Strut 46© (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Sabercat - Babefromthegitgo by Easyfromthegitgo, LA
Green, White Damond "Sr." on Back

52 $5,000 Own: Antoine Guillory, Sr.
Trn: Terry J. Romero (6-0-0-0)

JONUELLE PENA (69-2-2-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $840 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $2,800
Life: 11 1 1 0 $12,550 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $840

Track: 5 0 1 0 $3,640
10Dec25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¿ :48¹¾ 1:21¸¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 42 16-64 5 10 10¶^ 8¼ 5º¡ 4¼¢ Inirio J 124 bL 48.20 My Chulupa123¶¡ Hes the Bomb Too123¶£ Gabbys Bling123¹ mild bid, no factor 10
08Jun24 Evd1 fm p¸^ *5f¹» :21¹» :44¾¾ :57^» 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 5-53 3 9 9¶½ 9¶¶ 8¶» 8¶^¢ Stokes J 117 bL 30.10 Gatsby's Fortune115¡ Father Mark117¨μ Reginald Aurelius117£ off slow, 3w, shwdlttl 10
Workout(s): 28 Oct 25 Evd 4F ft :49.4b 1/1

5
8-1 Green

Quikonthetrigger 48© (L)
Ch.g.4 Daaher - Skit Scat by Scat Daddy, LA
Black, Red Circle 'M' , Red Cuffs

48 $5,000 Own: Donald Melancon
Trn: Owner (28-5-2-1)

JARRED JOURNET (94-6-8-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 2 0 $15,050 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $8,370
Life: 15 1 2 0 $15,050 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $10,670

Track: 4 1 1 0 $10,970
17Dec25 Ded2 mys 7f¶» :23¿¶ :48¼¾ 1:26¿º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 56-60 5 2 5¹¡ 6½ 6¶¸ 6¶¼£ Journet J 120 bfL 21.20 Charbon124º¢ Guns123¡ Deftly Done123½£ near middle, even try 9
04Dec25 Ded8 mys 6K¹¾ :23½¹ :48º¶ 1:22½¿ 3g Mcl 5000 44 64-63 6 4 5º 5¶£ 1¡ 1¨© Journet J 120 bfL 7.90 Quikonthetrigger120¨© Runner Runner121¸¢ Whatdidwedo124£ dueled, just up 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :38.2b 6/25 1 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :51.3bg 26/46 25 Oct 25 Ded 3F wf :37.3b 2/7 18 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :51bg 44/74

6
8-1 Black

Cali Dreamin 56© (L)
B.g.5 Yockey's Warrior - Lady Margots Humor by Sharp Humor, LA
Green, Yellow Diamond 'JFR' on Back, Yellow Diamond Stripe 'JFR' on Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Terrell Jarrett Jr. and Lara Racing Stables, LLC (Jorge
Trn: Jorge Lara (27-3-1-0)

ALEXANDER CASTILLO (163-9-14-12) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,635 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $20,635 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $15,000

Track: 2 0 0 0 $945
13Dec25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¸¾ :46¶¹ :59¸¾ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 55 45-63 5 4 6»¡ 7»£ 6½ 6½ Castillo A 118 bfL 20.20 Leobobanna118£ Red Barron119£ Mischievous Rumor119¨© never close 7
28Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46¼¹ :59¼¼ 3g Clm 20000 (20-15)nw2/L 50 57-60 4 5 6¹£ 6¹£ 5»¡ 5½ Castillo A 118 bfL 7.90 El Dan115¹ Leobobanna119¶ Mischievous Rumor118¹ outfinished for fourth 9
Workout(s): a21 Nov 25 Ded 3F ft :36b 1/14 15 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 58/61 a11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :48.4b 1/82

7
7-2 Orange

Gabbys Bling 51© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Too Much Bling - Princess Latina by Adios Charlie, LA
Maroon, Tan Circled Black 'C' on Tan Ball, Tan Bat on Maroon and Black Halved Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Daniel Cangemi and Leah Cangemi
Trn: Daniel R. Cangemi (11-0-1-2)

VICENTE DEL-CID (267-72-34-48) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 1 $21,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 2 1 $21,900 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $17,160

Track: 6 1 0 1 $12,760
10Dec25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¿ :48¹¾ 1:21¸¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 53 46-70 4 6 6»¡ 4¶ 3¸ 3¹¢ DelCid V 123 L 4.60 My Chulupa123¶¡ Hes the Bomb Too123¶£ Gabbys Bling123¹ wide bid, clear third 10
19Nov25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¼ :48^» 1:21¼¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 57 6-45 5 4 10¶¶ 10¾£ 8¶¸ 5¶¸¡ Barrera E J 122 L 3.20 Country Deals124¿ Beaudean124«¬ Dixie's Astro124£ late interest 10
Workout(s): 10 Oct 25 Lad 5F ft 1:03b 7/19

8
5-2 Pink

Hes the Bomb Too 57© (L)
B.g.4 Calibrachoa - Venatrix by Theatrical (IRE), LA
Red, White Diamond w/ Red Ken on Front & Back, White Diamond w/ Red R on Sleeves

60 $5,000 Own: Kenneth Roberts Racing Stables, Inc. (Kenneth Robert
Trn: Benard K. Chatters (35-7-9-5)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (147-11-12-10) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 2 $22,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $630
Life: 10 1 3 2 $22,700 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $5,900

Track: 4 0 2 1 $10,160
10Dec25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¿ :48¹¾ 1:21¸¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 56 50-74 1 5 4» 5¸ 2¶ 2¶¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 123 bL *2.00 My Chulupa123¶¡ Hes the Bomb Too123¶£ Gabbys Bling123¹ no match, clear 2nd 10
24Oct25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48¶» 1:20¼» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 73-67 5 3 2¶ 3¶ 2º 2½¡ Ramirez, Jr. J 119 bL 6.40 Dr. Niko122½¡ Hes the Bomb Too119¨μ Donegal Dreamer124£ no match, held place 10
Workout(s): 7 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 5/55 a10 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :48b 1/61

9
20-1 Aqua

Native Requite 47© (L)
B.g.5 Requite - Native Trinket by Dove Hunt, LA
Turquoise, Black Horse in Yellow Oval Frame, Turquoise Dots on Yellow Sleeves

42 $5,000 Own: Mike Oney
Trn: Ronnie P. Ward (70-5-8-7)

JUNIOR INIRIO (42-2-4-4) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,335
2025: 11 1 1 0 $12,420 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $12,400
Life: 24 1 6 0 $26,865 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $5,920

Track: 7 0 1 0 $3,780
20Dec25 Ded5 ft 7K¸^ :24½º :50¹¼ 1:35»¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 47 ----- 7 8 -- -- -- -- Inirio J 124 fL 25.30 It's a Secret124¸¢ Wicked Punches124«¬ Awesome William123º¡ wstumbled, lost rider 8
04Dec25 Ded5 mys 7K¸^ :24¹¸ :49¹¹ 1:36¶¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 49 21-52 5 9 10¼£ 10¶¹ 10¶^ 9¶^ Florian J 116» fL 38.40 Storm Strategy124£ Butchy Boy123¡ Primo Canary123¶ wide, outrun 10
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 Ded 4F ft :53.4b 67/71 24 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 43/53 11 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :50.1b 22/82

10
20-1 Purple

I'm a Night Train 43© (L)
B.g.6 Star Guitar - Lady Emily Sage by Intimidator, LA
Yellow, Yellow 'CR' in White Diamond, White Diamonds on Sleeves

43 $5,000 Own: Chadwick Romero
Trn: Eric Ramaekers (29-5-5-5)

JAVIER A. HERNANDEZ (77-7-5-8) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 0 0 $2,070 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $420
Life: 22 1 1 2 $21,210 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $420

Track: 15 1 0 2 $15,600
10Dec25 Ded1 ft 6K¹¾ :23½¿ :48¹¾ 1:21¸¿ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 47 36-39 2 8 8½ 9¿ 9¿ 9¶¾¡ Ramirez P 124 fL 55.50 My Chulupa123¶¡ Hes the Bomb Too123¶£ Gabbys Bling123¹ always near back 10
05Nov25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23½º :47½¿ 1:20½½ 3g lClm 10000nw2/L 53 67-34 6 1 4¸¡ 5º¡ 8½¢ 8¸¹ Mudd J 115» fL 112.80 Cool Guitar118¼ Gold Thief118¡ Seven Digits120¡ contention, done 8

11
4-1

AE

Grey
Awesome William 48© (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Taylor's Sense - Awesome Holiday by Awesome Again, LA
Light Blue, White Star w/Orange Horse, White Sleeves w/ Orange Hoop

46 $5,000 Own: C. Rutledge Horne
Trn: Eric D. Nelson, Jr. (55-1-3-5)

JULIO RAMIREZ, JR. (147-11-12-10) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $690
2025: 13 1 0 3 $13,770 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 0 3 $13,770 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $2,640

Track: 4 1 0 1 $9,820
20Dec25 Ded5 ft 7K¸^ :24½º :50¹¼ 1:35»¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 46 43-65 1 1 1¸ 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 123 bL 4.90 It's a Secret124¸¢ Wicked Punches124«¬ Awesome William123º¡ speed, caught for 2nd 8
10Dec25 Ded3 ft 7f¶» :23¿º :49º^ 1:29¸¸ 3g lMcl 5000 44 66-58 4 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¶ 1¨© Ramirez, Jr. J 123 bL 5.50 Awesome William123¨© Our Bodie123¹¢ Yakety Yock118¶¡ dueled, just up 9
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :40b 23/28 29 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.4b 9/10 21 Nov 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.3b 11/13 31 Oct 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 38/51

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Lacey's Kat 44© (L)
B.g.6 Mean Season - My Friend Lacey by My Friend Max, LA
Purple, White Jackson 100 on Back, White Sleeves

37 $5,000 Own: Hailey Langlinais
Trn: Dwayne Jackson (4-0-0-0)

JARRED JOURNET (94-6-8-3) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 0 1 $3,020 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $810
Life: 16 1 0 1 $11,240 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 1 0 0 $8,640
20Dec25 Ded5 ft 7K¸^ :24½º :50¹¼ 1:35»¾ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 51 ---9 5 7 7¶¸ 7¶¶ 7¶½ 7¹º Florian J 119» bL 20.10 It's a Secret124¸¢ Wicked Punches124«¬ Awesome William123º¡ wbumped, steadied 8
21Nov25 Ded1 ft 1m¸¸ :48¼¹ 1:14¾¶ 1:42¾¸ 3g lClm 5000nw2/L 52 66-34 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 5º 6¼¡ 7¶» Pompell T L 124 bL 13.70 Zippy Toga124¶¡ Due We Dare124¶¡ Muncle124¶£ speed, faded 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Stray Cat Strut will race with Blinkers Off

a
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DELTA DOWNS - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Daily Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5)

1 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $48,000. (Includes $13,000 from KTDF) For Auction Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs For Horses Which Have Sold Or Were RNA for $65,000 Or Less In Their Most
Recent Auction. Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Vino Subito 46 (L)
B.c.3 Vino Rosso - Tiz Josselyn by Tiznow, NY
Navy, gold diamonds, navy blocks on gold sleeves, navy cap

53 Own: Marsico Brothers Racing (Jonathon J. Marsico, Louis J.
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,581 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $383
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,581 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $455

Track: 1 0 0 0 $383
11Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21º¹ :45¹¿ 1:10¾¸ 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 33-78 4 10 10¶¹ 9¼¢ 7º£ 6º£ Emigh C A 120 21.19 Mom's Spaghetti120¨μ U Jheremy120¨© Eske Castle120¶¢ wterrible st, improved 11
05Nov25 CD5 ft 6f»^ :22¾¸ :46¶¿ 1:11½º 2 Mcl 30000 86-49 1 3 1¶ 4¹¡ 5¼£ 6¶¶£ Emigh C A 119 5.91 Dr Fenn119¸ Two Seven O119¸¡ War Munny119º¡ ins winner,no mtch5/16 7
03Oct25 Kee2 ft 6K»^ :22º» :46¹½ 1:19¼» 2 Mcl 50000 82-32 3 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 6¼ 9¶¹£ Emigh C A 119 53.40 Perfect Audible119¨μ Mountain High119¨μ State Conceal119¡ bmpd btw,ins pair 3/8 11
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Cdt 5F my 1:03.1b 2/2

2
8-1 White

White Cargo¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Volatile - Pricing by Australia (GB), KY
Grey, dark green sash, black sleeves, dark green cap

0.00 Own: Orchard Hill (Randy Penrod, Terri and Gregg Flanigan)
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 12/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3bg 25/70 13 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02bg 29/53 6 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02b 43/61

3
7-2 Blue

Gentleman Jim 40¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Flameaway - To Dream About by Monarchos, KY
Royal blue, red stars on sleeves, royal blue cap

55 Own: Jay Fisher and John Ennis
Trn: John Ennis (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $7,062 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $7,062 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,062

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¸¾ :22¼¶ :45¼¹ 1:10¼» 2 Msw 120000 97-60 4 3 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¼ 4¶¸¢ Beschizza A 119 b 12.97 Into the Beast119¸¡ Himothy119¸¡ Eleos119½¢ floatd out st,chsd ins 6
11Oct25 Kee4 ft 6K»^ :22»¸ :45¿¾ 1:18¶¼ 2 ½Msw 85000 71-50 6 11 5¶£ 4¶£ 5¼¢ 9¶»£ Morales E 119 b 13.98 Sleepingonfreedom119¨μ Patriot Moon119¿¡ Non Conforming119¸¡ whop st,tug,3-4p,wknd 11
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :39b 15/17 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.4b 75/83 5 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 31/39 28 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :38.1b 7/16

4
20-1 Yellow

Janey's Flyin 36¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Knicks Go - Our Comforter by Super Saver, KY
Black, white ball, black cap

53 Own: BHB Racing, LLC (Tommy Humphries)
Trn: Tommy Humphries (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,159
2025: 2 0 0 0 $3,409 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $3,409 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 CD4 fm p» *5fº» :22^º :45º¿ :57¼½ 2 Msw 120000 77-56 5 9 8º¡ 9¼¢ 12¿£ 12¶¹ Machado L 119 61.75 Arbiter119¶¡ On the Burner119¨μ High Honors119¶ drift out 7p turn,tire 12
05Nov25 CD9 ft 6f»^ :22^¾ :46^¶ 1:11º¾ 2 Mcl 150000 73-49 5 6 7¼¡ 7» 6¼ 5¶¹¡ Machado L 119 41.35 Zun Day119¹£ Mayweather119¹¢ Rochester119¸£ w3p,steady 5/16,6p upr 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :49.2b 5/14 a21 Dec 25 Skyo 5F ft 1:02b 1/8 a27 Nov 25 Skyo 4F ft :49.1b 1/11

5
6-1 Green

Coal Fired 39¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Firing Line - Sally Pollock High by Senor Swinger, KY
Blue, white chevrons, blue 'F' on orange ball, blue cap

52 Own: Foster Family Racing (Brooklyn N. Foster), Hugh D. Sc
Trn: Eric N. Foster (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $13,906 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $506
Life: 2 0 1 0 $13,906 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $13,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $506
19Dec25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¶ :45¿¼ 1:11º^ 2 ½Msw 48000 85-47 3 4 6¶£ 7»£ 8½¡ 8¶¿¡ Rodriguez W A 119 5.99 Lockstocknpharoah119¸ Jolted119¶ Quarry119»¢ no speed outrun 8
21Nov25 CD6 sys 6Kº» :22»¼ :46¾¸ 1:19¼¿ 2 Mcl 50000-c 84-57 8 6 4¸¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 2¹¡ Saez L 119 2.58 Herbs Bolt119¹¡ Coal Fired119«¬ Royal Sapphire119» 4w,bid,duel btw,lft ld 9

Claimed by Foster Family Racing, Scates, Hugh and Dant, John from Silverton Hill LLC for $50,000, Lynch Brian A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :54.3b 57/57 15 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:02.2b 48/54 9 Nov 25 CD 3F gd :39.3b 10/10 1 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.1b 18/215

6
15-1 Black

Section 50¢ (L)
B.c.3 Upstart - Length by War Front, KY
Royal blue, green shamrock, royal blue cap

49 Own: Fergus Bogle
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $600
2025: 5 0 1 0 $20,221 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $20,221 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 CD7 ft 1B»^ :48»½ 1:12¾¾ 1:43º¶ 2 Msw 120000 55 55-47 9 9»¢ 10» 11¾£ 11¶½ 11¸¾¡ Torres C A 119 b 120.55 Liberty National119º¢ Stirring Words119¡ Albus119£ 3wd btwn, faded 2nd 12
18Oct25 Kee2 ft 1B»^ :47¾¿ 1:12º¸ 1:47¼» 2 ½Msw 85000 53 55-29 8 7º 9¿£ 8¶½ 9¸¸ 9¸¾£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 15.46 Vitruvian Man119¨© Project Ace119¶ Quarry119»£ 5-4p1st, done early 11
26Sep25 CD1 ft 1B»^ :47¸¾ 1:13¸» 1:47¹¸ 2 Mcl 50000-c 40 96-66 4 4¸ 4¹¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2«¬ Alvarado J 119 *1.40 Horse of the Sea119«¬ Section119¶¸¢ Herbs Bolt119¡ btw,ins 2nd,grind,miss 6

Claimed by Bogle Fergus from Claiborne Farm and Dilschneider, Adele B. for $50,000, Mott William I. - Trainer
31Aug25 Sar9 fm h¿ 1B¸¸ :49¿¹ 1:14½¸ 1:44¸º 2 Msw 100000 50-64 6 10½ 10¼ 10¼£ 9¼£ 8¼ Alvarado J 119 10.30 Sunrise119«¬ Glavine119¡ Triton119¡ wstmble st,off heels 1M 10
05Jul25 Sar1 ft 5K»¹ :22º¸ :45»¾ 1:04º¸ 2 Msw 100000 ---45 3 4 5¶º 5¶» 5¶» 5¶»£ Alvarado J 119 16.90 Ewing119¶¸ Empires King119£ Tartabull119¶¢ chased 2p, trailed 5
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 7/17 a18 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :48.2b 1/25 22 Nov 25 Hpt 4F my :49.4b 1/2 7 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :51.2b 4/9

7
12-1Orange

Veneno Futuro 47¢ (L)
B.g.3 Known Agenda - Future Rocket by Paynter, KY
White, white 'OGY' on green framed red diamond, red band on sleeves, white cap

52 Own: Agustin Gonzalez, Jr. and Noe Cano
Trn: Agustin Gonzalez, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,605
2025: 5 0 1 0 $6,472 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $6,472 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 Ind8 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¶½ 1:10¿º 1:36½¸ 2 Mcl 20000 53 82-56 5 4º 4¹ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4»¡ Rodriguez W A 120 bf 9.50 Stolen Power120º¡ My Lunar Charm117¡ Holyrood120¡ wawk,rail,angled4p5/16 11
21Sep25 CD3 sys 6f»^ :22¹º :46¹¼ 1:12¶¶ 2 Mcl 30000 77-44 10 4 7» 8º¢ 9¿£ 9¶º¡ Gutierrez J R 112½ bf 25.66 Just Like Max119½ Dr Fenn119¨μ Tully119«¬ lean out st,4-5p,tired 12
09Sep25 Ind4 fm pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :47¹½ 1:11½¾ 1:36¿» 2 Mcl 40000 66-54 4 2¸ 2¸ 2¶ 4¹ 6½£ Sanjur S 120 6.90 Oscar D117¹¡ Versed120£ Pied Piper120¸£ 3p,bid1/4,vied4w,faltr 8
16Aug25 Ind6 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49¿¿ 1:14¾¼ 1:45¼¸ 2 Mcl 20000 21-59 2 5¼¡ 5º 2¡ 1¡ 2¸ Sanjur S 120 4.20 Divot Digger120¸ Veneno Futuro120¶¡ Versed120£ bid4p5/16,came in str 6
30Jul25 Ind3 gd p¹¼ 7K¸º^ :22¿¿ :47¾¹ 1:31¶¹ 2 Mcl 40000 31-48 10 6 7½¡ 7¾¡ 7½¡ 8»¡ Sanjur S 120 37.90 Don Ique120¨μ Wishmaster120¸¢ Oscar D117¶ stlk btw,bid1/4,falter 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :49b 7/16 a24 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :46.3b 1/13 6 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :48.1b 2/19 28 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 18/21

8
20-1 Pink

Cricket Neck 40¢ (L)
B.g.3 Preservationist - She's Proud by Proud Citizen, KY
Red, red 'BP' on blue heart, red cap

50 Own: Bonnie Pittman
Trn: Guber Gorostieta (0-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,623 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $463
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,623 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $463
04Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :47¶» 1:12º¾ 1:37½¶ 2 ½Msw 48000 77-42 5 10½£ 9¹£ 10¼£ 10¶¶ 10¸»£ Hernandez J N 119 b 51.93 Chayton119¨© Candy Cane Crain119«¬ Underappreciated119¶¡ wbit awkward start 11
19Nov25 CD9 mys 6f¹^ :22¾¹ :46º¼ 1:11½» 2 ½Msw 92000 50-57 7 6 10½£ 10¿¢ 10¿£ 7¶^£ Bealmear J C 119 b 101.37 Brilliant Bomb119¸¡ Non Conforming119¨μ Patriot Moon119¸ 3p,6p1/4,no menace btw 10
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :51b 25/31 21 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :50.1hg 6/10

9
20-1 Aqua

All Legal 28¢ (L)
B.c.3 Flameaway - Proprietaire by Proud Citizen, KY
Black, lime blocks, black 'M' on lime triangle, lime blocks on sleeves, black cap

30 Own: Mana Racing (Michel Douaihy)
Trn: Michel Douaihy (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $160
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,035 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,035 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48¸¼ 1:13¾½ 1:46½¶ 2 Mcl 50000 72-35 2 7¾£ 7¼ 7¼¡ 6¶¹ 6¸»£ Bealmear J C 119 b 56.59 Large Risk119¶¢ Psalmist119»£ Owie119«¬ wkeen btw early,3p,4-5p 7
05Sep25 Ind5 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¼¼ :45¹¿ :57¾¶ 2 Msw 32000 46-24 10 6 8» 9½£ 10¿£ 11¶¹¢ Roman E A 120 b 32.70 Uncle Bucky120¶£ Brosnan120¶£ Tazzy120¨μ 6w1/4,shifted in3/16 11
Workout(s): 5 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2bg 8/39 29 Nov 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:03b 3/3 29 Oct 25 Ttc 5F sy 1:04.1b 1/2 18 Oct 25 Ttc 4F ft :51b 23/27

10
2-1 Purple

Gnome 64¢ (L)
B.c.3 Tapiture - Overthegardengate by Forefathers, KY
Pink, green belt, green 'DHM' on white ball, green band on sleeves, green cap

66 Own: Dede McGehee
Trn: Kelsey Danner (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $10,038
2025: 5 0 3 0 $38,769 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 3 0 $38,769 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $5,363

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 CD7 sys 7fº^ :23º» :47½½ 1:26¼¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 67 83-76 2 5 5¶£ 5¸¢ 2¶ 2¸ Beschizza A 119 12.79 Big Apple Patrick119¸ Gnome119¸ Turnback119º ins,rail bid,outkicked 10
11Oct25 Kee1 ft 6K»^ :22¶¼ :45¾» 1:18¶¶ 2 ½Msw 85000 55 53-67 2 11 11¼¡ 7¹£ 5» 4½£ Beschizza A 119 10.04 No Bees119£ Ramajay119«¬ Fatguyinlittlecoat119½ wbmpd btw,4-6p,left ld 12
10Sep25 KD2 fm p 6K¹¹ :22¸» :45¾¸ 1:15¹º 2 Msw 170000 75-59 11 6 5¹ 5¸¡ 8»¢ 8¾¡ Beschizza A 119 10.14 Blinging It Back119¶ Vasy119¶¢ Alpyland119¶¡ win range,3-4p,bumps1/4 12
21Jul25 Elp2 gd p¸^ 5K¶¹¹ :21¿¸ :45¿¸ 1:05¶¿ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 97-69 1 7 5¸¢ 4¶£ 2«¬ 2«¬ Beschizza A 119 5.10 Easy Wind119«¬ Gnome119º£ Props119¶£ ins,split 3w,dueld,mss 8
10Jul25 Ind2 ft 5f¹^ :22¿¸ :45¿¹ :58¼^ 2 Msw 32000 23-50 5 4 4¸ 4¹ 4º 2º Beschizza A 120 f *1.60 Ganaas120º Gnome120¸¡ Sierra Power120¶ 2p,bid1/4,2nd best 5
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 10/15 4 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 37/49 4 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 90/149

11
12-1 Gray

Tenacity¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Omaha Beach - Faithful by Vindication, KY
Navy, black stripe on sleeves, navy cap

0.00 Own: Peter E. Blum
Trn: Wayne L. Mackey (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/3 18 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.2b 7/18 11 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :35.3bg 1/2 4 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 8/39
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Coal Fired will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 6:15 p.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,800. (Includes $6,100 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Mitola 43¢ (L)
B.g.3 Mitole - Ever Elusive by Forestry, KY
Lime, lime 'V' on blue ball, blue bars on sleeves, lime cap

32 $15,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and Tr
Trn: Genaro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,782 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $888
Life: 5 0 0 0 $3,782 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $888

Track: 1 0 0 0 $888
11Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¾¶ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 36 63-39 2 3 3¶ 4¹¡ 6»¡ 5¿£ Morales E 120 8.98 Paul's Guitar110£ Go Collector120» Sierra Power120£ steady fade throughout 9
04Nov25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¼ :46^» 1:06^¶ 2 Mcl 20000 31 74-47 4 2 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 4»£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 *2.00 Frosted Warrior120¹¡ Gotta Jet120¶¢ Montalbano120¶ inside,couldn't last 7
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :51b 7/14 25 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :51.4b 31/36

2
10-1 White

Pelican Bay¢ (L)
B.c.3 Maximum Security - Spinning Star by Astrology, KY
Purple, gold star, purple stars on gold sleeves, purple cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Jennifer Beattie
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 157/183 21 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.1b 16/19 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 118/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2bg 85/132

3
15-1 Blue

Bluegrass Domain¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Thousand Words - Awesome Alana by Violence, KY
White, red diamond, white cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Robert C. Cline and Robert Lucas
Trn: Robert C. Cline (0-0-0-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48bg 4/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.3b 57/70 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 47/53 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2bg 85/132

4
20-1 Yellow

Something Fast 30¢
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Tacitus - Adele Dazeem by Unbridled's Song, KY
Hunter green, yellow chevrons, yellow sleeves, yellow cap

32 $10,000 Own: Trawitzki Thoroughbreds, LLC (Alyssa Trawitzki)
Trn: Paul McEntee (0-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $696 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $356
Life: 2 0 0 0 $696 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 WO3 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹¶ :47¸¸ 1:20^¼ 2 Mcl 15000 71-20 2 7 2¹ 3¹¡ 4¶¶ 7¶¿¡ Hernandez R M 121 bf 5.35 Balboni's Crew113¸¡ Seeking Magic118½ Full Star121¹¡ chased,3-4w,empty 8
22Oct25 Mnr1 ft 5f»^ :22»º :46¸¼ :58¼¹ 2 Msw 17000 39-44 6 6 4º¡ 4»¡ 5¾ 5¶º¡ Parker D L 119 bf 5.00 Colleague119»¢ Titanio119º Abundant Energy119¨μ played no factor 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:04.2b 51/52 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03.2b 69/70 9 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 25/34 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 87/130

5
20-1 Green

Spinning Spirit 38¢ (L)
B.g.3 Spun to Run - Stormy Allison by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Gold and black quarters, orange band on gold sleeves, orange cap

29 $15,000 Own: Paul Isaacs
Trn: Shane Sands (0-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,400
2025: 5 0 0 1 $3,127 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $327
Life: 5 0 0 1 $3,127 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $327

Track: 1 0 0 0 $327
11Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¾¶ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 41 69-31 3 5 2«¬ 2¸¡ 4» 7¶¹¢ Trejos J 120 b 34.32 Paul's Guitar110£ Go Collector120» Sierra Power120£ pressed early, faded 9
26Sep25 Btp6 gd 5K¹^ :22¾¹ :47^º 1:06¶^ 2 Msw 14000 28 46-31 6 2 3¶ 1«¬ 4¸ 5¿¢ Hernandez J N 122 b 14.00 Essential Wild Cat122«¬ Hafu122¶ Thirty Thirty117½¢ challenged, weakened 8
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :37b 3/6 1 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 8/21 25 Nov 25 Ttc 3F my :39.1b 3/3 3 Nov 25 Ttc 4F sy :51.3b 10/10

6
10-1 Black

Sierra Power 51¢
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Higher Power - La Coyota by Take Charge Indy, KY
Black, gold "JM" , gold bars on sleeves, black cap

41 $15,000 Own: Juan Luis Hernandez and Sierra Fria Farm, LLC (Javier
Trn: Maria E. Pinzon (0-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 2 $16,929 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $2,351
Life: 7 0 1 2 $16,929 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $4,769

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,351
11Dec25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45¼¿ 1:11¾¶ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 45 38-48 9 2 8º£ 8¾ 7»£ 3»£ Hernandez J N 120 b 8.83 Paul's Guitar110£ Go Collector120» Sierra Power120£ no speed, on for 3rd 9
11Nov25 Ind5 sysu 5f¹^ :22¸¶ :45º^ :58¶º 2 Msw 32000 50 31-15 4 2 7º¢ 7½£ 7¶^ 8¶¾ Calleja A 120 bf 30.10 Vaporizer120¸¢ Cup of Coffee117£ Gypsy117¹¡ stlk4p,gave way turn 9

7
12-1Orange

Horsetron Supreme¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Cloud Computing - Hy Dollface by Fed Biz, KY
Grey, red emblem, blue diamonds on red sleeves, grey cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Thorough Crowd (Philip Crone)
Trn: Ethan W. West (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 177/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49b 33/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1bg 8/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1bg 13/132

8
5-1 Pink

Secreto Uno 44¢ (L)
B.c.3 Mitole - Secret Congrats by Congrats, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

41 $15,000 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Mark Simms, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $4,503 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $4,503 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,103

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 CD3 mys 6f¹^ :23¶^ :47^» 1:12¸¾ 2 Mcl 20000 36 78-48 3 3 4¸ 4¹ 4º 5¾£ Machado L 119 b 3.80 Two Seven O119¸£ I Forgot to Ask119¶¡ Silent Horizon114¸¢ wbrk out,keen 3p1/2,chs 8
15Oct25 Kee5 ft 6fº» :22º» :46½¹ 1:12»¿ 2 Mcl 30000 33 72-51 2 6 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¼ 7¶¶ Concepcion A 119 b 5.87 Springhawk119º£ Tims119¸ Hafu119¸¢ wbmpd btw,ins,chsd,fade 12
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :51.2b 13/15 a14 Nov 25 Cdt 3F ft :36.3b 1/9 8 Nov 25 Cdt 5F ft 1:01.2bg 2/4 9 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.2b 3/12

9
3-1 Aqua

I Forgot to Ask 30 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Neolithic - Go Peighton by United States, FL
Royal blue, red stars on sleeves, royal blue cap

41 $15,000 Own: Elizabeth Cohen
Trn: John Ennis (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 0 $9,083 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $9,083 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $9,083

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 CD3 mys 6f¹^ :23¶^ :47^» 1:12¸¾ 2 Mcl 20000 88-62 8 1 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸£ Doyle S 119 b 9.41 Two Seven O119¸£ I Forgot to Ask119¶¡ Silent Horizon114¸¢ duel outs wnnr,yld1/16 8
21Sep25 CD3 sys 6f»^ :22¹º :46¹¼ 1:12¶¶ 2 Mcl 30000 111-20 3 2 1¡ 4¶ 11¶¹ 11¸»¢ Doyle S 119 b 20.60 Just Like Max119½ Dr Fenn119¨μ Tully119«¬ ins-2p,wknd btwn 1/4 12
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.4b 75/83 5 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.3b 3/13 12 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :48b 10/28 6 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :37.2b 8/23

10
5-1 Purple

American Mink 43¢
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Connect - A P Mink by A.P. Indy, KY
White, lavender diamond, lavender and white vertical halved sleeves, white cap

45 $12,500 Own: Steven Rocco
Trn: Thomas Morley (0-0-0-0)

XAREL FORDE (0-0-0-0) 109»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,180
2025: 4 0 1 0 $5,610 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 1 0 $5,610 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Aqu5 ft 6f»¹ :22»¸ :46¿¶ 1:12º¾ 2 k Mcl 35000 53 70-12 6 1 5¸¢ 5¼ 7¶^ 8¸¸¡ Lezcano J 119 15.81 Cravings119¨© Carolannie119¨μ Marajoline119¹¢ 6w upper, faltered 8
17Oct25 Med2 fm p¶½ 5fº^ :22¹» :46¶^ :58»½ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 47 91-74 4 6 7º¢ 6º£ 3» 2¶¢ Jara F 118 12.00 Winrooski118¶¢ American Mink118¡ Bella Bello Banker118¸¢ angled out, rallied 10
Workout(s): 17 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.4b 9/16 20 Nov 25 Bel tr 3F ft :37.2b 7/12 9 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50b 70/142 1 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 177/219

11
15-1 Gray

Halftime Show¢
Gr/ro.c.3 Leofric - Whole Scoop by Paddy O'Prado, KY
White, white 'G' on red diamond, red sleeves, white cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Greene Equine (James R. Greene, Jr.)
Trn: Conor Murphy (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 115»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :47bg 1/59 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 39/83 10 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 24/37 27 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :52b 20/22

12
8-1 Lime

Montalbano 46¢
Ch.c.3 Bustin Stones - La Rignana by Galileo (IRE), KY
Red, white sleeves, white cap

39 $15,000 Own: LS Racing Stable, LLC (Luis E. Seglin)
Trn: Luis E. Seglin (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $624
2025: 7 0 0 1 $5,749 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 1 $5,749 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,085

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 CD3 mys 6f¹^ :23¶^ :47^» 1:12¸¾ 2 Mcl 20000 50 85-53 1 2 3¶ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 4¼¡ PadronBarcenas J 119 b 47.66 Two Seven O119¸£ I Forgot to Ask119¶¡ Silent Horizon114¸¢ ins,chsd,yield shw1/16 8
04Nov25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22¸¼ :46^» 1:06^¶ 2 Mcl 20000 44 30-49 1 5 6¼¡ 6¿¡ 5¾ 3º£ Meza J 120 b 13.50 Frosted Warrior120¹¡ Gotta Jet120¶¢ Montalbano120¶ inside,mild late bid 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :52.0b 5/6 21 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :53.2b 3/4 29 Nov 25 Tdd 4F gd :51.4b 3/4 25 Oct 25 Tdd 4F sl :55.0b 10/10

13
12-1

AE

Brown
Madferit¢ (L)
B.c.3 Upstart - Quaver by Blame, KY
Navy, gold diamonds, navy blocks on gold sleeves, navy cap

0.00 $15,000 Own: Marsico Brothers Racing (Jonathon J. Marsico, Louis J.
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3bg 43/183 13 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.4b 47/53 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:00.3bg 3/61 29 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 6/136

14
20-1

AE

Maroon
El Halcon 35¢
Ch.c.3 Volatile - Apple Martini by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, green circled 'JA', red and green opposing sleeves, green cap

33 $15,000 Own: John Acevedo
Trn: Kelly A. Fernandez (0-0-0-0)

CESAR DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 110¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,795
2025: 6 0 0 0 $4,468 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $463
Life: 6 0 0 0 $4,468 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $463
04Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :47¶» 1:12º¾ 1:37½¶ 2 ½Msw 48000 40 77-32 4 7º¡ 8¹£ 11½ 11¶¸ 11¹¶£ Villarreal O 119 b 84.81 Chayton119¨© Candy Cane Crain119«¬ Underappreciated119¶¡ saved grnd no avail 11
12Oct25 Kee2 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21½º :45¹^ 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 110000 28 21-43 12 8 12¶^ 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 11¶½ Diaz C 121 b 117.40 Elston Gunnn119¨© Wexford One119¶ Thailand119¨© trailed ins, no impact 12
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 Tdd 3F gd :40.0b 7/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mitola will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-8-10-1 TP-01/02/2026-2

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $43,500. (Includes $8,500 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
December 2 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000, For Each $5,000 To $40,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All
Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Sacos Stogie 68¢ (L)
B.m.5 Cigar Street - Blame It On Ed by Blame, KY
Hunter green, gold dragon, gold chevrons on sleeves, hunter green cap

66 $50,000 Own: Thomas J. Young
Trn: Israel Acevedo (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $504
2025: 1 0 0 0 $264 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,591
Life: 9 2 1 1 $34,773 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $12,488

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,591
04Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :47¶½ 1:12¾º 3gk Alw 26400nw3/L 70 55-58 8 2 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 5» 7¿£ Batista L A 124 fL 8.90 Vespera123¶ Aurora's Music123¶£ Khali J123¸¢ briefly close, faded 8
05Nov24 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :22º» :46¸¹ 1:13¸^ 3gk Alw 26400nw3/L 101-60 3 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶ 4¿¢ Batista L A 122 fL 2.90 Princesa Celina122¨μ My Suzie Q122¾£ Honorable Woman126¨μ dueled, no match 7
24Sep24 Ind4 gd 5K¹¸ :21½º :45º¹ 1:05^^ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 97-65 2 3 2¡ 3¶ 5º¡ 5½ Serpa A 118 fL 5.80 Queen's Martini118¸¡ Clique120£ Imagine the Moon119¸¡ press2p,gave way str 7
19Aug24 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :22»º :45»¶ 1:10¾¸ 3gk Alw 18800nw2/L/x 71-88 3 1 1¸ 1» 1½ 1¿ Negron L 118 L *.10 Sacos Stogie118¿ Xhilaratingpurpose123£ Hebrides120¸¡ moved off ridden out, 6
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:01.2bg 1/6 5 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.1b 4/62 a24 Oct 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.1b 1/25 6 Oct 25 Tdd 4F sl :50.2b 3/6

2
3-1 White

Amazing Athena (IRE) 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mehmas (IRE) - Under Offer (IRE) by Bated Breath (GB), IRE
Green, white dots on sleeves, white cap

82 $50,000 Own: Mark Dobbin
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 0 0 $47,297
2025: 5 1 1 0 $36,389 AllWeather:3 0 2 0 $11,189
Life: 13 2 2 0 $58,486 Distance: 6 1 1 0 $39,103

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,664
04Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¾ :44º¾ 1:09½¿ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 79 85-87 2 5 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Sheehy D 118 L 5.04 Elle's Dancer120¡ Amazing Athena118¨μ Bilyana118¡ chased, missed 9
24Oct25 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22¼¶ :45½^ 1:09¶º 3gk SOC 50000/40000 74 61-79 3 5 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 4£ Davis K 120 L 7.99 Long Legged Queen123«¬ Will Not Be Swayed120¡ Hue123«¬wbobble st, outfinished 10
26Sep25 Baq8 gd o¹¼ 6f»¹ :22¸¿ :45½¿ 1:09¼¶ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 61 99-87 2 4 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ Davis K 120 L 31.09 Amazing Athena120¡ Phoebeinwonderland120¨© West Loop123¶ 2-3w upper, gamely 10
24Aug25 Sar2 fm p 5K¿» :21¾¾ :44¿¿ 1:02º^ 3gk Clm 35000nw2/L 85-73 10 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 6¸¡ Davis K 120 bL 47.00 Hue124¶ Parade Ring124«¬ Leslie's Star120¨© wstmbld brk,2p trn,wknd 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 10/29 26 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 53/62 19 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 14/23 13 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 10/18

3
5-2 Blue

Bilyana 66¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Caracaro - Truth in the Lies by Hold Me Back, KY
Lime, lime 'MK' on pink ball, pink blocks on sleeves, lime cap

78 $50,000 Own: Maxis Stable (Sidney Karmia) and Foster Family Racin
Trn: Eric N. Foster (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 1 $58,342 AllWeather:3 1 0 1 $56,971
Life: 5 2 0 1 $84,478 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $56,971

Track: 3 1 0 1 $56,971
04Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¾ :44º¾ 1:09½¿ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 61 54-86 7 7 7¼£ 6º¢ 6¹£ 3£ Machado L 118 L *2.38 Elle's Dancer120¡ Amazing Athena118¨μ Bilyana118¡ coming on too late 9
02May25 CD4 ft 6Kº» :22¼½ :45ºº 1:15¹¸ 3 k Aoc 125000nw1/x 38-68 1 11 10¼ 8»¢ 8½£ 7¶º£ Machado L 118 L 19.00 Beauty Reigns118¶ Foie Gras118¸¡ Stable Currency118¸ wtad slw st,3pupr,empty 11
29Mar25 TP6 ft o 6f»^ :21¾½ :44¿^ 1:10¶½ 3 k Stk - SerenaSngB - 125k 93-83 6 7 5¹ 6¹£ 6»¡ 5¿£ Achard A 120 3.90 Bourbon Memory122«¬ Family120»£ Hollygrove124¶¢ wslow into stride faded 7
13Feb25 TP9 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¾ :46^» 1:11»¸ 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 52-78 3 6 5¹ 3¹¡ 3¸ 1¶ Achard A 122 L *1.76 Bilyana122¶ Cachinnation122¶¢ Madame Obey122¡ split foes edged clear 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 12/13 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 97/130 14 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 8/26 8 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :51.1b 22/28

4
6-1 Yellow

Red Burgundy 69 (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Noble Mission (GB) - Parc Monceau by Giant's Causeway, NY
Black and white halves, black and white cap

79 $50,000 Own: Barry K. Schwartz
Trn: Horacio De Paz (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 2 3 1 $157,380
2025: 4 1 0 0 $51,760 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 2 3 2 $168,540 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $390

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Oct25 Baq8 fm o¹¼ 6f¼» :22¼¶ :45½^ 1:09¶º 3gk SOC 50000/40000 80 68-75 9 1 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 6¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 123 L 3.30 Long Legged Queen123«¬ Will Not Be Swayed120¡ Hue123«¬ 3-2w in aim, wknd late 10
11Sep25 Baq7 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :48½º 1:12»¿ 1:42¹¶ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 81-83 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 6»¡ Santana, Jr. R 124 L 4.85 Can't Fool Me122¨© Gallant Greta124¸¡ Tour Jete124£ ins-2p,headed out1/8 8
06Aug25 Sar4 fm h¶¾ 1m¶¸^ :47¸¾ 1:10¿¶ 1:35»¶ 3gklAoc 45000nw2$/x-N 109-82 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 4¸¡ Santana, Jr. R 125 L 3.10 Brocknardini123¸¢ Slightly Busy120«¬ Bernt Again123«¬ wbrush gate, wknd late 7
17May25 Baq10 gd p¿ 1B¶»» :48¾½ 1:13¹» 1:44¶» 3gklAlw 81000nw1$/x 89-84 5 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¸¡ 1» 1¸£ Santana, Jr. R 124 L 3.30 Red Burgundy124¸£ Sail With the Wind124¶¡ She's Our Tiz118¶¢ in hand 2p, held clear 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 24/45 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 23/83 20 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 18/41 13 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.2b 13/55

5
20-1 Green

Faith Hope N Love 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Well Positioned - Put and Take by Put It Back, IL
Blue, white 'PM' in black horseshoe, blue and black halved sleeves, black cap

57 $50,000 Own: Patti Macari
Trn: Robert Pompell (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $170
2025: 11 2 3 0 $56,585 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 2 5 1 $70,675 Distance: 7 2 3 0 $54,500

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Nov25 CD5 mys 6f¹^ :22¾¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000cnd 58 100-75 6 2 1¸ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¨© Cedillo A 118 bL 32.69 Just an Opinion120¨© Faith Hope N Love118¨μ Coastline Hottie120¶ 2p,dug in,game,nailed 9
28Oct25 FP5 sys 6f¸^ :22º¸ :45¾º 1:12½» 3gklAoc 20000nw3/L-N 53 104-70 1 3 1º 1¸¡ 1¶¡ 2£ Diego J 118 bL 14.40 Irish Spark126£ Faith Hope N Love118»¡ Boyce's Bandita126¡ solo pace ins,game try 6
14Oct25 Ind8 fm p¸º 5f¶¶^ :20¾¶ :44^½ :55¾º 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 52 87-40 6 4 4¸¡ 8¼ 11¶¸ 11¸^¢ Roman E A 119 bL 91.70 Shining Star122½¢ Give Life119¶¢ Momentario114¶¢ stalked3p,gave way trn 12
19Sep25 FP6 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¸ :46»¾ 1:12¾¿ 3gklAoc 20000nw3/L-N 89-36 5 1 1¶ 3¸ 4¼ 5¶»£ Santos A 118 bL 3.70 Bikini Martini120º Lylah Renee118¿¢ Boyce's Bandita126¡ pace ins, gave way str 5
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 FP 5F ft :58.3b 1/5

6
6-1 Black

Viral Plane Lady 71¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Mitole - Social Vindication by Vindication, KY
Yellow, white circled 'F', yellow band on white sleeves, yellow cap

73 $50,000 Own: Ricardo Labra
Trn: Rogelio Labra (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,000
2025: 12 1 2 1 $61,547 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $3,176
Life: 17 2 4 1 $90,732 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $26,409

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,176
18Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21»º :44¹^ 1:10¶¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 76 105-73 5 3 3¶ 4¹¢ 7»¢ 7¾ Moncada I 120 bL 56.02 My Lil Punky120¸¢ Jill Jitterbug117¨μ Just an Opinion122£ could not keep up 7
07Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¸¾ :23¸» :46¸¸ 1:10½¹ 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 77 75-73 2 2 3¸ 4º¡ 5¼ 6¶^¢ Rodriguez W A 118 bL 15.11 Brooklynn Drew120¸ Mezcalifornia118£ Carolina Candy120¨μ wbroke in bmp,stdy erly 6
02Oct25 Ind3 ft 5K¹^ :22º^ :45½¾ 1:04¸¶ 3gk Alw 36000nw3/L 78 62-69 3 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹ 4» Rodriguez W A 119 bL *1.10 Bits of Candy119¸¡ Fat Chance116¶£ High Summer112£ vied btw,faded3/16 6
20Sep25 CD3 ft 6f»^ :22¼¸ :45¿¶ 1:10º^ 3gk Str 30000nw3/L 94-90 3 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ 2¶£ Rodriguez W A 118 bL 5.78 Rose Alabama121¶£ Viral Plane Lady118£ Mezcalifornia118«¬ 2p,collard1/8,held plc 7
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :51.3b 22/36 20 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :51b 7/14

7
8-1 Orange

Mascara 75¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Caravaggio - Calidez by Spring At Last, KY
Lime, pink sash, pink stars and 'DBK' on sleeves, lime cap

68 $50,000 Own: P B and J Stable (Dan Keller)
Trn: Niccolo Troiani (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,698
2025: 9 1 0 2 $37,721 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 0 2 $85,861 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $20,236

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Kee1 ft 6fº» :22¾º :47^^ 1:11¹½ 3gk Clm 62500cnd 80 65-60 3 5 3¡ 1¡ 3¹ 4¶¶£ Morales E 120 bfL 17.59 Mo for Us121¹ Mezcalifornia118¾£ Black Ginger118¨©wbmpd gate/bmpd btw,3wd 6
26Sep25 Btp8 gd u 5f¹^ :22¼¶ :45¾¾ :57¾¾ 3gk Alw 15000nw2/L 72 70-79 3 2 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1¼ 1º Mojica, Jr. R 119 bfL *.20 Mascara119º Chandon119º£ Martz Creek Music118¸¡ drew off, ridden out 5
02Sep25 Ind8 fm p¹¼ 5f½^ :21¹¿ :43»º :55¹½ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 61-68 6 5 4¸ 3¹¡ 3» 3»¡ De La Cruz F 118 bfL 15.20 Marian Cross122¶£ Mom's Palace111¹£ Mascara118¶¢ stalk rail,no late bid 11
11Aug25 Elp2 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :21ºº :43½¿ 1:01^» 3 k Alw 108000 63-72 4 1 4¸ 4¶¡ 6» 6¼¢ Torres J A 118 bfL 41.87 Multiplication118¶¢ Ninth Island118¶¡ Favor to You118«¬ track 3w,4w3/16,tired 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 87/183 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 10/34 a11 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :36b 1/4

8
4-1 Pink

May May Strong 70¢ (L)
B.m.5 Munnings - Lady Tiznow by Tiznow, KY
Turquoise, brown sashes, brown sleeves, brown cap

75 $50,000 Own: Andrew Farm (Richard Brodie) and Maker Sales, LLC (
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $51,473
2025: 10 1 0 3 $75,912 AllWeather:10 1 1 4 $95,296
Life: 18 2 2 4 $149,292 Distance: 8 0 1 3 $39,562

Track: 6 1 1 2 $80,812
04Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¾ :44º¾ 1:09½¿ 3gk Clm 50000 (50-40)nw3/L 72 65-78 5 4 5» 5º¢ 5¸¢ 5º¡ Leparoux J R 120 L 4.88 Elle's Dancer120¡ Amazing Athena118¨μ Bilyana118¡ raced along evenly 9
01Nov25 WO10 ft o 6fº^ :22º¼ :45¿º 1:11º¿ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 71 75-84 3 4 5¼¡ 5¼ 3¸¡ 3¸¢ Aebly F 123 L 13.70 Maximum Fifty123¨© Luz de La Luna125¸¢ May May Strong123¹¢ rail trip,willingly3rd 5
27Sep25 WO10 ft o 6fº^ :23º^ :46¼» 1:10¾¾ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 71 41-71 5 6 5º¡ 5¸¡ 6º 6½¡ Munger R 123 L 16.30 Golden Canary123¶¢ Luz de La Luna123¹¡ Bullet120«¬ wstep slow,3-4w,outside 7
06Sep25 WO9 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶¶ :45½½ 1:16¶¸ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 54-73 5 2 5º 4¸¡ 5»¡ 5¾¢ Munger R 123 L 5.95 Uphill Dance118¹¢ Miss Bodacious125¸ Ecstasy123¨μ showed little thru-out 5
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 34/62 15 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :51.1b 120/129 26 Oct 25 WO o 4F ft :52b 75/77

9
20-1 Aqua

Ocean Windows 50¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Goldencents - Venue by Mineshaft, KY
Purple, pink braces, white feather, purple cap

59 $40,000 Own: AFM Stables Limited (Jeff Jarvis, et al.)
Trn: Kathy Jarvis (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 118

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 1 $41,623 AllWeather:3 2 0 1 $41,623
Life: 3 2 0 1 $41,623 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 1 $41,623
21Mar25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :23^» :46¹¾ 1:19¿¸ 3 k Clm 15000 (15-10)-c 72-58 3 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¹ 1¡ Beschizza A 120 bL 2.53 Ocean Windows120¡ Permanent Problem119º Hearts United120¡ duel, cleared/lasted 7

Claimed by AFM Stables Limited from Intrepid Thoroughbreds LLC for $15,000, Ennis John - Trainer
13Feb25 TP2 ft o 6Kº^ :23½¶ :48º½ 1:21¶º 3 k Clm 30000 (30-20) 70-61 4 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3¹ Beschizza A 120 bL 4.75 Lylah Renee120¡ Rose Rita122¸¡ Ocean Windows120»¢ ins speed duel, wknd 7
23Jan25 TP3 ft o 6Kº^ :23º» :47º¼ 1:20¾¼ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 68-59 8 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ Beschizza A 120 bL 6.96 Ocean Windows120«¬ Ceebee120¸ Rumored120¨μ 2pduel determined wire 12
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/4 3 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 12/15 11 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/6 1 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.2b 10/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Red Burgundy will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-8-6 TP-01/02/2026-3

TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / 20 cent Single 6 Jackpot (Races 4-9)

4 Turfway Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $6,700 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or
Over Since December 2 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, For Each $2,500 To $10,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile
And One Sixteenth (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Goldenageactress 64¢ (L)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Appealing Audrey by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, black 'VS' on white emblem, red chevrons on white sleeves, black cap

65 $15,000 Own: Contreras Stable, Inc. (Cipriano Contreras) and Victory
Trn: Cipriano Contreras (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 1 0 0 $81,157
2025: 10 1 0 1 $88,245 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 0 1 $89,985 Distance: 9 1 0 1 $85,423

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 CD1 mys 1B»^ :48½¹ 1:13¸^ 1:46¼¹ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L-c 81 76-40 4 3¸ 3¸ 4¾ 4¶¹ 4¸¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *.85 Sweet Note118¶£ Onmywaytosavthday121¶¼ Moringa121»£ 3-2p,trail 3p2nd,outrn 4

Claimed by Contreras Stable, Inc. and Rodriguez, David from Rice Linda for $30,000, Rice Linda - Trainer
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.4b 118/128 5 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.1b 2/13 10 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :51.1b 17/18

2
10-1 White

Acousticat 61¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Maclean's Music - Bonita Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Green, white 'G', white cap

65 $15,000 Own: Tim Geraci and Doug Collier
Trn: Jamie L. Grubbs (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 2 1 $25,535
2025: 13 1 1 2 $28,622 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 1 2 2 $43,162 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $16,635

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Oct25 Ind6 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :49^¹ 1:14»¸ 1:44ºº 3gk Mcl 12500 68 42-71 8 6º¡ 5¸¡ 3¸ 1¡ 1«¬ Villarreal O 122 bfL 2.60 Acousticat122«¬ Fall in Love122¸¢ Jailhouse Religion122»¢ 4p,bid3/8,duel,lasted 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 10/15 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.3b 127/143 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48.4b 43/130

3
15-1 Blue

Goody Two Socks 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Charming Kitten - Repossee by Officer, IN
Blue, white 'TE', blue stars on white sleeves, blue cap

51 $15,000 Own: Ruth Ann Eggleston
Trn: Tim Eggleston (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 2 $41,335
2025: 10 1 1 4 $48,805 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 1 1 4 $49,662 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $28,875

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Nov25 Ind6 fm p 1m¸^ :49¸¹ 1:13º^ 1:38¸½ 3gklAlw 41000nw1/x 70 53-58 3 3¹¡ 3º 5º 5º¡ 6º¡ Murrill M 119 L *2.90 Unbridled Sabbath114¶¢ Echo Dreamer121¶¢ Prettyontheprarie121¡ stalked3p,no late bid 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :50b 10/27 11 Dec 25 Ind 4F gd :53.1b 34/36 3 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :51.4b 11/14

4
5-1 Yellow

Pittore d'Oro 61¢ (L)
B.m.6 Paynter - Waynetta by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, black 'H' on white ball, white and fuchsia blocks on sleeves, black cap

67 $15,000 Own: Tim Holland and Kellie Holland
Trn: Brian D. Michael (0-0-0-0)

ANDRES CALLEJA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,700
2025: 6 1 1 0 $31,923 AllWeather:13 1 2 2 $40,260
Life: 20 1 3 3 $61,399 Distance: 6 0 0 2 $15,291

Track: 13 1 2 2 $40,260
06Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¿½ 1:13½¼ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 62 39-66 8 12¼ 11º£ 10¹¢ 7º¢ 4º¡ Calleja A 121 L 6.85 Rainbow Rania118¨μ Jerseys Parade121¹¡ West Maple118£ unhurried, improved 12
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Ttc 4F sy :50.2b 6/16 5 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 32/62 23 Oct 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 4/16 4 Oct 25 Ttc 3F ft :39b 22/25

5
9-2 Green

Sea Lion 49¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Yoshida (JPN) - Sea Island by Pulpit, KY
Purple, gold and white bars on sleeves, purple cap

57 $15,000 Own: Kelsey Danner, Michael Kanios, Anne Dunlap, John Du
Trn: Kelsey Danner (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $48,750
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,605 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $715
Life: 4 1 0 0 $50,355 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $715
27Nov25 CD5 ft 7fº^ :23^¸ :46¹^ 1:24½^ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 58 66-43 1 6 5¹¡ 6º¢ 6¶¶ 6¶¿£ Beschizza A 118 L 15.38 Tempers Fly118¹ Chandon118½ Give Her Another118¶£ saved ground, no avail 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 10/34 20 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :50b 10/16 14 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.1bg 45/99 3 Nov 25 CD 5F ft 1:01.3b 11/13

6
15-1 Black

Huggin and Lovin 47¢ (L)
B.m.5 Kitten's Joy - Candy Kitty by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Maroon, gold chevrons, maroon chevron on gold sleeves, gold stripes on maroon cap

59 $15,000 Own: Jerry Jamgotchian
Trn: Eric R. Reed (0-0-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 1 0 $12,790
2025: 6 1 1 0 $14,050 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 1 0 $14,380 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $400

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Jul25 Mnr4 fm p¸¶ 1mº¾ :48¸¼ 1:11¸¿ 1:36¾» 3gk Msw 16500 12-65 7 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 5¹¡ 2¶ 1¶£ Tapara B 123 L *2.20 Huggin and Lovin123¶£ Sister Sola123£ Thy Name Is Woman123¶¡ bid 4 wide driving 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50b 140/183 22 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 3/7 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.3b 57/70 a8 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 1/9

7
12-1Orange

Moringa 63¢ (L)
B.m.5 Summer Front - Lady Siphonica by Siphon (BRZ), KY
Red, white panel, white sleeves, red cap

57 $15,000 Own: Juan De la Cruz
Trn: Rogelio Labra (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $21,115
2025: 13 1 1 2 $31,802 AllWeather:3 0 0 0 $3,606
Life: 19 1 3 3 $98,185 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $11,000

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,606
20Nov25 CD1 mys 1B»^ :48½¹ 1:13¸^ 1:46¼¹ 3gk Clm 30000nw2/L 72 81-49 1 1«¬ 2¡ 3¼ 3¶¸ 3¶½£ Barbosa C 121 bfL 10.31 Sweet Note118¶£ Onmywaytosavthday121¶¼ Moringa121»£ ins winner,no mtch7/16 4
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :52.3b 15/16

8
10-1 Pink

Quill Pen 65¢
B.m.5 Heart to Heart - Cat Feathers by Catienus, KY
Royal blue, gold cross sash with Fleur de Lis, royal blue cap

69 $15,000 Own: Kate Dalton
Trn: Keri Brion (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $20,213
2025: 7 0 2 3 $19,613 AllWeather:4 0 2 2 $13,400
Life: 10 1 2 3 $34,113 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Oct25 Pid3 ft o 1mº^ :46¸½ 1:11¿¹ 1:38¾½ 3gk Clm 25000nw2/L 61 92-65 4 5¶¼ 5¶¸ 4½ 4»¢ 3¶^ Spieth S 123 2.10 Little Miss Munny123¹¡ Celestial Speed120¼¡ Quill Pen123¸¡ along for show 5
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 4/8 a11 Dec 25 Faio 4F ft :48b 1/3 30 Nov 25 Faio 4F ft :49b 1/2 23 Nov 25 Faio 4F ft :49.4b 4/6

9
12-1 Aqua

West Maple 59¢
B.f.4 Mo Town - Coratina by More Than Ready, KY
Blue, white circled 'BS', white sleeves, blue cap

55 $15,000 Own: Blanca Salazar
Trn: Tomas Medina (0-0-0-0)

RODNEY A. PRESCOTT (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 1 1 0 $15,115
2025: 12 1 3 2 $33,559 AllWeather:5 0 1 2 $12,909
Life: 12 1 3 2 $33,559 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,301

Track: 5 0 1 2 $12,909
06Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¿½ 1:13½¼ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 66 50-67 12 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 3¹£ Prescott R A 118 9.52 Rainbow Rania118¨μ Jerseys Parade121¹¡ West Maple118£ off rail run, bid hung 12
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 10/16 2 Dec 25 Ind 3F ft :37.4b 3/4 14 Nov 25 Ind 3F ft :37.1b 5/8 10 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :51.4b 29/31

10
30-1 Purple

Bisa 59¢ (L)
B.f.4 Runhappy - Bala Perdida by Badge of Silver, KY
Burgundy, grey braces, grey stripe on sleeves, grey cap

51 $10,000 Own: Equinox, Inc. (Ligia Caramori)
Trn: Eduardo Caramori (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,900
2025: 7 0 1 0 $11,291 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $4,127
Life: 17 1 2 2 $71,507 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $3,475

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,127
06Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¿½ 1:13½¼ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 55 49-56 11 4¸¡ 5¸ 8¹ 9»¢ 10¶^ Ramos J D 118 bfL 19.92 Rainbow Rania118¨μ Jerseys Parade121¹¡ West Maple118£ traffic 1/2 faded back 12

11
4-1 Gray

Animal Fries 62¢ (L)
B.m.6 Good Magic - R Naja by Exchange Rate, KY
Pink, blue diamonds, pink cap

69 $15,000 Own: Willow Lake Racing (Todd and Mary Crow)
Trn: Troy Newton (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $18,366
2025: 7 0 1 2 $24,305 AllWeather:3 0 0 1 $6,051
Life: 17 1 1 3 $100,870 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $19,645

Track: 3 0 0 1 $6,051
16Nov25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :47»¼ 1:13^º 1:45¾º 3gk Clm 20000nw2/L 70 99-53 5 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 5½ 6¶º£ Machado L 121 fL 7.14 Well Aware118¹ Tiz Salty121¡ Marelow118½¡ ins,headed 5/16,faded 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 13/25 10 Dec 25 Hpt 4F my :50.2b 19/25

12
30-1 Lime

Pretti Boujee 44¢ (L)
B.f.4 Hard Spun - Max's Warrior by Warrior's Reward, KY
Blue, white circled horseshoe, white sleeves, blue cap

55 $15,000 Own: Bedell S. Conboy
Trn: Concepcion Torres (0-0-0-0)

LUIS CONTRERAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,380
2025: 3 1 0 0 $8,274 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $8,274 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Sep25 Cby8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹¹ :46¾¼ 1:06º½ 35k Mcl 7500-c 56-61 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Quinonez A 119 bfL *.60 Pretti Boujee119¹¡ Wish Upon a Flame119¼£ Shirley Ann's Girl123¼ prompted, led, clear 6

Claimed by Fuentes Racing LLC from Xtreme Racing Stables, LLC for $7,500, Robertson McLean - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Ttc 4F gd :52.1b 12/14 18 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.1b 4/18 8 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51b 7/13 1 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 8/21

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Cedrato 56¢ (L)
B.f.4 Connect - Bel Citron by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Lime green, navy triangular panel, navy quartered sleeves, lime cap

64 $15,000 Own: Fenix Racing, LLC (Anthony B. Rizzo)
Trn: Susan L. Anderson (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,890
2025: 6 1 2 0 $17,183 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $6,393
Life: 6 1 2 0 $17,183 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $150

Track: 2 0 1 0 $6,393
06Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¿½ 1:13½¼ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 61 47-65 7 6¹ 7¸¡ 7¹ 5¸¢ 6º£ Bermudez S E 118 L 6.46 Rainbow Rania118¨μ Jerseys Parade121¹¡ West Maple118£ svd grnd no response 12
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.4b 29/38 20 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:04.1b 11/13 12 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :53.2b 56/56

14
6-1

AE

Maroon
Jerseys Parade 62¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Bee Jersey - Honor's Parade by Parading, KY
Green, yellow circled 'W', yellow bars on sleeves, green cap

56 $15,000 Own: West Family Racing, LLC (Mike and Steve West)
Trn: Charles Meredith (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 5 1 1 0 $55,213 AllWeather:3 1 2 0 $59,868
Life: 9 1 2 0 $65,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 1 2 0 $59,868
06Dec25 TP4 ft o 1m¼» :48¿½ 1:13½¼ 1:39^º 3gk Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 60 55-73 3 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Barbosa C 121 fL *2.00 Rainbow Rania118¨μ Jerseys Parade121¹¡ West Maple118£ well rated, outgamed 12
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 Skyo 4F ft :51.1b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Turfway Park
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $100,000. (Includes $53,000 from KTDF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000). Six
And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Culture War 57¢ (L)
B.c.4 War of Will - More Fun Again by Arch, KY
Light blue, black stripes on sleeves, black cap

65 Own: Timothy C. Thornton and Michael P. Cloonan
Trn: Robert Medina (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $43,737
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,923 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $2,923
Life: 6 0 1 1 $47,933 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,923
15Feb25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48ºº 1:13¿¶ 1:40¾^ 3 Msw 80000 84-67 5 2¶ 2¹ 2¸ 4¹ 5¶^¢ Cedillo A 120 bL 33.88 Final Gambit120¸¢ Bermuda Triangle120£ Guy Smiley120¸£ tracked 3/4s empty str 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 6/59 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 19/83 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 18/70 a29 Nov 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.2bg 1/3

2
6-1 White

Sixtyseven Mustang 71¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Vekoma - Fire of Freedom by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, red and white dice, white cap

80 Own: Aaron Kennedy, Roustabout Racing Stables (Tim Tolin)
Trn: Doug L. Anderson (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 0 $42,055 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 0 $42,055 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 CD2 mys 1B»^ :47½» 1:12¶¿ 1:43¼¾ 3g Msw 120000 71 89-65 7 6¹£ 7º 6» 6¶^ 6¸^ Bacon T W 121 L 13.55 Crisis Manager121¸¢ Publisher121¶£ Up Country121¾ 4wd turns,5p1/4,tired 7
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :48.1b 4/65 16 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :49.1b 21/48

3
30-1 Blue

Mashburn 47¢ (L)
B.c.4 Mucho Macho Man - Scarlet Emerald by Desert Party, KY
Hot pink, black fleur de lis, black chevrons on sleeves, hot pink cap

75 Own: Silverton Hill, LLC (Bonnie and Tommy Hamilton)
Trn: Darrin Miller (0-0-0-0)

CHASE MILLER (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $960 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $619
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,579 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $960

Track: 1 0 0 0 $619
21Sep25 CD7 my 6Kº» :22½¹ :46¶¿ 1:17^¼ 3g Mcl 75000 42-74 1 8 8¼¡ 8¹¢ 6½ 7¼£ Miller C 121 L 26.14 Evan On Earth124¶ Tap Me a Song121¶¡ Galantini121¶¢woff slow/brush,5-7p1/4 8
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :52.1b 7/8 24 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.4b 21/28 16 Nov 25 Cdt 3F ft :38.2b 10/10 1 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 21/39

4
7-2 Yellow

Policy Change 62¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Munnings - Excited by Giant's Causeway, KY
Yellow, brown cowboy hat, brown sleeves, yellow cap

78 Own: Charles C. Henderson
Trn: Michael J. Maker (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $9,500
2025: 5 0 1 1 $36,423 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $4,803
Life: 6 0 1 1 $37,023 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,803
06Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¿¾ 1:10¸º 3g Msw 100000 69 68-80 4 9 8º 8º¡ 9¹¡ 4¶£ Ramos J D 122 bL 3.71 Big Garry122¨μ War Legend122¶ Final Countdown122¡wtroubled trip, rallied 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :49.3b 10/14 18 Dec 25 CD 4F my :50.3b 25/32 29 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 29/136 22 Nov 25 TP o 4F ft :48b 11/130

5
3-1 Green

I'm Trouble 52¢ (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - More'n Likely by Blame, KY
Blue, white cross sashes, lime sleeves, lime cap

86 Own: Lael Stables (Roy Jackson)
Trn: Wesley A. Ward (0-0-0-0)

PIETRO MORAN (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $35,191
2025: 2 0 1 0 $35,191 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $35,191 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $34,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 CD9 fm p¸º 5f¹¼ :22¸¾ :45¶¼ :57^½ 3g Msw 120000 104-85 11 8 3¨μ 3¶¡ 2¸ 7¹¢ Machado L 122 bL *1.55 Military Cruiser124¶ Hogie the Player122¡ Zap d'Etat122¡ wvie 3w,stdy/falter lat 11
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft 1:00.3b 2/13 a18 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :45.1b 1/39 a10 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft :58.4b 1/14 a3 Nov 25 Kee 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/5

6
12-1 Black

Doc Bovie 61¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cairo Prince - Kiss a Vet by War Front, KY
Royal blue, orange yoke, orange stripe on sleeves, royal blue stars on orange cap

82 Own: Michael A. Mandara and Vincent Varvaro
Trn: Eoin G. Harty (0-0-0-0)

VINCENT CHEMINAUD (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,300
2025: 4 0 0 1 $14,375 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $14,375 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Nov25 CD5 ft 7K»^ :22»º :45^¸ 1:29¿¹ 3g Mcl 100000 67 58-77 5 6 8¼ 8½¡ 5» 5º£ Torres J A 122 L 7.52 Dr. Saikali122¸¢ Arthur Jr122¶¢ Barker122¡ 3wd btw3/8,stay mildly 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03b 6/8 6 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 9/61 1 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 31/102 5 Oct 25 SA 3F ft :37h 20/28

7
20-1Orange

Jujubee 62¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Liam's Map - Ch Ch Cherry Bomb by Not For Love, KY
Blue, white diamonds, blue cap

72 Own: Christina Estvanko and Margo Scott
Trn: Richard Estvanko (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $7,559
2025: 5 0 1 1 $18,455 AllWeather:3 0 1 1 $17,517
Life: 10 0 3 1 $46,416 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $14,635

Track: 3 0 1 1 $17,517
06Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¿¾ 1:10¸º 3g Msw 100000 65 75-80 2 7 7¹ 5¹¢ 5¶¢ 5¸ Machado D 122 L 20.27 Big Garry122¨μ War Legend122¶ Final Countdown122¡ evenly no response 12
Workout(s): 24 Oct 25 Btp 4F ft :49.1b 7/47

8
20-1 Pink

Final Countdown 62¢ (L)
B.g.4 Gio Ponti - Cinnie by Marte, KY
Green, blue yoke and sleeves, green cap

70 Own: Carol and Dale Schmid
Trn: Robert Pompell (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 1 $9,390
2025: 5 0 1 3 $24,105 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $9,605
Life: 7 0 1 3 $26,665 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $9,605
06Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¿¾ 1:10¸º 3g Msw 100000 60 86-81 9 4 4¶¢ 6¹¢ 6¸¢ 3¶¢ Bendezu A 122 L 74.21 Big Garry122¨μ War Legend122¶ Final Countdown122¡ rallied along for 3rd 12
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 FP 4F ft :49.4b 1/6 a28 Nov 25 FP 4F ft :48.3b 1/8 a6 Oct 25 FP 4F ft :48.1b 1/5

9
2-1 Aqua

Sea Vista 71¢ (L)
B.c.4 Street Sense - Sara Louise by Malibu Moon, KY
Royal blue, royal blue cap

85 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Mohammed Al Maktoum, et al.)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $24,000 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $2,293
Life: 4 0 3 0 $70,293 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $26,293

Track: 1 0 0 0 $2,293
28Nov25 CD12 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :45¾¿ 1:09¿¼ 3g Msw 120000 66 102-97 4 6 5¸ 5¹¡ 5º 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 L 2.14 Vital Mind122¶¢ Sea Vista122¹ Mizzou122«¬ 3pbtw,6p upr,rally btw 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 27/183 21 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.1b 6/19 22 Nov 25 CD 4F sy :49.2b 14/33 14 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.3b 26/99

10
30-1 Purple

Run Tzu¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Runhappy - Fixer Upper by Distorted Humor, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

66 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Edward Vaughan (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,275 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,275 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 CD12 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :45¾¿ 1:09¿¼ 3g Msw 120000 99-66 6 5 6¸¡ 6» 9¾¡ 9¶»¡ Beschizza A 122 L 26.77 Vital Mind122¶¢ Sea Vista122¹ Mizzou122«¬ 3-4p, wknd btwn 1/4 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48b 5/59 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.1b 8/83 a22 Nov 25 Ttc 4F sy :48b 1/4 a15 Nov 25 Ttc 3F ft :35b 1/18

11
20-1 Gray

Zap d'Etat 65¢ (L)
B.g.4 Tom's d'Etat - Shovalla by Ghostzapper, KY
Cornflower blue, silver yoke, silver 'M' and hoops, cornflower blue cap

70 Own: Ned Morris
Trn: Gary F. House (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 2 $36,319
2025: 3 0 0 1 $13,969 AllWeather:2 0 0 1 $8,514
Life: 9 0 1 3 $46,107 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,274

Track: 2 0 0 1 $8,514
06Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¿¾ 1:10¸º 3g Msw 100000 67 61-80 7 8 10» 11¾ 11» 6¸ Barbosa C 122 L 15.49 Big Garry122¨μ War Legend122¶ Final Countdown122¡ closed gap late 12
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 Elp 3F ft :36.4b 3/9 24 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 5/8 a17 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :49b 1/4 11 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :50b 10/17

12
12-1 Lime

Shellac 61¢ (L)
B.g.4 Cross Traffic - Nabeelah by Bernardini, KY
Turquoise, lime dots, turquoise cap

83 Own: Robert M. Jones
Trn: William E. Morey (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 2 $13,118 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $718
Life: 3 0 0 2 $13,118 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $718
06Dec25 TP5 ft o 6f»^ :21¾¼ :44¿¾ 1:10¸º 3g Msw 100000 53 94-79 8 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 9¸¡ Cheminaud V 122 bL 3.35 Big Garry122¨μ War Legend122¶ Final Countdown122¡ pressed used up folded 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/52 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 100/128 29 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.1b 14/38 15 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 32/129

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Stormtown 50¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mo Town - Dancin in a Storm by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Green and red quarters, red sleeves, green cap

77 Own: Charles H. Huber
Trn: Darrin Miller (0-0-0-0)

CHASE MILLER (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $6,000
2025: 1 0 0 0 $6,000 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $3,361
Life: 2 0 0 0 $9,361 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,361

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,361
08May25 CD4 fm p¹¼ 5f¾^ :21¼¸ :44¸¸ :55¿¹ 3g Msw 120000 90-72 5 8 1«¬ 2¡ 3¸ 4¼¡ Miller C 124 L 5.89 Guy Smiley118¶¡ Our Starry Night118» Blast Furnace124«¬ vied 2w-3p,gave way 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.2b 4/9 a9 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :47.0b 1/4 15 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.1b 3/26 6 Nov 25 Hpt 4F ft :51.2b 8/10

14
12-1

AE

Maroon
City of Life 59¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 City of Light - Fact of Life by The Factor, KY
Lime, black circled 'N', pink and yellow hoops, pink and yellow bars on sleeves, lime cap

73 Own: Novogratz Racing Stables, Inc. (Joseph F. Novogratz)
Trn: Troy S. Wismer (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,014
2025: 6 0 1 1 $22,853 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $739
Life: 6 0 1 1 $22,853 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,424

Track: 1 0 0 0 $739
18Dec25 TP5 ft o 1Bº^ :47»¶ 1:11½¶ 1:43¾¿ 3g Msw 100000 70 80-63 7 9½ 9¼¢ 8¼¢ 11¶¶ 11¶¿¡ Ramos J D 121 bL 31.32 Clear the Beach121¡ Sumood124¾¡ Marshal121¶¢ never threatened 11
Workout(s): a24 Oct 25 Kee 3F ft :34.4b 1/6 16 Oct 25 Kee 5F ft 1:02.2b 14/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Sixtyseven Mustang,Run Tzu will race with Blinkers On

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $37,200. (Includes $7,300 from KTDF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $30,000, For Each $5,000 To $20,000 1 lb. One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Jorge's Ace 51¢
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Basin - One Foxy Grey by Big Brown, KY
Black, blue rocking 'R', black bars on blue sleeves, blue cap

49 $30,000 Own: Emeterio Rodriguez
Trn: Troy Newton (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,544
2025: 3 0 0 1 $5,864 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,864 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $5,544

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct25 Ind7 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¼½ 1:12¿¹ 1:44»½ 2 Msw 32000 54 67-39 5 2¶ 3¹ 5» 9¶¹ 9¶¾¡ Bermudez S E 120 b 9.40 Candy King120£ High Go120»¡ Whatever120¹¡ press btw,gave way1/2 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Hpt 4F ft :49.2b 7/25 10 Dec 25 Hpt 4F my :49.4b 7/25 4 Oct 25 Hpt 4F ft :50.1b 9/12

2
12-1 White

Ur Benja¢ (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Upstart - Gargantilla Negra (URU) by T. H. Approval, KY
Yellow, scarlet sash, black bars on white sleeves, yellow cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Brownwood Farm, LLC (Stanley Bergman)
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (0-0-0-0)

DYLAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 18/45 18 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.4bg 15/18 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :51.1b 56/70 13 Nov 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02b 3/7

3
20-1 Blue

Moonwalk 29¢ (L)
B.c.3 Authentic - Clair de Lune by Malibu Moon, KY
Green, gold epaulets, green cap

29 $30,000 Own: Jose Vaquera
Trn: Gennadi Dorochenko (0-0-0-0)

JANN N. HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,026 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,026 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct25 Kee4 ft 1B»^ :47¹º 1:12¹½ 1:48»^ 2 Mcl 30000 37-33 7 8¿¡ 10¶¾ 10¸¹ 10¸¶ 9¶¿£ Hernandez J N 119 61.95 Tingus Pingus119¨μ Gray Is Okay119»£ Psalmist119¼ inside, outrun 11
Workout(s): 8 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03.4b 7/12

4
20-1 Yellow

Stuck in Traffic (L)
B.c.3 Cross Traffic - Hint of Mary by Exchange Rate, AR
Green, black stripes on sleeves, green cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Rick Sherman
Trn: James T. Spicer (0-0-0-0)

YARMARIE L. CORREA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.4b 28/30 4 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :51.4b 48/49 21 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:04.3bg 22/23 1 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :52b 101/102

5
15-1 Green

Blythes Ferry 18¢ (L)
B.g.3 Connect - Where's Liam by Liam's Map, KY
White, green circled 'A', green stripes on sleeves, green cap

21 $30,000 Own: Mark Arnold
Trn: John Ennis (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,772 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,772 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,710

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :45¿½ 1:11¿» 1:39¼^ 2 Mcl 30000 81-41 2 2¡ 2¸ 3¸ 4º¡ 5¶¹ Sheehy D 119 b 40.34 Hardtoblame119¶¢ Versed119½ Banker's Jet119¹£ chsd 2w,btw turn,tired 8
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :39b 15/17 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.2b 33/83 5 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 2/39 12 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :48bg 10/28

6
8-1 Black

Holyrood 34¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 McKinzie - Trappingsofsilver by Trappe Shot, KY
White, royal blue circled red 'V', white cap

55 $30,000 Own: Halcyon Farm (Jay Brunker)
Trn: Edward Vaughan (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $2,333
2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,333 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,333 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $2,333

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 Ind8 gd p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¶½ 1:10¿º 1:36½¸ 2 Mcl 20000 36-56 2 9¶½ 9¶½ 8¶¸ 5½¡ 3» Ramos J D 120 2.60 Stolen Power120º¡ My Lunar Charm117¡ Holyrood120¡ unrushed,rally3/16rail 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/3 18 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.3b 8/18 10 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:03.4b 2/3 4 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.4b 8/39

7
9-2 Orange

Shirley's Boyz¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Dialed In - C M Victoria Rose by Thunder Gulch, KY
White, red yoke, white 'R', blue locomotive, red chevrons on blue sleeves, white cap

64 $30,000 Own: Rattner Bloodstock, LLC (Martha Rattner)
Trn: Conor Murphy (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $290
2025: 1 0 0 0 $290 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $290 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $290

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Oct25 Ind5 gd pº¾ 1m¸¹^ :48½¼ 1:12¾» 1:36¾¶ 2 Mcl 40000 32-64 8 7¼¡ 7º¡ 7¼ 6¼ 5º¡ Sheehy D 120 61.10 Jr Sweet Feet120¶¡ Lex Go Honey120¶¡ Durable120£ 3path,late rally5path 10
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 1/45 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 39/83 6 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 39/70 27 Nov 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:05b 5/6

8
7-2 Pink

Most Probable 47¢ (L)
Ch.c.3 Improbable - Kitten's Finest by Kitten's Joy, KY
Royal blue, gold emblem, gold sleeves, royal blue cap

45 $30,000 Own: Susan Naylor
Trn: Wayne M. Catalano (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2025: 4 0 0 0 $7,924 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,364
Life: 4 0 0 0 $7,924 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,364

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,364
04Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :47¶» 1:12º¾ 1:37½¶ 2 ½Msw 48000 36 86-73 2 4¶¡ 4¶ 3¶ 6¸¢ 5¼£ Barbosa C 119 53.20 Chayton119¨© Candy Cane Crain119«¬ Underappreciated119¶¡ well placed, no kick 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Kee 5F ft 1:01.3b 2/2 13 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :49.1b 11/29 27 Nov 25 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 12/22 20 Nov 25 Kee 5F gd 1:00.4b 4/9

9
12-1 Aqua

Frosted Mug 32¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Frosted - Lenawee by Albert the Great, KY
Green, blue diamonds, green cap

40 $30,000 Own: Randall L. Bloch, John Seiler and Fred Merritt
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (0-0-0-0)

JULIEN LEPAROUX (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,223
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,073 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,073 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,073

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :45¿½ 1:11¿» 1:39¼^ 2 Mcl 30000 66-43 8 7º¡ 7¼¡ 7¼ 5¾ 4¶¸ Leparoux J R 119 16.50 Hardtoblame119¶¢ Versed119½ Banker's Jet119¹£ 4p turn, moved up 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :49.4b 3/6 18 Dec 25 Skyo 4F ft :49.4b 4/12 7 Dec 25 Sky o 4F ft :51.2b 13/16 14 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.2b 18/99

10
15-1 Purple

Bravazomoso¢ (L)
B.r.3 Bravazo - Minx by Tapit, KY
White, turquoise stars, white cap

24 $30,000 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and St
Trn: Genaro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

SAMUEL E. BERMUDEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $793 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $793 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $793

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :45¿½ 1:11¿» 1:39¼^ 2 Mcl 30000-c 65-24 6 8¼¡ 8¼£ 8¾ 7¶¹ 7¸¹¢ Gaffalione T 119 6.50 Hardtoblame119¶¢ Versed119½ Banker's Jet119¹£ stp slw/brshd,2p,outrn 8

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Lewis, Steve H. from Calumet Farm for $30,000, Walsh Brendan P. - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :54.3b 19/19 13 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 28/40 6 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :50.2b 21/24 25 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :50.1b 130/177

11
12-1 Gray

Midway Munny¢ (L)
B.g.3 Munnings - Glorious Hour by Bodemeister, KY
Blue, grey chevrons, white sleeves, blue cap

27 $30,000 Own: Gratz Street Boys Stable, LLC (Samuel K. Fisher)
Trn: Paulo H. Lobo (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $918 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $918 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Nov25 CD6 sys 6Kº» :22»¼ :46¾¸ 1:19¼¿ 2 Mcl 50000 44-27 9 8 8¾£ 9¶^ 9¶¶ 7¶¾¢ Machado L 119 b 10.42 Herbs Bolt119¹¡ Coal Fired119«¬ Royal Sapphire119»woff slow,4p,imprv late 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.3b 7/59 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49b 23/83 13 Nov 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/7 5 Nov 25 Ttc 4F ft :49bg 9/62

12
5-2 Lime

Stowe 45¢ (L)
B.g.3 Nyquist - Waterside by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Royal blue, royal blue cap

58 $30,000 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Mohammed Al Maktoum, et al.)
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $2,560 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $2,560 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Oct25 Ind7 gd u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¾½ 1:14¾¶ 1:45¹¹ 2 Msw 32000 58-63 2 3¸ 3¸ 6¹ 5½ 5¼¢ Murrill M 120 b 4.40 Quality Mischief115«¬ Question Answered120¹£ Whatever120¸ no factor 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 12/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 46/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50b 104/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.3b 35/132

13
15-1

AE

Brown
Fumarole¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Gio Ponti - Ancient Sandal by Cigar Street, KY
Hunter green, gold dragon, gold chevrons on sleeves, hunter green cap

0.00 $30,000 Own: Thomas J. Young
Trn: Israel Acevedo (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Tdd 3F gd :36.0bg 1/3 6 Nov 25 Tdd 3F gd :38.0bg 5/10 11 Oct 25 Tdd 4F gd :51.3b 5/6

14
4-1

AE

Maroon
Survivin'onaprayer 43¢ (L)
B.g.3 Connect - Bon Jovi Girl by Malibu Moon, KY
Grey, black and white emblem, white bars on black sleeves, grey cap

54 $30,000 Own: Sarah Hamilton, Randy Finegan, Norris Bristow, Jason
Trn: Sarah Hamilton (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $6,165 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $405
Life: 3 0 0 0 $6,165 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $405

Track: 1 0 0 0 $405
05Dec25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48^¿ 1:12¹¿ 1:38^º 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 60-65 2 6¸¡ 7¹¡ 9»£ 8¼£ 8¶^ Elliott J 119 b 34.60 Spirit of a Walkon119¶¢ Magamak119¡ Power Boost119¶£ ins run, no menace 12
Workout(s): 22 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 13/25 10 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :47.2bg 2/71
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Midway Munny - has been gelded since last start.

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Turfway Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $103,000. (Includes $54,500 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State
Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 Twice Since October 2 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not
Considered In Allowances). Six Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Just an Opinion 72¢ (L)
B.m.5 Kantharos - Gretchen by Conveyance, KY
Teal, white belt, white stripe on sleeves, white cap

77 Own: Williams Cano
Trn: Norm W. Casse (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 2 2 1 $96,342 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $10,282
Life: 15 3 2 4 $158,197 Distance: 10 2 1 4 $119,252

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,282
18Dec25 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21»º :44¹^ 1:10¶¼ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x 71 87-85 7 2 7¹£ 6»¢ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ Ramos J D 122 L 10.77 My Lil Punky120¸¢ Jill Jitterbug117¨μ Just an Opinion122£ up for show dough 7
19Nov25 CD5 mys 6f¹^ :22¾¿ :46¾¶ 1:12¶¼ 3gk Clm 20000cnd-c 74 67-75 3 6 6» 6º¢ 4¸¡ 1¨© Ortiz J L 120 L *1.13 Just an Opinion120¨© Faith Hope N Love118¨μ Coastline Hottie120¶ 3p,6p upr,rallied,up 9

Claimed by Cano Williams from TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) for $20,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
05Oct25 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :23»¹ :47¶¾ 1:24¹¹ 3gk Clm 20000cnd-c 75 33-61 2 7 4¸¡ 4º 6¾¡ 6¶»¢ Morales E 121 L 3.25 St. Albans Raid118½¡ J Rivers121¹¢ Jackie's Love121¶ bump st,3-4pbtw,no bid 8

Claimed by TEC Racing (Elliott S. Logan) from Ramirez Anayeli for $20,000, Salas Marcelino - Trainer
25Sep25 CD2 ft 6Kº» :23^¼ :46¹¹ 1:17º¿ 3gk Clm 16000cnd-c 71 64-75 6 2 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ Gaffalione T 121 L *.85 Argan121¶ Just an Opinion121¼£ Into Golden Road120¹ outs wnnr,couldnt pass 6

Claimed by Ramirez Anayeli from Robison, J. Kirk and Robison, Judy for $16,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
20Jul25 Elp7 ft u 5K»^ :22¶¸ :45º½ 1:04¹» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x 96-86 5 4 5¸¢ 5¶£ 5¸ 4¸¡ Asmussen K J 122 L 8.48 Copper Em122«¬ Niki Nine Doors122¶ Birdie Rose122¶¡ 4p,chsd 5wd upr,evenly 5
12Jul25 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :23¾º :48^¿ 1:12¾¸ 3gk Clm 30000cnd 48-76 6 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 2º Asmussen K J 122 L 3.00 Commanded120º Just an Opinion122£ My Bossy Lady120¸ 2w-3p,outkckd,held plc 6
25Jun25 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21½º :45¶^ 1:09»¶ 3gk Clm 40000cnd 80-83 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 4¹¢ Saez L 123 L 2.86 Copper Em123¡ Carolina Candy123¸£ Cervaro Della Sala123«¬ rail-2p,faded stretch 6
11May25 CD3 ft 6f¸^^ :22^¸ :45º¶ 1:10¶¹ 3gk Clm 50000cnd 45-74 2 4 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4º¡ 4¹¡ Ortiz J L 124 L *2.26 Candy Lover124¶£ Bourbon Serengeti124¡ Won Happy Mama124¶¢ chased ins, one paced 6
Workout(s): 11 Dec 25 CD 4F ft :47.4b 1/1 a12 Nov 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01b 1/18 31 Oct 25 TP o 4F ft :51b 32/34 23 Oct 25 Kee 4F ft :49.2b 20/48

2
3-1 White

Arrasou 84¢ (L)
Ch.m.6 Mendelssohn - Goias (IRE) by Hard Spun, KY
Grey, blue blocks, blue 'T' on grey ball, grey cap

82 Own: Gran Turner and Charles Turner
Trn: Randy L. Klopp (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $12,750
2025: 8 4 1 1 $88,928 AllWeather:2 2 0 0 $44,841
Life: 13 4 2 3 $137,787 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $53,241

Track: 2 2 0 0 $44,841
04Dec25 TP7 ft o 6f»^ :21»^ :44º¹ 1:09º¸ 3gk Clm 40000 79 96-93 6 3 3¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1¡ Ramos J D 120 L 2.66 Arrasou120¡ These Apples120¡ Run Camila Run118»¢ chased top 2, cleared 10
16Oct25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22¶½ :44¾º 1:10»¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 79 75-82 4 6 1¶ 1¹ 1º 2¡ Ramos J D 122 L 3.10 Night Kiss122¡ Arrasou122¼¡ Shanghai Express119¨μ wawk,clear,caught 7
21Aug25 Ind6 ft 6f¹» :22^¶ :44¿^ 1:09º¾ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 82-85 6 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 4½* Ramos J D 122 L 4.10 Night Kiss122º£ Outrageously122£ Sassy and Bold122¶¡ vied btw,couldn't last,PL3rd 10
03Aug25 Elp1 ft 6K¼» :22¸º :45¶½ 1:17¸º 3gk SOC 20000 - N 90-66 3 3 2¶ 3¸ 3»¡ 7¶¸¢ Contreras L 122 L 3.48 Greek Heiress122»¢ De' Ans Eighty122¡ Adiva122£ wbobbled st,2p-ins,wknd 8
03Jul25 Ind1 ft 5K¹^ :22¸º :44¿¼ 1:02¾» 3gk Clm 25000cnd 60-85 1 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1»¢ Ramos J D 122 L *.30 Arrasou122»¢ Too Fast for You122¶¡ Simply Complicated122¸£ drew off,mild urging 5
20May25 Ind7 sysu 5f¸» :22^¿ :45¹½ :58¶^ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 90-86 1 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1¾ Ramos J D 122 L *.90 Arrasou122¾ Far and Few122¨μ Gold Del Mar122¶¹¢ wbmp st,drvg,gear down 4
23Apr25 Ind7 ft 5K¸º :21¾¾ :45^º 1:03º¸ 3gk Alw 34000nw1/x 46-75 6 2 8¼¡ 7¼ 6¼¡ 6¾¡ Ramos J D 122 L 3.40 De' Ans Eighty122»¡ Viral Plane Lady118¨μ Little Sister Sue115¨μ 6path,faded stretch 10
21Mar25 TP2 ft o 6f»^ :21½¾ :45¼º 1:11¸» 3gk Mcl 15000 (15-10)-c 103-84 4 1 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸¡ 1º£ Corrales G 125 L *.90 Arrasou125º£ Tiz Sweet Emotion125¶ Hi'iaka125»¡ took over powered away 9

Claimed by Turner, Gran and Turner, Charles from First Row Partners for $15,000, Davis Christopher - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ind 3F ft :37.1b 4/14 a17 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :47b 1/5

3
6-1 Blue

Zo Lee 80¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Good Samaritan - Flipster by Good and Tough, KY
Royal blue and sky blue quarters, royal blue cap

87 Own: Barley & Barley Racing, LLC (Adam Barley and Zoe Ba
Trn: Kelsey Danner (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 1 2 $137,728
2025: 7 0 3 1 $47,787 AllWeather:5 0 3 0 $41,346
Life: 17 2 4 2 $179,074 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $16,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,093
30Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6K¹» :23^¿ :45¾¸ 1:16¸¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 79 94-88 4 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸¢ Gallardo A A 123 bL 1.80 Reigert Girls123¸¢ Zo Lee123¶£ Time for an Angel125£ press,bid,led,outkick 7
08Aug25 Cnl3 fm h 5K¶^ :23¶¿ :45»¶ 1:03^¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 63-84 5 3 2¶¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ 4¶ Concepcion A 122 bL 2.80 Simply Stated124¨© Bahamian Moon122¶ Chickahominy122¨© stalk3w,came4w,lost 3d 7
17Jul25 Cnl10 fm o¶^^ 5K»» :21»¸ :44¸¸ 1:02º» 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 97-92 3 7 6º 8º£ 4¶¡ 3¶¢ Concepcion A 122 bL 3.30 Simply Stated122¶ Cavalier Cupid122¨μ Zo Lee122¸¡ ins,3w uppr,angld,clsd 11
14Jun25 WO10 fm p¹^ 6Kº^ :23¸¹ :46¶º 1:14»¸ 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 83-87 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 2£ Vives S 123 bL 7.50 Charlottesapproval123£ Zo Lee123¸¢ Miss Bodacious118¶¢ inside-2path,2nd best 8
17May25 WO8 ft o 7fº^ :22¾^ :44º¹ 1:22º» 3gk Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 99-91 3 2 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2£ Vives S 123 bL 5.60 Bolt Enoree118£ Zo Lee123¡ Liam's Gift123¶¢ chased,game effort 7
10Apr25 Kee8 gd p¹^ 5K¶¼^ :22»^ :46ºº 1:04¼½ 4gk Alw 130000nw2$/x 73-69 8 2 6¸ 6¸¢ 7¼¢ 8¿£ Beschizza A 118 bL 13.53 Crown Imperial118«¬ Creed's Gold118¸ High Fashion Kate118¶¢ 3w,6p1/4,no impact 9
19Mar25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22¹» :45¿º 1:17¼¶ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 75-90 4 5 9»¡ 6¹ 5¹ 4º Ramos J D 123 bL 3.85 Paynt Ya Later123¸ Home Game123¸ Caumsett123¨© outs run 1/4p no kick 9
04Oct24 Kee10 fm p 5K¶¹¸ :21º^ :43½¶ 1:03¸¼ 3 k Alw 130000cnd 73-92 10 12 10¼£ 11¿£ 8½ 5¶¢ Beschizza A 118 bL 31.41 Cloudwalker118¨μ Moonlit Lady120¨μ Best Cupcake122«¬ brsh btw st,willng btw 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 56/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 46/128 10 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :51.1b 25/30 a29 Nov 25 CD 3F ft :38.1b 1/3

4
8-1 Yellow

Musical Note 78¢ (L)
Gr/ro.m.5 Mendelssohn - Blonde Bomber by Fort Larned, KY
Lime, pink sash, pink stars and 'DBK' on sleeves, lime cap

76 Own: P B and J Stable (Dan Keller)
Trn: Niccolo Troiani (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $7,515
2025: 9 1 0 1 $34,725 AllWeather:5 1 0 1 $37,516
Life: 14 3 0 1 $88,577 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $13,521

Track: 5 1 0 1 $37,516
04Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :45º¹ 1:16º^ 3gk Alw 103000nw2$/x 73 41-82 2 4 6º£ 6¹¢ 5¸¢ 5¸¢ Saez G 122 bL 8.78 Ripassare122¨μ White Rocks120¨μ Moon Mystique120¨μ never menaced 6
16Nov25 CD9 fm p 5Kº» :22¹¼ :45º¾ 1:02¿¶ 3gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x 75 42-87 3 4 10¾¢ 10¾£ 10½£ 5¹ Saez G 120 bL 65.26 Dala120¨μ Mom's Palace117¶£ Niki Nine Doors120¶ ins,4p upr,rallied btw 10
09Oct25 Kee8 gd p¹^ 1B¸¶¿ :48¶º 1:13¶¼ 1:43¼¹ 3gk Alw 130000nw2$/x 69 80-75 11 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 8¼£ 11¶¹£ Morales E 122 bL 85.09 Reagan's Flame122£ Malleymoo122º£ Make the Boys Wink122¨μ stutter step st,3w,wkn 11
28Aug25 KD4 fm p»^ 6K» :23¶» :45¾¾ 1:14¾¶ 3gk Aoc 100000nw3$/x-N 56-91 3 8 8¼ 8¼¡ 7»¡ 6º£ Saez G 123 bL 87.97 Do Gooder123¸ Freedom Speaks123¨μ Foxxy Cleopatra123¶¡ inside run,lackd rally 8
03Aug25 Elp6 ft 6f¹» :21¿¶ :44¹¸ 1:09¶¹ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 11-70 6 7 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 6¶^ 5¶¸¢ Saez G 124 bL 35.48 Hillerito122¸£ Stilettos118»¡ Mila Rose119¶£ 3p, improved btwn 10
21Jun25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹º :45¼» 1:11¶¶ 3gk Alw 17500nw3/L 37-81 3 6 7¼¢ 6½ 3» 1¡ McKee J 123 bL 5.40 Musical Note123¡ Smart With Heart125¸¡ Ultima Grace119¼¢ with a rush in time 8
23Apr25 Kee7 ft 1B»^ :47¼^ 1:12^½ 1:44¸º 4gk Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 82--- 3 4¸ 4¸¡ 7½ 7¶¼ 7½¸£ Saez G 118 bL 43.88 Cat's Cave118¶ Chilled118¨© Landed118» 2wd btw,wknd,eased 7
26Mar25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47¹½ 1:12¼¹ 1:38¶¹ 3gk Aoc 40000nw2$/x-N 81-92 7 10½¢ 9¾¢ 9¼£ 8½¢ 6¼¡ Cheminaud V 124 bL 38.21 Indy's Star119¹¡ J Rivers124¨μ Vinos Angel124¡wslow stride/improved 10
Workout(s): 4 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 20/64

5
5-2 Green

White Rocks 74¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Frosted - Kitten's Catch by Kitten's Joy, KY
Grey, blue chevron, lime stripes on blue sleeves, lime star on blue cap

86 Own: Jastar Capital, Ltd. (Jay Singh Matharu), Polivka Equin
Trn: Arnaud Delacour (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR R. CARRASCO (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $180,192 AllWeather:5 2 2 0 $195,478
Life: 6 2 2 0 $195,478 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 2 2 0 $195,478
04Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :45º¹ 1:16º^ 3gk Alw 103000nw2$/x 72 55-86 4 5 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¨μ Carrasco V R 120 L 2.82 Ripassare122¨μ White Rocks120¨μ Moon Mystique120¨μ wstumble st/late run 6
16May25 Pim9 gd p 1m»^ :49º¹ 1:14¸º 1:39¶¶ 3 k Stk - HilltopL - 125k 97-76 6 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 7½£ 7¶»¢ Carrasco V R 122 7.30 Play With Fire118¶ Pretty Lavish118¸ Princess Attitude118¶ weaken,light steady 8
22Mar25 TP11 ft o 1Bº^ :49^¸ 1:13¼¿ 1:44¼» 3 k Stk - BrbnttOkL - 300k 84-93 10 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 5º£ Carrasco V R 122 3.32 Bless the Broken122¸£ As Catch Can122¨μ Admit122¶¡ pace to str, wknd late 11
21Feb25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47½¿ 1:12»º 1:39¼¿ 3 k Stk - CinTrophyB - 175k 105-93 4 1¸¡ 1½ 1¾ 1¹ 1¶¢ Carrasco V R 122 5.65 White Rocks122¶¢ Admit122¶¢ Somethinabouther122¨μwantsy gate/kept busy 11
16Jan25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :50º» 1:15¸¶ 1:40½^ 3 k Msw 80000 61-92 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¼ Carrasco V R 120 L 1.86 White Rocks120¼ Humbled120¹¡ Beach Wedding120¨μ well handled/tons best 7
12Dec24 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :47¼½ 1:12¿^ 1:38º^ 2 k Msw 80000 62-77 11 7¼¢ 6»£ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 3¶£* Carrasco V R 119 5.16 Admit112¶¢ Les Is Best119¡ White Rocks119¶wbothered 1/8, ran on,PL2nd 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.2b 95/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 64/128 a22 Nov 25 Faio 4F ft :48.1b 1/25 15 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :48b 2/30

6
20-1 Black

Cloey Attack 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Forest Attack - Maggie Bee by Bernstein, IL
Green, purple sash, green cap

73 Own: Lois McCrosky
Trn: Shane Childers (0-0-0-0)

SANTIAGO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 2 1 $40,768
2025: 11 2 3 1 $62,706 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 4 4 4 $120,766 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $41,112

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 Haw9 ft 6f»^ :21»¶ :45¸¶ 1:11¶½ 3gk Alw 33000nw1$/x 79 85-64 10 4 5¹¡ 5¶£ 5º 6¼¢ Ortiz A 122 bL 6.80 Mama's Memories121¸ Tre Dita119¨μ Kelly's Girl119¨μ outside,5p,wkn 10
28Sep25 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :21¿¾ :45½½ 1:11^¶ 3gklStk - JnElzbthB - 75k 74 59-73 4 6 4º¡ 3¹ 2º 2¸£ Ortiz A 119 b 17.90 Oeuvre126¸£ Cloey Attack119¨μ Too Much Tuesday119¶¢ bid5w1/4,rallied late 6
18Sep25 Haw3 ft 6f»^ :22½¸ :45¾¸ 1:09¿¿ 3gklAlw 31000nw1/b/x 53-89 5 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ Ortiz A 122 bL 3.80 Cloey Attack122¡ Little Poison121¶£ Miss Mikos124¹¢ gamely, up fnl jmps 5
07Aug25 Haw1 ft 5K»^ :22½¶ :45¹½ 1:03¼» 3gklAlw 31000nw1/b/x 55-73 1 1 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¹¡ 2» Ortiz A 122 bL 2.40 Kelly's Girl118» Cloey Attack122¶ Laly122¶¡ duel outs,grudgingly 5
13Jul25 Haw1 gd p¸^ 5K¿^ :22º¾ :46¹¾ 1:05º¼ 3gklAlw 31000nw1/b/x 80-85 5 3 3¶ 3¨μ 1«¬ 2¡ Ortiz A 122 bL 5.00 Madelyn Attack122¡ Cloey Attack122¸ Disguised Devil117¡ inside foe1/16,willing 8
26Jun25 Haw7 gd p 5K»^ :21¾¹ :45¼¶ 1:04¹¹ 3gk Alw 32000nw1$/x 83-69 4 6 5º£ 5»¡ 5¹¢ 7½¡ Ortiz A 122 bL 9.50 Empirical View122£ Rietta122¶ Secret Operation122º w3w,fan 6wd,flattened 10
10May25 FP7 ft 5K¸^ :22¼» :47¶¼ 1:05¿½ 3gk Aoc 20000nw4/L-N 83-83 2 3 3¶ 3¨μ 2¡ 3¶¡ Ortiz A 126 bL 10.30 Blaze Beauty124«¬ Sassy Walker124¶¡ Cloey Attack126¶£ 4-5p,bid5/16,evnly str 6
22Apr25 FP5 ft 5f¸^ :23^¹ :46¿¶ :59¼¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw2/x-N 72-61 2 1 4¶¡ 5¸£ 5¹¡ 6½¡ Gallardo E 124 bL 4.00 Ghaaleb's City124¶¢ Wildwood Posse124¸ Docs Seven124¸wchckd 3/8,angld,no bid 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FP 5F ft :59.4b 2/5 a12 Dec 25 FP 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/5 a26 Nov 25 FP 5F ft 1:01b 1/6 a25 Oct 25 Haw 5F ft :59b 1/3

7
7-2 Orange

Moon Mystique 72¢
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Malibu Moon - Mrs. Boss (BRZ) by Wild Event, KY
Red, white stars on sleeves, red cap

86 Own: Abdul Rahman Al Jasmi
Trn: Ethan W. West (0-0-0-0)

ALEX ACHARD (0-0-0-0) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 1 $92,541 AllWeather:1 0 0 1 $10,242
Life: 4 2 0 1 $92,541 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $82,299

Track: 1 0 0 1 $10,242
04Dec25 TP6 ft o 6Kº^ :22¼¾ :45º¹ 1:16º^ 3gk Alw 103000nw2$/x 73 65-85 6 1 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¡ Achard A 120 b 4.71 Ripassare122¨μ White Rocks120¨μ Moon Mystique120¨μ chased/led/held 3rd 6
11Oct25 Kee8 ft 6fº» :21¾^ :45¸^ 1:10¸½ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/x-N 65 73-75 7 5 7¼ 7¼¡ 7¾¡ 6¶¹¢ Achard A 120 b 9.47 Stilettos118¹¡ Lynn's Milky Way120£ Rosato120¹£ 5-3p7/16, no factor 8
24Aug25 Elp6 ft 6f¹» :22¶¿ :45½¸ 1:10½¼ 3gk Alw 102000nw1/x 91-97 6 1 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¡ Achard A 118 b 8.81 Moon Mystique118¡ Abitibi122¨μ Lady Go Go122»£ prompt 3w,led,held btw 7
17Jun25 Ind3 sys 6f¹» :22^¿ :45^» 1:09¿¾ 3 k Msw 32000 76-88 7 5 1¸ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¡ Achard A 121 b 24.60 Moon Mystique121¡ Cywouldntwnabeya121¶£ Electrifying Lady121¸£ 6p,bid early,driving 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :37.1b 2/5 a29 Nov 25 TPo 3F ft :36b 1/35 20 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 9/29 11 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :50.3b 14/20
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Late Daily Double

8 Turfway Park
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $101,000. (Includes $53,500 from KTDF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $12,750 Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which
Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of $18,600 At A Mile Or Over Since December 2 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered
In Allowances). One Mile (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Creator of Magic 49¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Good Magic - Ullapool by Langfuhr, KY
Maroon, gold chevrons, maroon chevron on gold sleeves, gold stripes on maroon cap

71 Own: Jerry Jamgotchian
Trn: Eric R. Reed (0-0-0-0)

JOHN MCKEE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $11,560 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $11,560 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,700

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a17 Nov 25 Mer 5F ft 1:03.1b 1/11

2
5-2 White

Patty Van Twinkle 76¢ (L)
Ch.m.6 Not Bourbon - Yes She's a Lady by Yes It's True, KY
Lime, lime 'V' on blue ball, blue bars on sleeves, lime cap

82 Own: Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. (Genaro Garcia) and Tr
Trn: Genaro Garcia (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS BARBOSA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,300
2025: 5 3 2 0 $109,468 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,400
Life: 17 4 6 4 $198,277 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $68,500

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,400
22Nov25 CD3 sys 6Kº» :22¾½ :46¹¾ 1:18¼½ 3gk Clm 40000-c 76 84-82 2 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL *1.19 Ptty Van Twinkle120¡ Promises to Dance120¶¢ Always Angels120¼¢ loom 2w,6-7p upr,dueld 4

Claimed by Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. and Triple V Racing LLC from Paradise Farms Corp. and Staudacher, David for $40,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :47.4b 3/19 9 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2b 2/34 14 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :49.1b 33/96 a5 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :47.3b 1/75

3
12-1 Blue

Lady Go Go 76¢ (L)
B.m.5 Maclean's Music - Just Got Out by Harlington, KY
White, green sash, green cap

87 Own: Maccabee Farm, LLC (Steve and Theresa Belford)
Trn: Thomas Drury, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

IRVING MONCADA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $5,087
2025: 6 1 0 1 $72,462 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $53,851
Life: 8 1 0 2 $82,285 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,277

Track: 3 1 0 0 $53,851
22Nov25 CD5 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :47»¸ 1:11¿^ 1:35»» 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 76 95-91 7 2¸ 2¶¡ 4£ 6¸¡ 6¼¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 L 35.84 Vina Arana121¶¡ Low Key in Love118¸¡ Modarosa121£ 2w,bid btw1/4,gave way 11
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 116/183 21 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 12/19 5 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 19/49 15 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :49b 66/143

4
8-1 Yellow

Appellate 69¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Constitution - Leigh Court by Grand Slam, KY
Grey, pink emblem, pink 'STANTON' on sleeves, grey cap

82 Own: Medallion Racing (Phillip Shelton), Omar Aldabbagh, C
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 1 3 0 $133,436
2025: 2 1 0 0 $45,810 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 3 0 $136,436 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,810

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 CD6 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :46¸º 1:09¾º 1:34½¶ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 71 75-96 8 11¶^ 12¶¹ 10¶¶ 8¿ 5»¢ Ortiz J L 121 L 10.19 Hear the Queen118¸ Tutta La Vita121¶ Exclusive Star118«¬ 2w,6-8p upr,moved up 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 27/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.4b 39/70 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.4b 87/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :50.2b 115/132

5
6-1 Green

Theft 68¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Kitten's Joy - Inheritance by Tapit, KY
Royal blue, gold chevron, gold stars on sleeves, gold cap

61 Own: LNJ Foxwoods (Jaime Roth)
Trn: William Walden (0-0-0-0)

ALEX ACHARD (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $364
2025: 5 1 1 1 $69,562 AllWeather:4 1 1 1 $69,198
Life: 5 1 1 1 $69,562 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $46,953

Track: 2 1 0 1 $54,749
30Oct25 WO3 ft o 1Bº^ :47¹¼ 1:12½¿ 1:46^¼ 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 58 117-80 1 3¸ 3º 4¶¡ 3¹ 4¾¢ Hernandez R M 123 bL *1.35 Scat Girl121¼¡ Flying Black118¶ Bound to Be True121£ room rail str,no kick 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.1b 87/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2b 64/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 69/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.1b 79/132

6
10-1 Black

Salt 73¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Tapit - Wholelottashakin by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, black and aqua emblem on white ball, black bars on aqua sleeves, black cap

85 Own: BlackRidge Stables, LLC (William Daugherty)
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $34,654
2025: 6 0 0 2 $16,535 AllWeather:9 0 2 2 $42,359
Life: 12 1 2 2 $77,013 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,420

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,420
08Nov25 WO11 ft o 6Kº^ :22¶º :45¹¶ 1:17¼» 3gk Aoc 32000 (32-30)nw1/x-N 70 73-87 10 9 11¿£ 11½¢ 5¹¡ 3¶¡ Cannon D 121 L 4.80 American Women121¶¡ Home for a Rest123«¬ Salt121¨© sharp move8Wstr,won3rd 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.4b 25/52 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:00.3b 5/70 13 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:01.1b 11/53 6 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.4b 50/132

7
15-1Orange

Kiss Me Again 70¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Into Mischief - Fuhriously Kissed by Langfuhr, KY
Blue, maroon Cross of Lorraine, maroon cap

72 Own: Small Batch Thoroughbreds (Fletcher Mauk)
Trn: Jordan Blair (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,278
2025: 6 1 2 1 $49,997 AllWeather:6 1 2 2 $57,729
Life: 15 1 2 2 $74,426 Distance: 3 0 2 0 $22,666

Track: 4 0 1 2 $33,729
12Nov25 CD7 ft 7K»^ :22¿¹ :46¶¼ 1:29¶¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 68 68-66 6 5 5¸ 6¹ 6½£ 6¶»¢ Gutierrez M 120 bL 76.96 Trouble in Love118¡ Contrary118»¢ Whippoorwill118¶¡ beat slow,3-5p,left ld 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.2b 18/34 18 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :49.3b 5/27 10 Dec 25 Cdt 4F my :49b 2/24 30 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.1b 13/18

8
15-1 Pink

Hold My Halo 64¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Great Notion - Modena Bay (NZ) by Volksraad (GB), KY
Hot pink, black fleur de lis, black chevrons on sleeves, hot pink cap

72 Own: Silverton Hill, LLC (Bonnie and Tommy Hamilton)
Trn: Darrin Miller (0-0-0-0)

CHASE MILLER (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,785
2025: 4 1 0 0 $26,343 AllWeather:3 1 0 0 $20,092
Life: 8 1 0 0 $27,182 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,733

Track: 3 1 0 0 $20,092
30Oct25 CD9 sysu 1N»^ :50¹¶ 1:16^½ 1:55¼¶ 3gk Clm 50000nw2/L 68 80-56 3 1«¬ 3¨μ 1¡ 3¹¡ 4¶» Miller C 122 L 17.24 Aviso118¼ Lady Lilylou118½ Freak City122¸ vied ins pair,gave way 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 Cdt 3F ft :39b 2/3 16 Nov 25 Cdt 4F ft :53b 15/15 18 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :49.1b 14/25 5 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :53.4b 13/13

9
7-2 Aqua

Calamity 77¢ (L)
Ch.f.4 Gun Runner - Mighty Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, gold chevrons, gold chevrons on sleeves, black cap

79 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Kelley)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 3 2 $74,500 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 4 2 $92,100 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct25 Ind3 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¾¾ 1:13¶¹ 1:42º½ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 77 59-80 6 6º 6º 6º¢ 3¹ 2»¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 119 bL 3.10 Miss Authentic119»¡ Calamity119«¬ Surprise119¿ rally4p3/8,no match 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:00.3b 4/52 20 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49.3b 73/128 13 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :48.2bg 14/143 6 Dec 25 TP o 5F ft 1:02.2b 49/61

10
20-1 Purple

Sweet Molly B 61¢ (L)
Ch.m.5 Connect - Just Mine by Mineshaft, KY
Red, gold yoke, red cap

70 Own: Blackhorse Farm (Robert Black)
Trn: Conor Murphy (0-0-0-0)

ADAM BESCHIZZA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $23,110 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $510
Life: 3 1 0 1 $23,110 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $19,710

Track: 1 0 0 0 $510
10Jun25 Ind7 ft u 1Bº» :49º½ 1:13¼¾ 1:46»¾ 3gk Alw 34000nw1$/x 45-67 3 4¸ 5¹ 5¸¡ 4¹ 3¼¢ Roman E A 122 L 8.60 Condone122£ Yes Ma'am118»¡ Sweet Molly B122¶¡ 3p,bid3/16,gained show 5
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :48.2b 1/45 18 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.3b 39/83 10 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50.1b 19/37 4 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :37.2b 3/7

11
15-1 Gray

Egyptian Candy 68¢ (L)
B.m.5 Twirling Candy - Lily of the Nile by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Sky blue, white emblem, white bars on sleeves, sky blue cap

80 Own: KatieRich Stables, LLC (Lawrence P. Doyle)
Trn: Daniel Leitch (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $33,659
2025: 3 0 0 0 $2,779 AllWeather:4 1 0 0 $43,643
Life: 10 1 1 1 $77,302 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $50,792

Track: 4 1 0 0 $43,643
18Apr25 Kee10 fm p 1B¶¹¾ :47¼¼ 1:13¸¶ 1:42»º 4gk Alw 120000nw1/x 57-73 4 11¶¶ 10½¡ 11¼ 11¼£ 11¶¸ Machado L 118 bL 66.25 Expensive Queen118¨μ Mystifying118¨μ Alimara118¸ bmp st,svd grnd,no bid 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :50.4b 16/18 18 Dec 25 Kee 4F ft :50.4b 32/39 11 Dec 25 Keeo 4F ft :50b 4/4 5 Dec 25 Kee o 4F ft :51.3b 23/23

12
10-1 Lime

Les Is Best 69¢
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Catholic Boy - Unfold the Rose by Catienus, KY
Lime, lime 'MK' on pink ball, pink blocks on sleeves, lime cap

82 Own: Maxis Stable (Sidney Karmia) and Foster Family Racin
Trn: Eric N. Foster (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 0 3 $94,834
2025: 11 1 2 2 $115,104 AllWeather:4 0 2 1 $48,389
Life: 14 1 2 4 $143,223 Distance: 10 1 1 4 $111,608

Track: 4 0 2 1 $48,389
07Nov25 CD7 fm p¹¼ 1m¶¸^ :48»½ 1:12¾¹ 1:35¿¹ 3gk Alw 127000nw1/x 81 64-87 4 3¶¡ 3¸ 5¸ 5¸ 4¸¡ Torres C A 118 35.53 Cliffs118«¬ Exclusive Star118¶ Modern Sound121¶¡ ins,wait,3w1/8,outkckd 9
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 8/19

13
3-1

AE

Brown
Girls Rock 76¢ (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Maclean's Music - The Girl Factor by The Factor, KY
Red, white horse, white 'Front Page', black stripe on white sleeves, red cap

82 Own: Legion Racing (Travis Durr), Ribble Farms (Alan Ribble
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (0-0-0-0)

JOSEPH D. RAMOS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 2 1 $60,200
2025: 7 1 2 2 $124,385 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 2 2 $124,385 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Baq10 fm o 6f¼» :21¿¼ :44¼^ 1:07¿¸ 3gk Alw 88000nw1$/x 81 83-88 3 3 4¸ 5¸¡ 5¶¢ 2¸¢ Alvarado J 120 L 6.23 Leslie's Humor121¸¢ Girls Rock120¶¢ Cynane123¡ 2-3w upper, ran on 7
Workout(s): 19 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :49b 6/34 6 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.1b 13/132 23 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :49.3b 59/125 1 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.2b 23/215

14
2-1

AE

Maroon
Cynane 83¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Omaha Beach - Burning Arch by Arch, KY
Black, gold yoke and 'CGS', gold chevrons on sleeves, black and gold cap

85 Own: Sanford J. Goldfarb, Alan Kahn and Steven Speranza
Trn: Brad H. Cox (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 2 2 1 $137,887
2025: 9 1 4 1 $107,204 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $19,594
Life: 15 2 4 1 $166,281 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $38,817

Track: 1 0 1 0 $19,594
03Dec25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22^¸ :44½^ 1:15¾¾ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 86 70-92 9 3 7º¢ 6¹¢ 3¡ 2¨μ Machado L 120 bL 3.52 Bundchen120¨μ Cynane120¸£ Saphira118£ wide rush/finish well 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :48.3b 43/183 20 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 73/128 17 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.1b 2/40 7 Nov 25 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 12/105
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Appellate,Salt will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Theft will race with Blinkers Off

a
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TURFWAY PARK - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Super Hi 5

9 Turfway Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Includes $4,500 from KTDF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $7,500. Six And One Half Furlongs (All Weather)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Franklin Wilder 40¢ (L)
B.g.4 Gormley - Peachy by Eskendereya, KY
Purple, purple dragonfly on yellow ball, yellow blocks on sleeves, yellow and purple cap

42 $7,500 Own: Timir Banerjee and Elaine Banerjee
Trn: Helen Pitts-Blasi (0-0-0-0)

EDGAR MORALES (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,464 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $378
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,842 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $378
30Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»º :45¹^ 1:23½½ 3g Mcl 20000 37 100-34 1 2 2«¬ 3¹¡ 8¶º 10¸»£ Gutierrez M 122 bL 40.06 Matinee Idol122»£ Trouble Ahead124¶¡ Berniedott122£ vied ins,faded turn 11
01Jun25 CD1 ft 5K»» :22»¶ :45¸º 1:03¸½ 3g Mcl 30000 39-52 1 4 5» 5¼¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¼¢ Torres J A 118 bL 26.24 Incursion124» Redeposit124¹¡ Lean Music Machine124«¬ wjostle erly,ln out upr 7
07Dec24 TP3 ft o 6f»^ :21¼¹ :44¾¸ 1:10»» 2 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 50-40 3 10 9½¢ 7¿¡ 8¶^ 9¶»¡ Ashton G 119 v 25.54 Killjoy119¹£ Anytime Anywhere119£ Coach Clint119¶£ never factored 12
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CD 5F ft 1:02.3b 1/2 10 Dec 25 CD 5F my 1:01.2b 5/10 20 Nov 25 CD 5F my 1:01.2b 4/8 a12 Nov 25 CD 4F ft :48.2b 1/9

2
5-1 White

Sig Forty Five 47 (L)
Ch.g.4 Goldencents - Risotto by Twirling Candy, IN
Blue, white horse, white bars on sleeves, blue cap

40 $7,500 Own: Tommy Wente
Trn: Eric N. Foster (0-0-0-0)

WALTER A. RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $4,745 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 2 1 $16,085 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Nov25 Ind7 sys 1Bº» :47¸¼ 1:12»» 1:47¹» 3g lMcl 15000 44 77-41 4 6º¡ 6º£ 7½¢ 7¶¶ 6¶º¢ Bermudez S E 122 L 3.80 Lookout Kid122º£ Good Stuff122¡ Amigomeister122¼ whop,stalk3p,faded5/16 9
08Oct25 Ind4 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¶» 1:13»^ 1:44¼¹ 3g lMcl 20000 41 67-66 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¶ Bermudez S E 122 L *2.50 Toy'stroubledhero122¶ Sig Forty Five122£ Gimmel122¡ led2p,duel str,yielded 6
18Jun25 Ind3 gd 1Bº» :46½¸ 1:11»¶ 1:46½¿ 3g lMsw 36000 84-23 5 7» 7º¡ 7¶^ 7¶º 7¸»£ Sanjur S 120 L 8.20 Fervent Prayer120¸¢ Amigomeister120¨μ Millard's Legacy120¶¾ wstumbled start 7
17Oct24 Ind8 ft 1mº» :48¾¾ 1:15¸¿ 1:42¿¹ 2 lMsw 36000 51-41 5 5¹¡ 4¹ 3¶¡ 1¡ 3º Parker D L 122 *.90 Bout Tree Fiddy122¸ Nineteenfourtyfive115¸ Sig Forty Five122¶ 4p,rally5/16,led,faltr 8
30Sep24 Ind7 gd 1mº» :48»¼ 1:14º¸ 1:40¿¾ 2 lMsw 36000 52-48 10 5¶£ 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Parker D L 120 6.90 Sheppinator120¨μ Sig Forty Five120¶£ Bout Tree Fiddy120¨μ 4p,bid5/16,dueled 10
06Sep24 Ind10 ft 1mº» :48¼¼ 1:15½¶ 1:42»» 2 lMsw 36000 74-12 6 4¶¢ 4¶ 5½ 6¶º 6¹^¢ Bermudez S E 120 b 3.00 Chicory Blaze120¿¡ El Jovero120º£ Sheppinator113»¢ wawk st,press4p,gv way 7
29Jul24 Ind7 ft 5f¸½ :22¶¹ :45½^ :58½¼ 2 lMsw 36000 54-24 7 5 4º¢ 4»¡ 7¶¶ 8¶½¢ Bermudez S E 120 b 5.40 Large Pour120»¢ Jazzole120£ El Rocky120¸¢ wstmb st,raced btw,fade 12
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03.2b 50/52 11 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:03.4b 8/8 4 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.1b 41/49 28 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :47.2b 3/21

3
4-1 Blue

Mubarez 52¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Authentic - Brushwork by Discreet Cat, KY
Black, black and red 'MSJ' on white diamond, camouflage sleeves, black cap

59 $7,500 Own: Bill Cubbedge and Simms Jr. Racing (Mark Simms, Jr.)
Trn: Mark Simms, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

LUAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $5,500 AllWeather:2 0 0 0 $1,437
Life: 6 0 0 1 $6,751 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,437
30Nov25 CD7 ft 7fº^ :22»º :45¹^ 1:23½½ 3g Mcl 20000 52 87-61 9 7 4¸ 4º 5¼¡ 5¶¶£ Cedillo A 122 bfL 47.41 Matinee Idol122»£ Trouble Ahead124¶¡ Berniedott122£ chsd 3pbtw,5p1/4,yield 11
12Nov25 Ind4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¿º 1:12½¶ 1:42»½ 3g Mcl 15000 43 84-58 6 2¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 2½ 3¶º¢ Achard A 122 bfL 1.80 Phenomenal Dream124¶¹ Officer Gambill121¶¢ Mubarez122£ vied3p,clear,gave way 7
28Sep25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :23^¶ :46º¸ 1:23¿¾ 3g Mcl 30000 44 72-66 5 4 4¸¢ 4¸ 5¹ 7¶^¡ Concepcion A 121 bfL 44.28 You Belong Here121¹¡ Ky Do Declare121¨μ Harbor Prince121¡ 4p,chased 5p1/4,faded 10
07Mar25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49»¿ 1:15¹¶ 1:42¶½ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 80-43 8 1¶¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 10¶^ 10¸¶¢ Jimenez A 120 bL 7.38 Devil Anse120¨μ And Thats My Story115¶¢ Flyin Ryan120¶¡ 2p speed 3/4s empty 10
15Jan25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48½º 1:13¼º 1:39¹¹ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20)-c 78-56 4 5¹¡ 5¹ 7»£ 5½¡ 5¶» Beschizza A 120 bL *1.37 Baroquen Record120¶¢ Could Do120¶¡ Train and Trust115¿¢ along evenly no kick 9

Claimed by Cubbedge, W. D. and Simms Jr. Racing from Sumaya U.S Stable for $30,000, Cox Brad H. - Trainer
01Nov24 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :22¸» :45½¾ 1:10¸» 2 Msw 120000 49-56 11 9 5¸¡ 9½¡ 11¶¸ 10¶¹¡ Geroux F 119 b 5.85 Speed King119¸¢ Kalahari Dreams119¶¡ Faust118¹£ antsy,brsh gate,4w,wkn 12
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :50.3b 12/15 2 Nov 25 Cdt 4F gd :49.1b 15/30 a21 Oct 25 Cdt 4F ft :48.1b 1/8

4
5-2 Yellow

The Exodus Twist 46¢ (L)
B.g.4 Malibu Moon - Celsius by Unbridled's Song, KY
Wildcat blue, black 'T' on white ball, white stripes on sleeves, wildcat blue cap

61 $7,500 Own: Allied Racing Stable, LLC (Chester Thomas)
Trn: Joe Sharp (0-0-0-0)

GABRIEL SAEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $14,992 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $14,992 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 CD6 ft 6f¹^ :21¿^ :45º¾ 1:11^¶ 3g Mcl 75000 51 104-52 9 7 9¼£ 11¿¢ 11¶¶ 11¶¾¡ Elliott J 122 bL 5.91 Homer's Odyssey122¶¢ Wobbegong122¡ Flick122¡ wsteady erly,4-5p,8p1/4 11
30Oct25 CD3 sys 1mº^ :46º¹ 1:12^¼ 1:38½^ 3g Msw 120000 92-42 6 4¸ 4¸ 4¹ 6¶¹ 6¹^¢ Elliott J 120 L 4.43 Original Sin120¶¢ Penalty Box120¹¢ Nomolimbo120¸ track 3w,faded 4-5p1/4 6
13Sep25 CD11 ft 6f»^ :22º¿ :45¹½ 1:10¶^ 3g Msw 120000 94-88 2 4 3¶ 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¸ Elliott J 121 L 68.70 Subito121¨μ Nu What's New121¶£ The Exodus Twist121«¬ ins,3-4p upr,stayed on 12
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Cdt 4F ft :47.4b 1/12 18 Dec 25 Cdt 5F my 1:03.3b 7/9 10 Dec 25 CD 4F my :48.3b 5/24 20 Nov 25 CD 4F gd :49.1b 13/35

5
6-1 Green

Rag Tree 53¢ (L)
B.c.4 Union Rags - Celtic Vow by Broken Vow, KY
Aqua, purple 'DH', aqua chevrons on purple sleeves, aqua cap

60 $7,500 Own: Randy Finegan, Joseph Ametrano, Mitchell Veal and R
Trn: Brittany A. Vanden Berg (0-0-0-0)

JULIO E. FELIX (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $11,807
2025: 4 0 0 0 $1,595 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 2 0 $20,612 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 Ind4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¿º 1:12½¶ 1:42»½ 3g Mcl 15000 64 69-57 7 6½¡ 5º£ 4¸ 3¿ 4¶» De La Cruz F 122 bL 4.90 Phenomenal Dream124¶¹ Officer Gambill121¶¢ Mubarez122£ bid3p1/2,faded stretch 7
22Oct25 Ind3 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :46¹¶ 1:11º¸ 1:43¼¼ 3g Mcl 12500 62 103-67 3 6¸¢ 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 6½¡ Emigh C A 122 bL 8.70 Steel Venom122»¢ Final Scene122¡ Old Trace122¶¢ angled3p1/4,bid,falter 12
09Sep25 Ind6 fm pº¾ 1B¶¾» :47¾¸ 1:12¹» 1:43¹^ 3g Mcl 12500 37-57 6 8¼¡ 8½¡ 9½¡ 8½¡ 5º¡ Achard A 120 bL 11.00 Patronage124¨© Mi Compadre120¹ Briarcliff120¶¢ wawk,belated bid 4path 10
25Aug25 Ind4 ft 6f¹» :22½¸ :45¿» 1:11^¼ 3 Msw 32000 14-34 3 5 7½¡ 7¶¶ 7¶½ 7¸º¢ Emigh C A 122 bL 35.40 Tre Italiani122¸ Arthur Jr122¸ Shellac122½¡ through early 7
05Oct24 Kee2 fm p 1m¿¹ :49¶¶ 1:14¶¹ 1:37¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 55-61 10 9º¡ 7º 9»£ 10¿ 11¶¸¢ Arrieta F 119 b 81.97 States' Rights119¶¢ Battle Drum119¸¢ Anegada119¸¢ 4-3w,5p1/4,faded 12
05Sep24 KD1 fm p¸» 1m¸» :45½¿ 1:10º¶ 1:35¿^ 2 ½Msw 100000 54-65 8 11¿£ 11¿¡ 9½£ 6¼¡ 6¼£ Arrieta F 119 b 4.80 Look to the Cross119¸¢ Anegada119¶¡ Concrete Cruiser119¨μ wlunged brk,5-wide turn 11
10Aug24 Elp4 fm p¶^ 1m¸¹¼ :45¿¿ 1:10¿¸ 1:34¿» 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 77-68 2 4¶£ 6¹£ 4¸¡ 2¶ 2¡ Arrieta F 119 b 16.19 Blue Coast119¡ Rag Tree119¹£ Look to the Cross119¶¡ 2p upr, bid,not enough 12
07Jul24 Elp5 fm p 1m¶¶½ :46¹¶ 1:10¶¿ 1:34¸» 2 Msw 71000 62-66 10 12¶^ 12¶^ 10½£ 10¿ 10¶¸ Torres J A 119 37.07 Sing Sing119¡ Giocoso119£ Courageous Clay119¶ 2w-ins 1st, no impact 12
17Jun24 Ind2 ft 1mº» :48^¾ 1:14»¶ 1:42¸¶ 2 Msw 32000 75-54 4 4¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¼¡ 5½¡ 2¼¢ Arrieta F 120 *1.20 Charbonnay120¼¢ Rag Tree120»¢ Discombobulaator120¶¢ wawk st,late rally 6
26May24 CD3 sys 5f»» :22»¶ :46º» :59¿½ 2 ½Msw 92000 58-66 9 10 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10¶^ 6¼¢ Arrieta F 119 51.96 La Marinera118¶¢ Strummin119¶¢ Purse Thief119¸£ step slow,3p,imprv btw 10
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.2b 40/53 22 Nov 25 TPo 4F ft :47.3b 3/130 15 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :49.1b 8/18 6 Oct 25 Ind 4F ft :50.3b 14/16

6
15-1 Black

Scoville 46¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 Get Stormy - Fried Pickles by Twirling Candy, KY
Black, turquoise chevron, turquoise sleeves, black cap

56 $7,500 Own: Morgan Edwards
Trn: Kara Lin McGuire (0-0-0-0)

ANTIOCO MURGIA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $4,307
2025: 8 0 2 0 $5,608 AllWeather:4 0 0 0 $1,613
Life: 9 0 2 0 $5,920 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $312

Track: 4 0 0 0 $1,613
22Oct25 Ind3 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :46¹¶ 1:11º¸ 1:43¼¼ 3g Mcl 12500 53 115-62 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 8¶^£ Elliott J 122 vfL 34.60 Steel Venom122»¢ Final Scene122¡ Old Trace122¶¢ led inside,faded3/16 12
11Sep25 Btp8 fm p 1B¹^ :46¿¿ 1:11¶½ 1:43»½ 36 Mcl 7500 95-63 6 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2º 2»¢ Murgia A 121 L 3.10 Starship d'Oro121»¢ Scoville121¹£ Baytown Bulleit121¼¡ attnd pace,2nd best 7
28Aug25 Btp5 fm p¶º 1B¹^ :49»¸ 1:13¶¿ 1:43»» 36 Mcl 7500 50-63 7 1¶ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2¼¡ Murgia A 121 L 5.80 Super Snoop121¼¡ Scoville121¨μ Ground Shaker121º¢ off rail, weakened 7
15Aug25 Btp5 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22^¿ :46º¾ :58½¿ 36 Mcl 7500 69-59 5 6 6»£ 6¾¡ 6¼ 8¹¢ Elliott J 121 L 26.10 We Got This120¶£ First Act121¡ Rancho121¡ mid pack, gave way str 8
04Jul25 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22½½ :45¾º :57¾¾ 36 Mcl 7500 25-40 3 7 6¼¢ 7¶^ 7¿¡ 6½¢ Gomez A 121 bL 20.40 Zen It125¹¡ Stay Frosty121¨μ Scoville Unit121¶¢ unruly prerace,empty 8
08Mar25 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¾º :48¸» 1:14¶½ 3 Mcl 7500 93-37 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 4¹ 5¶» Saez G 120 bL 19.20 Tapizar's Temper120»¡ Team Troy120º¢ Baytown Bulleit120¹¢ away alertly led empty 6
14Feb25 TP7 ft o 1m¼» :47½¿ 1:13¸» 1:40¹º 3 Mcl 10000 (15-10) 74-24 9 6º¢ 7½¡ 9¶» 9¶¾ 8¹¹£ Calleja A 113½ 58.42 Indy Charges On120¡ Arjay120¶¶£ Wilding Lane115¼¢ steadily dropped back 10
23Jan25 TP1 ft o 6Kº^ :22¿¶ :46º¼ 1:20»¾ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 29-40 4 10 10¿¢ 11¶¸ 9¾ 8¶^£ Calleja A 114½ 88.50 Whisky Reserve120«¬ Patriotic Jerrell120º¡ Another Monarch120¨© no speed, outrun 12
19Dec24 TP1 ft o 6f»^ :22¿¸ :46¼¾ 1:12¹¾ 2 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 36-48 5 6 7º£ 9¾¡ 7¾ 8¶^¡ Calleja A 113½ 68.58 Stargazzers Dream112¡ Memphis Slim119¸¡ Run Helwig Run119¶¢ saved ground no avail 12
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :53.1b 16/17 17 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 14/19 a4 Dec 25 Ttc 3F ft :36.3b 1/7

7
20-1Orange

Blakely's Boy 48¢
Ch.g.4 Tale of Verve - Lady Empress by Empire Maker, KY
Blue, grey blocks, grey circled 'JB', grey bars on sleeves, blue cap

44 $7,500 Own: Jean L. France
Trn: Amy Nesbitt (0-0-0-0)

ALEXANDER BENDEZU (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 1 $4,761 AllWeather:7 0 0 0 $4,782
Life: 16 0 0 1 $10,192 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $2,120

Track: 7 0 0 0 $4,782
10Nov25 Mvr2 mys 1mº^ :50º¼ 1:16½¸ 1:43½½ 36 Mcl 7500 44 29-50 4 5¼¡ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 3¼ 3»¡ Bendezu A 124 bf 5.60 Valid Connection124¶£ Maravich126¹£ Blakely's Boy124¸¡ swung widest,outkicked 5
28Sep25 Haw1 ft 6f»^ :23¶^ :46¼¸ 1:10½º 3g Mcl 6250 47 ---34 4 5 6¶» 6¶¼ 6¶» 6¸¸ Ortiz A 121 bf 10.60 Rumbling121¶¶£ Tuff Heart124¨μ Mark My Memory121½¡ sluggish st,no factor 6
21Aug25 Haw2 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :50¼º 1:15^¾ 1:45½¾ 3g Mcl 10000 9-28 2 6¹£ 5¼ 5¶¸ 5¶^ 5¸¸ Ulloa C J 120 bfL 5.90 Game Santa120¸¢ Best Dressed Man120¨© My Last Escapade124¾£ 6-w upper,no factor 6
26Jul25 FP3 ft 1m¸^ :49¹¹ 1:14¿½ 1:42¶¾ 3g Msw 15000 50-48 2 6¶^ 6½¡ 6»¡ 5º¡ 4¶¶¢ Tavares J 120 bfL 3.40 Zee Fire126¶¡ Traitour120¹¢ Somethintobelieven120¼¡ no speed, inside 6
13Jul25 Elp6 ft 1m¸^ :46¿¸ 1:11¼¸ 1:37¿¼ 3g Mcl 10000 43-63 5 8¾¢ 8» 6¼ 6»¡ 6º McKee J 118 bfL 50.90 Baobab118¶¡ Rocket Night124¨μ Good News Rocket124£ 4p upper, belatedly 9
27Mar25 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :49¹¾ 1:13¾¼ 1:46¼½ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 46-58 6 9¶^ 8½¢ 8¾£ 7½ 6¶^£ Sanjur S 120 bfL 31.98 Last Chance Luis113£ Willingness118¨μ Purdy Darn Good120¹£ ins 1st, 3p upr,imprvd 11
07Mar25 TP9 ft o 1m¼» :49»¿ 1:15¹¶ 1:42¶½ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 50-61 5 9¿£ 10¾£ 10½ 8¿ 7¶^£ Bendezu A 120 bfL 67.66 Devil Anse120¨μ And Thats My Story115¶¢ Flyin Ryan120¶¡ never menaced 10
21Feb25 TP10 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶¼ :47¸¸ 1:18¼» 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) ---48 10 3 10¶¹ 10¶¸ 9¶¸ 7¶¼£ Bendezu A 120 bfL 58.46 To Monarch120¸£ Suited and Booted120¶¢ Super Snoop115½¡ never threatened 10
07Feb25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :48¾¿ 1:14¶^ 1:41¼º 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) 59-60 12 12¶^ 12¾ 12¶¶ 9½ 7¿¡ Sanjur S 120 bfL 56.16 Train and Trust115¹ Last Chance Luis120«¬ Pierce Elevated120¡ far back improved late 12
25Jan25 TP8 ft o 6f»^ :22¾¶ :46½¶ 1:13¾¶ 3 Mcl 30000 (30-20) ---47 7 10 12¶» 11¶º 10¶^ 7¶^¡ Villarreal O 113½ bfL 30.11 Magic Factor120¹¢ Mister Rosso120º Run Helwig Run120¨μwantsy gate, far back 12
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 FP 4F ft :51.2b 5/6 21 Oct 25 FP 4F ft :50bg 8/17
TP-01/02/2026-9 RACE 9 CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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RACE 9 CONTINUED

8
15-1 Pink

Ground Shaker 56¢ (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Cross Traffic - Dandy Dasha by Duty Officer, KY
Black, camouflage emblem, black cap

60 $7,500 Own: Lamar McVicker
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO DE LA CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $2,392
2025: 9 0 2 2 $15,439 AllWeather:1 0 1 0 $5,921
Life: 12 0 2 2 $16,743 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,252

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,921
30Sep25 Ind1 ft 6f¹» :22»¾ :46»½ 1:11¾¾ 3g Mcl 5000 57 16-52 4 7 6½¡ 5½¡ 4¾¡ 2¿ Doyle S 120 L 3.90 Decatur Street124¿ Ground Shaker120«¬ Bazarro113¨μ awk,5p turn,no threat 7
28Aug25 Btp5 fm p¶º 1B¹^ :49»¸ 1:13¶¿ 1:43»» 36 Mcl 7500 36-62 5 4º 4º 4¹¡ 3º¡ 3¼£ Hernandez J N 121 L 4.30 Super Snoop121¼¡ Scoville121¨μ Ground Shaker121º¢ wbump start,empth insde 7
09Aug25 Elp1 ft 1m¹^ :46¼» 1:11¾¹ 1:38¾¶ 3g Mcl 10000 66-64 7 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¹ 3º 3¾ Barbosa C 118 L 41.10 Promissione118º Strategist118º Ground Shaker118¸ 2p-ins,4p1/4,held show 9
26Jul25 Elp3 ft 6K¼» :22¸¼ :45»¶ 1:17½» 3g Mcl 16000 78-64 8 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 6»¡ 7¿¡ Doyle S 119 bL 71.12 Big Salt Lick124¶ When Smokey Sings119¸ Cajun Cruiser124¡ track 4p,no bid,faded 9
19Jun25 Ind3 gd u 1mº» :49»^ 1:13¿¸ 1:39¸^ 3g Mcl 12500 22-49 1 6¹ 6¹£ 6»¡ 5¾ 4¶¸£ Hernandez J N 120 bL 5.20 Giant Moon120º¡ Victor C120¸¢ Dan d'Oro120¼wbmp,4p5/8,bid3/8,faltr 7
26May25 Ind6 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47½¼ 1:13¹º 1:38ºº 3g Mcl 12500 56-59 4 11¶¸ 11¶¶ 10¿£ 9¶¶ 9¶¹¡ Sanjur S 120 bL 28.50 Tiz a Showdown120¶£ Silver Raleigh124¨μ Pudding Lane120º¢ wsqzd back start 11
05May25 Ind6 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48¹¸ 1:12º¿ 1:42¸½ 3 Msw 32000 45-56 4 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5»¡ 5¶^ 6¶»¡ Serpa A 122 bL 23.60 Run Quiet Run Fast122¹£ Bermuda Triangle122¶£ Inspired Kiss122º¢wawk,impeded st,inside 6
16Apr25 Ind1 ft 5K¸º :21¿¹ :45½^ 1:04º½ 3 Msw 32000 53-71 3 6 6½ 6¼£ 5½ 4¾£ Parker D L 122 bL 7.90 Galpin Sunday122¶£ Woodaz112¼ Post Game122¶wbore in st,evenly 3pth 7
26Mar25 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶¸ :46½¼ 1:19º¼ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 77-71 2 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Serpa A 120 bL 7.28 Prichard120¨μ Ground Shaker120¹ Run Helwig Run120¡ ins duel outnodded 7
28Jul24 Elp4 fm p¸» 5K¶º½ :21¼¶ :44¸¿ 1:02^^ 2 Msw 71000 55-55 10 1 6¹¢ 6º 10¾¢ 10¶¶¢ Miranda R 119 32.85 Chasing Liberty119¶¢ Zap d'Etat119«¬ I'm Otter Here119¶¡ 3p, tired 10
Workout(s): 6 Dec 25 TPo 3F ft :37.4b 29/33 17 Oct 25 Elp 4F ft :49.3b 3/4

9
12-1 Aqua

Max n' Lou 45¢ (L)
B.g.4 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Hugh Achoo by Milwaukee Brew, KY
Cardinal red, gold sash, gold hoops on sleeves, red cap

57 $7,500 Own: Off Chance Bloodstock (Keith and Laura Haag) and Ma
Trn: Michael Ann Ewing (0-0-0-0)

OSCAR VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,230
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,230 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,230 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
02Oct25 Btp4 fm p 5f¹^ :22º½ :45º^ :57¸¼ 36 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 57 66-53 1 3 2«¬ 4¹¡ 4¾ 5»¡ Villarreal O 121 bL 4.00 Balam125¹¢ Can of Corn121«¬ Papa Alden125¸ press ins,chase 2w,wkn 8
16Feb25 SA1 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22¸½ :45¶¹ 1:09¾» 3 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 74-38 2 2 5¹£ 5¹¡ 6¾ 7¶½¡ Berrios H I 122 bL 3.60 956 Targaryis122º Lord Dunmore122¶¡ Dirty Words122¶ stalk btwn/2w,weakened 7
03Jan25 SA9 fm p¹^ 1m¶¸^ :46½¶ 1:12¸¸ 1:37¸¶ 3 Mcl 50000 (50-45) 101-67 1 4¹¡ 5¹ 6¸£ 7¹£ 7½£ Orantes W R 116» bL 3.60 930 Earned Not Given121¶¢ Unrivaled Hero121¶ Missile Cruiser121¶¢ won heels/bpd1/2,floatd 9
01Dec24 Dmr9 fm p 1m¼º :47¾¹ 1:12¹¾ 1:35¾¸ 2 Msw 54000 73-82 3 6º 7»¢ 5º¡ 5¼ 8¾£ Valdivia, Jr. J 120 b 81.50 Charlie's to Blame120¹¡ Muscled120¸¢ Legitimate120¨μ settld inside,no rally 11
13Oct24 SA1 fm p¸^ 6f½¾ :22º¶ :45º¶ 1:09º¾ 2 Msw 54000 43-64 5 4 9¼£ 9»£ 7»£ 6»¡ Valdivia, Jr. J 122 95.90 982 Snowdonia122¡ Charlie's to Blame122¨μ Soi Ngern122¡ saved ground,improved 10
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Ttc 4F gd :50.1b 7/14 18 Dec 25 Ttc 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/18 10 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :50b 13/37 3 Dec 25 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 4/9

10
8-1 Purple

El Oso 49¢ (L)
B.g.4 Free Drop Billy - Mine Mine Mine by Mineshaft, KY
White, green and red cross sashes, green and red bars on sleeves, white cap

54 $7,500 Own: Luz Bernal
Trn: Tirso Rivera (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTIN GOMEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $8,923
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $1,830
Life: 6 0 1 0 $11,393 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,273

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,830
06Dec24 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¿¾ 1:12º¶ 1:37¸º 2 Mcl 50000 (50-40) 66-69 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶ 4¾ Gomez A 119 bf 32.34 Up to No Good119½¡ Mo Town Jazz119¨© Tiz a Showdown119¡ pace to str, wknd 11
19Oct24 Kee3 fm p¶^ 5K¶¼º :21º¿ :45¹» 1:03»¹ 2 Msw 100000 84-61 7 8 5¹ 6¹£ 8¼£ 11¶^¡ Ayala I 119 bf 104.87 Hit That Review119¹ Restore119£ Ornato119¡ 2wd btw,4p3/16,tired 12
23Sep24 Ind7 wfsu 1ÇÀ ¾^ :48»º 1:14½¹ 1:45¾¿ 2 Msw 32000 58-34 7 5¹¡ 5¹ 3¶¡ 5¿ 6¶¿ Gomez A 120 bf 19.50 Vamos Carlitos120¸£ Special Agent120¼£ Date the Prince120¸wstmb st,3path,faded 9
11Sep24 KD1 fm p 6K¹» :22^¾ :45¹¶ 1:15¼¼ 2 ½Msw 100000 41-56 3 10 9¶¶ 9¾¡ 8¶^ 7¶º¢ Gomez A 119 bf 13.45 Stashu119¸£ Hoff114¸¢ Captain Fancy119¸¡ wbrushd gate,ins,no bid 12
21Aug24 Ind2 fm p 7Kº» :23¹¶ :47¿¼ 1:29¼º 2 Msw 32000 103-61 2 1 1¶¡ 1¸ 2«¬ 2¹£ Gomez A 120 bf 21.80 The Count Is On120¹£ El Oso120£ Discombobulaator120¡ led inside,no match 8
17Jul24 Ind7 gd u 5f¸½ :22¿¾ :46½¶ :59º¾ 2 Msw 32000 28-40 5 4 5¸£ 4¹ 5º¡ 6¼ Gomez A 120 bf 41.50 Master of Light120¡ El Dandi120¸¡ Onwatch120¨μ 4path,no late bid 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :50.2bg 4/7 15 Nov 25 Tdd 4F gd :54.0b 7/7 6 Nov 25 Tdd 4F gd :49.4b 3/10 25 Oct 25 Tdd 3F sl :39b 11/13

11
20-1 Gray

Atomic Snow 42¢ (L)
Ch.g.4 War Correspondent - Frosted Snow by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Blue, blue 'PS' on red star, blue chevrons on red sleeves, blue and red cap

35 $7,500 Own: Paradise Stables, LLC (Dale Buskill and Shelly Buskill)
Trn: Guber Gorostieta (0-0-0-0)

ANDRES CALLEJA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $432
2025: 7 0 0 0 $1,973 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $1,973 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 Ind4 ft u 1ÇÀ ¾^ :46¿º 1:12½¶ 1:42»½ 3g Mcl 15000 49 84-21 1 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 6¶» 6¹½¡ Bermudez S E 122 bL 60.40 Phenomenal Dream124¶¹ Officer Gambill121¶¢ Mubarez122£ led rail,gave way5/16 7
02Oct25 Btp4 fm p 5f¹^ :22º½ :45º^ :57¸¼ 36 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 46 67-40 2 4 1«¬ 3¸¡ 5¿¡ 7¶^¢ Figueroa S 121 bL 31.00 Balam125¹¢ Can of Corn121«¬ Papa Alden125¸ press inside,faded 8
18Sep25 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22¶¼ :45^¾ :56¿¿ 36 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 78-45 9 1 2«¬ 2¡ 4¹¡ 8¾ Figueroa S 121 bL 61.20 Rancho121¶£ Papa Alden125¶¡ Optimistic Income120«¬ press 4-2w,gave way 9
02Sep25 Btp8 fm p¶º 5f¹^ :22º¼ :46¶¶ :57¿¹ 36 Mcl 7500 58-42 8 1 6¹£ 6¼¡ 7¶^ 7¶¶¡ Figueroa S 121 bL 15.90 Stay Frosty121£ Probably121¸ First Act121¶£ failed to respond 8
13Jul25 Elp1 ft 5Kº^ :22¼½ :46^¿ 1:04¿^ 3g Mcl 10000 74-34 6 3 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 5¹¡ 5¶¸¢ Barbosa C 119 bL 12.93 Silent Breeze119¡ Personal Jet114¶¡ Bote119¸ stalk 4w,4p upr,faded 6
26Jun25 Ind8 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :45¾» 1:10¾¸ 1:35¶¼ 3g Mcl 20000 105-34 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 11¸¶ 11¹¶¡ Astudillo F 113½ bL 115.50 Sharp Strike124¶ Fletcher Bay120¹£ Hot Wings124¸¡ vied rail,gave way1/4 12
25May25 CD5 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿» :45»¿ 1:10º¶ 3g Mcl 20000 49-24 4 6 5» 9¶¶ 10¶¹ 10¸º Barbosa C 118 bfL 63.11 Outdoor Cat118º¢ Imperial Ruler118¸¡ Kensington Cove119¨© inside, retreated 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Prd 4F ft :52.3b 5/6 6 Dec 25 Prd 4F hy :53.1b 4/6 31 Oct 25 Prd 4F hy :52.1b 2/4

12
20-1 Lime

Prince Lancelot 48 (L)
B.g.4 Bucchero - Princess Jules by Fort Prado, FL
Navy, white star, navy stars on grey sleeves, navy cap

43 $7,500 Own: DiBello Racing, LLC (Joseph DiBello)
Trn: Karyn Wittek (0-0-0-0)

ALEX ACHARD (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $380
2025: 6 0 0 0 $2,965 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $240
Life: 9 0 0 0 $3,635 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Oct25 Btp5 sysu 1ÇÀ ¹^ :47^¿ 1:12º¶ 1:43¹º 36 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 53 44-31 1 9¿ 9¶^ 8¶º 5¸^ 6¸¿¢ Ouzts P W 121 bL 11.10 No Take Backs125¾ Silver Punch121¨μ Edifice119¶¢ outrun 9
16Apr25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :49¶^ 1:14¸^ 1:42¼º 3 Mcl 16000 46-58 2 4¹¡ 7º£ 6¹¡ 6»¡ 6¿ Cotto, Jr. P L 120 bL 28.80 Mywifehasagun120º¡ Steam Powered120¡ Gap to Gap120¸¡ 2w1st,6w uppr,no rally 7
28Mar25 Tam4 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¾¹ 1:14^¹ 1:42¶½ 3 Mcl 16000 35-40 5 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¼¢ Cotto, Jr. P L 120 bL 15.10 Bohemian Style120¸£ Gap to Gap120¾£ Ten Bucks a Glass120º£ w3w, steady 1st turn 7
15Feb25 Tam4 fm p¸¸ 1B¸^» :47¿¿ 1:12½» 1:44¹¼ 3 Mcl 16000 35-34 7 10¿ 10¶^ 9½¢ 7¶¶ 7¶½¡ Hess S 113½ bL 15.30 Go Stormy120º¢ Gap to Gap120¶£ New York Fog120¨μ passed tiring rivals 10
29Jan25 Tam6 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :48¾¼ 1:14¹^ 1:42¶¿ 3 Mcl 16000 48-56 5 6½¡ 6¹¢ 5¸£ 4» 5¾¢ Ferrer J C 120 bL 5.30 Centerfold Guy113£ Jr Sergio113¼£ Mywifehasagun120¡ ins,3w1/4,needed bid 8
15Jan25 Tam1 ft 1ÄÀ ¸º :47º^ 1:12»» 1:41¾º 3 Mcl 16000 61-55 6 6¶¶ 6½¢ 4¾¡ 4¾ 4¿¢ Ferrer J C 120 bL 6.30 New Plex120¸¢ Centerfold Guy113«¬ Allegrissimo120½ outsde,3-4p,no rally 9
27Nov24 Tam5 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹¸ :47¹¶ 1:12»¿ 1:38¿¸ 2 Mcl 16000 54-51 4 8¾¢ 8¾£ 8º¢ 7¼ 8½ Ferrer J C 119 b 16.00 Bingo's Grind119¡ Grand Liam112¡ New Plex119¶¢ never involved 9
10Nov24 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶» 1:13¸¹ 1:42½º 2 Mcl 16000 37-35 8 9¿ 7¼¡ 6¼ 8¶¸ 9¶¿¡ Ferrer J C 118 b 20.30 Krioyo118¶¢ Skull Honor118¨μ Premiado118«¬ wbump stdy st,2p,no bid 9
06Oct24 GP2 mys 5K¹^ :23¸¼ :46¾º 1:06¼» 2 Mcl 16000 ---31 1 5 5½ 5¶^ 5¶^ 6¶^¡ Ferrer J C 118 b 2.20 God With Us118¶¢ Ruiz Junior111¡ Tiz the Moon118¨μ off pace3p,no threat 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 TPo 5F ft 1:02.4b 60/70 13 Dec 25 TPo 4F ft :50.2b 118/143 21 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.2b 6/23

13
20-1

AE

Brown
Somerset Star
Ch.f.4 Harry's Holiday - Velvet Tie by Speightstown, IN
Blue, white circled 'BS', white sleeves, blue cap

0.00 $7,500 Own: Blanca Salazar
Trn: Tomas Medina (0-0-0-0)

JOSE RAMOS GUTIERREZ (0-0-0-0) 112»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $193 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $193 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Nov25 Ind2 ft 6f¹» :22»½ :46¼¹ 1:12¹¼ 3gklMsw 38500 35--- 9 1 6¹¡ 10¶º 10¸¹ 10¹º¢ Burgos A 122 10.10 Turbo Lady122¹¡ One More Question122¹ Onelilconquest117¨μ wbmp hard,press4path 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :53.2b 16/16 2 Dec 25 Ind 3F ft :39b 4/4 4 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :53.3bg 18/18 28 Oct 25 Ind 3F ft :39.2bg 7/7

14
12-1

AE

Maroon
Poetic Words 46¢ (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Game Winner - Poetic by Violence, KY
Black, white 'E', white dots on sleeves, black cap

58 $7,500 Own: Machmer Hall Thoroughbreds (Carrie L. Brogden) and
Trn: Michelle L. Elliott (0-0-0-0)

ALBERTO BURGOS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $398
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,358 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,358 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
22Oct25 Ind3 gd p¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :46¹¶ 1:11º¸ 1:43¼¼ 3g Mcl 12500 53 71-59 2 12¶» 12¶¹ 12¶¶ 12¶^ 10¶¸£ Burgos A 122 L 13.10 Steel Venom122»¢ Final Scene122¡ Old Trace122¶¢ whop,passed tired ones 12
07Oct25 Ind2 sys 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47¹º 1:12¸¿ 1:42º¿ 3g Msw 32000 71-60 6 4¹¡ 5º 6½ 6¶¹ 5¶¾ Roman E A 122 L 26.40 Bourbon Society118º Shallus125½ Wartank122¸¢ saved ground 6
11Sep25 Ind7 fm pº¾ 1B¶»^ :47¹º 1:11¼º 1:42¶¶ 3g Msw 32000 40-55 7 8¿¢ 8¶^ 7¶¸ 8¶º 8¶»¢ Gutierrez J R 113½ L 23.30 Midnite in Finley120¸¢ Dom Traces120¸ Globalist120º¡wimpeded,no late bid 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Ind 5F ft 1:01.4b 2/8 10 Dec 25 Ind 4F sy :49.3b 3/5 3 Dec 25 Ind 4F ft :49.3b 8/14 15 Nov 25 Ind 4F ft :47.4b 6/29
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;¢ - Kentucky Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Scoville will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Scoville will race with Cheek Piece Off
Equipment Change: Franklin Wilder,Prince Lancelot will race with Blinkers Off
El Oso - has been gelded since last start.
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EARLY NO CARRYOVER PICK 5 (Races 1-2-3-4-5) / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,600. For ACCREDITED WEST VIRGINIA-BRED Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four, Five, and Six Years Old. Weight, 126 Lbs. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Flattering Way 33® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Aaron's Way - Flattering Annie by Flatter, WV
BLUE, White Stripe, El Salvador "Emblem", White Hoop on Sleeves

27 Own: Isaac Barahona
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 1 3 $10,088 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $4,100
Life: 21 0 1 6 $17,248 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 21 0 1 6 $17,248
18Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49¿¿ 1:32^¼ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 36 32-12 3 5 6¼¡ 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¶¼ Batista L A 124 bf 10.50 The Coldest One120¨μ Shook Me All Night117¸£ Ed's Prophecy120£ slow start, no threat 6
12Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24½¿ :49¼¹ 1:22¿¼ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 5-40 3 5 6¼ 5½¡ 4» 3» Batista L A 124 bf 4.10 Town Topic122¸¢ Remy's Top Gun120¸£ Flattering Way124£ saved ground,willingly 7
09Aug25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24½¸ :50¸» 1:32¹» 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 26-17 6 5 7¹¡ 5¶£ 5º¢ 4»£ Cespedes J 117½ bf 7.10 House Alert124¶£ Modest Kay121¶¡ Shesa Babe124¸¡ roused ins1/8,evenly 7
12Jun25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¶^ :48½» 1:29¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 40-49 4 2 5º¡ 5½ 4º 2º¡ Cespedes J 115¶ b̂f 8.00 Lovely Odds118º¡ Flattering Way115¹¡ Emily Katherine120½¡ rail bid1/8,willingly 7
16May25 CT2 my 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48^¾ 1:21¾¹ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 6-37 3 4 5½ 5»£ 4» 3¹£ Davis J A 124 bf 8.20 Vigilante119¶£ Unbridled Chopt122¸ Flattering Way124¹ rail bid1/8,along show 5
18Apr25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¿ :49¿¶ 1:30½» 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 27--- 7 7 8¹¡ 7¼ 5¶¾ 8¹^¡ Chilo M 124 bf 20.20 Moonshine Mama118¶£ Vigilante118½¡ Reece's Drama124¶¶¡ 3w1st,4w1/4,weakened 9
27Mar25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»¾ :49¹¶ 1:23º» 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 24-38 4 3 7¼ 6» 5¼ 5½¡ Lewis J M 124 bf 30.20 Ruby Bay120»¡ Unbridled Chopt120¨μ Moonshine Mama118£ rail bid1/8, no punch 9
28Feb25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24»¿ :49¼» 1:29^¸ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) ---30 7 9 8¶^ 8¶^ 8¶¾ 9¸» Espinoza A 124 bf 78.40 Collecting Angels120¶¶£ Barapha124¶¢ Reece's Drama124¶ 3w1st,ins1/4,empty str 10
13Feb25 CT6 gd 6K»^ :24¼¶ :48¿^ 1:22¿¿ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 25-41 1 3 4º 3º¡ 3¸ 4¹£ Espinoza A 124 bf 15.90 Saronic Bay120¨μ Barapha124¹¢ House Alert119¨μ saved ground,flattend 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :51.3b 15/20

2
20-1 White

Hold Dem 27® (L)
B.m.5 Weave It to Me - Gimmedapurse by Mass Media, WV
RED, YELLOW, AND GREEN THIRDS, Black Diamond

15 Own: Joseph Pyke
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $165
2025: 15 0 0 0 $5,878 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,562
Life: 24 0 2 0 $13,226 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 20 0 2 0 $11,071
18Nov25 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :23¸¿ :48¹¼ 1:15½º 3gklMsw 17000 24 ---5 2 5 5¶¸ 5¶¶ 5¿¢ 5¶^¢ Simpson J 126 bfL 20.50 Nocloudsinmystones121¹¡ Lastshotatlightnin126£ Red Cloud121£ always outrun 5
08Nov25 CT2 gd 4K¶^ :22¿» :48^^ :54»¾ 36klMsw 30600 21 20-18 1 2 3»¡ -- 4¼¡ 5¶^ Ebow III W 116¶ b̂fL 69.80 Modest Kay124¶¢ Stolen Secrets119¹¡ Zero Degrees124£ press ins1/4,gave way 6
22Oct25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :23^¶ :47»^ :53¾¹ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 18 50-22 5 2 2¡ -- 5¸¡ 6¶¸¡ Batista A X 122 bL 56.40 Vissim124» Chelsea's Dream115¸¡ Tina's Back124¶¡ press btw1/4,gave way 6
25Sep25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46º¼ :53¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 24 35-21 4 5 5º¡ -- 6¶^ 6¿£ Mayhew G W 124 bL 36.60 Remy's Top Gun120¶ Tina's Back124¶ Eyesonthecandy120¼¢ press2w1/4,empty str 8
12Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24½¿ :49¼¹ 1:22¿¼ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 6-19 7 6 5¼ 6¿¡ 6¶^ 6¶»¢ Lara V 114¶ b̂L 67.40 Town Topic122¸¢ Remy's Top Gun120¸£ Flattering Way124£ slow start, no factor 7
09Aug25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24½¸ :50¸» 1:32¹» 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 36--- 7 4 5¸ 7»£ 7¿¢ 7½½¡ Peltroche F 124 bfL 49.40 House Alert124¶£ Modest Kay121¶¡ Shesa Babe124¸¡ trailed throughout 7
05Jul25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¹ :49¸¾ 1:27^^ 36klMsw 27800 ----- 4 4 6¼ 7¶^ 7¸^ 7»º Radcliffe A 119» bfL 48.90 Italian Song118º Skie's Music121¹£ Keep Shining On Us116»¡ slow start, no factor 7
12Jun25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¶^ :48½» 1:29¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 46-13 7 5 3¹¡ 4º 5¶^ 6¸¹¡ Radcliffe A 119» bfL 31.40 Lovely Odds118º¡ Flattering Way115¹¡ Emily Katherine120½¡ roused quarter,weakend 7
03Jun25 Mnr4 ft 5K»^ :22¼¿ :47»½ 1:08½¶ 3gklMsw 16500 24-22 5 7 7¾¡ 7¶¹ 7¶¹ 4¶^¢ Simpson J 123 bL 45.50 Shuler Gray116½¡ Spuns Kitten116¡ Way of Appeal123¸¢ passed tired ones lane 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :52.2b 49/50

3
12-1 Blue

Breadman'shoneybun 39® (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Juba - Captain Molly by Lost Soldier, WV
BLUE, Blue "GTM" on Gold Four Leaf Clover, Gold Bars on Sleeves

41 Own: Gregory T. Martin
Trn: Angelo G. Jackson (0-0-0-0)

DENIS V. ARAUJO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $2,714 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $2,714 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 0 $2,714
05Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼½ :47º¿ 1:21¼¹ 36klMsw 30600 34 22-30 10 8 9¿¡ 9¶^ 9¶¶ 8¶»¢ Araujo D V 125 L 11.70 Golden Plunge125¨μ Miss Nine One O118¸¢ Stella's Candy126¹£ slow st,bump1/8,weakn 10
28Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»¼ :46¾º :53º¶ 36klMsw 30600 34 37-46 3 8 7» -- 6» 7½ Peltroche F 124 L 25.40 That's Just Peachy124¹¢ Chelsea's Dream119¡ Sweet Lime124£ chase ins5/16,no kick 10
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 44-47 1 1 6º¡ 5¾ 5º¡ 4¾¢ Peltroche F 119 L 21.60 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ 3w,left-ld,by-faders 8
17Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¹ :47¾¹ :54½¼ 36klMsw 30600 24-37 2 4 6¼¡ -- 6»¡ 5¼ Batista A X 118 L 7.10 Sonde Tails124¶¡ Hey Nigh Teen118¸¢ Peppa's Pride118¶¡ wbump st,never fired 6
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 11/19 11 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37.1b 18/26

4
2-1 Yellow

Miss Nine One O 44® (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Redirect - Fluvanna by Ghostly Minister, NC
PINK, Black Dream Catcher, Light Blue Sleeves

41 Own: Amber Locklear
Trn: James Dean Locklear (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (0-0-0-0) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 1 1 $9,644 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $690
Life: 10 0 1 1 $9,924 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 10 0 1 1 $9,924
05Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼½ :47º¿ 1:21¼¹ 36klMsw 30600 36 66-61 2 1 3¹ 3º 3¹ 2¨μ Ebow III W 118½ bL 24.90 Golden Plunge125¨μ Miss Nine One O118¸¢ Stella's Candy126¹£ 4w,left-ld, rally miss 10
21Nov25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22»¹ :47¶¸ :53¾¶ 36 lMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 33 28-44 6 2 5»¡ -- 5» 5¸£ Ebow III W 111¶ b̂fL 25.20 Dontcrosstheline115¶¢ Juba's Taj124¨μ Stella's Candy123¡ press chute,weakened 7
20Jun25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22»½ :46º¾ :52¿¶ 3 klMsw 27800 22-39 1 7 7¼¡ -- 8¼¡ 8¶¶ Jorge J 122 bfL 58.70 Love the Lad122¶ Our Memories122¸£ Meemaw's Girl122¶£ slow start, no factor 8
06Jun25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¸ 1:20¹º 3 klMsw 27800 43-42 7 7 3¹ 2¶ 6¿¡ 6¶»¢ Jorge J 122 bfL 68.80 I'm a Cool Queen122£ Preshow Hype122¶ Italian Song122£ press3w1st,weakened 8
17Apr25 CT9 ft 6K»^ :23½^ :48¹^ 1:23»º 3 klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 54-45 4 5 8½¡ 8¶¶ 8¿¢ 5¼¡ Jorge J 122 bfL 33.70 Creed Calling123¨μ Ivyleaguedropout122¸¢ Bully's Notion122¸¡ ins1/4,4w1/8,empty str 10
28Mar25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22º^ :46»¸ :53¹¹ 3 klMsw 27800 29-43 6 6 6½¡ -- 6¶¶ 7¿ Jorge J 122 bL 88.70 Allformenoneforyou122¶ Changes122¹¢ Grand Intentions122¶ chased4w,flattened 10
06Mar25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¸ :47^º :53¼¾ 36klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 58-22 5 6 6¸£ -- 4¿ 3¿¡ Nunez J M 122 bL 14.90 All Aboard119¾ Runaway Gold122¶¡ Miss Nine One O122¶¢ 5w1/4,6w1/8,along3rd 8
14Feb25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23¾½ :48½º 1:28¼¸ 3 klMsw 27800 55-24 5 4 4¸¡ 4¹ 5¶^ 9¶¾¡ Nunez J M 122 bL 73.70 Oscor122¸£ Keep Shining On Us117¨μ Preshow Hype122¸ clean pocket, empty 9
14Dec24 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22½¼ :47½½ :54¶º 2 k Msw 26500 8-20 7 3 7¿ -- 6¼¡ 7¶¹¡ Nunez J M 122 bL 48.30 Sherunsthistown122¹¡ Bustier122¡ Double Spirit122¹¡ whard check1/4,reserved 8
Workout(s): 23 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :50.4b 4/4

5
EvenGreen

Preshow Hype 47® (L)
B.f.4 Bayern - Preshow by Bertrando, WV
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

54 Own: Nicole Brown, Ronney W. Brown and Taste of Victory S
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (0-0-0-0) 121»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 5 3 $41,949 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $5,504
Life: 13 0 5 3 $41,949 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 0 5 3 $41,949
05Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼½ :47º¿ 1:21¼¹ 36klMsw 30600 53 42-38 6 6 6¼¡ 7¿ 8¶¶ 6¶¶¢ Belisario J 120» bL *.60 Golden Plunge125¨μ Miss Nine One O118¸¢ Stella's Candy126¹£ whit gate,stdy1/4,empty 10
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 57 54-40 3 3 4¹ 6¿ 7¼ 5¶¶£ Belisario J 111½ bL *.10 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ saved ground,empty 8
04Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¸ :49¸¾ 1:28»¿ 36klMsw 30600 56 65-69 7 5 2¶ 2¡ 1¶ 1¶£* Belisario J 112½ bL *1.30 Prshow Hyp112¶£ Kep Shning On Us118º¡ Aim's Rdirct124«¬ brush foe,press2w,drvn,DQ2nd 7
13Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24ºº :48¼» 1:20¾½ 36klMsw 30600 26-59 3 3 4»¡ 5»¡ 4¼¡ 2¿¡ Belisario J 111½ bL 2.70 Smart Cry118¿¡ Preshow Hype111¸¢ Aim's Redirect124¶ bid2w1/8,rallied late 10
16Aug25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¹º :49»» 1:27¿º 36klMsw 30600 55-64 4 3 4¶ 2¡ 2¸ 3¼ Cespedes J 113½ bL 4.20 Meemaw's Girl116¡ Smart Cry116»¡ Preshow Hype113¨©wstumble st,ins,up show 6
05Jul25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¾¹ :49¸¾ 1:27^^ 36klMsw 27800 ---52 7 7 7¿ 6¾ 6¾ 4¶¹¢ Araujo D V 116 bL 1.60 Italian Song118º Skie's Music121¹£ Keep Shining On Us116»¡ sluggish st,no kick 7
06Jun25 CT5 sys 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¸ 1:20¹º 3 klMsw 27800 32-72 4 2 5º£ 3¶ 2¶ 2£ Araujo D V 122 bL *2.20 I'm a Cool Queen122£ Preshow Hype122¶ Italian Song122£ vigorous urging,ran on 8
09May25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :47¾¾ 1:20»¸ 3 klMsw 27800 50-67 6 5 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Araujo D V 122 bL *1.60 Ivyleaguedropout122£ Preshow Hype122¶¡ Keep Shining On Us122«¬ w3w1/8,bump2x,willingly 7
23Apr25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :23»^ :48¹¹ 1:28½¿ 3 klMsw 27800 87-57 5 1 3¸ 3º 2º 3¼¡ Bocachica O 122 bL 4.30 Our Miss Crossbow122»¡ Keep Shining On Us122¶ Preshow Hype122¹£ bid3w1/8,clr for show 7

6
15-1 Black

Eyesonthecandy 41® (L)
B.f.4 Candygram - Eaglet by Ghostzapper, WV
BLUE, Blue "GTM" on Gold Four Leaf Clover, Gold Bars on Sleeves

34 Own: Gregory T. Martin
Trn: Angelo G. Jackson (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PENA (0-0-0-0) 116¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 0 3 $9,443 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $1,970
Life: 13 0 0 3 $9,443 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 13 0 0 3 $9,443
25Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¶¹ :48¶¶ 1:21¿½ 36klMsw 30600 42 24-25 2 2 7½¡ 7¶^ 6»¡ 7¶¿¢ Bocachica A J 118 fL 57.60 Aim's Redirect114¹¢ Stolen Secrets113¶¡ Belle Cause124¹¡ saved ground,no threat 8
17Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¾¿ :48¸^ :55¶¼ 36klMsw 30600 38 42-38 3 5 7º¢ -- 7¹ 5¹¢ Santaella M 113» fL 3.10 Verdi's Surprise124¨μ Golden Plunge120¨μ Fancy Conchita124¸¢ trailer1/4,4w,no kick 7
25Sep25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :46º¼ :53¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 39 45-44 8 1 3¹ -- 3¼ 3¸ Peltroche F 120 fL 2.80 Remy's Top Gun120¶ Tina's Back124¶ Eyesonthecandy120¼¢ 5w/4w1/8,along show 8
12Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :24½¿ :49¼¹ 1:22¿¼ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 19-38 2 1 4º 4º¡ 3¹ 4»£ Bocachica A J 120 fL *1.10 Town Topic122¸¢ Remy's Top Gun120¸£ Flattering Way124£ off pace4w3/8, no kick 7
23Aug25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¼¿ :47º¿ :54¸^ 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 27-40 4 4 5¼¡ -- 4»¡ 3»£ Bocachica A J 116 fL 3.90 Moonlight Mistress120»£ Tina's Back124«¬ Eyesonthecandy116»¢ 3p,swung6p str,kept on 7
25Jul25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¿ :47¶¹ :53¾º 36klMcl 10000 (12.5-10) 22-34 7 2 6¼¡ -- 4¹¡ 4¼ Bocachica A J 116 fL 3.90 Count the Flowers119¶£ Tina's Back124¶ Moonlight Mistress118¹¢ bid4w1/8,flattened str 8
27Jun25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22½¸ :48¹½ :55¹¸ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 23-46 2 7 5¾¢ -- 5¼ 1¶* Bocachica A J 118 fL 9.80 Eyesonthecandy118¶ Aim to Please119¸¡ Tina's Back124¸£ circled5w1/8,surged on,DQ7th 7
12Jun25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¶^ :48½» 1:29¸¾ 36klMcl 7500 (7.5-7) 43-10 1 4 4º 3¹¡ 2¹ 7¸» Cruz A 119 fL 4.70 Lovely Odds118º¡ Flattering Way115¹¡ Emily Katherine120½¡ in range1/8,faltered 7
15May25 CT1 my 7f¼^ :23¾¿ :48º¾ 1:30»¸ 3 klMcl 12500 (12.5-10) 71-3 2 2 3¸¡ 4º 5» 6¸¼£ Cruz A 122 fL 8.90 Bully's Notion122¹ Juba's Topaz122¹¡ Mysonsgoinpro122¹¢ stalk inside,eased str 6
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :40.1b 19/19

7
5-1 Orange

Peppa's Pride 38® (L)
Ch.f.4 Gunnevera - Funny Pepper by Distorted Humor, WV
BLUE, Blue "C" on White Diamond

38 Own: Timothy M. Collins
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JOE STOKES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $4,241 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $4,241 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 4 0 0 1 $4,241
05Dec25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23¼½ :47º¿ 1:21¼¹ 36klMsw 30600 30 32-46 1 9 7¾ 8¿¡ 5¶^ 5½¡ Santaella M 120» L 41.30 Golden Plunge125¨μ Miss Nine One O118¸¢ Stella's Candy126¹£ bid btw1/8,never fired 10
06Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22½¶ :47¼¸ :54ºº 36klMsw 30600 14 30-37 6 7 9¼¢ -- 9º£ 7»£ Belisario J 117½ L 21.70 Fancy Conchita126¶ Chelsea's Dream119£ I'd Rather Not126¶£ rail bid1/8,no threat 10
17Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¹ :47¾¹ :54½¼ 36klMsw 30600 37-44 6 1 5º¡ -- 4º¡ 3¹£ Ho W 118 L 35.40 Sonde Tails124¶¡ Hey Nigh Teen118¸¢ Peppa's Pride118¶¡ rail bid,left-ld,tryin 6
13Sep25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24ºº :48¼» 1:20¾½ 36klMsw 30600 ---6 2 1 7¿¡ 9¶½ 10¸¶ 10¹» Peltroche F 121 33.20 Smart Cry118¿¡ Preshow Hype111¸¢ Aim's Redirect124¶ press1st,stdy retreat 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.1b 9/19 11 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :51.3b 9/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Breadman'shoneybun will race with Blinkers On

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 7:00 p.m.



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,400. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, if for $12,500,
allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $10,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Love Is Wicked 59® (L)
B.g.5 Wicked Strong - Loves to Glance by Not For Love, WV
BLACK, Black Racehorse on Yellow Ball, Yellow "DJ", Yellow Dots on Sleeves

71 $15,000 Own: Dewayne C. Johnson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ELIAS PELTROCHE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 1 3 $47,603 Off (Dirt): 10 0 1 4 $21,714
Life: 43 3 4 9 $106,702 Distance: 14 2 2 2 $58,104

Track: 43 3 4 9 $106,702
13Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :23¾¼ :48¹¸ 1:28¼¸ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 58 77-80 2 3 3¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¸¢ Peltroche E 122 L 9.70 No Love for Juba124¸ Pink Dinghy122«¬ Juba's Notion124«¬ ins1/4,4w1/16,improved 9
03Dec25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49¸¹ 1:15^º 1:48¼¼ 3g lSOC 5000 - N 58 75-70 1 3¨μ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ 3½¡ Peltroche F 122 L 5.20 Royal Pain122£ No Love for Juba124¼£ Love Is Wicked122º¡ rail bid1/8,along show 6
15Nov25 CT7 ft 1Nº¾ :48¹¼ 1:14¿º 1:55¸¾ 3g lStk - RFnkhsrMmB - 75k 62 78-56 4 6¶¶ 6¶¶ 8½£ 8¶¾ 8¸¾¡ Bocachica A J 123 L 139.40 Teachintherelease123»¡ Xcellent Start123º¡ Late in the Game123¶¢ save ground,no threat 10
29Oct25 CT3 ft 7f¼^ :24¹¸ :49^½ 1:27º¶ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 57 69-86 5 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 2£ Peltroche F 122 L *.70 C R's Mandate122£ Love Is Wicked122¶¶¡ Doctor Pardo122¨μ vied ins,came again 6
22Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¸¶ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 63 77-74 4 4 5¸ 4¹ 5»¡ 6¾£ Peltroche F 124 L 7.20 Robbielikeshim124º Sharpasadiamond122¶¡ Aim for the Cork115¸¢ press4w3/8,weakened 6
16Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :47½¶ 1:21^^ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 63 54-65 6 6 7»¢ 7¼£ 6º 6¿¢ Latchman R 120 L 14.80 Frosty the Giant120¸£ Rick'swarmheart118¡ Tour Guide113«¬ off pace3w/4w,weakend 8
08Oct25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :48º¹ 1:13½¸ 1:48^¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x 61 80-76 1 3¡ 4º¡ 4º 4º¡ 4½£ Ramgeet A R 120 L 14.00 Gran Andrews114¶¡ Rainy Skies121¹£ Blameitonthefun124¸¡ chase3w1/4,no kick 4
25Sep25 CT4 sys 1B¾^ :47½^ 1:12¼¿ 1:46¸½ 3g lAlw 35000nw4/L 65 93-77 5 4¹¡ 3¶ 5¹ 6»¡ 6¿¢ Diaz, Jr. S 120 L 19.50 Bail Is Denied118¶¡ Flyin Mayan118¡ Direct Appeal122º rouse ins1/4,weakened 6

2
5-1 White

Powered by Love 54® (L)
Ch.g.5 Midshipman - Game of Love by Not For Love, WV
WHITE, Green Circled Green "EFW", Green Bars on Sleeves

65 $12,500 Own: Ernest F. Wills, Jr.
Trn: Anthony M. Rideoutt, II (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 2 4 1 $68,663 Off (Dirt): 8 1 4 1 $42,738
Life: 31 4 8 4 $136,556 Distance: 9 2 3 0 $57,642

Track: 31 4 8 4 $136,556
12Dec25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¶º :45¿» :52º¹ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 61 95-57 8 1 3¡ -- 7»£ 8¶¹ Maldonado C 122 fL 8.90 Pleasenthanku121¸£ On the Come Up123¶¢ Summerstateofmind117£ press4w1/4,gave way 8
26Nov25 CT6 gd 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47¸¼ 1:19¶¾ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 67 78-50 1 1 1¶ 1«¬ 4º¡ 6¶»¢ Latchman R 122 fL 10.00 Nocashrefunds124¶£nCiderhouse Way122ºnMoonlit Notion120º swift pace ins,gaveway 6
06Nov25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47»¸ 1:27½º 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 76 107-22 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 6¼ 7¹¹¡ Latchman R 122 fL 3.30 Rick'swarmheart120£ Bad Lineage126¨μ Nocashrefunds126º duel inside,retreated 7
11Oct25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48º¼ 1:26½» 3g lStk - WVOnJcBClB - 75k 77 68-80 6 2 2¶ 1¡ 3¶ 8½¡ Latchman R 123 fL 30.90 No Change123¶ Juba's Hat Trick123¶ Dorado123¹£ vied far turn,weaknd 9
04Sep25 CT8 mys 6K»^ :23»½ :46¾¸ 1:18»¸ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 76-86 6 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¹ Latchman R 122 fL 5.70 Im the Director121¹ Powered by Love122¹¡ Claw120¨μ press2w,chased on well 7
14Aug25 CT7 gd 6K»^ :23¶¶ :46¼¹ 1:18»¸ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L/x 103-87 4 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 2¹£ Latchman R 124 fL *2.90 Lord of Cork124¹£ Powered by Love124¶ Bail Is Denied120¶¢ pace,caught,willingly 8
26Jul25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¿¼ :47¿½ 1:26^^ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L/x 69-85 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ Latchman R 124 fL 3.10 Runaldo124¸¡ Lord of Cork124¨© Powered by Love124¨μ pace inside,willingly 7
11Jul25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¿¶ :47¼¼ 1:18¿½ 3g lAlw 30900nw4/L 75-93 3 3 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1£ Latchman R 120 fL *1.20 Powered by Love120£ Nocashrefunds120½ Big Joe B117¡ solo pace,stout drive 6
Workout(s): 4 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 13/25

3
5-2 Blue

Sharpasadiamond 61® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Sharp Azteca - Alleglory by Algorithms, WV
WHITE, Green Circled Green "EFW", Green Bars on Sleeves

71 $15,000 Own: Ernest F. Wills, Jr.
Trn: Anthony M. Rideoutt, II (0-0-0-0)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 3 3 $58,947 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,424
Life: 11 3 3 3 $58,947 Distance: 6 3 2 1 $47,122

Track: 11 3 3 3 $58,947
29Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¼» :49»º 1:28½º 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 64 54-66 7 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¸ 3»£ Latchman R 120 L *1.50 Fortunate Son121¶£ Magical Surprise122º Sharpasadiamond120¸ reluctant,3w,willingly 7
05Nov25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48»¾ 1:28¿¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 63 79-69 2 1 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4¹£ Latchman R 122 L *1.20 Racing Hot Line122¨© Holiday Cash115¸£ Bold Desert124¶ wlung st,press2w,evenly 7
22Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¸¶ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 64 88-84 5 5 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2º Latchman R 122 bL 2.30 Robbielikeshim124º Sharpasadiamond122¶¡ Aim for the Cork115¸¢ vie2w,left-ld,clr plc 6
01Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24»¸ :48^¹ 1:19¿¶ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L-c 61 54-85 8 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º£ Barbosa J 122 bL 2.30 Sharpasadiamond122º£ Bold Rock120¸£ Toodleswasmyname120¡ duel inside,kicked clr 8

Claimed by Wills, Jr. Ernest F. from Burnsworth Richard for $10,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
11Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48¹^ 1:21»¸ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 83-69 3 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸£ Barbosa J 120 bfL *.60 Shrpasadiamond120¸£ Show Time Allen122¨μ Candy Man Martin110¸ pressured pace,driving 8
22Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¼½ :48¹¼ 1:27¾» 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 79-59 1 4 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 6» 5¶¶¡ Bocachica A 118 bL 5.00 Gimmethatsugar116»¢ Holiday Cash113£ Fiber Proof120º 2p1/4,swung5p str,wknd 8
02Aug25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º¼ :47¶½ 1:20»½ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 72-71 7 5 5º 4¹¡ 4¶¡ 3º Bocachica A 118 bL 2.10 Direct Appeal120¸¡ Rum N Coke120¶¡ Sharpasadiamond118¡ off duel,4w,along show 8
25Jul25 CT7 ft 6K»^ :23½¶ :47º¾ 1:18¾¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw2/L 51-80 5 6 4» 4º 2¸ 2½£ Bocachica A 117 bL 17.60 Life Is Daily120½£ Sharpasadiamond117¶£ Gimmethatsugar116¨μ rail bid1/8,chased on 7

4
20-1 Yellow

Cedar Runs Fiber 57® (L)
Ch.g.5 Fiber Sonde - Run Louis Run by Louis Quatorze, WV
YELLOW, Black Diamond, Yellow "B", Black Diamonds on Slevees

61 $15,000 Own: Boykins Racing Stable LLC (Kevin Boykins) and Micha
Trn: Kevin Boykins (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY MAWING (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 1 0 $48,893 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 0 $7,944
Life: 31 2 4 0 $65,976 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $3,622

Track: 31 2 4 0 $65,976
11Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48¼¾ 1:21^º 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 57 ----- 4 7 -- -- -- -- Latchman R 124 bfL 22.80 Fortunate Son121¡ Candy Man Can124¸¢ Candy Man Martin123º¡ wstumbled, lost rider 7
04Dec25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22º^ :46º¿ :52¿^ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 61 24-50 3 8 8¾¢ -- 8¼ 6¿¡ Latchman R 122 bfL 80.30 Coastal Cruise122¶¢ Holiday Cash120¡ Dadsnumbronehelpr121»£ slow start, no factor 9
20Nov25 CT4 gd 6K»^ :23½¶ :47½¾ 1:18¿» 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 57 87-76 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 4½¢ Latchman R 122 bfL 41.90 Zachamundo115¹¡ Gimmethatsugar120¶ Coastal Cruise122¸£ pressured pace,faded 5
06Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¾ :46¶^ :52»¿ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 58 47-61 5 6 6¼£ -- 5¼ 5¿ Latchman R 122 bfL 45.00 Tico Grande124»¢ Dadsnumbronehelpr120¶¢ Mic'd Up122£ wpinch start, no kick 6
15Oct25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¸½ :46¼¾ :53^^ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 56 44-60 2 5 4»¡ -- 3¸ 2º¢ Latchman R 122 bfL 3.20 Yankee Doodle Kid113º¢ Cedar Runs Fiber122£ Fungo Fungo120¸ frac,angld out,rallied 7
09Oct25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¹½ :53¶½ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 52 66-63 3 4 6¹¡ -- 5º¢ 4¹ Latchman R 120 bfL 55.60 This Juice B Loose118£ Mic'd Up120¨© Dadsnumbronehelpr119¸¢wshuffled1/4,improved 7
11Sep25 CT7 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¸ :46¹º :52¾¸ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 43-57 6 4 7¼ -- 7¼ 5¼¡ Latchman R 121 bfL 93.20 John's Notion118¸¢ Super Puncher120¨μ Dadsnumbronehelpr119¡ slow st,5w,no kick str 7
08Aug25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¸ :46¼¼ :53¶¾ 3g lAlw 32800nw3/L 36-52 4 5 5½ -- 5»¡ 5½¢ Hiraldo C 120 bfL 89.20 Pleasenthanku116¨μ Dadsnumbronehelpr118º¡ Harley Sioux121¶£ wasked ins1/4,faded str 8

5
12-1 Green

Bold Desert 57® (L)
B.g.4 Three Chopt Road - Double Desert by Desert Warrior, WV
BLACK, Black Racehorse on Yellow Ball, Yellow "DJ", Yellow Dots on Sleeves

61 $15,000 Own: Dewayne C. Johnson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 0 1 $50,829 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $17,282
Life: 18 3 1 3 $62,006 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $39,590

Track: 18 3 1 3 $62,006
29Nov25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¼» :49»º 1:28½º 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 56 38-63 1 3 6¹¡ 5º 4» 4½£ Peltroche E 122 bL 5.40 Fortunate Son121¶£ Magical Surprise122º Sharpasadiamond120¸ 4w1/8,one paced str 7
05Nov25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :48»¾ 1:28¿¿ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 55 72-71 1 2 4¶¡ 4¸ 3¹ 3¸£ Peltroche E 124 bL 13.50 Racing Hot Line122¨© Holiday Cash115¸£ Bold Desert124¶ chase ins1/4,willingly 7
22Oct25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23½¹ :47¸¶ 1:19½¶ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L/x 56 44-77 6 6 6½ 6¶^ 6½¡ 4½£ Peltroche E 122 bL 12.80 Robbielikeshim124º Sharpasadiamond122¶¡ Aim for the Cork115¸¢ outrun,5w,no impact 6
16Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48º¿ 1:21º¸ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 49 61-79 2 2 2¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸£ Peltroche E 120 bL 4.80 Bold Desert120¸£ Prime Shopping123¸¡ Bull Rider121¸¡ slipped away1/4,drvn 6
01Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24»¸ :48^¹ 1:19¿¶ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 45 10-58 2 7 8¼¡ 8½¡ 8¶¶ 7¶¹¢ Batista L A 123 bL 16.40 Sharpasadiamond122º£ Bold Rock120¸£ Toodleswasmyname120¡ slow start, no factor 8
04Sep25 CT7 mys 7f¼^ :22¿¿ :47¸½ 1:26½¸ 3g lAlw 31700nw1/x 49-62 4 7 5¾ 5º 5» 5½¢ Batista L A 122 bL 41.40 Big Bad Brass120¡ Rum N Coke120¶ Racing Hot Line120»£ chase3w1/4, no gain 9
21Aug25 CT7 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:15¹¾ 1:49¶¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 71-53 5 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 6¹£ 7¶½£ Mendez M 121 bL 50.30 Neverpopthecork122¶£ I'm the Money Man120¶ States United120¶¡ pace inside,yielded1/4 7
07Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :49¶º 1:29¿º 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 66-56 1 2 2¶ 2¹ 2¹ 1¨μ Batista L A 123 bL 3.80 Bold Desert123¨μ Abolitionist120¶¢ Rudd's Rocket122¹ worked hard2w,up wire 7

6
3-1 Black

Boundforabruisin 56® (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Juba - Bound To by Boundary, WV
LIME, Black Triangle and "FTF", Black Bars on Sleeves

62 $15,000 Own: FTF Racing LLC (Marcus Scott)
Trn: Angelo G. Jackson (0-0-0-0)

JOE STOKES (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 0 1 $48,663 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $280
Life: 13 3 0 1 $48,663 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $13,756

Track: 12 3 0 1 $43,975
29Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24^¹ :48¿¿ 1:28¹» 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 53 82-80 2 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¨μ 3£ Peltroche E 124 L 3.60 Yankee Doodle Kid119¨μ The Hound122¡ Boundforabruisin124¸£ vied btw1/4,willingly 7
01Nov25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :24¶¸ :48¾½ 1:27½º 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 48 70-84 5 4 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ Peltroche E 120 L 6.20 Boundforabruisin120¶¡ Jack's Aloha117¼£ Prime Shopping123¨μ 3w/4w1/8,kicked clear 8
16Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24º¿ :48º¿ 1:21º¸ 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L 47 48-61 6 5 4¹ 5¹ 5º 5¾¡ Ramgeet A R 120 L 4.70 Bold Desert120¸£ Prime Shopping123¸¡ Bull Rider121¸¡ bid4w1/8,weakened 6
01Oct25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :24»¸ :48^¹ 1:19¿¶ 3g lClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 44 27-67 3 5 5º 6» 5½¡ 5¾¡ Ramgeet A R 122 L 29.30 Sharpasadiamond122º£ Bold Rock120¸£ Toodleswasmyname120¡ bid btw1/4,never fired 8
20Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :24¶» :48º^ 1:21¾¸ 3g lClm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 61-70 3 2 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¨μ Ramgeet A R 119 L 16.50 Boundforabruisin119¨μ Candy Man Can122º¢ Grandpa Joe122¶¢ vie2w1/4,allout held 7
11Sep25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¿^ :48¹^ 1:21»¸ 3g lClm 12500 (15-12.5)nw2/L 62-39 2 3 6¹¢ 5º£ 7¼¡ 8¶º¡ Hiraldo J 120 bL 34.00 Sharpasadiamond120¸£ Show Time Allen122¨μ Candy Man Martin110¸ off trio4w, faltered 8
07Aug25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :24¶½ :49¶º 1:29¿º 3g lClm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 49-39 3 5 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 5½ 6¾£ Hiraldo J 120 bL 21.20 Bold Desert123¨μ Abolitionist120¶¢ Rudd's Rocket122¹ whop/bump st,4w,weakend 7
26Jul25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¹¼ :47»^ 1:21¿^ 3g lClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 32-40 5 8 8¿¡ 7¶^ 5¼¡ 5½¡ Cruz A 120 bL 3.00 Favorite Road118¶ San Sebastian122¹¡ Juba Marches On113¨μ bid4w1/4,flattened str 9

7
4-1 Orange

Highly Potent 62 (L)
B.g.4 War of Will - Exit Three by Giant's Causeway, KY
WHITE, White "SC" on Black Diamonds, Black "SC" on White Diamonds on Black Sleeves

70 $15,000 Own: Steven Chircop
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 1 $14,195
2025: 9 1 2 2 $40,374 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 1 2 2 $42,774 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 WO5 ft o 1Bº^ :49¿½ 1:14½¼ 1:47¾¹ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw2/L-c 64 76-66 1 2«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 3¶¡ 4º£ Nicholls K 123 bL 2.65 Compton121£ Professor Reload116¸ Armino121¸ open up3/8,faded 1/8 8

Claimed by Chircop Steven from Twin Bullets Stable for $10,000, Hall Philip - Trainer
14Nov25 WO2 ft o 1Bº^ :50¿^ 1:15¸¹ 1:47¶¼ 3g Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw2/L 69 51-61 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 7¾ 9¿¢ Nicholls K 119 bL 7.75 Gotme Good116¶¡ Cuban Thunder123¶ Fun Fella121«¬ pressed winner, faded 9
30Oct25 WO2 ft u 1Bº^ :48»¾ 1:12¿º 1:47¸¶ 3g Clm 23500 (25-23.5)nw2/tL 70 105-78 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¸¡ Nicholls K 119 bL 2.75 Motion Granted123¡ Silver Raleigh123¸ Highly Potent119¸ needed more final1/8 7
17Oct25 WO6 ft o 1Bº^ :50¹^ 1:15^¸ 1:46½¾ 3g Mcl 15000 (15-14)-c 69 56-74 5 4º¡ 3¶ 1¶ 1º 1¹¡ Moran P 116» bL *.65 Highly Potent116¹¡ Rachael's Wagon121£ Waheela114¶^¢ led 3/8,cleared,best 6

Claimed by Twin Bullets Stable from Barber, Gary and Pantofel Stable LLC for $15,000, Casse Mark E. - Trainer
28Sep25 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :23^^ :45º¸ 1:24^^ 3g Moc 40000cnd 70 109-68 9 1 2«¬ 3¶¡ 6½ 4¿£ Moran P 115» bL 3.65 Red Weaver120¶£ Wild Card115½¢ Signature Sir120£ ask 5/16, kept on str 9
07Sep25 WO2 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :23¼¼ :47»¸ 1:30¼¶ 3g Moc 40000cnd 58-81 6 4 6º£ 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¸¢ Moran P 115» bL 3.70 Political Warfare124¸¢ Highly Potent115¨© Gone Hunting120¡wpuash5W1st,game2nd 8
24Aug25 WO2 ft o 7fº^ :23º¼ :46º^ 1:23¹º 3g Msw 83205 77-63 8 3 2¡ 2¡ 7»¢ 8¶^£ Moran P 115» bL 5.10 Golden Truth120¶ Magna Time120¶¡ Kamasi120¨μ press wnnr 2-3w,empty 8
25Jul25 WO8 gd p *1Nº^ :46½¶ 1:09¿¶ 1:47¹¾ 3g Msw 84394 77-78 6 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Moran P 115» bL 3.05 Weller Green124¸£ Magna Time120¶£ Highly Potent115¨μ 5W1/4in mix,mildly3rd 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $12,400. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000,
if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Want All the Smoke 43 (L)
B.f.4 Cross Traffic - She's With It by Justin Phillip, KY
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled "RAP", Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

43 $5,000 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 1 1 $27,603 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $340
Life: 13 1 1 1 $27,603 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $613

Track: 3 0 0 0 $893
03Dec25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»^ :47¹» :53¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 47 56-49 5 3 4¸¡ -- 4¶¡ 4¹ Santaella M 123 L 31.40 Crafty Windsor Cat121¸ Another Fine Juba126¡ True Buckpassing124¡ chase3w1/8,evenly 7
20Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :23¿» :48º¼ 1:21¿¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 58 67-13 4 1 2¶¡ 5¹ 7¶^ 8¸¸£ Diaz, Jr. S 120 L 7.80 Talbot Heirloom120¡ Lil Sweezey114º Tidbit122¶¡ wbump,stalk2w,faltered 8
01Nov25 CT8 ft 7f¼^ :23¾^ :48½½ 1:30»º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 63 84--- 4 5 2¶ 7º£ 9¶¼ 9¹¿£ Nunez J M 123 L 5.50 Marmara120¹¡ Dee Dee Six117¡ Emm Ess Eh122¶¢ wstumble,press,retreat 9
14Sep25 GP3 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿¶ :44½½ :56¿¹ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L 51-57 1 1 4¹ 5º 5¼ 5½£ Reyes L 120 L 27.20 Windrush123¨μ Shancelicious120¶¢ Bella Mendy120«¬ took back,no rally 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:05.4b 4/4

2
15-1 White

True Buckpassing 40® (L)
B.m.6 Aaron's Way - Metal Firecracker by Lite the Fuse, WV
PURPLE, Black Blocks

38 $4,500 Own: Mark Joseph Racanelli
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $2,498 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $13,072
Life: 19 3 2 1 $38,218 Distance: 18 3 2 1 $38,083

Track: 19 3 2 1 $38,218
13Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :47¸» :53¿½ 3gklClm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 40 96-42 3 5 2«¬ -- 3¶¡ 8¿£ RiosConde, Jr. A 122 bfL 51.30 Playing for Two124¶£ O K Smarty Pants119¹ Shewearsstilettos122£ hard chse3w,gaveway 8
03Dec25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»^ :47¹» :53¿¶ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 40 73-51 7 1 1¶¡ -- 2¶ 3¸¡ Lewis J M 124 bfL 58.10 Crfty Windsor Ct121¸ Another Fine Juba126¡ True Buckpassing124¡ wpace,bad drift,10w,shw 7
15Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹½ :47¶¶ :53»½ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 43 43-18 2 3 4» -- 5¿ 5¶» Santaella M 117» bfL 20.10 Another Fine Juba124¹£ Crafty Windsor Cat124¹¢ Wac Is Fast122¶ slow start, no threat 6
04Sep25 CT1 sys 4K¶^ :22¹¶ :46º¹ :52¾½ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 62-1 5 2 2«¬ -- 7»¡ 7¶¿¢ Mendez M 122 bfL 22.80 All Aboard122¹¡ Karpathian Dream122¨μ Another Fine Juba124£ whesitate,rushed,g-way 7

3
15-1 Blue

Camelia Rod 51 (L)
Ch.m.7 Divining Rod - Atlantic Tide by Stormy Atlantic, MD
YELLOW, Blue Arrows

53 $5,000 Own: Amanda E. Barton
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,500
2025: 3 0 0 2 $3,652 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $22,368
Life: 21 1 3 9 $59,177 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $2,452

Track: 4 0 0 4 $4,545
13Nov25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22º½ :47¶¼ :53¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 53 68-46 6 2 6¹¢ -- 5½ 3¶^¡ Araujo D V 124 bfL 16.10 Running Rio122»¡ P B Foxy124» Camelia Rod124¡ 5w,left-ld,evenly str 7
23Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¾ :46½º :53¹^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 52 60-52 7 4 4¸¡ -- 3¸ 3»¢ Araujo D V 122 bfL 6.00 Lovely Lucy122¶¢ P B Foxy123º Camelia Rod122¸ 3w1/8,closed willingly 7
05Sep25 Cnl8 fm o¿^ 5K¿^ :21¾¶ :44¼» 1:02¹^ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L 48-62 5 7 5» 5¸¡ 5»¡ 6½¡ Ashton G 121 bfL 71.00 Fluffy121¡ Payrula118» Quirky Ride118£ one paced thru out 9
29May24 Pen7 ft 5K¼» :22¿» :47¹^ 1:06¾¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L-c 52-53 4 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¸ 2¶¡ Mena R E 122 bfL *2.00 Disco Daisy122¶¡ Camelia Rod122¸ Rain Lilly122¶¡ ins,angled1/8,fin well 5

Claimed by J K C Stable from Warwick Stable for $5,000, Allen III A. Ferris - Trainer
Workout(s): 15 Oct 25 Ing 4F ft :49.2b 1/1

4
20-1 Yellow

Let's Do This 51® (L)
Ch.m.6 Midshipman - Let Me Be by Not For Love, WV
RED, Blue Diamonds, Red "A" on Red Ball, Red and Blue Halved Sleeves

47 $4,500 Own: Natasha L. Aylor
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 1 $9,238 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $14,886
Life: 36 4 1 5 $58,417 Distance: 33 4 1 5 $57,106

Track: 36 4 1 5 $58,417
03Dec25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»^ :47¹» :53¿¶ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 51 56-40 6 2 3¸¡ -- 5¸¡ 7¼ Araujo D V 124 bL 15.10 Crfty Windsor Ct121¸ Another Fine Jub126¡ True Buckpassing124¡ 5w1/8,hard ask,g-way 7
07Jun25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¾ :46¼¶ :52¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 49-31 4 3 4¸ -- 5»¡ 6¿£ Diaz, Jr. S 124 bL 11.60 Princess Margaret124¸¢ Breaking Bullet120¹ Luzia124¶whard check1/4,empty 7
17May25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¹ :46¹¼ :52¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 62-55 5 1 2¶ -- 2¶¡ 3¹¢ Hiraldo C 124 bL 6.00 Lemonsondesurprise124¹ Luzia119¨μ Let's Do This124¨© chased2w,willingly 5
10Apr25 CT9 sys 4K¶^ :22»¾ :46¹¿ :52¾º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 54-61 10 1 3¸ -- 2» 2º¡* Hiraldo C 123 bL 28.80 Crafty Windsor Cat124º¡ Let's Do This123¹¡ Mad Swann124«¬ 3w1/8,chased willingly,PL1st 10
Workout(s): 1 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.4bg 16/25 17 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :38.2b 5/8 6 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 2/2

5
7-5 Green

Flying to Neptune 57® (L)
B.f.4 Fiber Sonde - I Love to Fly by Not For Love, MD
KELLY GREEN, Kelly Green "ARD" on Blue Ball Gold Braces

53 $5,000 Own: A.R.D Racing Stables (Dr. Alexandro Rubim Dias)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $380
2025: 10 2 1 1 $28,010 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,332
Life: 13 3 1 1 $59,948 Distance: 8 2 0 1 $25,413

Track: 9 2 0 1 $26,088
13Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :47¸» :53¿½ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 58 92-55 6 2 4£ -- 4¶¡ 5»¡ Ebow III W 118½ bL 3.90 Playing for Two124¶£ O K Smarty Pants119¹ Shewearsstilettos122£ press5w5/16,no kick 8
28Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22^¼ :46»» :53º¶ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 56 91-67 6 3 1¶ -- 1¶ 1º¡ Ebow III W 112¶ b̂L 1.60 Flying to Neptune112º¡ Mrgarita Sunset126¨© Sing Me to Sleep124¸¡ vied ins1/4,drew away 9
30Oct25 CT3 gd 4K¶^ :22^½ :47¶¸ :53½¿ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 58 89-52 4 3 1¸ -- 1¸ 3¸ Acosta J D 120 bL 3.00 Oscor121¡ Butterfly Effect113¶¡ Flying to Neptune120¶¢ pace inside,grudgingly 8
26Sep25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¿ :47^¿ :53¾^ 3gklClm 10000 (10-8)nw3/L 61 63-28 6 2 1«¬ -- 2¶¡ 5»£ Mendez M 120 bL 1.60 Our Memories113¸ Bet Your Boots122¶¢ Odds On Mischief122¶£ roused hard chute,weak 6

6
15-1 Black

Blueskyslookinatme 48 (L)
B.m.6 Bucchero - Bluski by Hunters Bay, FL
GRAY, Black Diamonds

41 $5,000 Own: Casey K. Lowery
Trn: James Dean Locklear (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (0-0-0-0) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 7 0 2 1 $10,252 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $5,432
Life: 12 1 2 1 $21,793 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $16,258

Track: 9 1 1 1 $16,393
04Dec25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46¿^ :53»º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 48 61-40 5 3 3¸ -- 4» 7¾£ Ebow III W 117½ L 4.50 Swan124¶£ P B Foxy124¹¡ Talavera117¸¢ chase3w1/4,weakened 10
21Nov25 CT6 mys 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46¸» :52»» 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 46 71-46 6 1 2¡ -- 2¸ 2½¡ Ebow III W 114¶ L̂ 42.80 Don't Blink115½¡ Blueskyslookinatme114¸¢ Arditamente124¶£ vie2w1/4,lef-ld,ran on 7
23Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¾ :46½º :53¹^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 47 56-32 2 5 5¹ -- 7½ 7¶¸ Batista L A 123 L 11.50 Lovely Lucy122¶¢ P B Foxy123º Camelia Rod122¸ saved ground,no threat 7
02Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22º¸ :47^¼ :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 53 42-36 9 1 5» -- 6¸£ 8¿¡ Batista L A 124 L 5.40 Cairnhill117¶¡ Lovely Lucy122¶¢nP B Foxy123¸£ chase ins1/4,weakened 9

7
5-2 Orange

Arditamente 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mendelssohn - Thunder and Honey by Thunder Gulch, KY
TEAL, Black Shield Framed Horse Head, Black Sash

51 $5,000 Own: Ira Ashwal
Trn: Gregory Viands (0-0-0-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 1 $23,181 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,806
Life: 7 1 1 1 $23,843 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $19,221

Track: 3 1 0 1 $19,221
12Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¼ :47º¾ :54¶º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 49 59-59 4 4 2¶ -- 2«¬ 4¸ Batista L A 125 bL 12.50 Diakonissa125¨μ Climate Change120¶¡ Sweet Manhattan123¨μ 2w-pursuit1/4,evenly 7
21Nov25 CT6 mys 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46¸» :52»» 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 50 61-40 4 4 4¸ -- 4¹ 3¿£ Batista L A 124 bL 1.00 Don't Blink115½¡ Blueskyslookinatme114¸¢ Arditamente124¶£ wawkward st,4w,willing 7
29Oct25 Mnr5 ft 6f¹¼ :22º¼ :45¿¹ 1:11½^ 3gk Alw 18000nw2/L/x 48 71-45 5 7 4¶£ 3¸ 5¼¡ 7¶½¡ Negron L 118 bL 11.50 Aurora's Music118¶¡ Miss Jane Planar111¡ Zen Nation121¸£ chased, spent lane 7
14Oct25 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22¼½ :46»¶ 1:06¼¶ 3gk Alw 18000nw2/L/x 46 65-75 6 3 3¸¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ Parker D L 118 bL 10.10 Zen Nation118¶ Arditamente118«¬ Pincara118¡ loomed, saved 2nd 6
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Mnr 4F ft :47.2b 1/16 a7 Oct 25 Mnr 4F ft :47.3b 1/14

8
30-1 Pink

Late Night Spirit 41 (L)
Ch.m.6 Mor Spirit - Midnight Swinger by Midnight Lute, KY
PINK, Black "CTR"

30 $5,000 Own: Angelia Mathias
Trn: Elaine Soldo (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 0 $11,428 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,841
Life: 12 1 1 1 $14,451 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $14,311

Track: 12 1 1 1 $14,451
12Dec25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :23¿^ :48½º 1:29¾¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 43 73-14 5 3 4¹ 6¼£ 9¶¶ 10¸½£ Chilo M 122 L 80.20 Karpathian Dream124¡ Dream Street Rose126£ Hannahs Red Ruby124¸ press ins3/8,faltered 10
04Dec25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22»¶ :46¿^ :53»º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 40 51-38 7 4 5¹¡ -- 5»¡ 8¿¡ Chilo M 124 bL 113.80 Swan124¶£ P B Foxy124¹¡ Talavera117¸¢ chase btw1/4,empty 10
21Nov25 CT6 mys 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46¸» :52»» 3gk Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L 39 44-27 3 6 6º¡ -- 6»¢ 6¶º Chilo M 122 bL 93.60 Don't Blink115½¡ Blueskyslookinatme114¸¢ Arditamente124¶£ off pace3w,no threat 7
07Aug25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¼ :47º» :53¾¼ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 48-23 3 3 5¶¢ -- 5¹¡ 6¶¸£ Chilo M 120 bL 32.50 Slewing124¹¡ Another Fine Juba124¹¢ Lovely Lucy120¨μ press3w5/16,faltered 6
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.3bg 6/30 8 Nov 25 CT 4F my :49.3b 4/15 1 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 3/28

9
12-1 Aqua

Phantom Queen 46® (L)
Gr/ro.m.7 Limehouse - Claque by Exchange Rate, WV
TEAL, Yellow Sash, Teal and Yellow Halved Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Cristina V. Mosby
Trn: James L. Cornwell, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

JULIO JORGE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 1 $3,494 Off (Dirt): 7 2 2 0 $47,994
Life: 23 4 3 3 $101,220 Distance: 21 4 3 3 $99,221

Track: 23 4 3 3 $101,220
03Dec25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»^ :47¹» :53¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 48 49-47 4 5 5¹¡ -- 6¹ 6¹¡ Jorge J 126 bL 4.60 Crfty Windsor Ct121¸ Another Fine Juba126¡ True Buckpassing124¡ rouse6w1/8,empty str 7
05Nov25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46¿^ :53¼¹ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 51 86-65 7 3 3¡ -- 2¡ 3¹ Jorge J 126 bL 28.70 All Aboard124£ Aim's Jubilee119¸¢ Phantom Queen126¶¡ bid3w1/4,left-ld,tryin 8
02Oct25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24¹» :48¼» 1:21¹¿ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 56 32-27 4 6 6» 6º£ 6¾¢ 6¸¶£ Jorge J 124 bfL 61.20 Look Ahead117¸ Karpathian Dream122¸¡ Mitole Candy124¡wbump,shuffle,empty 6
20Jun25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :21¾½ :46º¹ :53^¾ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 36-41 1 9 9¾£ -- 10¶¸ 8¿¢ Maldonado C 124 bL 14.70 Bashful Daisy122¶¡ Juba's Punch124¶¡ Oso122¶ saved ground, empty 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.3b 10/23 29 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 5/9

10
9-2 Purple

Another Fine Juba 56® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Juba - Jacky's Notion by Great Notion, WV
RED, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Black "S"

52 $5,000 Own: A and B Racing Stable LLC (Wade Sanderson)
Trn: Wade S. Sanderson (0-0-0-0)

WILFREDO SANTIAGO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 3 1 $26,616 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 1 $25,252
Life: 35 4 7 3 $74,646 Distance: 28 4 6 2 $64,063

Track: 34 4 7 3 $74,434
12Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¼ :47º¾ :54¶º 3gk Clm 8000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 57 43-51 1 6 4¹¡ -- 4¶¢ 6» Peltroche F 122 bL 19.70 Diakonissa125¨μ Climate Change120¶¡ Sweet Manhattan123¨μ 2w1/16,lef-ld,no kick 7
03Dec25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22»^ :47¹» :53¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 58 46-52 1 7 6º -- 3¶¡ 2¸ Peltroche F 126 bL 1.90 Crafty Windsor Cat121¸ Another Fine Juba126¡ True Buckpassing124¡ cut corner1/8,willing 7
05Nov25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹» :46¿^ :53¼¹ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 57 79-61 6 4 5¶£ -- 4¶¡ 4º¡ Peltroche F 126 bL 6.00 All Aboard124£ Aim's Jubilee119¸¢ Phantom Queen126¶¡ bid5w1/8,lef-ld,flattn 8
15Oct25 CT1 ft 4K¶^ :22¹½ :47¶¶ :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 55 50-62 1 5 3º -- 2¹ 1¹£ Peltroche F 124 bL 1.90 Another Fine Juba124¹£ Crafty Windsor Cat124¹¢ Wac Is Fast122¶ 3w,left-ld,kicked clr 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-7-10-1 CT-01/02/2026-3

 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (4-5) / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 6 (Races 4-5-6-7-8-9)

4 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,600. For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Rhenski
Gr/ro.f.3 The Factor - Riesling by Flat Out, KY
RED AND BLACK QUARTERS, Black "BW", Red and Black Quarter Sleeves

0.00 Own: Built Wright Stables LLC (Lola Cash)
Trn: Norman L. Cash (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :48.4b 1/6 23 Dec 25 Tdd 3F gd :37.3bg 5/5 6 Dec 25 Tdd 3F sy :40.2b 3/3 a29 Nov 25 Tdd 4F gd :50.3b 1/4

2
20-1 White

Sensacali 37 (L)
B.f.3 Street Sense - My California by Calimonco, KY
RED, Black "BR"

24 Own: Big Run Stables LLC (Wesley Lamond)
Trn: Kevin Boykins (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY MAWING (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 3 0 0 0 $3,923 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $3,923 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,523

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,523
10Dec25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿¾ :48¶¶ 1:22¶¸ 2 k Msw 30600 34 38-30 3 5 6¼¡ 5»¡ 4¿ 4¶¼¡ Mawing A 122 bL 8.90 Dip Fantasia122¸£ Peaceful Union122¹£ Miss Impress122¶^ wawkward st, empty str 7
28Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¶¶^ 5K¾^ :21¾º :44º» 1:02»º 2 k Msw 70000 64-3 4 4 6¹ 7¿ 7¸¶ 7¹^£ Casique U 119 b 25.70 Aldene119¹¡ Byway119¸£ Mis Brunellas119½¢ steady retreat 4w 7
26Jul25 Cnl3 ft 5K»^ :22¶^ :45^¹ 1:03¿¿ 2 k Msw 70000 61-38 5 5 6º¢ 6½ 5¶^ 5¶»¢ Lopez C E 119 b 16.30 Fond of You119»¡ Athenix119¸¢ My Stubborn Lassie119¶¡ inside turn, weakened 7
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 9/13 21 Nov 25 CT 3F gd :38.1b 9/14

3
12-1 Blue

Petronia Street 37 (L)
B.f.3 Ghostzapper - Deja Blu by Seeking the Gold, KY
TURQUOISE, Pink 'L' on White Ball, Pink Sleeves

28 Own: Christopher S. Nolan
Trn: Brian Cook (0-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Mnr1 ft 5K»^ :22»º :47¶¹ 1:07¿» 2 k Msw 17000 21 80-57 2 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 4¶¡ Bendezu A 119 bL 6.10 Estrella Silver119¶ La Pacifica119¡ Zena Cat119«¬ hard pursuit short ins 10
26Oct25 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :22¾¹ :46»¼ :59^½ 2 k Msw 31000 58-26 3 3 3¶¡ 5¹ 5º¡ 6¶¹ Roman C 119 b 37.10 Candy Talking119¸¡ Cloudy Lass119¶£ Auntie Vodka120¶¡ track 3p-ins, weakened 7
28Sep25 Haw7 ft 5K»^ :23^» :47¶¸ 1:05»º 2 k Msw 31000 6--- 5 9 8»£ 8¶¶ 8¶» 8¸¾ Bendezu A 119 25.70 Special Sauce119¸ Cloudy Lass119¶^£ Last Candy120«¬ wstumble st,3w,gaveway 9
Workout(s): 26 Nov 25 Ind 3F my :39.1b 2/2 12 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :49.1bg 24/49

4
20-1 Yellow

R Candy (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - R Prerogative by Drill, KY
WHITE, Black Star, Black Band on Sleeves

19 Own: Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 1 0 0 0 $140 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
26Nov25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¸¼ :53¶¹ 2 k Msw 30600 19-19 8 5 9¾¢ -- 9¶¶ 8¶º¡ Belisario J 117» L 18.90 Genecho122¶¢ Dip Fantasia122»¢ Peaceful Union122¡ off pace4w,no threat 10
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37b 10/25 15 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :38.1b 21/26 5 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :36.3bg 4/10 14 Oct 25 TP o 4F ft :49.2bg 21/33

5
6-1 Green

Peaceful Union 48 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Cupid - Quintara by Union Rags, KY
BROWN, Green "M"

47 Own: Beau Ridge Farm LLC (Cynthia McKee)
Trn: Cynthia E. McKee (0-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $10,006 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $3,004
Life: 3 0 1 1 $10,006 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $6,092

Track: 3 0 1 1 $10,006
10Dec25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿¾ :48¶¶ 1:22¶¸ 2 k Msw 30600 48-58 7 7 5» 3¹¡ 3º 2¸£ Diaz, Jr. S 122 L 4.90 Dip Fantasia122¸£ Peaceful Union122¹£ Miss Impress122¶^ bid3w1/8,rallied place 7
26Nov25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¸¼ :53¶¹ 2 k Msw 30600 43-43 3 9 7º£ -- 5½ 3¼¡ Diaz, Jr. S 122 L 10.10 Genecho122¶¢ Dip Fantasia122»¢ Peaceful Union122¡ split upper,rally show 10
25Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46½^ :53¶½ 2 k Msw 30600 41-41 2 8 6» -- 6º£ 5¿£ Diaz, Jr. S 122 L 11.30 Won Ton122º Netta Rox122¶¡ Dip Fantasia122¶¡wbump st,lef-ld,empty 8
Workout(s): 15 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 12/30

6
30-1 Black

Queen Valentine 39 (L)
Ch.f.3 Chance It - Queen of Drama by Big Drama, FL
BLACK, Yellow "CTR"

29 Own: San Lazaro Stud, LLC (Alejandro Asmar)
Trn: Jaime Cruz (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 8 0 1 0 $9,679 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $140
Life: 8 0 1 0 $9,679 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,729

Track: 4 0 1 0 $7,009
10Dec25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿¾ :48¶¶ 1:22¶¸ 2 k Msw 30600 37 5-22 2 4 7¶¶ 7¶¹ 7¶½ 6¸^¢ Maldonado C 122 bL 13.70 Dip Fantasia122¸£ Peaceful Union122¹£ Miss Impress122¶^ wawkward st, outrun 7
26Nov25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¸¼ :53¶¹ 2 k Msw 30600 46 23-25 1 8 8½£ -- 8¶¶ 7¶¸£ RiosConde, Jr. A 122 bL 24.60 Genecho122¶¢ Dip Fantasia122»¢ Peaceful Union122¡ ins1/4,6w1/8,no impact 10
07Nov25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :24»º :49½¿ 1:25¹½ 2 k Msw 30600 43 69-28 2 1 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2»£ RiosConde, Jr. A 122 bL 19.70 Stratia122»£ Queen Valentine122¶ Judy G122¹ vied2w,chased on 5
25Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46½^ :53¶½ 2 k Msw 30600 38 45-35 4 3 5º¡ -- 7¼£ 7¶¸ Acosta J D 122 b 16.80 Won Ton122º Netta Rox122¶¡ Dip Fantasia122¶¡ off pace3w,no threat 8
11Oct25 Med4 gd p¶½ 5fº^ :22¹¸ :46¸» :58¼¼ 2 k Msw 37700 33 65-65 4 7 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6¼ 6¶£ Panaijo J 117 b 27.30 Pure Bliss118«¬ Clarividente117¶ Rock Etiquette117¨μ inside, rail stretch 9
07Oct25 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :22¾¹ :47¸¸ 1:07¹^ 2 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 33 53-13 3 6 4¸ 5» 6¶» 6¶¼¡* Inirio M J 122 b *.70 Just Fancy Free120¶¡ Princess Isabel120º¡ Punch and Judy120½£ in tight retreating,PL5th 6
06Sep25 Mth2 ft 6fº^ :22^½ :46¸¿ 1:13¿¸ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 104-39 3 3 1«¬ 2¡ 5º 5¾¡ Panaijo J 118 b 13.60 Lucy's On a Roll118«¬ Mama Lenchita121¶¢ Toasttothestones118» dueled 2w, tired 6
30Aug25 Mth2 ft 5K¹¸ :22½» :46¼¼ 1:05½» 2 k Msw 52500 16-31 3 7 6»£ 6½ 5¿¡ 6¶¹¡ Beato I 119 b 27.20 Patty's Girl118¹¢ Legal Lightning117¾£ Sweet Ruby118¨© woff slowly 7
Workout(s): 29 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37b 4/7 14 Nov 25 CT 6F ft 1:21b 3/3

7
6-5 Orange

No Mo Muffins 41 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mo Town - Amelia Bedelia by Fed Biz, KY
DARK BLUE, Green Hoops

68 Own: Golden Lion Racing (Michael Golden)
Trn: Brittany T. Russell (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,350
2025: 2 0 0 0 $4,600 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,250
Life: 2 0 0 0 $4,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Oct25 Del1 gd 6f¸^ :22ºº :46¸¼ 1:12½¾ 2 k Msw 45000 48-69 6 6 8¼¡ 5¹¢ 5»¡ 4¹£ Russell S 119 b 4.60 Keystone State119¸ Juniper's Jubilee114¨© Techstar119¶£ trail, improve 4w 8
13Sep25 Lrl3 fm p¾½ 5K½» :22¼¸ :45¸º 1:03¸¸ 2 k Msw 49615 38-66 5 7 7½ 7¼£ 5¼ 4¼ Toledo J 122 5.30 Covered in Crystal122«¬ Christmas Jones122»£ Kittyup122«¬ late move between foes 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.3b 53/66 21 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.2bg 12/68 13 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :51b 57/84 6 Dec 25 Fai 4F ft :49.3b 3/11

8
15-1 Pink

Miss Impress 49 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Rock Your World - Little Miss Macho by Mucho Macho Man, KY
YELLOW, Red Circled Red "G", Red Stripes on Sleeves

36 Own: Melinda B. Golden
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $560
2025: 9 0 0 1 $8,718 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,026
Life: 9 0 0 1 $8,718 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,046

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,553
10Dec25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¿¾ :48¶¶ 1:22¶¸ 2 k Msw 30600 46 72-51 6 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 2º 3¼¡ Lewis J M 122 bL 21.80 Dip Fantasia122¸£ Peaceful Union122¹£ Miss Impress122¶^ chase ins1/4,willingly 7
26Nov25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¸¼ :53¶¹ 2 k Msw 30600 45 59-40 10 1 5¸¢ -- 4¼ 5½¡ Lewis J M 122 bL 49.90 Genecho122¶¢ Dip Fantasia122»¢ Peaceful Union122¡ chase ins1/4,evenly 10
25Oct25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22º¹ :46½^ :53¶½ 2 k Msw 30600 40 68-40 8 1 3¶ -- 4¹¢ 6¶^¢ Lewis J M 122 bL 19.70 Won Ton122º Netta Rox122¶¡ Dip Fantasia122¶¡ press3w,lef-ld,faded 8
30Sep25 Ind6 fm p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21¼º :44½^ :57¸^ 2 k Mcl 25000 36 46-31 7 1 4¹ 4¹¡ 4» 5¾ Roman E A 120 16.00 Ami's Garnet120º£ Divine Celina120¨μ Beara Peninsula120¶¢wimp st,stlk4p,no bid 11
15Sep25 Ind1 ft 5K¹^ :22º¹ :46º¶ 1:05»^ 2 k Mcl 25000 45-36 6 5 5¹ 3¹ 4»¡ 4¶¸¡ De La Cruz F 120 49.40 Final Shipman120º¢ Wanna Go Home120»¢ My Raquel120¹ stalked4p,no late bid 8
05Jul25 Ind2 ft 5f¹^ :22^¼ :46^¸ :58¾^ 2 k Msw 32000 56-18 1 1 4¸ 4º¡ 6¶¶ 6¶º¢ Romero J M 114½ b 42.00 Hot Crazy Matrix120¶ Joke Maker120º Nanzig120¶¢ pressed,gave way3/8 6
24Jun25 Ind6 fm p¹¼ 7K¸º^ :22»^ :47¸¼ 1:29¼¼ 2 k Msw 32000 72-26 3 3 4¹ 4¸¡ 6¶¸ 8¸¶£ Romero J M 114½ b 46.50 Ziggity Zag120¨μ Dreaming Collect120¶¡ Nanina120¾¢ stalked3p,faded str 9
08May25 Ind6 ft 5f¸» :22¿½ :46½¸ :59¿¾ 2 Msw 32000 43-18 1 4 5¹ 5» 5¾¡ 6¶½¢ Bealmear J C 116 b 18.70 Mr. Sensei119¶¢ Dreaming Smart115º£ Mans Grace119¼£ saved ground 6
25Apr25 Kee2 sysu 4Kº» :22½» :46¸^ :52¼¸ 2 k Msw 90000 57--- 4 8 9¿¢ -- 9¶½ 9¸½¢ Serpa A 119 21.39 Storm Cloud Rising119» Diva Calling119¡ Mother of Pearl119«¬ beat slow start, 4-6p 9
Workout(s): 20 Nov 25 CT 4F my :50.3b 4/6 18 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37.3bg 5/19

9
15-1 Aqua

Hurricane Lynn
B.f.3 Bourbon Courage - Luscious Linda by Paynter, MD
TURQUOISE, Black "CTR"

42 Own: Gregory H. Moore
Trn: Kristy Gazzier (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,502 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,502
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,502 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,502
26Nov25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :46¸¼ :53¶¹ 2 k Msw 30600 74-42 9 6 2«¬ -- 3º 4½ Rodriguez V 122 b 26.40 Genecho122¶¢ Dip Fantasia122»¢ Peaceful Union122¡ wvie2w,drift,lf-ld,flat 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.2b 8/23 14 Nov 25 CT 5F ft 1:05.1b 4/12 a25 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48.2bg 1/19 15 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :50.3b 4/8

10
9-2 Purple

Georgia Rain 39 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Mitole - Excelling by Hard Spun, ON
WHITE, White "SC" on Black Diamonds, Black "SC" on White Diamonds on Black Sleeves

60 Own: Steven Chircop
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,458 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,458 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $358

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 WO5 ft o 6Kº^ :23¶¾ :46¶¶ 1:19^¶ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 81-59 4 6 3¸ 3¹ 5» 7¼ Hernandez R M 118 bL 9.85 Silent Ballerina118¨μ Rose Fortune118¨μ Regal Affair113¸¡wveer out,ask1/4,no run 9
08Nov25 WO5 ft o 6fº^ :23¶¾ :47¶¹ 1:12¶¿ 2 k Moc 40000cnd 73-61 8 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 4º 5½¢ Hernandez R M 118 bL 8.40 Ava's Princess121¡ Daddy's Secret113£ Regal Affair118»¢ chase 3w,clip bhnd 1/4 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :53.4b 20/20 22 Nov 25 WOo 4F ft :49.3b 25/51 1 Nov 25 WOo 4F ft :49.2bg 40/76 25 Oct 25 WOo 4F ft :48.3b 23/66
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: R Candy will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Queen Valentine,Georgia Rain will race with Blinkers Off

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 5 (Races 5-6-7-8-9)

5 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,800. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since July 2, 2025 or Which Have Never Won Five Races. Weight, 126 Lbs
Non-winners Of Two Races Since July 2 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)(W V A
Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Four And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Bad Connection 58 (L)
B.m.6 Frosted - Junoon by Street Sense, NY
TURQUOISE, Black Circle and "JA", Turquoise and Black Blocks on Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Three Player's Stable (Amanda Lesker)
Trn: Tyler S. Shanley (0-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 2 1 $27,367 Off (Dirt): 12 2 4 0 $31,862
Life: 38 6 7 3 $81,776 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $3,829

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
12Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼½ :53¹½ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 63 76-51 6 3 7¹¡ -- 7º¡ 7¿¡ Diaz, Jr. S 122 L 43.70 Forgotten Gift122¡ Mor Mor Mor117¶¡ Coal Country121£ off pace4w,gave way 8
13Nov25 FL1 mys 5K»¼ :22¶¹ :45½¹ 1:05»º 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 60 97-53 5 2 1¡ 2«¬ 3º 4¶^¢ Rohena, Jr. R 122 L 41.84 Queens Cat124»¢ Meraviglioso115¹¢ Thin Legs122¶£ 2p trn,faded 6
04Nov25 FL5 gd 6f¹^ :22»¼ :45¼¾ 1:13¸¸ 3gk Clm 9000 (11-9)cnd 60 99-54 7 1 1¶ 2¡ 7»¡ 7½£ Rohena, Jr. R 120 L 3.77 Gringotts120¨μ Bayou Melody124¨μ Princess Cairo124£ rail, gave way 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.3b 7/11

2
6-1 White

Palmary 35 (L)
Ch.m.6 Uncle Lino - Lil Habit of Mine by Mineshaft, MD
WHITE AND PURPLE BLOCKS, Purple Circled Purple "A"

64 $5,000 Own: Neal M. Allread
Trn: Kent Knudsen (0-0-0-0)

JOMAR TORRES (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 3 2 $37,872 Off (Dirt): 8 3 2 0 $33,674
Life: 23 5 5 2 $63,983 Distance: 10 3 5 0 $38,077

Track: 11 3 4 0 $34,219
12Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼½ :53¹½ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 34 100-55 4 4 1«¬ -- 4¶¡ 6¾ Nunez J M 123 bL 36.90 Forgotten Gift122¡ Mor Mor Mor117¶¡ Coal Country121£ vie ins1/4,weakened 8
19Nov25 CT5 gd 4K¶^ :22¸º :46^¸ :52½¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 27 78-64 1 4 1«¬ -- 2¡ 2¹¢ Nunez J M 122 bfL 37.10 Stryda117¹¢ Palmary122¡ Smalltownsmokeshow123¡ stp slw,vie2w1/4,chase 6
29Oct25 Mnr1 ft 2f»^ :22^¸ 3gk Clm 7500-c 38 ---70 3 5 -- -- 4¸¡ 3¶ Tapara B 126 bfL 8.20 Miss Nuckols126¨μ Can She Scoot126£ Palmary126¨μ pressed up final yards 7

Claimed by Allread Neal M. from Rivera Alan Yahir for $7,500, Yoder Susan D. - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49b 7/50

3
5-1 Blue

Playing for Two 59® (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Denis of Cork - Let's Play Two by Grand Slam, WV
PINK. Pink "R" on Lime Diamond, Lime Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Rodrigue Racing Stables (Glen Rodrigue)
Trn: Timothy Shanley (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 5 1 $24,447 Off (Dirt): 7 1 3 1 $15,873
Life: 35 5 10 4 $77,116 Distance: 33 5 9 4 $75,396

Track: 34 5 9 4 $75,536
13Dec25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¼ :47¸» :53¿½ 3gklClm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 58 86-71 1 8 5¶£ -- 2¶ 1¶£ Lewis J M 124 bfL 3.60 Playing for Two124¶£ O K Smarty Pants119¹ Shewearsstilettos122£ angled2w1/8,kicked clr 8
28Nov25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶» :46¹¼ :52¿» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 58 70-67 1 7 3¸¡ -- 3¹ 3¸¡ Lewis J M 126 bfL 17.40 All Aboard124¸¢ Running Rio122¨μ Playing for Two126»¢ ins1/4,3w1/8,willingly 8
05Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¾ :46¿» :53¼¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 58 79-66 5 2 4¸ -- 4¶¢ 2¸£ Lewis J M 126 bfL 20.70 True Indy126¸£ Playing for Two126¸ Cameo122¶¡ ins1/4,4w1/8,rallied 8

4
10-1 Yellow

Peggy's Way 58 (L)
B.m.5 Gormley - Get Down Kitten by Kitten's Joy, KY
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

61 $4,500 Own: Ronney W. Brown and Robert Gerczak
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $340
2025: 11 2 1 2 $24,551 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $17,036
Life: 26 4 5 5 $58,126 Distance: 12 3 1 2 $30,947

Track: 12 3 1 2 $30,947
06Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¾ :45¿» :52¼¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 60 72-57 3 5 4¹¢ -- 4¹ 3¼¢ Belisario J 117» bL 10.90 Dolce Veloce119º¢ Cherokee Castle124¸ Peggy's Way117¸ off duel,5w1/8,willing 6
07Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼º :53»½ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 63 99-66 5 4 3¶ -- 3» 4»¢ Santaella M 117» fL 7.50 Miss Bee Bop126¸¢ Cherokee Castle126£ Ding Ding124¸¢ press btw5/16,flattend 9
17Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :47^¿ :53¼¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 64 84-55 4 4 4¶ -- 6º¡ 4¼¢ Santaella M 115» fL 3.70 Lady Serenity115¶£ Forgotten Gift122¹ Cherokee Castle124¶¡ lugged out1/4,evenly 7

5
6-1 Green

Cherokee Castle 59® (L)
B.m.8 Windsor Castle - Cherokee Champion by Max's Pal, WV
WHITE, Green Circled Green "EFW", Green Bars on Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Ernest F. Wills, Jr.
Trn: Anthony M. Rideoutt, II (0-0-0-0)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 3 3 $36,135 Off (Dirt): 12 2 4 3 $53,753
Life: 52 10 14 11 $236,250 Distance: 47 10 13 8 $220,866

Track: 50 10 13 11 $231,010
06Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¾ :45¿» :52¼¾ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 62 68-62 2 6 5¹£ -- 5¹ 2º¢ Latchman R 124 fL 6.90 Dolce Veloce119º¢ Cherokee Castle124¸ Peggy's Way117¸ split1/16,rallied plc 6
07Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼º :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 62 76-74 7 3 5º¡ -- 4» 2¸¢ Latchman R 126 fL 8.40 Miss Bee Bop126¸¢ Cherokee Castle126£ Ding Ding124¸¢ 4w1/8,late rally place 9
17Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¹º :47^¿ :53¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 63 74-60 3 5 5¸¡ -- 5º 3º£ Latchman R 124 fL 3.50 Lady Serenity115¶£ Forgotten Gift122¹ Cherokee Castle124¶¡ split lane,willingly 7
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :37.1b 4/23

6
10-1 Black

She Speaks 58 (L)
B.m.5 Mr Speaker - Kalyani by Smart Strike, TX
WHITE, Red Cross, Red Hoops on Sleeves

56 $5,000 Own: Jeff Caffee
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $26,157
2025: 11 2 1 1 $20,636 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $100
Life: 18 4 3 1 $90,233 Distance: 11 2 1 1 $23,236

Track: 10 2 1 1 $20,536
07Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼º :53»½ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 61 59-52 1 8 9½ -- 8¾¡ 7¿£ Belisario J 117½ bL 6.60 Miss Bee Bop126¸¢ Cherokee Castle126£ Ding Ding124¸¢ saved ground,weakend 9
01Oct25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :22¶^ :46^º :52¹½ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 64 82-54 5 2 4¨μ -- 5¸¡ 7¾£ Belisario J 113½ L 67.90 Candy Tricks120£ Redhotchiliphilly122¸ Genuine Peril120¡ vie3w/btw,faded str 7
11Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :45º¿ :51¿¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 77-50 7 5 5¹£ -- 6¼¡ 9¶º¢ Lara V 110¶ L̂ 14.70 Redhotchiliphilly118½£ Speedy Bubbles120«¬ Oso120¸ chase3w, faltered str 9
Workout(s): a29 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :48.1b 1/33

7
20-1Orange

Bobbi Two Steps 60 (L)
B.m.5 Algorithms - Uptown Babe by Richter Scale, KY
RED, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

57 $5,000 Own: JGS Mobile Tack Shop LLC (Jason Eugene Gray)
Trn: Sherry L. Jackson (0-0-0-0)

WALTER CULLUM (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 2 2 $30,782 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $5,554
Life: 25 4 5 3 $49,364 Distance: 20 4 5 3 $46,997

Track: 22 4 5 3 $48,434
07Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼º :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 61 69-47 6 5 7»¡ -- 7¾ 8¶¶¡ Cullum W 124 bfL 19.40 Miss Bee Bop126¸¢ Cherokee Castle126£ Ding Ding124¸¢ off pace5w,no factor 9
20Sep25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :22¶½ :47^º :53¾¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 52-63 3 6 6»¡ -- 4¹ 1¨μ Cullum W 124 bfL 12.10 Bobbi Two Steps124¨μ Bali Hai124¶ Bashful Daisy124¨μ wforged btw,surged up 8
11Sep25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :21½¼ :45º¿ :51¿¸ 3gk Alw 31700nw1/x 43-50 4 7 8¾£ -- 9¾¢ 8¶º Cullum W 120 bfL 30.50 Redhotchiliphilly118½£ Speedy Bubbles120«¬ Oso120¸ off pace4w1/4,weakened 9

8
3-1 Pink

Cameo 61 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Complexity - Trappingsofsilver by Trappe Shot, KY
WHITE, Black Star, Black Band on Sleeves

63 $4,500 Own: Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (0-0-0-0) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 11 4 0 1 $54,043 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 0 1 $54,443 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $17,933

Track: 4 2 0 1 $17,933
13Dec25 CT9 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¹ :47^º :53½^ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)cnd 62 83-76 9 3 5¸¢ -- 3¶¡ 1¶¢ Ebow III W 116½ bL 4.20 Cameo116¶¢ Cairnhill119¡ Bashful Daisy126¶£ circled4w1/8,driving 10
03Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46»» :53¶¶ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 62 87-72 3 6 2«¬ -- 1¡ 1¶¢ Ebow III W 114½ bfL 8.40 Cameo114¶¢ Arrivedercci123¸¢ Centimorgan121¨μ vied btw1/4,clr drivin 9
12Nov25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¶ :47¹¶ :54¶» 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 64 73-48 3 4 6º¡ -- 6º 6¾ Rodriguez V 122 bfL 2.60 Cairnhill115¶¡ Fontabelle122¹¡ Bahiti124¨μ wsteadied chute,empty 8
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :48b 2/12

9
8-1 Aqua

Ding Ding 58 (L)
B.m.7 Bayern - Chalonitka by Empire Maker, KY
RED, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Black "S"

58 $4,500 Own: A and B Racing Stable LLC (Wade Sanderson)
Trn: Wade S. Sanderson (0-0-0-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,410
2025: 10 2 1 2 $23,462 Off (Dirt): 10 1 2 4 $35,084
Life: 41 9 4 11 $162,749 Distance: 34 8 4 8 $122,579

Track: 33 8 4 7 $116,579
06Dec25 CT4 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¾ :45¿» :52¼¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 61 92-48 4 3 2«¬ -- 3¶¡ 5¿¢ Peltroche F 124 bfL 6.10 Dolce Veloce119º¢ Cherokee Castle124¸ Peggy's Way117¸ duel btw5/16,gave way 6
07Nov25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¶ :46¼º :53»½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 62 103-72 4 6 2¡ -- 2¹ 3¹ Peltroche F 124 bfL 5.80 Miss Bee Bop126¸¢ Cherokee Castle126£ Ding Ding124¸¢ wsteadied1/4,willingly 9
09Oct25 CT8 ft 4K¶^ :21¿¶ :46^» :52½½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 54 78-66 2 7 3¹ -- 3¹¡ 2º¡* Peltroche F 122 bfL 6.00 Castle Toy124º¡ Ding Ding122¶£ Shewearsstilettos122¡ wbump st,ins,chased on,PL1st 9

10
9-2 Purple

Delightful Dixie 71 (L)
Ch.m.6 Collected - Dixie Dreamer by Mutakddim, NY
GREEN, Black Vertical Halves

67 $5,000 Own: Gumpster Stable LLC (Andrew M. Berg)
Trn: Joan A. Reynolds (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 0 0 $33,572
2025: 12 2 1 0 $26,823 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,586
Life: 20 4 1 0 $60,148 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Nov25 FL5 mys 5K»¼ :22^½ :46^¹ 1:05¼¿ 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 77 80-57 8 2 6¸£ 5¶¢ 3¹ 6½¢ De Diego E 122 L 9.08 Play Good Pay Good122¶ Shesawildjoker122¸£ Princess Cairo124£ 5w3/8,6w1/4,tired 9
21Oct25 FL6 gds 5K»¼ :22¸» :46^¾ 1:05¾» 3gk Clm 11000 (11-9)cnd 72 72-65 5 3 4¸¡ 4º¡ 3¸ 4¸¡ De Diego E 122 L 6.64 Open Soul Autism124¶¢ Bad Connection124¶¢ Princess Cairo124«¬ 2p trn, with interest 9
10Sep25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22¼½ :45»¾ 1:09¹º 3gk Clm 10000cnd 31-73 4 2 5¼¡ 5º¡ 5º¢ 5»£ Martinez W 123 L 7.20 Vicountess123¹ Wild Delight123¨μ Whiteknuckleflyer123¶¢ trailed, no threat, 5
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :47.4bg 2/37 11 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :48.1b 2/29

11
5-2

AE

Grey
Miss Stones 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Bustin Stones - Pamafication by Distorted Humor, NY
BLACK, White Sash, Silver "V"

68 $5,000 Own: Roddy J. Valente
Trn: Ollie L. Figgins III (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 6 2 1 0 $27,058 Off (Dirt): 6 5 0 1 $94,623
Life: 17 8 1 2 $159,360 Distance: 4 3 0 0 $34,917

Track: 5 4 0 0 $53,616
26Dec25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¾¹ :46¿½ 1:12¿¾ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-6)cnd 69 95-50 2 7 2¶ 2«¬ 4¶¡ 5¶º£ Toledo J 126 fL *1.80 Skip Thru Da Fire118¨μ Watch Your Tone113¶^¢ Lost River125¶¢ dueled, weakened 7
26Nov25 FL8 sys 5K»¼ :22¸¿ :45¼¼ 1:05^½ 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 68 83-77 4 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1¸¡ Gomez O 122 fL *1.24 Miss Stones122¸¡ Unicorn Cake122¸£ Five to Two122¨© 3p trn,ridden out 8
14Oct25 FL2 ft 5K»¼ :22»¹ :46»^ 1:06º¶ 3gklAlw 24500nw1/b/x 64 84-69 6 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¹¡ 2¨© Gomez O 122 fL 7.22 Shehanah124¨© Miss Stones122¸ Beauty's Bangle122¶¢ 2p trn, caught wire 8
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Bel tr 3F ft :38.4b 14/18 a21 Nov 25 FL 3F ft :35.1b 1/8 4 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :49.1b 4/37
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Delightful Dixie will race with Blinkers On

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Pick 4 (Races 6-7-8-9)

6 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,100. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since December 2 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. NO WVB CLAUSE. One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Cool Lester Smooth 72 (L)
B.c.4 Candy Ride (ARG) - Mighty Eros by Freud, KY
RED, White "CTR"

72 $5,000 Own: Vincent Accardo and John Camardo
Trn: Brian Cook (0-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,220
2025: 8 2 1 1 $20,045 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $20,045 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Nov25 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :49¼¼ 1:14¾^ 1:42^¹ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L/x 70 53-78 2 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2£ Bendezu A 121 L 3.10 El Ondeado118£ Cool Lester Smooth121¼£ Soupersilverdollar123¶£ grudgingly ins of foe 8
02Nov25 Haw12 ft 6f»^ :21¾^ :45^¹ 1:10¿¹ 3g Clm 6250nw2/L 68 55-77 8 6 6»£ 4» 2«¬ 1º Loveberry J 119 L *1.60 Cool Lester Smooth119º Wolf Hunter122¶£ Bourbon Street Boy119¹ mid-pk,bid3/16,drw off 12
23Oct25 Haw3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¸½ 1:11½¸ 1:42½¿ 3g Clm 10000nw2/L 69 77-68 4 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ 3¸ 3» Felix J E 119 L 2.50 Tango Mike Mike120£ Byword119º¢ Cool Lester Smooth119¶£ 4wd 1/4, weakened 6
16Oct25 Haw5 gd p¶^ 1m¶^^ :47¹¿ 1:12¹¿ 1:39º» 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 65 87-67 2 8»£ 7»¢ 8¾¢ 3º 6º£ Felix J E 119 L *3.30 Aladante122¶ Gun It and Run It122¡ Money Agent122¨μ wsttld,blkd2trn,no bid 12
21Sep25 Haw4 gd p¸^ 1m¿^ :48º¸ 1:12½¾ 1:37¾¼ 3g Clm 15000nw2/L 70-70 4 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4¸£ Felix J E 121 L 3.60 I O Fedro122¸¢ Money Agent122«¬ Moonrise Drive122¡ pressured pace,flatten 6
Workout(s): 5 Oct 25 Haw 4F ft :48.3b 12/39

2
20-1 White

Blood Brother 50 (L)
B.g.5 Quality Road - Pine Needles by Giant's Causeway, KY
TEAL, Black "V" in White Circle, Black Sleeves

56 $5,000 Own: Darren Viands
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 1 3 $17,613 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $606
Life: 22 2 1 6 $44,481 Distance: 8 1 1 2 $13,943

Track: 18 2 1 5 $40,060
26Nov25 CT4 gd 1B¾^ :49¿¿ 1:15¾» 1:49¾º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 53 20-41 2 7º¢ 6¶^ 6º 6¼£ 6¶¹ Bocachica A 124 bL 9.00 Cuchulain122«¬ Mo Joke119«¬ Goldfire114¼¢ save ground,no threat 7
06Nov25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :51¶½ 1:17^¼ 1:51¶½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 57 46-54 1 1«¬ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¼¡ Bocachica A 124 bL 4.60 Long Astride124º£ Sackett124¶£ Blood Brother124¨© easy tempo,evenly late 6
15Oct25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :50½½ 1:16»» 1:50¸¶ 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 53 39-56 1 3¸ 3¸ 3¸ 2¸ 2¼¢ Bocachica A 120 bL 2.80 Lawyer Up Riley123¼¢ Blood Brother120»£ Orange Juice121¼¡ rail bid1/8,willingly 6
26Sep25 CT4 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :47º» 1:19¼½ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 55 ---56 1 4 7¶¹ 7¿¡ 7½£ 6¶¶ Bocachica A 122 bL 9.50 Sisyphus122£ Lawyer Up Riley124¼ Chica Chuck115¸ saved ground,no gain 8
05Sep25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :24¼½ :48¿º 1:27¹¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 33-60 1 4 5¶¢ 6¸£ 7½£ 3¾¢ Bocachica A 122 bL 2.50 Likeagentleman121¼¢ Run Rocky Run123¸ Blood Brother122¡ waited1/4,4w,improved 9

3
6-1 Blue

El Mayo 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 The Factor - My Foolish Heart by Sky Mesa, KY
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled "RAP", Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 0 1 $12,626 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $837
Life: 14 2 0 3 $43,416 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $837

Track: 2 1 0 0 $7,459
12Dec25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23½º :48º¶ 1:21½º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 66 65-79 8 6 6»¡ 4¸¡ 1º 1¶^¢ Hiraldo C 123 bfL 4.60 El Mayo123¶^¢ Super Lino123¸¢ Buthespretty123£ cruised clr1/4,driving 10
31Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47»» 1:20»^ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 66 52-56 5 2 6» 4¼ 4¶¶ 5¶¸£ Diaz, Jr. S 120 bfL 8.70 Grand Park View122º¡ Mo Joke115¹¢ Stingray Shuffle118º¢wsqueezed1st,no kick 10
21Sep25 GP1 ft 5K¹^ :22º¼ :45¼½ 1:04¼º 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 53-53 4 2 2¶¡ 3¹ 5º¡ 5¾£ Gonzalez E 120 bL 9.40 Cajun's Cookin120¡ Moral Agency123¶£ Mighty Murphy120¨μ chased turn, tired 6
06Sep25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¼º :45¿¸ 1:04¹¸ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 37-58 6 2 6»£ 9½£ 8½¢ 8º¡ Rivera D A 113½ bL 22.70 Santal120¨μ Cajun's Cookin120¨μ Tricky Tiger116«¬ drp back, no factor 9
26Jul25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¿^ :46^» 1:04¶¾ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 53-64 2 7 4¸ 6¹¢ 3¹ 6º Reyes L 120 bL 17.80 Big Amadeus124¸ Tiz the Coast117£ Moral Agency117«¬ trck inside,no kick 10
Workout(s): a6 Dec 25 CT 5F ft 1:02.4b 1/4 21 Nov 25 CT 3F gd :39.2b 13/14

4
15-1 Yellow

Silent Roar 55 (L)
B.g.5 Done Talking - Jungle Lady by Warrior's Reward, SC
BLUE, White Chevrons, Black Stripes on Sleeves

63 $5,000 Own: Rodriguez Racing LLC (Paige Rodriguez)
Trn: Jesus Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

MAIKOL M. MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 2 3 $30,158 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $3,740
Life: 24 2 2 5 $51,098 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $20,900

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,858
11Dec25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:48º¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 57 65-49 1 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 6º¡ 7¶¸ 7¸»£ Molina M M 122 bL 44.50 Epic Luck122¶¢ Direct Appeal116º¡ Bad Lineage117¹¡ press ins3/8,gave way 7
26Nov25 CT7 gd 7f¼^ :23º½ :47^¾ 1:26¶¸ 3g Alw 32800nw3/L/x 63 26-58 1 7 7¿¡ 7¶^ 8¾¡ 8¶¼ Luna P A 122 bL 95.20 Im the Director124¨μ Dorado126¹¡ Neverpopthecork126¡ off pace2w,faltered 8
06Nov25 CT6 ft 7f¼^ :23º¸ :47»¸ 1:27½º 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 72 60-76 7 6 6½ 5»¡ 3¹¡ 4» Mauricio J 122 bL 29.80 Rick'swarmheart120£ Bad Lineage126¨μ Nocashrefunds126º saved ground,one paced 7
02Oct25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :48¸¿ 1:12¿¶ 1:40º^ 3g Clm 25000cnd 63 64--- 3 6¸£ 6¸£ 3º 3¹¡ -- Mauricio J 124 bL 43.90 Freedom Stance118¼ Max's Glory121¶¡ Hegs121¹¡ w4-2p, lost rider 1/16 7
06Sep25 Del4 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¶¼ 1:14¹¶ 1:45^½ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)cnd 45-81 3 3¶ 3¸¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨μ Mauricio J 121 bL 6.90 Crabcakes N Beer121¨μ Silent Roar121¼ Sir Banana Brian122¨μ 3wbid, yielded 7

5
3-1 Green

Box Office 63 (L)
Ch.h.5 American Freedom - Academy Gal by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
GREEN, Orange Diamond, Orange Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Conroy Thoroughbreds LLC (Joseph Conroy)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 2 1 $46,355 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 2 2 $63,588 Distance: 6 1 2 2 $31,905

Track: 4 1 1 1 $12,223
10Dec25 CT3 ft 1B¾^ :48¾¾ 1:14»¼ 1:49º¸ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 62 68-76 5 6¹ 6»¡ 3¹ 1¡ 1» Bocachica A 124 L 1.60 Box Office124» Emirates Honor125¸¢ Align118¶¢ circled3w1/8,drew away 8
04Dec25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¹¸ 1:14¿» 1:49º» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L/x 64 75-71 3 3º 3¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¹¢ Ebow III W 117½ L 4.30 Defiant Giant119¹¢ Box Office117¶¢ Fabelman124¸ vied2w1/4,chased on 8
15Nov25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :50¼» 1:17¸^ 1:53^¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 70 64-50 4 6¹¡ 3¡ 2«¬ 3¶ 3º¢ Ebow III W 114¶ L̂ 1.90 Bossme122¡ Electioneering122¹£ Box Office114¶£wpinballed st, evenly 7
08Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24º¿ :48¹¹ 1:25¼¸ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 66 29-56 3 5 5º¡ 4º¡ 4¿ 5¶¾ Barbosa J 120 L 1.50 Falcon Blue122¼£ No Brake Needed120¸¡ Big Dilemma113»¢ saved ground,weakened 5
08Jun25 CD2 ft 1N»^ :48¸¾ 1:13¶¾ 1:51½¼ 3g Mcl 20000-v 72-81 1 5º 7» 6º 3¶ 1¶¢ Geroux F 125 L *.58 Box Office125¶¢ Come to Papa125¶£ Johnson125»£ 3p1/4,ins1/8,drew past 9
Workout(s): 9 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.1b 15/19 2 Nov 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 48/81

6
7-2 Black

Big Dilemma 60 (L)
Ch.g.5 Solomini - Private Escort by Dance With Ravens, NY
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

69 $4,500 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 14 2 4 2 $44,994 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,436
Life: 14 2 4 2 $44,994 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 9 2 4 2 $42,174
29Nov25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23½¶ :47¹¿ 1:21¸º 3g Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 62 74-76 8 6 5º 5½ 5»¡ 3¹¡ Belisario J 117» bL 3.60 Grand Park View126¹ The Commish124¡ Big Dilemma117¹¡ 4w1/8,left-ld,rallied 8
05Nov25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¶ :48¾» 1:29»º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 63 56-59 6 3 5¹£ 5º 5¹ 4¼ Belisario J 119½ bL *.10 Well Spotted124¹ Tycoon Mogul120¶ Sigrun Fast Boy119¸ urged4w3/8,empty str 6
22Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23½¿ :48^» 1:27¼½ 3g Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L 63 73-80 4 2 3¸ 4º 4º 1£ Belisario J 115½ bL *.50 Big Dilemma115£ No Time to Boogie122£ Contrivance122¶£ 4w,left-ld,rallied up 5
08Oct25 CT2 ft 7f¼^ :24º¿ :48¹¹ 1:25¼¸ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 57 46-73 1 4 3¸ 3º 3½¡ 3¿¢ Belisario J 113½ bL 5.20 Falcon Blue122¼£ No Brake Needed120¸¡ Big Dilemma113»¢ wstumble,2w1/8,clr show 5
18Sep25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¹¾ :46¿¶ 1:19¿¼ 3g Alw 31700nw2/L 66-75 6 5 6»¡ 7¿ 6»¡ 2¹¢ Belisario J 113½ bL 8.00 Celtic Pride121¹¢ Big Dilemma113¶ No Brake Needed120º¡ 6w,left-ld,rally clr 2 7

7
6-1 Orange

Hey River 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 West Coast - Canadian River by Smart Strike, KY
BLUE AND YELLOW QUARTERS, Blue "MELO" on Yellow Ball, Yellow Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: Moshe Mark
Trn: Jack Abrams (0-0-0-0)

JOSE VARGAS (0-0-0-0) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 3 1 $18,170 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $10,520
Life: 23 2 4 4 $65,445 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $29,110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Oct25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:14^¼ 1:46¸½ 3g Clm 7500cnd 54 67-57 6 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 2¹ 4½ Torres B L 115½ L 7.20 Preach It Warrior119º¡ Modern Era122¶¡ Auden122¶ pressed winner, wknd 7
14Oct25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46¾½ 1:12¸^ 3g Clm 7500cnd 53 55-70 2 3 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Torres B L 115½ L 9.30 Omey Island125¶¡ Hey River115¸¡ Coach Knight119¼¡ re-bid, 2nd best 6
15Sep25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¹ 1:13¼¸ 1:45¶¼ 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 59-56 5 3¸¡ 3¡ 4¹ 4½ 4¿£ Torres B L 115½ L 3.90 Checkitup122¡ Darvesh122¹¡ Mendelsfly122»£ rail trip, faded lane 8
30Aug25 Tim1 ft 1mº^ :48¸º 1:15^¿ 1:45º» 3g Clm 5000cnd 85-53 3 4º¡ 4¿¡ 2¾ 2¼ 2¹£ Lopez C E 126 L 8.50 Sandini114¹£ Hey River126»£ Tetched121¸ wbump start,rallied 5
05Jun25 Del2 ft 1m»¼ :47º¹ 1:13^¾ 1:39¸¿ 3g Clm 6250 (6.25-5)nw3/L 59-47 6 3º¡ 3¹¡ 5¸¡ 5½¢ 6¶¼£ Sanchez M J 120 L 3.90 Al Ameeq124¸£ The Heights120¶¢ Lucky Lucky Luke120£ 4p, no menace 6
Workout(s): 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 41/47

8
5-1 Pink

Goldfire 61 (L)
Ch.g.5 Flameaway - My Golden Girl by Golden Missile, NY
BLACK, Lime Green "Z", Black Chevrons on Lime Green Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Zilla Racing Stables (Mike Piazza)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 3 $17,032 Off (Dirt): 4 2 0 1 $33,896
Life: 8 2 0 3 $43,532 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,396

Track: 2 0 0 2 $2,742
06Dec25 CT2 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :47¾½ 1:20¹¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 63 40-71 2 5 7¼ 5¹¡ 3¸¡ 3º¢ Acosta J D 124 bL *.90 Mo Joke119£ Nay's Only One119¹¡ Goldfire124¸£ bid3w1/8,willingly 7
26Nov25 CT4 gd 1B¾^ :49¿¿ 1:15¾» 1:49¾º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 63 44-61 6 3¡ 3¹ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¨μ Ebow III W 114¶ b̂L *1.40 Cuchulain122«¬ Mo Joke119«¬ Goldfire114¼¢ wbump st,3w1/4,willing 7
07Jun25 Mth5 gd 1ÇÀ »¼ :46¿¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:42¿¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 82-90 2 2¡ 3¸¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1» Olver M 121 bL 4.80 Goldfire121» Stick Shift121º Just Be Honest121¶¡ tracked, bid, drew clr 6
01May25 Baq3 ft 1m»¸ :46¾¼ 1:11¶¶ 1:37¸^ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 66-61 2 3¡ 3¶ 5½ 6¶^ 6¶¸¡ Franco M 124 bL 7.90 Iron Man Ira119¶¢ Whitby124£ Golden Purchase124¼ chased inside, tired 8
11Apr25 Aqu3 ft 7f»^ :22¾¶ :46¹º 1:23¸¾ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 69-66 3 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¾¡ 3¶¹ Franco M 124 bL 4.00 Aint No Joke124½ Iron Man Ira117¼ Goldfire124º£ chased 5-4w, tired 4
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 CT 4F gd :49.1b 10/23 a1 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :48.2b 1/25 24 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.1b 13/23 18 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :49.4b 12/30

9
15-1 Aqua

Bossme 53 (L)
B.g.4 Holy Boss - Taylor Jagger by Student Council, MD
BLACK, Yellow "STARS"

55 $4,500 Own: Marisol Perez
Trn: Ernesto Perez (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS ESPINOZA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 2 3 2 $31,733 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,362
Life: 16 2 3 2 $31,733 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $8,215

Track: 16 2 3 2 $31,733
26Nov25 CT4 gd 1B¾^ :49¿¿ 1:15¾» 1:49¾º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 56 39-51 4 4¶¡ 4º¡ 5¸ 4¹¡ 5½ Chilo M 124 bfL 14.10 Cuchulain122«¬ Mo Joke119«¬ Goldfire114¼¢ press ins3/8,no kick 7
15Nov25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :50¼» 1:17¸^ 1:53^¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 49 62-57 1 3¶¡ 6¶¢ 3¶ 2¶ 1¡ Chilo M 122 bfL 18.40 Bossme122¡ Electioneering122¹£ Box Office114¶£ bid2w1/8,stout drv up 7
06Nov25 CT3 ft 4K¶^ :22¸¿ :46½^ :53¸¼ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 57 40-60 5 4 7½¢ -- 6» 6»¢ Chilo M 122 bfL 4.30 Nothing But Heir122£ Idiosyncrasies119«¬ Culminate115¶¢ save ground,no kick 7
08Oct25 CT5 ft 7f¼^ :23½» :47»¾ 1:28¹¾ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 52 62-71 6 2 6º 5¾¡ 5¶¡ 2¶ Chilo M 120 bfL 10.70 Sapphire Prince120¶ Bossme120¹¡ Rocket Science120¹¡ inside bid1/8,willing 7
19Sep25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¾¼ :48^¶ 1:21¶» 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 62-54 10 9 5¸¡ 5¶£ 5¹¢ 5½ Rodriguez V 122 fL 12.60 Lawyer Up Riley122¨μ Mo Joke113¸£ Sapphire Prince120¹¡ rouse5w3/8,no kick str 10
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 7/24
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (7-8) / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9)

7 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,200. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 2 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $10,000, For Each $1,000 To $8,000 1 lb. (Races Where Entered For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) NO WVB CLAUSE. Six And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Equal Success 54 (L)
B.f.4 Outwork - Equites by Malibu Moon, KY
TEAL, Black "V" in White Circle, Black Sleeves

52 $10,000 Own: Darren Viands
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,152
Life: 4 1 0 0 $34,023 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $140

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
10Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»» :48»^ 1:21¶¶ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 49 42-37 4 2 3¸¡ 4¸ 7¼¡ 7¶¿ Acosta J D 121 bL 9.30 Double Spirit125¿¡ Avril121¶£ Ride to Remember121¨μ track3w3/8,flatered 7
28Nov24 CD7 my 6f¸^^ :21¹¼ :44½¿ 1:10º¿ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 50-67 6 3 8¾¢ 7¿¢ 7¾ 7¿ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 22.06 Into the Fray120¹¢ Golden Irish120«¬ Kinzie Queen118¡ trailed 2p, no impact 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 20/37 29 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :49.2b 9/33 18 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 3/8 20 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37b 1/1

2
12-1 White

Tafaany 51 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mohaymen - Thorayya by Smart Strike, KY
BLACK, Silver "OG"

48 $10,000 Own: Owen Garber
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,392
2025: 7 1 0 1 $13,080 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $8,100
Life: 7 1 0 1 $13,080 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $470

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,778
10Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¹» :48¾¾ 1:29¸^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 51 65-59 1 1 1¡ 2¡ 2¹ 3¸£ Diaz, Jr. S 123 bL 25.30 Collecting Angels120¶¢ Impressionism119¶¡ Tafaany123¶£ pressured pace,willing 9
26Nov25 FL9 sys 5K»¼ :22¼¹ :46½½ 1:06¼¼ 3gk Mcl 5000 48 55-54 8 1 4¸ 3¸¡ 2¸ 1º Fret S 121 bL 4.16 Tafaany121º Sweet Carol James124¸£ Candy Is Dandy121¸¢ 4w trn,drew off 8
Workout(s): 27 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :49.2b 2/8 a18 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :47.0b 1/16

3
20-1 Blue

Cicatriz 50 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Bucchero - Beach Girl by Violence, FL
ORANGE, Orange "MS" on Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

50 $10,000 Own: Meagon Shanley
Trn: Timothy Shanley (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMO CHILO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 2 3 $37,875 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,896
Life: 14 1 2 3 $39,595 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $7,163

Track: 7 1 2 2 $33,455
10Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :24»» :48»^ 1:21¶¶ 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 50 34-48 6 5 6¹£ 7º£ 6¼ 6¶¹£ Chilo M 123 bL 32.00 Double Spirit125¿¡ Avril121¶£ Ride to Remember121¨μ off pace3w1/4,no gain 7
31Oct25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24º» :49¼» 1:29º¼ 36k Msw 30600 48 48-59 7 5 4¶¡ 3¡ 1¸ 1¨μ Chilo M 120 bL 3.80 Cicatriz120¨μ Suzies Pride121½¡ Elevated Power121º£ 4w,clr1/4,safe driving 7

4
10-1 Yellow

Sweet Manhattan 55 (L)
B.f.4 Mo Town - Three Emeralds by Three Wonders, NY
BLACK, Blue Chevrons, Gold Star, Blue Stripe on Sleeves

44 $10,000 Own: Timothy Freitag
Trn: Ryan A. Gillespie (0-0-0-0)

GERALD ALMODOVAR (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 1 4 $27,866 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $379
Life: 11 1 1 4 $27,866 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $280

Track: 10 1 1 4 $27,626
12Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¼ :47º¾ :54¶º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 53 66-60 7 1 1¶ -- 1«¬ 3¶£ Almodovar G 123 bL 27.40 Diakonissa125¨μ Climate Change120¶¡ Sweet Manhattan123¨μ pace inside,willingly 7
14Nov25 CT6 ft 4K¶^ :22¹¾ :46»½ :53¸º 3gk Alw 31700nw2/L 47 68-57 6 1 5º -- 5½ 4¶^ Almodovar G 120 bL 19.00 Naval Hospital122£ Fashion Victim126¼ Ride to Remember120¹¢ bid5w1/8,left-ld,flat 6

5
20-1 Green

Aluminas 45 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Vino Rosso - True Boots by Yes It's True, KY
ORANGE, White and Black Diamond Stripe

45 $10,000 Own: ToBelieveIsAllUNeed, LLC (Michelle French)
Trn: Kathleen E. Hamlin (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 0 $14,905 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $14,905 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $11,600

Track: 6 1 0 0 $14,905
10Dec25 CT7 ft 7f¼^ :24¹» :48¾¾ 1:29¸^ 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 48 45-44 5 3 4¹ 5¹£ 7»¡ 7¶^¢ Hiraldo C 124 L 60.40 Collecting Angels120¶¢ Impressionism119¶¡ Tafaany123¶£ press3w1/4,weakened 9
14Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :48»^ 1:24^¶ 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 43 70-56 5 5 4» 4¹¡ 2«¬ 1¸£ Lewis J M 124 fL 6.70 Aluminas124¸£ Fab Girl124½ Bourbon and Beauty117¶ 3w,sustained,driving 6
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.4b 3/13 18 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :37b 2/19

6
5-2 Black

Miss Im Pulsive 50 (L)
B.f.4 Into Mischief - Miss Mo Mentum by Uncle Mo, NY
WHITE, Orange Elk Head and "E" on Lime Green Ball, Lime Green Sleeves

42 $10,000 Own: The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart M. Grant)
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $450
2025: 9 1 2 0 $49,415 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $550
Life: 9 1 2 0 $49,415 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $5,400

Track: 1 0 0 0 $140
12Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¿¼ :47º¾ :54¶º 3gk Clm 10000 (10-8)nw2/L/x 60 29--- 5 2 6»¡ -- 7¶¹ 7¹»£ Bocachica A 123 L 1.80 Diakonissa125¨μ Climate Change120¶¡ Sweet Manhattan123¨μ off pace4w1/4,eased 7
24Nov25 FL8 ft 5K»¼ :22¼¸ :45»» 1:04º¼ 3gk Alw 26500nw2/L 61 37-42 7 4 7¹¡ 7½£ 6¶¸ 7¶º¢ Gomez O 121 L 6.41 Giuliana's Dream121º April Storm121¹¢ Cloudy Chance121«¬ whoppd st,5w turn 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48bg 3/37 28 Oct 25 FL 4F ft :53.1b 22/22

7
4-1 Orange

Fab Girl 50 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 The Factor - Mizz Fabulous by Tiz Wonderful, KY
PURPLE, Purple "U" on Red Diamond, Red Diamond on Sleeves

54 $10,000 Own: Louis J. Ulman and Walter Vieser II
Trn: Phillip Capuano (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (0-0-0-0) 119½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 11 1 3 2 $36,798 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $286
Life: 11 1 3 2 $36,798 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $17,766

Track: 4 1 1 2 $20,826
06Dec25 CT3 ft 6K»^ :23¿½ :48^¸ 1:21¼¿ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 53 77-63 6 3 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1» Ebow III W 118½ bfL *1.20 Fab Girl118» Amendment126¶¡ Fox Fifty Eight120¨μ stifled bid1/8,driving 9
14Nov25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23¾¹ :48»^ 1:24^¶ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 50 100-51 2 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸£ Lopez C E 124 bfL *1.30 Aluminas124¸£ Fab Girl124½ Bourbon and Beauty117¶ stalk2w,clr1/4,ran on 6

8
30-1 Pink

Wicked Melissa 43 (L)
Ch.f.4 Wicked Strong - Lionheart Champion by Lion Heart, MD
BLUE, White Panel, Red Sleeves

34 $8,000 Own: Larry Lowry
Trn: James Dean Locklear (0-0-0-0)

JOE STOKES (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 12 1 0 2 $26,000 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $2,800
Life: 12 1 0 2 $26,000 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $600

Track: 3 0 0 0 $740
05Dec25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¶¶ 1:15¸» 1:49º½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 50 58-28 2 6¸£ 5º¡ 6» 6¶¶ 7¸º¢ Santaella M 118» L 23.70 Sassy Maxine123¸£ Impetus Echo123¼¡ Lilliput116º¡ off pace2w,faltered 7
20Nov25 CT8 gd 6K»^ :23¿» :48º¼ 1:21¿¾ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 52 33-30 6 6 8¼¡ 7» 6¾¡ 6¶º¢ Belisario J 115½ L 10.30 Talbot Heirloom120¡ Lil Sweezey114º Tidbit122¶¡ roused4w1/4,no factor 8

9
9-2 Aqua

Professor Grace 54 (L)
B.f.4 Catholic Boy - Smoke Signals by Street Sense, NY
RED, Blue Yoke, White Star

54 $10,000 Own: Michael Sandoval
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $10,675
2025: 10 1 0 1 $25,647 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,440
Life: 11 1 0 1 $28,347 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $7,272
10Dec25 CT9 ft 7f¼^ :24¶^ :48¿¾ 1:29¸¶ 36k Mcl 5000 (5-4.5)-c 64 72-64 7 3 2¡ 2«¬ 1º 1¹¡ Bocachica A 125 bL *.50 Professor Grace125¹¡ Proud Words125¾¡ Princess Brandy126¹¢ vie2w3/8,drew away str 8

Claimed by Sandoval Michael from The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant) for $5,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
28Nov25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :46»» 1:13¿¾ 1:44¹¸ 36k Mcl 10000 (12.5-10) 66 109-31 10 3¨μ 3¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 6»£ Toledo J 120 bL 2.40 Nobody's Girl124¸¢ Close Up115¸ Cynthia Gail124¨μ 5-4w,3deep,duel,wknd 11
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :48.2b 1/20 21 Nov 25 Fai 4F ft :49b 2/29 31 Oct 25 Faio 4F ft :49b 2/10

10
3-1 Purple

Lilliput 55 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 More Than Ready - Pure Wow by The Factor, KY
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

59 $8,000 Own: Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $7,120
2025: 8 1 0 2 $15,584 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $7,188
Life: 8 1 0 2 $15,584 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $8,388

Track: 2 1 0 1 $8,464
05Dec25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¶¶ 1:15¸» 1:49º½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L-c 69 71-52 5 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 3º¡ 3¿¢ Ebow III W 116½ bL *.30 Sassy Maxine123¸£ Impetus Echo123¼¡ Lilliput116º¡ stalked 2w,evenly str 7

Claimed by Brown Ronney W. from Farrior Anthony for $5,000, Farrior Anthony - Trainer
19Nov25 CT3 gd 6K»^ :24º^ :48¼» 1:20¿¾ 36k Mcl 4500 (5-4.5) 62 50-63 7 3 1¶ 1¹ 1¼ 1¶¸¢ Ebow III W 112¶ b̂L *1.20 Lilliput112¶¸¢ Lorraine's Way126¹ Flying Destiny126¸ solo pace,convincingly 9
Workout(s): 14 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :51.1b 14/23

11
15-1

AE

Grey
Christy My Love 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Maclean's Music - Elevated Vision by Great Notion, MD
GREEN, Blue Hoops and Bars on Sleeves

46 $10,000 Own: Valter Ramos
Trn: Somraj Singh (0-0-0-0)

JOSE E. VARGAS (0-0-0-0) 117½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $31,620 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Dec25 Lrl1 ft 6f¼^ :23¸¶ :46¿¼ 1:13¹¿ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10)nw2/L 55 44-45 1 8 7º£ 7¶¸ 6¶^ 6¿£ Meeks M 115¶ b̂L 18.40 Polecat125¶ Centsamilla125¶ Ariel Moon121º¢ wbump st, rated inside 8
01Nov25 Lrl2 ft 6f¼^ :23^¾ :47¶º 1:12¼¾ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 61 46-30 6 5 6» 6¼¢ 6¾¡ 6¸^¢ Lyapustina T 124 fbL 3.90 Fabia119¶£ Centsamilla119¶¡ Ready for Magic114¼¡ stp slw,drift in,wknd 6
Workout(s): 21 Nov 25 Lrl 4F gd :50.1b 22/44 17 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.4b 22/27

12
6-1

AE

Lime
Love and Kisses 51
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Hightail - Morkissesformonkey by More Than Ready, KY
YELLOW, Black "TRIPLE T RACING" Yellow , White Hoops on Black Sleeves

61 $10,000 Own: Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing (Robert Dunham)
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (0-0-0-0) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $10,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $10,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22º» :46^¿ 1:12^¸ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 79-54 3 4 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 4½¢ Cora D 122 2.60 Cruzin Anna123¶£ Dancing for Jack122¸£ Quivira Crane122¸£wbroke in bmp, 2p, fade 6
22Oct25 Pen8 ft 5K¼» :22»¾ :46¼¸ 1:05»^ 3gk Mcl 10000-c 72-68 6 3 2¡ 1¸ 1» 1¹¡ Rodriguez A R 123 2.20 Love and Kisses123¹¡ Vivid Artiste125¹¡ Tap and a Hug123º£ when rdy outs,mild ask 7

Claimed by Two Ten Twelve Triple T Racing from Polo Hill Farm for $10,000, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :49.1b 4/18 a16 Oct 25 Pen 5F ft 1:01.1bg 1/4 6 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :49.0b 1/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Miss Im Pulsive will race with Blinkers On

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (8-9)

8 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $31,700. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Waiver Claiming, Restricted or State Bred Races or Which Have
Never Won Two Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 2 Allowed 2 Lbs. A Race Since November 2 Allowed 4 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $12,500 Or Less
Not Considered In Weight Allowances)(W V A Races Not Considered In Eligibility). Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Dance for Green 65 (L)
Ch.g.5 Irish War Cry - Yes I Dance by Yes It's True, MD
BLACK, Black "LB" on Orange Ball, Orange Sleeves

72 Own: Larry N. Brafman
Trn: David Walters (0-0-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 2 1 $48,741 Off (Dirt): 6 0 1 0 $12,900
Life: 31 6 6 2 $164,116 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,260

Track: 4 2 0 0 $23,466
03Dec25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾» :47»½ 1:20¹^ 3g SOC 5000/10000 65 86-85 5 1 1¸ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Belisario J 122 bfL 18.30 Dance for Green122¶£ Mark Did It117¡ Absolute Grit126¨μ controlled tempo,drivn 7
25Oct25 CT1 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :46¿¼ 1:20¹º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 62 101-84 5 1 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Belisario J 122 bfL 10.60 Dance for Green122¸¢ Jester's Song122¶£ Coronation Time115£ vie ins1/4,drift,drivn 6

2
12-1 White

Cold as Hell 78 (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Frosted - Deja Blu by Seeking the Gold, KY
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled "RAP", Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

80 Own: Robert Proulx
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,729
2025: 9 1 1 2 $73,000 Off (Dirt): 14 3 2 3 $129,196
Life: 55 6 9 10 $375,180 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $6,045

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
19Dec25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :21º¾ :44¾¶ 1:10¼¹ 3g Str 25000cnd 82 91-66 1 2 4º 6¸£ 8½¡ 8¶¸£ Mendoza A 111½ bL 24.60 Uncashed124¨μ Lunar Module118¸£ Ludwig118¶£ finished after half 8
11Oct25 Del8 ft 5K¼º :22^¹ :46^¼ 1:04¹¹ 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 83 77-82 5 2 3¡ 4£ 4¹¢ 5½ Leon S 122 bL 11.70 Souper Tuscan119¹ Canuto121¶¡ Eastbostonbenny125¶£ vie3w,loomed,flattened 8
Workout(s): 4 Dec 25 OP 4F gd :49.1hg 15/60 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :48.3hg 9/106 9 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :53.3b 22/22

3
6-1 Blue

Direct Appeal 69® (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Redirect - Brooke's Appeal by Successful Appeal, WV
MAROON, Grey "C", Grey "M & R", Maroon Chevrons on Grey Sleeves

80 Own: Frederick M. Clatterbuck
Trn: Frederick Clatterbuck (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 4 3 5 $119,004 Off (Dirt): 8 0 2 1 $19,632
Life: 28 4 5 6 $139,860 Distance: 10 1 2 3 $42,682

Track: 28 4 5 6 $139,860
11Dec25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:48º¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 66 72-87 4 1¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¶¢ Belisario J 116» bL 2.70 Epic Luck122¶¢ Direct Appeal116º¡ Bad Lineage117¹¡ stalk2w1/2,chased on 7
26Nov25 CT6 gd 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47¸¼ 1:19¶¾ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 67 18-70 2 6 6¿ 6¿ 5¾¡ 4»£ Lewis J M 124 bL 3.80 Nocashrefunds124¶£nCiderhouse Way122ºnMoonlit Notion120ºwbroke in air,evenly 6

4
5-2 Yellow

Bermuda Run 82 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 West Coast - Rene's Fast Cat by Big Top Cat, KY
GOLD, Gold "Bush Racing Stable" on Green Bush, Green Diamonds on Sleeves

85 Own: Bush Racing Stable (David Bushey)
Trn: Timothy C. Kreiser (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,950
2025: 14 3 4 3 $82,550 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $11,840
Life: 24 4 4 4 $112,900 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
26Nov25 Pen6 sys 6f¼» :22»¾ :46¸¼ 1:11¹½ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 82 78-82 2 4 5¸ 4¸ 3¸ 4º¡ Rodriguez A R 123 bL 1.60 I Don't See Colors116¸¡ Severn Run124¶£ Ninja Prize121¨μ 3wbid, empty 7
29Oct25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :21¿¶ :44º» 1:09½¶ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 81 63-85 5 2 6º£ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3¶£ Cora D 125 bL *1.40 Brother Rice121¶¡ Mo Says121¨μ Bermuda Run125¶£ 2-3p,swung5w, rallied 7
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :47.3b 5/24 13 Dec 25 Pen 3F ft :38.2b 10/12 18 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :48.2b 6/12 a12 Nov 25 Pen 3F ft :36.1b 1/4

5
10-1 Green

Great Kisser 73 (L)
B.g.5 Great Notion - Foreverinmyheart by Roman Ruler, MD
BLACK, White "Stevark Racing"

77 Own: Stevark Stable, Inc. (Bruce M. Kravets)
Trn: Bruce M. Kravets (0-0-0-0)

ARNALDO BOCACHICA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 2 0 $46,740
2025: 10 1 3 1 $23,410 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $9,580
Life: 19 3 4 1 $71,070 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¸¼ :45¾» 1:11¾¶ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd 81 90-76 3 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¸ Cora D 123 bfL 9.10 Mask Patrol121¶¢ Nazareno121£ Great Kisser123º¢ bid3p1/4, caught late 7
19Nov25 Pen4 ft 6f¼» :22»» :46¹^ 1:12¶» 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd-c 84 88-77 2 4 5¶£ 3¶ 3¶ 4º¡ Cora D 125 bfL 2.50 Sapphire Prince122¶¢ Aquitania Arrival125£ Yorkville121¸¡ ins, bid, empty 5

Claimed by Stevark Stable, Inc. from Parthemore Jeffrey W. for $10,000, Salvaggio Mark V. - Trainer
Workout(s): 7 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :50.3b 20/22

6
9-2 Black

Deadpan 68 (L)
Ch.g.5 Distorted Humor - Glamour and Style by Dynaformer, KY
YELLOW, Black Blocks, Silver Wolf, Black Sleeves

77 Own: James C. Wolf
Trn: Anthony Farrior (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MONTANO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 12 1 0 3 $83,334
2025: 12 2 1 3 $70,974 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $25,900
Life: 21 3 1 6 $151,131 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $16,816

Track: 2 1 0 0 $14,244
11Dec25 CT4 ft 1B¾^ :49½¾ 1:14¾¼ 1:48º¿ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 76 65-75 6 2¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4» 4¿¢ Bocachica A 122 bL *2.20 Epic Luck122¶¢ Direct Appeal116º¡ Bad Lineage117¹¡ chase3w3/8,flattened 7
29Nov25 CT1 ft 7f¼^ :24¸¸ :48¾¾ 1:28¹» 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 73 71-82 5 4 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶£ Bocachica A 124 bfL 2.40 Deadpan124¶£ C R's Uncle Lino126¨© Chasing Colton122¶¡ vied2w1/8,kikced away 7
Workout(s): 19 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.3h 11/70

7
12-1Orange

Ciderhouse Way 56® (L)
Ch.g.6 Limehouse - Apple Valley Miss by Point Given, WV
TEAL, Yellow Sash, Teal and Yellow Halved Sleeves

71 Own: Cristina V. Mosby
Trn: Kristy Gazzier (0-0-0-0)

JUAN M. NUNEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 1 0 $7,980 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $10,527
Life: 16 4 3 0 $88,121 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $2,533

Track: 16 4 3 0 $88,121
26Nov25 CT6 gd 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47¸¼ 1:19¶¾ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 54 52-78 5 4 4º 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¶£ Nunez J M 122 L 32.80 Nocashrefunds124¶£nCiderhouse Way122ºnMoonlit Notion120º bid6w1/8,rallied late 6
16Oct25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¿¼ :47½¶ 1:21^^ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 52 78-77 7 5 4¶£ 2¶¡ 3¡ 4¹¢ Santaella M 115» fL 22.20 Frosty the Giant120¸£ Rick'swarmheart118¡ Tour Guide113«¬ chase3w,left-ld,flaten 8
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :49.3b 7/20 14 Nov 25 CT 5F ft 1:05.1b 4/12 6 Nov 25 CT 4F ft :50.2b 3/9 4 Oct 25 CT 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/4

8
8-1 Pink

Bejuco 72 (L)
B.g.6 Red Vine - Roman Renegade by Roman Ruler, PA
BLACK, Aquamarine Flower, Aquamarine Sleeves

75 Own: Amapola Racing Corp. (Juan M. Cajigas)
Trn: Erin Carpio (0-0-0-0)

FREDY PELTROCHE (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 5 3 $51,374 Off (Dirt): 10 0 3 1 $20,270
Life: 39 2 9 7 $106,388 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $4,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $814
04Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45½º 1:10¿¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 70 72-87 2 4 4º¡ 5¹£ 4¸¡ 2¸¢ Tunon J 122 bL 27.20 Kaladin121¸¢ Bejuco122¶¡ Sharon's Prince125¸£ 2p, fan6p lane, ran on 5
06Nov25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¹¿ :45¸¿ 1:10^¾ 3g SOC 16000 - N 72 57-71 1 6 6¹ 6º 5º¡ 5½ Chiappe R 121 bL 4.60 Severn Run124¡ Buzz Adams120¡ Cappetta121¶¢ chased inside,weakened 6
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Pen 4F ft :50.4b 12/22 25 Nov 25 Pen 4F ft :48.3b 6/20 10 Oct 25 Pen 4F ft :47.4b 8/46

9
8-1 Aqua

Grand Park View 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Girvin - Billex Doux by Elusive Quality, FL
TURQUOISE, White 'Boyce', Orange Sleeves

75 Own: Brian L. Boyce
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

RESHAWN LATCHMAN (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,442
2025: 12 3 2 0 $38,622 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 3 4 3 $57,022 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,893

Track: 4 2 1 0 $18,542
06Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23¸¿ :46»¹ 1:19¾¶ 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 66 83-85 5 4 4¹ 2º 2¶ 2£ Latchman R 126 bfL 2.20 Trainer Please124£ Grand Park View126¹£ Well Spotted126¶£ ins pursuit1/4,chased 10
29Nov25 CT6 ft 6K»^ :23½¶ :47¹¿ 1:21¸º 3g Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 66 94-83 1 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¹ Latchman R 126 bfL 3.30 Grand Park View126¹ The Commish124¡ Big Dilemma117¹¡ bid2w1/8,kicked away 8

10
8-1 Purple

Tour Guide 63 (L)
Ch.h.5 Accelerate - Alpaca Fina by Big Brown, KY
RED, White Circled White "RWB", White Bands on Sleeves

74 Own: Nicole and Ronney W. Brown
Trn: Ronney W. Brown (0-0-0-0)

JUAN BELISARIO (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 4 4 1 $59,677 Off (Dirt): 5 2 0 0 $38,145
Life: 14 5 4 1 $85,727 Distance: 5 1 2 0 $21,292

Track: 12 4 4 1 $59,677
26Nov25 CT6 gd 6K»^ :23¾¶ :47¸¼ 1:19¶¾ 3g Alw 31700nw1/x 66 38-63 4 5 5¼ 5¼ 6¿ 5¾£ Belisario J 117» bL 3.50 Nocashrefunds124¶£nCiderhouse Way122ºnMoonlit Notion120º save ground, no threat 6
13Nov25 CT5 ft 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:15¶½ 1:50¹½ 3g SOC 5000 - N 65 92-80 2 2«¬ 5»¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¡ Belisario J 115½ bL 2.00 Arcadian124¡ Tour Guide115½ Solomons Gold112¶¢ ins1/8,2w1/16,rallied 7

11
3-1

AE

Grey
Mr. Bogan 78 (L)
B.g.4 Maximum Security - Mischievious Lass by Into Mischief, KY
ROYAL BLUE, White Circled White "W", White Stripes on Sleeves

84 Own: Charlie J. Williams LLC (Charlie J. Williams)
Trn: Jonathan Maldonado (0-0-0-0)

JEVIAN TOLEDO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 8 1 $97,450 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $30,000
Life: 18 4 8 1 $126,850 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,600

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:13^¶ 1:39»¸ 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 76 75-89 2 4¸¡ 4º¡ 2¸ 2¹ 2¸£ Villalobos I 125 bfL 5.20 Joe the Jet118¸£ Mr. Bogan125¶ Mugatu123¡ ins,angld 5/16,willing 7
07Nov25 Lrl9 ft 6f¼^ :22¼» :46^¶ 1:11^¿ 3g Alw 54910nw1/x 79 83-73 7 4 3¶ 4¸¡ 6¹¢ 8½ Ortiz Y O 121 bL 15.30 Bold Diversion124¶£ Chatham Up121¨μ Spring Decision121£ 4wd 1/4,lug in 1/8 9
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 42/66 29 Nov 25 Lrl 5F ft 1:03.3b 8/12 7 Oct 25 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 19/40

12
2-1

AE

Lime
Shipman 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Midshipman - Play It Back by Put It Back, KY
BLUE AND YELLOW QUARTERS, Blue "MELO" on Yellow Ball, Yellow Sleeves

76 Own: Moshe Mark
Trn: Kieron Magee (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS E. LOPEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $28,905
2025: 14 2 2 2 $83,195 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 3 3 5 $165,900 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $13,920

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Dec25 TP4 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¾ :47^º 1:18½¹ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7)-c 72 68-73 2 6 5£ 3¶ 7¹¢ 6» Morales E 120 bL 3.72 More Than Five120£ High Strike120¨μ Neoking120¨© pressed to str, wknd 10

Claimed by Mark Moshe from Epona Racing Stable and Toga Party Racing Stable for $8,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
23Nov25 CD5 ft 6f¹^ :22¶» :45¶º 1:11¹¹ 3g Clm 12500 69 103-100 7 10 6¼ 6½ 4º 2¨μ Gaffalione T 120 bL 4.26 Lord Majesty118¨μ Shipman120¨μ Dutch Mills120¸¡ step slow,3p,rally,mss 11
Workout(s): 30 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :50.1b 4/7 25 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.1bg 63/177 12 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 43/90
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;® - W V BRED
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta

9 Hollywood Casino At Charles Town Races
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,600. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since December 2 Allowed 2 Lbs.
Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 lbs. NO WVB CLAUSE. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Alma Pura 48 (L)
B.m.5 Khozan - Capeslew (IRE) by Cape Cross (IRE), FL
BLUE AND WHITE

50 $4,500 Own: Rayan Wilson and Michelle R. Wilson
Trn: Michelle R. Wilson (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO PENA (0-0-0-0) 112¶^

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $2,083
2025: 15 1 2 0 $19,505 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $4,300
Life: 29 2 3 0 $39,313 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $5,935

Track: 2 0 0 0 $280
28Nov25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47¹½ 1:21¼^ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 50 53-53 5 3 7» 6¼¡ 10»¢ 10½¡ Maldonado C 122 bL 31.70 Keep It Safe124¶¡ Inablink119«¬ Melancia122¶ urged4w3/8,faltered 10

2
5-2 White

Sassy Maxine 53 (L)
B.f.4 Maximus Mischief - Sassy Chub by Hey Chub, NY
TURQUOISE, Yellow Diamond Belt, Yellow Bars on Sleeves

55 $5,000 Own: Marjorie Strieter and Kevin J. Joy
Trn: Kevin J. Joy (0-0-0-0)

VICTOR RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 2 $33,112 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $6,008
Life: 8 2 2 2 $33,112 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,000

Track: 4 2 2 0 $24,872
05Dec25 CT1 ft 1B¾^ :49¶¶ 1:15¸» 1:49º½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 51 73-66 4 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸£ Rodriguez V 123 bL 2.80 Sassy Maxine123¸£ Impetus Echo123¼¡ Lilliput116º¡ solo pace,safe driving 7

3
15-1 Blue

Turbo Millie 53 (L)
B.m.5 Catholic Boy - Lemarchos by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
RED, Gold Mexican Symbol Belt, Gold Mexican Symbol Stripe on Sleeves

52 $5,000 Own: Oaxaca Stable (Carlos Martinez)
Trn: Daniel W. Siculietano (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $8,930
2025: 8 0 1 1 $9,063 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $7,322
Life: 26 2 5 3 $57,553 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,940

Track: 4 0 1 1 $6,103
30Oct25 CT1 my 6K»^ :23º¹ :46¿^ 1:20¹¹ 3gk Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw3/L/x 55 29-55 6 7 7¶^ 7¶» 7¶¶ 6¶¹¢ Lewis J M 122 bfL 43.60 Ran the Red120«¬ Miss Menetes121º¡ A Cozy Thing120¡ outrun, no factor 7
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :49.3b 2/15

4
6-1 Yellow

Dame Catherine 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Take Charge Indy - Michele the Great by Distorted Humor, NY
BLUE, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Dots on White Sleeves

62 $5,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC (Guillermo Valls)
Trn: Jean L. Adorno (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN HIRALDO (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 0 2 3 $19,008
2025: 16 1 2 3 $29,608 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $16,320
Life: 31 2 6 7 $83,618 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,332

Track: 4 0 2 1 $7,535
10Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :47¶º 1:22¼½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 62 51-52 5 7 9½£ 8¾ 7º¡ 3¸¡ Santaella M 119» bL 3.50 Kiss Cam123£ Emm Ess Eh124¶£ Dame Catherine119¶¢wbrutal trip, rallied 9

5
7-2 Green

Melancia 55 (L)
Ch.f.4 World of Trouble - Holy Fashion by Holy Bull, KY
RED, White "Scouts Out"

61 $5,000 Own: Iyacyas Racing LLC (Antonio A. Delgado)
Trn: Jamie D. Collyer (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS RIOS-CONDE, JR. (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $900
2025: 15 2 2 5 $70,868 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $40,073
Life: 18 2 2 7 $89,018 Distance: 2 0 0 2 $9,732

Track: 6 0 0 4 $10,308
28Nov25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47¹½ 1:21¼^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 56 84-66 7 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¡ RiosConde, Jr. A 122 bL 8.90 Keep It Safe124¶¡ Inablink119«¬ Melancia122¶ long duel2w,game try 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :38.4b 17/19

6
10-1 Black

Titian Tyrant 50 (L)
Ch.m.6 Madefromlucky - Amie's Legend by Not For Love, MD
HUNTER GREEN, Yellow Sash, Yellow Band on Sleeves

57 $4,500 Own: Ollie L. Figgins III
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 14 1 2 2 $19,902 Off (Dirt): 5 0 2 0 $9,674
Life: 25 2 5 4 $67,657 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,952

Track: 8 1 2 1 $14,282
28Nov25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47¹½ 1:21¼^ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 57 60-56 8 6 5º 5¼ 7¹¢ 7¼¢ Ebow III W 112¶ b̂fL 7.10 Keep It Safe124¶¡ Inablink119«¬ Melancia122¶ saved ground,no kick 10

7
20-1Orange

Amorica 51
B.m.5 Mor Spirit - Carlow Daisy by Grand Slam, KY
BLACK, Blue Rocking "R", Black Bars on Blue Sleeves

46 $5,000 Own: Emeterio Rodriguez
Trn: Jesus Rodriguez (0-0-0-0)

MAIKOL M. MOLINA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $125
2025: 9 1 1 2 $21,567 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $14,070
Life: 26 2 3 4 $64,128 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $300

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,692
14Nov25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49½¹ 1:16¶º 1:52¶¶ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 54 76-36 3 6¹ 6¸¡ 5¹¡ 6¶^ 6¶¿¢ Burnham M 124 bf 14.60 Laughing Fit124¾ Dame Catherine119º¢ Slanderous122º urged4w3/8,gave way 6

8
3-1 Pink

Inablink 49 (L)
B.m.5 Bucchero - Street Smart by Street Sense, FL
BLUE, Blue Star in White "P", White Bars on Sleeves

56 $4,500 Own: Prostar 10 Stables, Inc. (Donald Crepeau) and The Fou
Trn: David Walters (0-0-0-0)

MOISES SANTAELLA (0-0-0-0) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 0 $9,321 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $210
Life: 15 2 2 3 $33,589 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $6,654

Track: 5 2 1 0 $15,759
28Nov25 CT8 ft 6K»^ :23¾¸ :47¹½ 1:21¼^ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L 50 40-66 3 9 10½ 10¿ 9º¢ 2¶¡ Santaella M 119» bL 8.30 Keep It Safe124¶¡ Inablink119«¬ Melancia122¶ 6w,left-ld,rallied plc 10
Workout(s): a11 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :36.2b 1/8 24 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :36.4b 3/11 a7 Oct 25 CT 3F ft :36.2b 1/5

9
15-1 Aqua

Centimorgan 43 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Unified - Genealogist by Street Boss, KY
YELLOW, Red Circled Red "G", Red Stripes on Sleeves

47 $5,000 Own: Melinda B. Golden
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (0-0-0-0)

J. D. ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 3 $20,554 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 2 1 3 $24,306 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $16,369

Track: 9 2 1 3 $20,320
03Dec25 CT5 ft 4K¶^ :22¶¹ :46»» :53¶¶ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 45 53-62 2 9 9»¢ -- 8»¡ 3¹¡ Acosta J D 121 bL 40.40 Cameo114¶¢ Arrivedercci123¸¢ Centimorgan121¨μ 6w1/8,lef-ld,rally shw 9
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 CT 3F ft :36.3b 1/11 a20 Nov 25 CT 4F my :49.3b 1/6 5 Nov 25 CT 3F ft :37.4b 9/10

10
12-1 Purple

Miss Pixy Stix 42 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Candy Ride (ARG) - Watch Your Six by Discreetly Mine, KY
YELLOW, Blue, White and Red Stripes, Blue Sleeves

48 $4,500 Own: Westlake Racing Stable LLC (Louis Masry)
Trn: Ollie L. Figgins III (0-0-0-0)

WARREN EBOW III (0-0-0-0) 115½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,700
2025: 8 1 1 1 $13,264 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $592
Life: 17 2 2 3 $48,604 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $8,480

Track: 8 1 1 1 $13,264
14Nov25 CT2 ft 1B¾^ :49½¹ 1:16¶º 1:52¶¶ 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw3/L 43 77-37 1 4¸¡ 5¸¡ 6» 5¿¡ 5¶¾¡ Ebow III W 112¶ b̂fL 8.90 Laughing Fit124¾ Dame Catherine119º¢ Slanderous122º saved ground,no threat 6

11
5-1

AE

Grey
Emm Ess Eh 46 (L)
Ch.m.5 Mendelssohn - Awesome Elle by Awesome Again, MD
WHITE, White "SRF" on Black Ball, White Stars on Black Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: SRF Racing Stable LLC (Phillip M. Nagle)
Trn: Stacey R. Viands (0-0-0-0)

JUSTIN M. LEWIS (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $2,120
2025: 12 1 2 3 $17,714 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $11,892
Life: 21 2 3 3 $70,964 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $38,728

Track: 4 1 1 1 $11,679
10Dec25 CT5 ft 6K»^ :23º½ :47¶º 1:22¼½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw3/L/x 43 68-56 1 1 5» 6¼¡ 5¹¡ 2£ Lewis J M 124 bL 25.50 Kiss Cam123£ Emm Ess Eh124¶£ Dame Catherine119¶¢ knifed ins1/8,willingl 9
Workout(s): 25 Oct 25 CT 5F ft 1:03.4b 3/3 17 Oct 25 CT 4F ft :50.1b 6/10

12
20-1

AE

Lime
Empire's Treat 47 (L)
B.m.5 Classic Empire - Silent Treat by Silent Name (JPN), ON
BLUE, White Horse Head, Blue and Orange Sleeves

48 $4,500 Own: Majestuoso Stable (Samuel Figueroa)
Trn: Samuel Figueroa (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER RIVERA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 1 3 $19,499
2025: 14 1 1 3 $29,317 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $1,212
Life: 24 1 5 5 $56,277 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $6,919

Track: 5 0 1 1 $4,917
13Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¶ :48¼º 1:31½º 3gk Clm 4500 (5-4.5)nw2/L 43 68-40 4 6 6½£ 7¼¢ 5¸¢ 5º¡ Rivera J 122 bfL 7.60 Impetus Echo123¨μ Wac Is Fast115¶£ Tidbit122¡ wclip heels st,faded 10
Workout(s): a16 Nov 25 Lrl 3F ft :37.3b 1/7 19 Oct 25 Lrl 4F ft :49.3b 39/70

13
6-1

AE

Brown
Impetus Echo (GB) 49 (L)
B.f.4 Acclamation (GB) - Impetus (IRE) by Tamayuz (GB), GB
BLUE, Gold 'DND', Gold Stripes on Sleeves

43 $5,000 Own: Joe Mascolo Legacy (Danielle Bocachica)
Trn: Michael E. Jones, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

SUNDAY DIAZ, JR. (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 1 1 $11,410
2025: 15 2 1 1 $23,808 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $7,552
Life: 20 2 2 2 $33,328 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $14,376

Track: 8 2 1 1 $20,238
13Dec25 CT4 ft 7f¼^ :23¹¶ :48¼º 1:31½º 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)nw2/L 47 47-48 6 7 10¶^ 9¿£ 3¸ 1¨μ Diaz, Jr. S 123 bL 3.50 Impetus Echo123¨μ Wac Is Fast115¶£ Tidbit122¡ bid btw,lef-ld,surged 10

14
9-5

AE

Maroon
Lemoncella Spritz 63 (L)
B.f.4 Shaman Ghost - Lemoncella Kid by Lemon Drop Kid, ON
WHITE, White "SC" on Black Diamonds, Black "SC" on White Diamonds on Black Sleeves

66 $5,000 Own: Steven Chircop
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ANGEL CRUZ (0-0-0-0) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 0 $38,703 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $44,590 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $43,659

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 WO4 ft o 6Kº^ :22½¿ :45»¼ 1:18º¹ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 63 60-66 2 6 6¼¡ 9¾¡ 5¹¡ 5¸£ Moran P 117» L 6.10 Googly Eyes122¨μ Lady Moonshine119¡ Ala Turka113¶¡ finished with intent 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 CT 4F ft :52.1b 17/20 13 Nov 25 WO o 4F ft :49.2b 8/22 15 Oct 25 WOo 4F ft :49.4b 6/9 5 Oct 25 WOo 4F ft :47.4b 15/87
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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 CHARLES TOWN RACES - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 1-2) / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3)

1 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $1,600 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight, 122 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000 in their last 3 starts). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Four Jim² (L1)
B.c.3 Ghurair - Bumfoojalum by Grindstone, TX
Navy, Red "C" on White Ball, Red and Navy Chevrons on White Sleeves

0.00 Own: Jaime Castellanos
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :38.0h 9/20 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :47.2bg 2/56 22 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.2h 4/32 8 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.0h 24/35

2
3-1 White

Onthethirstyside² (L1)
B.c.3 Stay Thirsty - Chasing Moments by Orb, TX
White, Maroon Circled Maroon "W", Gold Framed Maroon Yoke

0.00 Own: Mindy J. Willis
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:03.2bg 22/29 26 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0h 23/54 31 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.4bg 26/32 17 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 27/60

3
6-1 Blue

Witt's Ten Touch 32² (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 American Dubai - Touch of Run by Run Production, TX
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

19 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $330 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $110
Life: 3 0 0 0 $330 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Nov25 RP1 sys 1m»^ :48¶½ 1:13¼» 1:40¶¶ 2 Msw 38000 60--- 6 6¸£ 3¹ 5¸£ 8¸¹ 8º¸¢ Pena B 118 h 109.80 Jets Rio120»¡ Tuff Biz120£ Marc118¹ win tight, taken up 8
06Nov25 RP9 ft 5Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¼ 1:05¶¸ 2 Mcl 30000 5-40 2 10 8¶^ 7¾¢ 7¿¢ 8¶¶ Fuentes M 118 h 116.00 Koschei122¶¡ Beyond Grateful118¡ Kartwheel Kirby118¶¢ wbroke slow, no threat, 11
10Oct25 RP5 ft u 5fº» :22»¼ :46»» :58¿^ 2 Mcl 20000 ---17 6 10 10¶¹ 10½¢ 7¶¸ 6¶º¡ Fuentes M 118 h 34.60 Title Talk118£ Koschei122º Ahooga118¼¢ inside turn, no threat 10
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 13/30 23 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 38/42

4
8-1 Yellow

Preacherman 34² (L1)
B.c.3 Mr Speaker - All a Twitter by D'wildcat, TX
Purple, White Star, Purple Chevrons on White Sleeves

21 Own: Indigo Racing
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $15,210 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $15,210 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 RP9 ft 6f»^ :22»¾ :46¾º 1:13½^ 2 Mcl 30000 39 61-5 5 4 6º£ 7¿£ 7¸^ 6¸¾¡ Diaz R 120 19.10 Complete Overhaul118¶ Tims120¸¡ Game Time Decision118¶^ unhurried, no threat 7
11Jul25 LS4 ft 5f¹» :21¾¹ :45»¼ :58¸» 2 lMsw 33000 46-18 2 6 3½ 4¿ 6¶¹ 8¸¹¢ Reyes L R 122 L 6.70 1029 Big Time Charlie120¾¡ Flashout121¸£ She's a Cowgirl119¶ wchased inside, tired 9
13Jun25 LS3 ft 5f¹» :22½¹ :46¼¼ :59^¾ 2 Stk - TXStStAvg - 75k 40-40 3 2 2¹ 2¶¡ 2» 2¶¶¡ Elliott S 120 L 1.70 1034 Lexi's Comeback120¶¶¡ Preacherman120¶º£ Candy Cactus120«¬ chased, bid, no match 4
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 9/30 28 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.4h 2/2 18 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 11/38 30 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:03.4bg 20/23

5
8-5 Green

Texas Tough² (L1)
B.c.3 Ride the Times - Temple Tower by Temple City, TX
Black, Lime and Silver "CD", Red Lightning Bolts

0.00 Own: Thumbs Up Racing, LLC
Trn: Miguel Angel Silva (0-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 RP 3F ft :39.1h 24/31 a29 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :36.4bg 1/29 15 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :38.4h 20/26 8 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.1h 30/35

6
7-2 Black

Texas Hunk² (L1)
Ch.g.3 The Hunk - Spicy Suprise by Latent Heat, TX
Camouflage, Race Horse Emblem, Orange "DUPUY", Orange "DUPUY" on Sleeves

20 Own: Allen C. Dupuy
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ROHAN R. SINGH (0-0-0-0) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $110 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $110

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Nov25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :21¼½ :45»¹ 1:04¹¾ 2 Msw 38000 58-20 6 6 6»¢ 6½ 6¶» 6¸¼¢ ValdezJiminez E 119 b 9.60 Chad Allan118½¢ Brosnan119¨μ Cool Agent120¾¡ 3w turn, no threat 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :48.4b 3/15 3 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 27/45 30 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.0h 13/23 a17 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :47.0bg 1/60
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Preacherman will race with Blinkers On

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 7:30 p.m.



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 2-3) / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / Houston Turf Pick 3 (Races 2-5-8) / Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Sam Houston
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $7,300 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 2, 2025 or Claiming
Price $30,000. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 2, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $35,000. One
Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Big Bernie 78 (L)
B.h.7 Bernardini - I'm So Fancy by Unbridled's Song, KY
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

92 Own: Martiniano Martinez
Trn: Jaime Castellanos (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,175
2025: 7 1 0 2 $38,506 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,609
Life: 28 5 8 6 $190,300 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $10,491

Track: 12 2 3 3 $70,977
14Nov25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :48º½ 1:12¸¿ 1:37º¼ 3g Alw 42000cnd 79 70-91 4 3¶ 3¨μ 2«¬ 4¶£ 4¹£* Eramia R E 122 bfL 7.60 Victory for Vets122¶¢ King Russell122«¬ Presidential122¸¡ vied 3w, weakened late,PL3rd 7
19Sep25 RP9 ft 1B»^ :48¹¾ 1:12½¹ 1:43¹^ 3g Alw 44000 90-96 2 1¶ 1¸ 1¡ 4º¢ 4¶^ Eramia R E 124 bfL 19.00 Heroic Move120¼£ U. S. Army120¸ Victory for Vets120¶¢ pace inside, faltered 5
28Aug25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :47¸» 1:12^» 1:37¿¹ 3g Alw 42000nw1/r/6m 104-102 1 1¸ 1» 1º 1¶ 1¸¢ Eramia R E 122 bfL 15.10 1198 Big Bernie122¸¢ Without a Trace122£ Blue Devil122¡ nicely rated,held sway 5
11Jul25 LS6 ft 1m¹¶ :47º¼ 1:11½¸ 1:36¿¶ 3g Alw 39000 80-68 7 3¸ 3¸ 6¹¢ 7¶^ 8¸¶¢ ValdezJiminez E 122 fL 31.00 1191 Sara's Shaman124¡ Without a Trace122º¢ Mine That Star124¶ wtrkd close, empty late 9
16Mar25 Hou3 ft 7fº^ :23»¿ :47^¼ 1:25¸¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 76-79 4 4 3¨μ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Guerra R 121 fL 14.90 Blue Light123¹£ Chasing Time121£ Big Bernie121¶¡ vied btw, outfinished 5
22Feb25 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22»¹ :45¼¿ 1:09¿^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 38-89 1 8 8¼¢ 8º¢ 6½¡ 5½¡ Guerra R 121 fL 40.10 Kupuna121¸£ Halmstad123¶¡ Toddchero121¸ outrun, some late gain 8
03Jan25 Hou6 fm p¹^ 1Bº» :47¿¹ 1:11¼¹ 1:43¹¸ 4g Aoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 95-92 3 6º¢ 6»¡ 6¼¡ 7¿ 6¶¶¡ Guerra R 121 fL 9.60 Ole Crazy Bone121º£ Ocelot121¸£ Carlea's Dream121¨μ inside, no threat, 8
19Oct24 RP8 ft 1B»^ :48^½ 1:12¾» 1:44¸¼ 3g Alw 40000 92-72 3 2«¬ 1¶¡ 4¨μ 6¿¡ 6¶½¢ Barandela S 120 bfL 11.30 1183 Without a Trace120¶ Silver Prospector120¡ Spoiler120¨μ duel, 2w, clear, stop 6
28Sep24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :47¼¼ 1:11¿º 1:37º» 3g Alw 40000 90-98 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¸ Barandela S 120 bfL 11.00 1208 Silver Prospector124¸ Big Bernie120¶¡ Gold Pilot120¡ dueled, 2w, weakened 5
Workout(s): 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 8/76 7 Nov 25 RP 6F ft 1:13.0h 1/1 11 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.4h 4/30

2
8-5 White

Carlea's Dream 75 (L)
B.g.9 Lea - Beat the Street by Corinthian, LA
Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink "CM" on Black Ball, Pink Hoops on Sleeves

92 Own: Carl R. Moore Management LLC
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 42 8 12 7 $307,656
2025: 10 2 3 2 $75,617 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $6,236
Life: 51 11 12 8 $380,317 Distance: 14 5 1 1 $134,821

Track: 12 2 4 2 $86,126
06Nov25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23¾¹ :47¸¼ 1:29»½ 3g Alw 44000 85 72-94 3 5 5º 4º 5¹¢ 4º¢ Elliott S 121 oL 17.20 Gigante121«¬ News At Nine121¸ Ocelot121¸¢ inside, no threat 8
02Oct25 RP1 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :47¿¸ 1:11»¿ 1:36¸¹ 3g Str 30000cnd 90 82-88 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 2¸£ Elliott S 120 bL 11.00 Saline River120¸£ Carlea's Dream120¶£ Sonic Posse120¸ duel, 2w, weakened 6
18Sep25 RP9 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24¾» :49»¶ 1:30¿¾ 3g Alw 44000 65-93 4 2 2¸ 2¶ 2«¬ 4¸£ Cabrera D 120 bL 8.60 1101 Saline River120¸¡ Brucelea120¨μ Shouldaboughtdabar120«¬ press 2w, led, empty 7
22Aug25 RP8 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25^¿ :48½» 1:29¾¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 62-91 5 2 2¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 3º¡ Diego I V 122 bL 5.10 1090 Ocelot120¸ Mor Victory120¸¡ Carlea's Dream122¡ trk2nd,bid1/4,evenly 5
03Jul25 LS6 fm p 1B»º :50^¿ 1:14¶¿ 1:43¶¶ 3g Aoc 35000cnd-N 56-89 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Diego I V 124 bL *1.20 1085 Carlea's Dream124¶£ Brucelea124¶ Spoiler124¸¡ clear pace, best 8
07Jun25 LS7 fm p 1B»º :47^¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:40¼º 3g Aoc 50000cnd-N 100-96 3 3¶¡ 3¸ 6¶£ 3¶ 2º¡ Diego I V 124 bL 4.00 1091 Ocelot122º¡ Carlea's Dream124¶¡ Sivako124¡ no march, 2nd best 12
04May25 LS5 gd p 1m¼¸ :47¶¶ 1:10º^ 1:35º¿ 3g Alw 39000 92-97 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¶ 2£ Diego I V 121 bL 4.80 1087 Creative Minister121£ Carlea's Dream121¶ Mor Victory121¡ brief lead, 2nd best 10
18Apr25 LS8 fm p¸^ 7K¼^ :23»¶ :46¹¼ 1:28¹¾ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 87-99 4 2 3¸ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¶£ Diego I V 120 bL 11.10 1104 Carlea's Dream120¶£ Executive Power120¶¢ Prayforpeace121¸¡ stalk, bid 2w, driving 10
02Mar25 Hou7 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :52ºº 1:18¸½ 1:47½½ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 35-78 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 4¶¡ 6¹¡ Diego I V 121 bL 46.40 Ole Crazy Bone123¶¡ Imua Kai123¡ Illustrator121£ slowed pace, gave way 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :52.1b 6/6 30 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 10/64

3
8-1 Blue

Ti Caillou 69² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Stonesider - Cajun French by Dynameaux, TX
White, Maroon Circled "W", Gold Framed Maroon Yoke

84 $35,000 Own: Tracy Sheffield and Joe Desormeaux
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 1 1 2 $35,058
2025: 12 2 0 2 $41,031 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $21,650
Life: 21 3 3 2 $80,509 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 1 1 0 $20,182
07Nov25 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :23¿¶ :47º¹ 1:29¿¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 73 74-96 5 6 6¹¢ 6¹¢ 4¶¡ 3¶ Elliott S 120 fL 12.70 Trevaggio116¡ No Trouble120¡ Ti Caillou120£ settled, 5w, no menace 7
16Oct25 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :23»º :47¼¼ 1:29º¹ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 72 57-83 9 9 9¼¢ 6¹¡ 9º¡ 9º¢ ValdezJiminez E 119 fL 25.90 Wow That's Hot118«¬ One Time Mark119¶¡ Absolutely Certain119¡ settled, 4w, no threat 11
05Oct25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24¹¿ :47½¹ 1:30¸¹ 3g Clm 20000 69 53-92 10 8 6» 6»¡ 4¹ 3¸ Quinonez L S 122 fL 34.00 Bobby Brinkley122¶ Skipper's Pride118¶ Ti Caillou122¶¡ rallied, 3w, gaining 10
29Aug25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :48¾½ 1:13¹½ 1:38¾¾ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 62-70 4 3¸ 3¸ 6¸¢ 7¿ 7¶¶¢ Elliott S 119 fL 10.40 1151 Wartime Hero119¨μ Texas Creed118º Miami Moonlight122¶¡ chased, 3w, used up 7
05Jul25 LS9 mysu 1m¹¶ :48¹¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:39»^ 3g lStk - Assault - 75k 75-83 5 6» 6º¡ 7¹¢ 6º¡ 5¿¢ Vazquez R A 122 fL 16.10 1135 Tx Code122¶ Regal Terka124¡ Proven Advocate122»£ btw 1/2,swung wde,evn 7
13Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :46¶» 1:10¶½ 1:35½¶ 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 87-95 7 9¿ 8¾¡ 7»£ 6¸¢ 1£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 fL 18.30 1140 Ti Caillou124£ Summer Help124¸ Don't Backdown119¡ late rally outside 9
19Apr25 LS8 gd 7f¸½ :23¹¸ :46¶¼ 1:24¿½ 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 50-70 3 5 8¹¢ 8»£ 6¹¡ 6¹£ Elliott S 124 fL 13.50 1152 Vino Texas Jess124¨μ Chasing Coyotes124¡ Ghost Cowboy124¨μ failed to menace 8
23Mar25 Hou4 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49¸¹ 1:14¼¼ 1:46º¹ 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 49-68 4 5º 4¼¡ 4º¡ 2«¬ 1¹£ Parker D L 121 fL *1.90 Ti Caillou121¹£ Mucho Macho Cam121¸¢ Brody's Treasure118¶ rated,bid ins,surged 8
02Mar25 Hou5 ft 1mº^ :49»¹ 1:15^½ 1:42»º 3g lClm 10000 (10-7.5)nw2/L 52-60 3 5¹ 4¸¡ 5¸¢ 5¶¢ 4¸ Wade L 121 fL *2.40 Moven Van121¨μ Keepmovingforward121¨μ Ripster121¶¡ close up,grnding finis 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/29 17 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 7/13 31 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 22/79

4
2-1 Yellow

Tap the Dot 77 (L)
Gr/ro.g.8 Moro Tap - Dot Product by Langfuhr, OK
Midnight Blue, Silver Cross Sashes, Silver Stripes on Sleeves

91 Own: Asmussenequine.com and Martin Riley
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 17 5 3 7 $247,861
2025: 5 0 1 3 $32,246 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $21,081
Life: 27 8 6 7 $342,260 Distance: 4 2 0 2 $114,762

Track: 4 0 0 2 $10,851
20Dec25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45»¿ 1:10¹¿ 3g Alw 44000 84 ---83 7 7 7¶º 7º£ 6½ 4¶^ Elliott S 120 L 26.30 Ryvit122½¡ Let's Go Mark120¡ Salt Creek Kid120¸ bid 3w, no threat, 7
31Oct25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23½¾ :47½½ 1:29½½ 3g Alw 42000cnd 81 45-91 2 8 8½¢ 7º 4¹¡ 2¡ Asmussen E 122 L 2.90 Shouldaboughtdabar122¡ Tap the Dot122¶ Mazuma122¡ rallied, 5w, willingly 8
17Oct25 RP10 fm p 1Bº^ :47¼¶ 1:11¼º 1:42¸» 3g lStk - OKTrfClscH - 130k 80 88-101 8 7¼ 7½¢ 7º¢ 5¶£ 3¶ Asmussen E 124 L 4.60 Country Caper124¡ Eakly124¡ Tap the Dot124«¬ rallied, 5w, willingly 8
12Sep25 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :23º¶ :46¿¶ 1:28»¸ 3g lStk - RedEarthH - 50k 60-96 1 4 6¼ 6¹ 3¸¡ 3£ Elliott S 122 L *1.80 980 Excaping the Blues120£ Country Caper120«¬ Tap the Dot122¨μ 3wupr,out nod 2nd 6
23Aug25 RP5 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25¸½ :48¿½ 1:29½^ 3g lAlw 44000 29-88 1 3 5º 5º 4¹ 3¸¡ Elliott S 120 L *1.10 987 Excaping the Blues122«¬ Number One Dude121¸¡ Tap the Dot120¶ mid-pk,bid3/8,gd fnsh 6
15Nov24 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :24º¿ :48½» 1:32¼¹ 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 72-89 5 6 5¹¢ 3¸ 1¶ 1¸¡ Elliott S 121 L *1.40 958 Tap the Dot121¸¡ Woods N Water121¶£ Mach Two118£ stalked, 3w, driving, 7
18Oct24 RP10 fm p 1Bº^ :49»» 1:13¼¹ 1:43¼¹ 3g lStk - OKTrfClscH - 100k 71-91 4 7¸£ 6¸¡ 5¹ 3» 3¹¢ Elliott S 123 L *1.00 938 Eakly121¸ Mind Bolt119¶¢ Tap the Dot123¶£ settled, 3w, no menace 7
20Sep24 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸» :49¶^ 1:31»¼ 3g lStk - RedEarthB - 50k 59-89 7 6 7º£ 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 1«¬ Elliott S 118 3.50 935 Tap the Dot118«¬ Eakly121¶¡ Good Swimmer122£ gaining, up in time 8
26May24 LS4 fm p 1m¼¸ :46¶¿ 1:10½½ 1:34¹» 3g Alw 39000 80-88 6 8¾¢ 8¾¢ 8»¡ 6¾¡ 5¾ Elliott S 121 L 4.50 961 Ocelot121¹¡ Ole Crazy Bone124¸¢ Carlea's Dream121¶¡ unhurd early,no threat 8
Workout(s): 7 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :52.2h 2/2 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 33/76 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.4h 67/107 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.1h 68/79

5
15-1 Green

Mackinnon 73 (L)
Ch.g.7 American Pharoah - Scat Means Go by Scat Daddy, KY
White, Black Block on Red Flags, Red Stripes on Sleeves

85 Own: Wanda and Steve Dupy
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 19 3 3 2 $423,897
2025: 9 2 0 1 $31,180 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $10,733
Life: 28 5 4 3 $482,720 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $9,918

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
15Nov25 RP9 ft u 1B»^ :48¾¾ 1:12¿¾ 1:44½^ 3g Str 30000cnd 76 73-79 6 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 3¾ Diaz R 120 bL 12.50 Mandolin Wind120¼ Mazuma120¸ Mackinnon120¼£ pace 2w, weakened, 6
24Oct25 RP7 sys 1m»^ :48^» 1:12¾¶ 1:38¹¿ 3g Str 10000cnd 82 73-63 5 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 6¸£ 5¶¶ 5¶¼ Diaz R 122 bL 4.00 T Bones Trick120¨μ Cashmeup120£ Logical Myth120¹ 2w, bid, flattened out 7
13Sep25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¹¼ 1:13¾¿ 1:44¹¶ 3g Str 10000cnd 91-98 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¹ 1¸ Alvarez J L 120 bL 3.10 1022 Mackinnon120¸ Legendary Lore120¨μ T Bones Trick120¸ set pace, drew clear 6
14Aug25 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :24¹½ :48¸» 1:29¿¹ 3g Str 20000cnd 20-87 2 7 10¾¢ 9»£ 8¹£ 5º£ Diaz R 124 bL *2.30 1057 Brother Reid124¡ Good Swimmer124¸ Coastal Brink124¶ belated bid 10
06Jul25 LS3 mys 1m¹¶ :49^¸ 1:13¾¹ 1:38¿» 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 55-90 6 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸ 1»£ Rivera S 124 bL 3.50 1024 Mackinnon124»£ Ethical Judgement124«¬ Red Summerbird124º£ stp slw,5-4w trp,drvng 6

Claimed by Dupy, Wanda and Dupy, Steve from Calvario Samuel for $10,000, Calvario Samuel - Trainer
21Jun25 LS1 ft 1m¹¶ :49º^ 1:13½¹ 1:39½¶ 3g Aoc 20000nw1/x 67-89 2 5¸¡ 5¶¢ 4¸¡ 4º 4» Rivera S 124 bL 6.10 1043 Mor Lana Spirit124¸ Apollo Rising124£ Ze'bul124¸¢ between, evenly late 7
04May25 SA8 fm p¸^ 1m¿^ :47¸» 1:11¼^ 1:35¾º 3g Clm 32000 117-97 7 4º¡ 3¹ 4¸ 6¶£ 8¼¢ Fresu A 124 bL 9.90 1075 Ottoman Prince126¸¢ Sydney Street124¶ Caisson124¡ 2wd,2-3w,mvd out,wknd 10
06Apr25 SA10 fm p¸^ 1m¾» :46½¸ 1:10¼¶ 1:34½¶ 4g SOC 25000 - N 81-99 10 8¿ 7¶^ 7¼¡ 6» 5¹¢ Fresu A 122 L 4.20 1055 Yacowlef122¡ Kerry Gold117¨μ Hurricane Cloud122¸ 3w,2w,tip out,improved 10
09Mar25 SA11 fm p 1m¶¸^ :46¾½ 1:10¼¸ 1:34¼½ 4g Clm 32000 (32-28)-w 84-96 3 6» 5»¡ 6» 6¹¡ 5¸ Berrios H I 121 vL 5.00 1069 Ottoman Prince122£ Lottery Pick122¡ Sydney Street121¡ wbmpd/lost path st,2wd 9
Workout(s): 11 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 65/82

6
6-1 Black

Kentucky Dawn 73 (L)
B.h.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Earnings Release by El Prado (IRE), KY
Red, Red "T/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

88 $30,000 Own: Terry Eoff
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 14 2 1 2 $61,250
2025: 9 0 0 0 $8,400 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,029
Life: 21 3 2 2 $89,850 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $4,775

Track: 6 1 1 0 $28,376
05Oct25 RP5 ft u 1B»^ :47»¸ 1:12^¸ 1:43½¾ 3g Alw 42000cnd 79 83-87 5 5» 5» 4¹ 4¼ 4½£ Purcell K 122 bfL 4.30 Without a Trace122»¢ Regal Terka122¶¢ Quality Chic122¶¢ stalked, 2w, faltered 5
21Aug25 RP9 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¹¾ :47½¶ 1:29½º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x 86-97 5 3 3¸ 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ Purcell K 124 bfL 27.10 1038 Sonic Posse124£ Spoiler124¡ Illustrator124¨© trk cls,wtd,needd more 7
27Jun25 LS5 fm p 7K¼^ :23^^ :45½¶ 1:27¾¿ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 70-88 4 1 5¼ 6¼ 5¹ 5¹¡ Asmussen E 122 bfL 16.20 1028 Excaping the Blues124£ Sonic Posse122¡ Sivako124¶¢ 3-w 2nd, never fired 10
26May25 LS1 sysu 1m¹¶ :46¿º 1:12¶¸ 1:38¿¼ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 104-84 5 3¶¡ 5¹¡ 6¼¡ 6½¡ 5¶^¡ Asmussen E 122 bfL 18.60 1044 Sara's Shaman122¸ Mazuma122¹ Chrome Baby122º£ swung 6-w,no response 7
11May25 LS3 fm p¸^ 1B»º :47¿¹ 1:11½¼ 1:42¶¸ 3g Aoc 42500nw1/6mx-N 95-88 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6º¢ Eramia R E 124 bfL 8.90 1032 Illustrator124£ Without a Trace124¶ Manor Born124¶ ins-2p,faded stretch 8
18Apr25 LS8 fm p¸^ 7K¼^ :23»¶ :46¹¼ 1:28¹¾ 3g Aoc 30000nw2/x 73-87 10 4 5º 6¸¡ 6½ 7¼£ Eramia R E 120 bfL 23.20 1035 Carlea's Dream120¶£ Executive Power120¶¢ Prayforpeace121¸¡ chased, 2w, faltered, 10
15Mar25 Hou8 ft 6Kº^ :22¾¹ :46¹¶ 1:19¶¶ 3g SOC 20000/35000 94-82 3 4 3¶¡ 3¨μ 5¶£ 6½¢ Wethey Jr. F 123 bfL 5.00 Established123¸ Third Street121¶¡ Soul Sacrifice123¨μ close,bid3/8,weakened 7
22Feb25 Hou7 ft 6fº^ :22»¹ :45¼¿ 1:09¿^ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx 65-82 4 3 5¸¢ 7¹¢ 7¾ 7¶^¡ Wade L 121 bfL 20.20 Kupuna121¸£ Halmstad123¶¡ Toddchero121¸ cls up, one-paced late 8
11Jan25 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸º½ :47¾¿ 1:13¹½ 1:39½^ 4g Alw 35000nw2/x 88-62 6 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 5¹¢ 5¶^ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL *1.70 Whiskey Not Wine121¶£ Heir to Greatness123¶ Rodeo Champ121¡ close up 2-3w,weakened 8
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50b 10/15 12 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.4h 4/23 8 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 43/89
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-4-1-6 HOU-01/02/2026-2

SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 3-4) / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Sam Houston
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $1,380 FROM ATBOIA)(Plus $7,000 from the TTA Event Fund) For TEXAS ACCREDITED Four Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 2, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
20-1 Red

Bradix 59² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Bradester - Dixie Duces by Carson City, TX
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

64 Own: Kenneth E. Sykes
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (0-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,185
2025: 8 1 1 0 $33,335 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $200
Life: 9 1 2 0 $40,101 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 6 1 1 0 $33,125
18Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^^ :45¾¾ 1:05½¼ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 56 55-63 8 3 8¼£ 9½¡ 9¾¢ 9¿ Diego I V 119 fL 61.40 Coalcowboy116¨μ Innovator119¡ Runhappy d'Oro120¶¡ 3w turn, no threat 10
19Apr25 LS8 gd 7f¸½ :23¹¸ :46¶¼ 1:24¿½ 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 65-59 2 4 3¶ 4¹ 8½£ 8¿£ Diego I V 124 fL 10.30 1090 Vino Texas Jess124¨μ Chasing Coyotes124¡ Ghost Cowboy124¨μ through after half 8
06Apr25 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :23¼º :47¼¼ 1:06¾¸ 35 lMsw 33000 50-78 1 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¸ 1£ Gonzalez E 124 fL 2.50 Bradix124£ Curly's One Thing119£ Obvious Conclusion124¡ clrd,open1/4,won drvng 10
21Mar25 Hou4 ft 1mº¿ :50¶º 1:15º¾ 1:42^¶ 35 lMsw 33000 44-53 4 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹¡ 2½£ Gonzalez E 124 fL 3.80 Mr Jaws120½£ Bradix124¸ Xander S124¹¢ slw pace,chased winner 8
09Mar25 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 5f¾^ :22º¹ :45¾¹ :57¿¶ 35 lMsw 33000 39-63 10 5 5¹¡ 5º 5¼ 5¿¢ Gonzalez E 124 fL 6.10 The Devil's Bet124º Berry Mischievous119¡ Dustins Denile124¸¢ trk 3w, evenly drive 10
21Feb25 Hou10 ft 6Kº^ :23¹¼ :47¼¾ 1:19»¶ 35 lMsw 33000 49-66 7 5 2¸ 4¸ 3¹ 6¸¡ Gonzalez E 123 oL 18.80 Rockets Red Flair119¨© The Devil's Bet123¨μ Binary Code119¡ pressed,weakened 13
01Feb25 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :22^¼ :46¹¹ 1:06^¶ 35 lMsw 33000 86-50 8 2 4¶¡ 3¶ 4º¡ 6¶^ Diego I V 123 bL 4.90 Coalcowboy119¡ The Devil's Bet123¸¢ Berry Mischievous119¹ shuffled,4-3w,weakened 9
Workout(s): 3 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 4/45 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.0h 3/107 8 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :38.0h 12/35

2
3-1 White

Cheating Heart 68² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Yoshida (JPN) - You Cheated by Colonel John, TX
Red, Black "CAPP" on White Diamonds, Black Hoops on Gray Sleeves

70 Own: Glen Robertson
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 9 1 3 0 $52,984 Off (Dirt): 3 0 3 0 $23,940
Life: 9 1 3 0 $52,984 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $28,844

Track: 4 0 1 0 $10,456
22Nov25 RP8 ft 6Kº^ :22¶¾ :45^¹ 1:15¼¾ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 69 35-59 4 7 7¼£ 7¿£ 7¶º 7¶¼ Elliott S 116 bL 25.30 Perfect Magic118¹¢ Mumayaz119¡ Plausible Denile119¼ trailed throughout 7
04Jul25 LS5 mys 7f¸½ :23¹¼ :46¶½ 1:24»¾ 3g lAlw 33500nw2/L 61-80 3 3 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Vazquez R A 120 bL 2.90 1036 Aggie's Creed120«¬ Cheating Heart120»£ Painted Lad124¶ dueled, just missed 6
08Jun25 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :22»¶ :45º» 1:16¿½ 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L 57-75 3 4 6»¡ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4½ Vazquez R A 122 bL 14.20 1036 Raise the Bar122¨μ Golden Grit122º¢ He Is Heaven Sent122¸¡ 5-w, flattened out 7
11May25 LS4 ft 6K¹¼ :23¿¼ :48¹º 1:19½¹ 3 lMsw 33000 57-83 1 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º¡ Vazquez R A 122 bL *.40 1032 Cheating Heart122º¡ Heckamighty122¸ Drama King122¶¡ pace ins-3p,kick away 6
19Apr25 LS2 mys 6f¹¾ :22º¾ :46^º 1:11¶¸ 3 lMsw 33000 83-81 5 2 2¡ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹¡ Gonzalez E 122 bL 2.80 1037 Don't Backdown122¹¡ Cheating Heart122½ Drama King122»¡ chased, 3w, faltered 6
05Apr25 Hou6 gd 6f¸¹ :23^¼ :47½¶ 1:13^¿ 3 lMsw 33000 59-75 9 6 8º¢ 6¹£ 5¸ 2¸£ Gonzalez E 122 bL 14.90 Rocky Rock It122¸£ Cheating Heart122¹¢ Roman Eagle122¶ split1/4,finished well 11
22Mar25 Hou2 fm p 1m½¸ :48¹º 1:13¶º 1:37»º 35 lMsw 33000 59-52 5 2¶ 5¸¢ 4¹ 6¿¡ 6¶º¢ Gonzalez E 119 L 11.30 Canyon Streak119½¡ Tiger Man McKool124¨μ Heats Hero119¶¡ close up, retreated 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :53.0h 19/19 14 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 10/15 11 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.1h 6/30

3
10-1 Blue

Rocky Rock It 56² (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Too Much Bling - Special Rockstar by Special Rate, TX
Hot Pink, Blue Star, Hot Pink Stars on Blue Sleeves

62 Own: Star Bright Thoroughbreds
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $2,163
2025: 7 1 0 1 $32,552 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $31,750
Life: 11 1 2 2 $50,737 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $14,908

Track: 5 1 0 0 $28,063
08Jun25 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :22»¶ :45º» 1:16¿½ 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L 43-49 6 7 7½¡ 7»¡ 7¾¡ 7¸^ Elliott S 122 bL 18.30 1005 Raise the Bar122¨μ Golden Grit122º¢ He Is Heaven Sent122¸¡ saved, never fired 7
20Apr25 LS1 sys 6K¹¼ :23½¶ :48^¿ 1:18^º 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L 6-65 1 6 6¼ 6¹¢ 3» 3¾¡ Elliott S 122 bL 8.10 1006 Golden Grit122¹£ Bergheim122º£ Rocky Rock It122£ rallied, 5w, no menace 6
05Apr25 Hou6 gd 6f¸¹ :23^¼ :47½¶ 1:13^¿ 3 lMsw 33000 74-81 3 7 5¸ 4¶¢ 1¡ 1¸£ Cabrera D 122 bL 3.00 Rocky Rock It122¸£ Cheating Heart122¹¢ Roman Eagle122¶ step slw,erratic,best 11
22Mar25 Hou2 fm p 1m½¸ :48¹º 1:13¶º 1:37»º 35 lMsw 33000 54-53 4 8¸£ 8¹£ 5¹¢ 5¼¡ 5¶¹£ Diego I V 119 bL 4.40 Canyon Streak119½¡ Tiger Man McKool124¨μ Heats Hero119¶¡ wpulled,bid3w,flattened 10
07Feb25 Hou7 fm p¶¾ 1m¶½¼ :49½¸ 1:15½½ 1:42¶¹ 3 Msw 33000 55-62 9 8» 9¹¡ 9º¢ 5¶¢ 5¸£ Cabrera D 122 bL 3.40 Old Boys Club122£ Jute Box122¨μ Big Nickel122¨μ wtraffic 1/4 & 1/16 9
24Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :23¶» :46¾½ 1:12¼¿ 3 lMsw 33000 31-62 11 13 13» 11º¡ 8»¡ 6½¡ Wade L 122 bL 8.40 Dr Skyscraper122¶ Colonel Yorke122¨μ Golden Grit122¹¡ wstmbld st,traffic turn 14
04Jan25 Hou7 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¹ :46º^ 1:05¹^ 3 Stk - TexStalln - 75k 68-51 3 7 6¸¢ 6¸¢ 4» 5¶¶ Wade L 119 bL 10.10 Ring Seeker122¡ Mikel W118¶¡ Tizabling117¼ weaken between foes 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:00.1b 2/11 a12 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/9 a3 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.1h 1/7 a22 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.1h 1/19

4
EvenYellow

Texas Creed 77² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 Jimmy Creed - Lori's Attitude by Temple City, TX
Red, White and Blue, White Star, Blue and White Opposing Sleeves

86 Own: Lone Star Racing Club
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 2 $21,932
2025: 12 0 4 4 $51,760 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 1 6 6 $110,447 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 0 1 3 $19,186
20Sep25 RP8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49¶¿ 1:13ºº 1:43^¸ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 82-93 6 3¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶ 4º¢ Reyes L R 120 bL 5.20 Ze'bul120¹ Chaperone119«¬ Justice Department122¶¢ stalk, 2w, led, tired 6
29Aug25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :48¾½ 1:13¹½ 1:38¾¾ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 68-88 6 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¨μ Reyes L R 118 bL 5.20 1018 Wartime Hero119¨μ Texas Creed118º Miami Moonlight122¶¡ pace, could not last 7
08Aug25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸º :48»¿ 1:31»¼ 3 Alw 39000nw1/x 90-83 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¹ Reyes L R 120 bL 5.80 1007 Colonel Yorke117£ Go Go Boss120¡ Gold Front120¶£ led early, outfinished 11
13Jul25 LS9 gd p 1m¼¸ :46»¸ 1:10¼½ 1:35º¶ 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 77-85 5 4¹¡ 3¼¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ Reyes L R 122 bL 4.70 980 Summer Help124¶¡ Texas Creed122¸ Binary Code120¶¡ rate,3wd move,willing 12
20Jun25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22º¶ :45¾¸ 1:04¿½ 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L 79-79 1 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¹¡ ValdezJiminez E 122 bL 6.20 998 Golden Grit122£ Tom Sawyer122¶£ He Is Heaven Sent122¶ duel,faded 5
01Jun25 LS8 fm p¸^ 5fº¼ :21¿^ :44¹» :56º¾ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 93-91 7 4 2«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 3¨μ ValdezJiminez E 119 bL 3.40 990 Flying Caesar124¨μ Pinehurst124¨© Texas Creed119¸¡ dueled, game 3rd 9
03May25 LS9 ft 5K¹» :22¹¾ :46¶¾ 1:05ºº 3g lAlw 33500nw1/x 82-86 4 1 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¶ 2¸¡ Diego I V 119 bL *1.90 995 Coalcowboy119¸¡ Texas Creed119º¢ Race Around120¶¢ brief lead, 2nd best 7
Workout(s): a26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :47b 1/15 a13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :47.1h 1/56 5 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.1h 2/20 22 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :37.3h 6/32

5
8-1 Green

Pollito Tito 58² (L)
B.g.4 Leadem in Ken - Sweet Sonnet by Seeking the Gold, TX
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

62 Own: Tyree J. Wolesensky
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 7 1 1 0 $35,722 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,212
Life: 8 1 2 0 $39,922 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $100

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,570
04Jul25 LS5 mys 7f¸½ :23¹¼ :46¶½ 1:24»¾ 3g lAlw 33500nw2/L 41-55 2 6 6º 6º¢ 5½ 5¶¹ Asmussen E 120 L 7.50 1049 Aggie's Creed120«¬ Cheating Heart120»£ Painted Lad124¶ 3-w, never fired 6
07Jun25 LS9 ft 7f¸½ :23¼¸ :47^¶ 1:25¹¼ 3g lAlw 33500nw2/L 41-63 9 5 9º 10» 9¼£ 8¿ Asmussen E 119 L 3.50 1050 Rockets Red Flair121¨© Rarotonga124¶ Yo Soy Roy124¸¢ 5-w, no factor 10
24May25 LS1 ft 7f¸½ :23¼» :47¶º 1:26^¹ 3g lMsw 33000 61-71 3 6 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹ Elliott S 119 L *1.40 1058 Pollito Tito119¹ Obvious Conclusion124¸ Drama King119½¡ off rail, edged clear 7
18Apr25 LS4 ft 6f¹¾ :22º» :45¿½ 1:12^¹ 3g lMsw 33000 30-72 6 7 5¿ 4¼¡ 3¼ 2¹¡ Elliott S 118 L 3.60 1051 Berry Mischievous113¹¡ Pollito Tito118¸¢ Obvious Conclusion124¨© settled, 2nd best 7
06Apr25 Hou6 ft 5Kº^ :23¼º :47¼¼ 1:06¾¸ 35 lMsw 33000 18-74 9 8 8º£ 7¹£ 6»¡ 4¸ Triana, Jr. A 120 L 21.50 Bradix124£ Curly's One Thing119£ Obvious Conclusion124¡ wslw st, steady gain 10
09Mar25 Hou8 fm p¶¾ 5f¾^ :22º¹ :45¾¹ :57¿¶ 35 lMsw 33000 4-45 5 10 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶» 8¶¼ Elliott S 119 L 10.30 The Devil's Bet124º Berry Mischievous119¡ Dustins Denile124¸¢wbroke in, late gain 10
21Feb25 Hou10 ft 6Kº^ :23¹¼ :47¼¾ 1:19»¶ 35 lMsw 33000 7-40 1 10 10¾¢ 10½¢ 10¶¸ 10¶» Triana, Jr. A 120 L 8.80 Rockets Red Flair119¨© The Devil's Bet123¨μ Binary Code119¡ lacked rally 13
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 13/16 9 Dec 25 Lad 3F gd :39.0b 6/7 1 Dec 25 Lad 3F ft :39.1b 3/6

6
6-1 Black

Obvious Conclusion 65² (L)
B.g.5 Include - Freda Storm by Heart of the Storm, TX
Red, White "4P", White Sash

65 Own: Ken Pullen
Trn: Alan Love, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

ROHAN R. SINGH (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 5 2 $63,635 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $5,906
Life: 23 1 6 5 $78,798 Distance: 8 1 1 3 $30,915

Track: 7 0 1 1 $16,339
25Aug25 Lad3 ft 6K¸^ :23¶¿ :46¾» 1:19¸¿ 3g Msw 20000 68-74 7 1 2¶ 2¶ 1¸ 1½£ Dominguez J 124 bL *.20 Obvious Conclusion124½£ Golden City Street119¸ Midnight Breeze119¶¢ vied 3p, drove clear 7
29Jul25 Lad6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹^ :44¿¿ 1:11¹^ 3g Msw 20000 49-53 1 5 4¼ 5¶¹ 5¶¶ 6¶^¢ Ramirez, Jr. J 124 bL 12.30 Deeply Hidden119º¢ Utopian124º Rango119¶ ins,belated interest 8
13Jul25 LS8 ft 6K¹¼ :23^¾ :46º¼ 1:18¿º 3g lMsw 33000 69-69 5 6 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 1£* Fuentes M 124 bL 3.40 1073 Obvious Conclusion124£ Ihavetoomuchair124¶¢ Grind Jim120£ duel ins,came out 1/16,DQ2nd 13
22Jun25 LS6 ft 6f¹¾ :22¼¾ :46¸¹ 1:12¸¶ 3g lMsw 33000 78-68 3 1 3¡ 3¶ 3¹ 2º¢ Fuentes M 124 bL 3.70 1095 Aggie's Creed120º¢ Obvious Conclusion124¨μ Curly's One Thing120½¡ no match, 2nd best 8
24May25 LS1 ft 7f¸½ :23¼» :47¶º 1:26^¹ 3g lMsw 33000 64-65 7 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹ Fuentes M 124 bL 3.30 1086 Pollito Tito119¹ Obvious Conclusion124¸ Drama King119½¡ no match, 2nd best 7
03May25 LS3 ft 5K¹» :23ºº :48¶¾ 1:06½½ 3g lMsw 33000 39-70 5 3 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 2¡ 2¶¢ Fuentes M 124 b 2.70 1100 Famous Tutt118¶¢ Obvious Conclusion124¸¡ Otherbrotherdaryl119¶¸¢ evenly late, 2nd best 6
18Apr25 LS4 ft 6f¹¾ :22º» :45¿½ 1:12^¹ 3g lMsw 33000 6-67 7 6 7¶¸ 6¿ 6½ 3»£ Fuentes M 124 bh 4.30 1094 Berry Mischievous113¹¡ Pollito Tito118¸¢ Obvious Conclusion124¨© inside late, no menace 7
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :50.2b 9/11 7 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 6/12

7
10-1Orange

Dr Skyscraper 56² (L)
B.g.4 Sky Flight - Marrybellanight by Mr. Nightlinger, TX
Green, Purple Diamond Framed "D", White Framed Purple Diamonds on Sleeves

66 Own: Colleen Davidson
Trn: M. Brent Davidson (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $85
2025: 4 1 1 0 $30,726 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,286
Life: 7 1 1 0 $32,931 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $85

Track: 3 1 1 0 $29,406
11Dec25 RP3 ft 6f»^ :22¾^ :46¶¸ 1:11¹¼ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L 57 73-54 4 1 3¨μ 3¸ 4½ 4¶¹ Alvarez J L 118 bL 6.20 Copper Echo124¹£ Solevo124» Three Echoes120º¢ press 3w, gave way 5
15Feb25 Hou4 gd 6fº^ :22º^ :45¿^ 1:12¸¾ 3 Stk - JimsOrbit - 60k 98-79 6 4 3¨μ 5¸¡ 6º¢ 5¹£ Triana, Jr. A 120 bL 14.00 Golden Grit117¶¢ Ring Seeker122£ Tizabling122¶ prssd3w,wknd,rebid 7
24Jan25 Hou8 ft 6fº^ :23¶» :46¾½ 1:12¼¿ 3 lMsw 33000 65-78 5 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ Triana, Jr. A 122 bL 8.50 Dr Skyscraper122¶ Colonel Yorke122¨μ Golden Grit122¹¡ well handled,held late 14
03Jan25 Hou5 ft 5Kº^ :22½^ :46½½ 1:05¾¸ 3 lMsw 40000 74-79 12 1 4£ 3¡ 3¸ 2¸ Triana, Jr. A 122 bL 51.20 Tom Sawyer122¸ Dr Skyscraper122¸¢ Colonel Yorke122¶¢ chased, 4w, 2nd best 12
14Nov24 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :24º¼ :50¶¾ 1:34¹¾ 2 Msw 34000 61-52 6 3 3¼ 2¸ 7¿ 7¶º¡ Hernandez H 118 b 21.30 1077 Kentucky Dremin118¸¡ Old Boys Club119¸¢ Stormy At Midnight118¸¢ chased, 2w, gave way, 8
31Oct24 RP5 ft 6Kº^ :22¿¼ :47^¿ 1:19½º 2 Msw 34000 45-35 6 4 7¸£ 8¸ 10¾¡ 9¶^£ Bridgmohan J V 119 b 15.40 1069 Dapilot118¡ Rocky Rock It118¶¢ Frozentap118¨© 3w turn, no menace 11
10Oct24 RP6 ft 5Kº^ :22½¿ :46¾» 1:05¾¶ 2 Msw 34000 20-54 4 4 4¹¡ 5¹¢ 5¸£ 4¶¡ Shepherd J 118 18.10 1066 Wood Ceiling118¨μ Box a Rocks120¶¢ Dapilot119¨© rallied, 5w, gaining 6
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 11/30 4 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :52.1h 11/12 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 28/107 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 60/79
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 4-5) / Houston Hi-5 / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) / Pick 5 (Races 4 thru 8)

4 Sam Houston
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $7,300 FROM ATBOIA) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 2,
2025 or Claiming Price $30,000. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 2, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. Texas Bred Claiming
Price $35,000. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

She'sskysthelimit 79 (L)
B.m.8 Sky Mesa - Shirley She Can by Rock Hard Ten, OK
Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink "CM" on Black Ball, Pink Hoops on Sleeves

86 $30,000 Own: Carl R. Moore Management LLC
Trn: Karen E. Jacks (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 35 8 10 8 $226,979
2025: 9 3 2 2 $65,154 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $25,840
Life: 51 15 13 8 $373,230 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,163

Track: 11 4 3 1 $92,424
08Nov25 RP1 ft u 1m»^ :47¾¸ 1:13^¾ 1:39^º 3gk Str 20000cnd 81 89-89 4 3¸ 3¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL 2.40 She'sskysthelimit120¡ Dr. Ray D.122½ Kentucky Angel120¸¡ stalk, 34w, duel, best 8
11Oct25 RP5 ft u 1m»^ :48¶» 1:12»½ 1:38»^ 3gk Clm 30000 81 71-83 3 2¸ 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 2£ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 4.20 Stone Cold Lover122£ She'sskysthelimit122¸£ Baby Gundin122¸£ chased, 2w, no match 7
06Sep25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :24»¶ :47¹¾ 1:30¹¶ 3gk Alw 44000 58-89 3 4 4¹ 6¸£ 6¶^ 6¼ Morales A X 120 bL 12.00 1068 Imaluckycharm120¡ Our Davina120¸ Wild Express120¨μ win tight, steadied, 6
15Aug25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :24¹» :48º¼ 1:30¸¼ 3gk Str 20000cnd 47-87 5 6 5¹¡ 6º 1«¬ 1¶¢ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL *1.60 1050 She'sskysthelimit124¶¢ Ready120«¬ Platinum Diva120£ mid-pk,strng rally, up 9
28Jul25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :46¶^ 1:10¾¾ 1:35¿º 3gk Aoc 30000cnd-N 91-88 2 4¹ 4º 2¸ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Castillo A 121 bL 11.80 Autism Community121¸£ Imaluckycharm121¡ She'sskysthelimit121¹wcarried out stretch 7
20Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47º¿ 1:11^½ 1:35»¿ 3gk SOC 15000/20000 80-91 5 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL *2.20 1076 She'sskysthelimit122£ Ready122«¬ Geometrique124£ track,2p,edge clr 9
17May25 LS8 ft 7f¸½ :23¶¶ :46^½ 1:24º¼ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x 69-61 2 7 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 5½¡ 7¶º£ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 3.20 1065 Show Me the Candy122¨© Blushing Belle122¹ Lookinforbargains124¼¢ saved, faded 7
27Apr25 LS3 gd p 7K¼^ :24^¼ :48¶½ 1:30¶¾ 3gk Aoc 30000nw2/x 84-84 2 3 1¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 3£ Wethey Jr. F 120 bL *1.10 1088 Talkin Cadee122¨© Kentucky Angel124£ She'sskysthelimit120«¬ weakened late held 3rd 5
15Feb25 Hou2 gd u 1B»¾ :48¼º 1:13½¶ 1:47¹½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 83-88 7 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Wade L 121 bL *2.30 Our Davina121¨μ She'sskysthelimit121¸¡ Blameitonmidnight121¶ stlk,bid1/4,clr,caught 8
17Oct24 RP9 fm p 1mº^ :48¼¹ 1:13¶¿ 1:37¿¿ 3gk Alw 38000nw2/rt6m 95-97 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ Wethey Jr. F 123 bL 9.70 1061 She'sskysthelimit123¶¡ Colors of the Wind123¨© No Mas Tequila123£ stalk, bid 2w, driving 7
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :52b 16/16 1 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 35/72 4 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 62/78

2
8-1 White

Midnight Lady 70 (L)
B.m.5 Midnight Lute - Steal the Dance by Tapit, KY
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

78 $30,000 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $2,002
2025: 8 2 0 0 $26,700 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $2,821
Life: 23 5 5 0 $114,136 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $29,568

Track: 5 0 1 0 $10,259
18Dec25 RP3 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :49^¿ 1:15¶¸ 1:46¼^ 3gk Str 10000cnd 77 87-76 6 5¹£ 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ Pena B 120 bhL *1.10 Midnight Lady120¶¡ Sabres120»¢ Affair120¶ settled, 4w, driving 6
04Dec25 RP2 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¸¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:44»¶ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 71 91-88 2 5¼¡ 5º 3¹ 1¸ 1½¢ Pena B 122 bhL 14.30 Midnight Lady122½¢ Affair122º£ Midshipman's Lady122¨μ settled, 3w, driving 6
15Aug25 RP5 fm p 7Kº^ :24¹» :48º¼ 1:30¸¼ 3gk Str 20000cnd 24-68 2 9 9½ 5¹¡ 9¼ 9¶^£ Fuentes M 120 bhL 41.00 1237 She'sskysthelimit124¶¢ Ready120«¬ Platinum Diva120£ wlag,mid mv,outrun late 9
20Jun25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1m¼¸ :47º¿ 1:11^½ 1:35»¿ 3gk SOC 15000 - N 71-84 6 7º 7¹£ 6¸£ 8º¢ 7º ValdezJiminez E 122 bL 22.30 1225 She'sskysthelimit122£ Ready122«¬ Geometrique124£ 2p1st,4p2nd,no bid 9
06Jun25 LS5 fm p 1m¼¸ :46¶¿ 1:10¾^ 1:35¸¸ 3gk Clm 15000 63-82 5 9¶¹ 9¶¹ 10½¡ 9»£ 5»£ Reyes L R 124 bL 18.80 1234 Geometrique122¶¢ San Mateo Kat124£ In Open Court122¸ wsteadied after start 10
09May25 LS2 fm p¸^ 1B»º :47¿¸ 1:11¾¶ 1:42½» 3gk SOC 10000/15000 69-83 1 7¾¡ 7¿ 7½¡ 6¼ 4¹ Reyes L R 122 bL 13.10 1209 Paintbrush120£ San Mateo Kat120¶£ Cashmere Dancer124¡ best stride late 8
20Apr25 LS4 gd 6f¹¾ :23¿¸ :47¿¾ 1:11¿¼ 3gk Aoc 18000nw1/x 33-65 5 7 4£ 1«¬ 4º¡ 6¿£ Wiseman I 120 bL 14.10 1214 Lookinforbrgains120º¢ Show Me the Candy124¶¡ Yvonne's Miss115¶¡ inside, led, gave way 7
23Mar25 Hou2 ft 6Kº^ :23¾¹ :47¸º 1:18½^ 3gk Alw 35500nw3/x 34-83 4 5 4¹ 4¹ 4º¡ 4º¡ Wiseman I 121 bL 20.10 Tx Women for Arts121¶¡ Cajun Ninja121¸ Blameitonmidnight121¶ 2-3w, lacked finish 5
24Aug24 Ctm9 ft 1N¹¸ :49¹¾ 1:13¸¸ 1:51¸^ 3 k Stk - CntCsnOksB - 100k 68-76 1 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¡ 2º£ Zenteno Jr. R 124 bL 15.15 Avana124º£ Midnight Lady124¶¢ Silkstone124¹ no match for winner 7
06Aug24 Asd5 ft 1m :50¸½ 1:15¼¶ 1:43¿^ 3 k Stk - MntbaOaks - 51k 49-78 3 8¾¡ 7½¡ 4»¡ 4¹¢ 1¶¡ Badrie P 119 bL 3.30 Midnight Lady119¶¡ Dynamic Strike119¶¡ She's My Niece119«¬ widest, took over late 8
Workout(s): 11 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 2/15

3
6-1 Blue

Gee I'm Foxy 77 (L)
B.f.4 Klimt - Foxy Sara by Even the Score, KY
Blue, Sam Houston Logo, Blue Cap

76 Own: Barry Hodgson
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,310
2025: 9 3 2 1 $75,120 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $23,728
Life: 14 6 3 1 $147,253 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $21,858

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 RP10 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¸¾ 1:12»¹ 1:43¼¶ 3gk Stk - ShesAlInH - 75k 84 89-68 3 6º¡ 6º¡ 6¿¡ 6¶^ 6¶½¡ Hamilton W 122 bL 16.30 Miss Code West125¶¡ Thunders Rocknroll123¶¡ Take Me Serious124» 2 widee, no threat 6
06Nov25 RP6 fm p 7Kº^ :23º½ :46¾^ 1:30^º 3gk Alw 44000 84 58-82 3 8 8¾¢ 7¹£ 5» 5¾¢ Sanchez O 119 bL 22.70 Neom Beach121¹ Ziti121£ Thunders Rocknroll121¶¡ 4w 2nd turn, no menace 8
13Sep25 Hst6 ft 1N¸» :48¶¹ 1:13º¸ 1:51¼¾ 3 k Stk - BCOaksL - 75k 85-74 1 1«¬ 1¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¶£* Perez A 124 bL *.80 Gee I'm Foxy124¶£ Someday Lady124¸£ Zenari124¶^¡ vied, led, prevailed,DQ2nd 4
23Aug25 Ctm7 ft 1N¼» :48¶¶ 1:12^» 1:52^¹ 3 k Stk - CntCsnOksB - 100k 81-66 3 4¶¢ 5£ 6¼¢ 5¼ 5¹£* Natera K 124 bL *.30 Wlcomtohollywood124£ No Rjoyce124£ Dontgiveupthefight124¡ wbumpedrail,alloutbid,PL4th 7
19Jul25 Ctm4 my 1ÇÀ ¼» :46»¾ 1:11»½ 1:42¼º 3 k Stk - Sonoma - 50k 92-87 2 4¶ 4¸¡ 2¶ 1¸ 1¾ Natera K 124 bL *.25 Gee I'm Foxy124¾ Unveil the Grace122»¡ Kitty House120¡ stalked,geared down 5
28Jun25 Ctm11 ft 7f¸» :22º¾ :45¸¶ 1:23¶^ 3 k Alw 25000 93-85 1 7 3¶¡ 2¶ 1º 1¶¶ Natera K 120 bL *.30 Gee I'm Foxy120¶¶ Kitty House120¡ Unveil the Grace123¸¡ stalked,won easily 8
07Jun25 Ctm6 ft 6f¼» :22¹¶ :46¾¿ 1:10»½ 3 k Stk - CharitCh - 50k 62-85 2 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 1¼ 1½£ Natera K 124 bL *1.40 Gee I'm Foxy124½£ Kitty House120¶¡ Gracie's Big Day121¶¸¢ drew off, mild urging 5
17May25 Ctm3 ft 6f¼» :21»º :43¹º 1:08¿^ 3gk Aoc 25000nw4/L-N 92-88 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸ Natera K 120 bL 5.85 Bling Dancer123¸ Gee I'm Foxy120¼ Diplomatica123¶¢ no match for winner 5
03May25 Ctm6 ft 5fº» :22¸º :45¼¶ :57»½ 3gk Aoc 25000nw4/L-N 63-77 5 6 6¶£ 6¹¡ 6º£ 3º¡ Zenteno Jr. R 118 bL 9.25 Force to Rekn With123¹£ Who's That Baby123£ Gee I'm Foxy118¶£ brke last,wide,clsd 6
17Sep24 Asd7 wf 6f :23¾¶ :47^» 1:13¿^ 2 Stk - WinnpgFut - 50k 86-61 1 6 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 4º Ali R 119 L *.80 Wlcomtohollywood122¡ Princofthepririe122¸¢ Conspircytheorist122¶¢ wbobbled erly, insd spd 6
Workout(s): 9 Dec 25 RP 6F ft 1:15.4h 1/1 a29 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:00.4h 1/18 a18 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.1h 1/4 29 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.2h 17/27

4
3-5 Yellow

Runnin N Gunnin 69 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Gun Runner - Charity Belle by Empire Maker, KY
White, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves

68 Own: Douglas Scharbauer
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 1 $249,435 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $2,041
Life: 10 3 1 1 $275,795 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $20,580
10Dec25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49¾¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:40¸¸ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 68 44-78 6 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¡ 2º 2¸£ Asmussen E 120 L 1.80 Thunders Rocknroll122¸£ Runnin N Gunnin120º£ Moonlight Gmbler122«¬ chased, 3w, 2nd best 7
28Sep25 RP9 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:13¹¾ 1:45»¼ 3 k Stk - RPOaksL - 200k 64 89-82 2 3¶ 3¶¡ 5¹ 5¶^ 5¶¶ Ortiz J L 120 6.40 So There She Was118¸£ Lemon Zest122¨© Seraphia120º wstalked, 3w, gave way 6
16May25 Pim13 sys 1N¼^ :46¹¾ 1:11»½ 1:52^» 3 k Stk - BlkEySsnG2 - 300k 50-36 4 9¸¹ 9¹^ 9¹¸ 9¹¿ 9¹¾¢ Ortiz J L 122 10.30 Margie's Intention118£ Paris Lily120¶¢ Kinzie Queen122º¢ slow start, trailed 9
29Mar25 OP12 ft 1B¾^ :48^¿ 1:12¶^ 1:44¹¶ 3 k Stk - FantasyG2 - 750k 55-85 9 7¼ 7¼¡ 6¾¢ 4¿¡ 3¿¡ Prat F 122 12.60 Quietside122£ Simply Joking122¾£ Runnin N Gunnin122¹¢ last away,no mtch top2 9
16Feb25 Sun7 ft 1m¹^ :47½¾ 1:12¾¸ 1:40^¿ 3 k Stk - SunPrkOakB - 250k 95-77 2 7¹£ 5¸ 2¡ 1¸¡ 1º£ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 5.90 Runnin N Gunnin121º£ Enchanting121º Stubby121¸¡ 6-w 2nd, edged clear 7
19Jan25 Hou2 ft 1mº^ :49¾¿ 1:15¾¼ 1:42^¹ 3 k Alw 34500nw2/L 55-77 1 4¸ 3¸ 3¸ 2¶¡ 1º¡ Elliott S 122 L *.60 Runnin N Gunnin122º¡ Ninth Island122¸¡ Arsonist122¹¢ in hand, surged late 7
30Nov24 CD3 ft 1mº^ :45¿¶ 1:10¶^ 1:34¹º 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 49-66 2 7º¡ 8¼£ 8¾¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¿¡ Asmussen E 118» 39.32 Book'em120¶¶ Quantum Burst120¶¡ Sweet Note120¡ inside, outrun 8
29Oct24 Ind1 ft 1mº» :49»¹ 1:14½¸ 1:40»» 2 k Msw 32000 48-69 5 5¶£ 5¶£ 4¶£ 1«¬ 1«¬ Asmussen E 118» *1.40 Runnin N Gunnin118«¬ Chapel Street121¡ Admit114º¡ bid3/8,rally4w3/16,drv 8
15Sep24 CD6 ft 1B»^ :48^¸ 1:12½^ 1:44¾¶ 2 k Msw 120000 60-66 3 6»¡ 7½¡ 8¾ 8¶^ 5¶^ Asmussen E 118» 19.92 Sunday Disruptor119¶¢ Margot's Angel119¨μ Dawn After Dawn119¼¢ ins,4p upr,passd tired 10
29Jul24 Elp6 mys 1m¸^ :47^½ 1:12¾¿ 1:39^^ 2 k Msw 71000 56-66 10 7º 9º£ 7¸£ 5»¡ 5¼ Asmussen E 118» 15.53 Quinn's Promise119¨μ Jeweled Destiny119¹¢ Totlly Justified119¸¡ 4-6p2nd,ran on,bid 4th 11
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.3b 25/30 1 Dec 25 OP 5F gd 1:01.1b 3/13 23 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :50.1b 72/106 16 Nov 25 OP 4F ft :52b 44/48

5
15-1 Green

Blameitonmidnight 64 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Midnight Lute - Cowgirl Justice by Posse, IL
Green, Sam Houston Logo, Green Cap

69 Own: Paduck Enterprises LLC
Trn: Alejandro Baldillez Jr. (0-0-0-0)

WESTON HAMILTON (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $9,431
2025: 5 0 0 3 $14,444 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $30,304
Life: 25 3 3 6 $127,358 Distance: 4 2 0 1 $51,584

Track: 8 1 0 4 $38,409
10Dec25 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49¾¿ 1:14¿¶ 1:40¸¸ 3gk Alw 42000cnd 63 38-54 2 6½ 6» 6¹¡ 6¶º 5¶½¡ Hamilton W 122 L 48.30 Thundrs Rocknroll122¸£ Runnin N Gunnin120º£ Moonlight Gmblr122«¬ 2w, middle move, tired 7
26Apr25 OP4 ft 1B¼^ :48¹^ 1:12¾¶ 1:44½¹ 4gk Aoc 35000nw1$/x-N 50-65 7 9½£ 9¼£ 8¶^ 8¶¹ 7¶½ Quinonez L S 118 L 43.90 She Makes a Point118¨© She's Not a Joke121¨© Feeling Beachy120¾£ wstep slow, no menace 9
23Mar25 Hou2 ft 6Kº^ :23¾¹ :47¸º 1:18½^ 3gk Alw 35500nw3/x 44-85 5 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 3¹¡ Diego I V 121 L 3.20 Tx Women for Arts121¶¡ Cajun Ninja121¸ Blameitonmidnight121¶ trk3w,rail bid,chased 5
15Feb25 Hou2 gd u 1B»¾ :48¼º 1:13½¶ 1:47¹½ 3gk Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 84-84 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 3¸£ Diego I V 121 L 5.30 Our Davina121¨μ She'sskysthelimit121¸¡ Blameitonmidnight121¶ hustle, met bid, tired 8
03Jan25 Hou2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50»º 1:15^» 1:44¿» 4gk Aoc 50000nw2/6mx-N 45-82 5 4¶¡ 4¸ 4¸ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ Diego I V 121 L 12.10 Recharge123¶ Our Davina123¶¡ Blameitonmidnight121º¢ stalk 2w, no menace 6
04Dec24 RP7 ft 1m»^ :51¸½ 1:16º¾ 1:41¾¼ 3gk Alw 40000 18-52 1 4¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¶£ 4» 4¼¡ Wade L 120 L 15.30 1323 Recharge118¸£ Talkin Cadee120¶ Geometrique124¸£ inside, bid, no threat 5
23Nov24 RP2 ft 6f»^ :22¹^ :45¼¶ 1:10½º 3gk Clm 30000cnd 22-74 1 6 6¶¶ 6¾¡ 5¿ 4¶¸ Wade L 120 L 5.80 908 Madamoussepousse120¼¡ Unbridled Lunar120¡ Louisiana Cowgirl120» rallied, 3w, no threat 6
12Sep24 RP8 ft 7f»^ :24¸¼ :47¸½ 1:25º¸ 3gk Aoc 35000nw2/x ---64 1 6 6¼¡ 5¼¢ 3» 3º£ Diego I V 123 L 6.20 1292 Enchanted Nile123º¢ Promises to Dance123¡ Blameitonmidnight123¸¡ rallied, 3w, willingly 6
05May24 LS4 gd 6K¹¼ :22º» :46¶¹ 1:17¾¹ 3gk Aoc 40000nw4/L-N 83-80 2 6 5º 3¹ 4»¡ 4¿¢ Diego I V 120 L 7.80 1261 Tiffany Twist124¡ Raneem120½¢ Olivia G124¶¡ unhurried,did not fire 6
06Apr24 Hou10 ft 1mº^ :47^^ 1:12^^ 1:39^¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/6m-N 89-67 3 9¶^ 6º£ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 9¶º£ Diego I V 119 L 19.10 Mazuma123¨μ Ethical Judgement118¸£ Don'tcrossthedevil123¨μ set in,failed to rally 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.4b 9/29 29 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 14/76 7 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.0h 8/17 23 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.3h 8/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 5-6) / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8)

5 Sam Houston
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $36,500. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $7,300 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since October 2, 2025 or Claiming
Price $30,000. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 2, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000. Texas Bred Claiming Price $35,000. One
Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Wow That's Hot 71 (L)
Ch.c.4 Flameaway - Wendy Wow by Invasor (ARG), KY
Green, White Diamonds, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

77 $30,000 Own: Clark O. Brewster
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 3 0 0 $65,352
2025: 9 3 1 0 $98,505 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,992
Life: 9 3 1 0 $98,505 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $987

Track: 1 1 0 0 $23,760
15Nov25 RP9 ft u 1B»^ :48¾¾ 1:12¿¾ 1:44½^ 3g Str 30000cnd 75 71-67 3 1«¬ 2¡ 3¨μ 4¹ 5¶»¡ Elliott S 116 L 4.50 Mandolin Wind120¼ Mazuma120¸ Mackinnon120¼£ press inside, faltered 6
16Oct25 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :23»º :47¼¼ 1:29º¹ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 72 85-91 2 4 3¸ 3¶ 2¡ 1«¬ Asmussen E 118 L 6.00 Wow That's Hot118«¬ One Time Mark119¶¡ Absolutely Certain119¡ stalk, bid 2w, in time 11
02Oct25 RP5 fm p¸^ *1mº^ :48¾» 1:13¸¹ 1:38^^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 72 27-75 2 3» 4¶¶ 4¾¡ 2¸ 1¡ Asmussen E 120 L *1.90 Wow That's Hot120¡ Riding Double124¡ Moneyline120¸¢ inside, slip thru late 8
04Jul25 LS9 gd u 1m¹¶ :49¼¾ 1:14º¾ 1:39¸» 3 Aoc 75000nw2/L 46-69 5 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5¹ 5½¡ 4¶¹£ Asmussen E 122 L 8.10 1200 Colonel Yorke122«¬ Go Go Boss122¼ Dominant Spirit122½£ between, no rally 8
06Jun25 LS2 fm p 1m¼¸ :48^» 1:11¾¼ 1:35»¾ 3 Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 60-83 1 4¶£ 5¸£ 7º£ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ Asmussen E 122 L 3.60 1178 Dominant Spirit122¡ Colonel Yorke122¡ Gold Front122¶¡wlacked room late 9
04May25 LS4 ft 1m¹¶ :48ºº 1:13º¾ 1:39^¾ 3 Alw 39000 85-64 3 2¡ 2«¬ 4¹ 4¶^ 4¸¶¢ Elliott S 118 5.20 1076 Itsmybirthday118½ Mintastic119«¬ Jolly Samurai119¶º¢ between, faded 4
06Apr25 Sun9 ft 1N¹^ :48¼½ 1:12º¶ 1:51^^ 3 Stk - MineBrDbyB - 125k 86-93 3 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 2¸£ Contreras L 121 9.80 Take Charge Tom121¸£ Wow That's Hot121¶¢ Knock Knock Joke121¨© attnd pace,held 2nd 5
Workout(s): a17 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 1/18 6 Dec 25 Lad 4F gd :50.0b 11/30 1 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.3h 3/10

2
9-2 White

Bobby Brinkley 69² (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Shanghai Bobby - Brinkley by City Zip, TX
White, Black Block on Red Flags, Red Stripes on Sleeves

89 $35,000 Own: Wanda and Steve Dupy
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 16 2 2 4 $88,455
2025: 11 3 0 1 $80,639 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $49,365
Life: 49 8 10 8 $345,694 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $28,677

Track: 15 1 3 3 $93,008
07Nov25 RP1 fm p 7Kº^ :23¿¶ :47º¹ 1:29¿¼ 3g Str 20000cnd 76 96-95 2 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ 4¶£ Diaz R 120 bL 2.40 Trevaggio116¡ No Trouble120¡ Ti Caillou120£ duel inside, weakened 7
05Oct25 RP1 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24¹¿ :47½¹ 1:30¸¹ 3g Clm 20000 74 87-96 1 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶ Diaz R 122 bL 8.00 Bobby Brinkley122¶ Skipper's Pride118¶ Ti Caillou122¶¡ dueled, 2w, driving 10
23Aug25 Gil9 ft 7f 1:26^¼ 3g lStk - GCFATxBrd - 38k ---75 5 4 4º 5½¡ 3¾ 4¿ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bL *1.20 Vietnam Victory128¨μ Sharp Lorenzo128½¡ Ghost Cowboy128¶¢ stalk pace dull rally 6
20Jul25 Gil10 ft 6f 1:13¼¾ 3g lStk - TexTbBrdrs - 38k ---103 4 4 4½ 4º 1¡ 1¶¡ Urieta, Jr. V M 128 bL 3.90 Bobby Brinkley128¶¡ Too Much Action128½£ Son of a Bling128º¡ well rated big stretch 4
08Jun25 LS5 fm p 1B»º :47º¹ 1:10¼º 1:40½¼ 3g lStk - TXHallOFm - 75k 91-79 3 2¸ 3¶¡ 5¹£ 9¾£ 8¶¸¢ Diaz R 124 bL 18.30 1130 Mor Victory120¸£ Proven Advocate124¸ Regal Terka124¡ inside, gave way 9
11May25 LS3 fm p¸^ 1B»º :47¿¹ 1:11½¼ 1:42¶¸ 3g Aoc 42500nw1/6mx 85-86 5 3¹ 3¹ 5¹¡ 7» 7»¢ Diaz R 124 bL 9.00 1130 Illustrator124£ Without a Trace124¶ Manor Born124¶ wbumped start,3p,weaken 8
22Mar25 Hou12 fm p 1N¶¿ :48¶¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:52^¶ 4g lStk - RchdKngTf - 84k 134-93 1 4¸¡ 4º 4¹ 5¸¢ 6¼¡ Diaz R 118 bL 4.50 Regal Terka120¸£ Sunlit Song120¨μ Supersecretweapon118¸¢ mid-pack, outkicked 8
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 19/30

3
4-1 Blue

Illustrator 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Demarchelier (GB) - Prehistory by Palace Malice, KY
White, Pink Framed Turquoise Hoop, Pink Framed Turquoise Hoop on Sleeves

95 Own: Ron A. Stolich
Trn: H. Ray Ashford, Jr. (0-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 15 4 5 3 $143,752
2025: 8 1 2 2 $46,733 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,805
Life: 16 4 5 3 $146,557 Distance: 3 1 1 1 $31,143

Track: 4 1 2 1 $49,143
01Nov25 RP5 fm p 1mº^ :47º» 1:11½¹ 1:36»¸ 3g Clm 30000cnd 87 82-100 6 11¶^ 12¶^ 8» 4¹ 2¶ Cabrera D 123 L *2.10 Don'task Don'ttell123¶ Illustrator123¶ Good Swimmer123¸£ rallied 2w, up for 2nd 12
18Sep25 RP9 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24¾» :49»¶ 1:30¿¾ 3g Alw 44000 25-91 6 6 6¾ 6º 5¸¢ 5¹£ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 4.80 1052 Saline River120¸¡ Brucelea120¨μ Shouldaboughtdabar120«¬ settled, 3w, no menace 7
21Aug25 RP9 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :24¹¾ :47½¶ 1:29½º 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x 59-97 3 5 6¼ 7¹£ 5¸ 3¶¢ Diego I V 124 L 4.60 1052 Sonic Posse124£ Spoiler124¡ Illustrator124¨© wsttld back,good finish 7
28Jun25 LS9 fm p 1Nº» :48»¶ 1:12^» 1:46»¾ 3g Stk - TXTrfClscB - 250k 99-96 8 9¾¢ 9¾ 9½¢ 8¿¡ 8¶^ Diego I V 124 L 38.10 1024 Stay Hot120¡ Komorebino Omoide124£ Ocelot120£ inside, no threat 9
11May25 LS3 fm p¸^ 1B»º :47¿¹ 1:11½¼ 1:42¶¸ 3g Aoc 42500nw1/6mx-N 67-94 6 8¾£ 8¾¡ 8¾¢ 4¸ 1£ Vazquez R A 124 L 2.50 1027 Illustrator124£ Without a Trace124¶ Manor Born124¶ 2p,rally4p lane,up1/16 8
04May25 LS5 gd p 1m¼¸ :47¶¶ 1:10º^ 1:35º¿ 3g Alw 39000 63-94 4 10¶^ 10¶^ 10¶¶ 10»£ 6¸¡ Gonzalez E 121 L 6.70 1026 Creative Minister121£ Carlea's Dream121¶ Mor Victory121¡ gaining, needed more 10
02Mar25 Hou7 fm p¹^ 1B¼¹ :52ºº 1:18¸½ 1:47½½ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/3mx-N 23-81 4 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 5¶£ 3¸ Gonzalez E 121 L 7.80 Ole Crazy Bone123¶¡ Imua Kai123¡ Illustrator121£ boxed, rallied for 3rd 7
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft :59.3b 1/29 20 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 4/11 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.3h 25/56 28 Oct 25 RP 4F my :50.0h 6/11

4
7-5 Yellow

Ocelot 80 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Big Blue Kitten - More Miss Crissy by More Than Ready, KY
Yellow, Sam Houston logo, Yellow cap

98 Own: Yari Rivera
Trn: Tristan Ashford (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 33 11 6 6 $358,088
2025: 10 3 1 3 $105,878 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,825
Life: 50 14 7 8 $429,507 Distance: 7 4 1 0 $75,083

Track: 6 3 2 0 $108,460
06Nov25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23¾¹ :47¸¼ 1:29»½ 3g Alw 44000 90 54-98 1 8 8¼£ 8»£ 4¹ 3¸ Cabrera D 121 bL 4.10 Gigante121«¬ News At Nine121¸ Ocelot121¸¢ swung 5w, no threat 8
28Sep25 RP3 fm p 1N¶¹» :48^¹ 1:11º» 1:47¾º 3g Stk - RemGreenB - 75k 94 94-91 3 5»¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3» 3½£ Cabrera D 118 b 4.40 Gigante120¶ Spoiler118¼£ Ocelot118¶ inside, no menace 5
22Aug25 RP8 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25^¿ :48½» 1:29¾¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 55-99 2 3 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Cabrera D 120 bL *.40 1106 Ocelot120¸ Mor Victory120¸¡ Carlea's Dream122¡ mid-pack,bid3/16,clr 5
02Aug25 Elp10 fm p 1m¶^¼ :45¹¼ 1:08¼¾ 1:31½¼ 3g Stk - KDPvTrfMiL - 250k 111-98 3 6º 6¹¡ 8º 9½£ 9¶¶ Cabrera D 122 b 26.05 Beach Gold122£ Epic Ride122¡ Encino124¡ 3wd, faded btwn 1/4 9
28Jun25 LS9 fm p 1Nº» :48»¶ 1:12^» 1:46»¾ 3g Stk - TXTrfClscB - 250k 105-109 3 6¹¡ 7¹¡ 7º¢ 4¹¡ 3¶¢ Cabrera D 120 bL 12.90 1072 Stay Hot120¡ Komorebino Omoide124£ Ocelot120£ insd to str, late gain 9
07Jun25 LS7 fm p 1B»º :47^¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:40¼º 3g Aoc 50000cnd 93-103 6 5¹£ 5º¢ 5¶£ 1¶ 1º¡ Cabrera D 122 bL *3.20 1084 Ocelot122º¡ Carlea's Dream124¶¡ Sivako124¡ between, edged clear 12
04May25 LS5 gd p 1m¼¸ :47¶¶ 1:10º^ 1:35º¿ 3g Alw 39000 97-90 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 2¶ 10» Wethey Jr. F 121 bfL *1.70 1081 Creative Minister121£ Carlea's Dream121¶ Mor Victory121¡ pace, weakened late 10
Workout(s): a27 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft :59.3b 1/29 19 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.1h 3/7 10 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :54.3h 21/21 29 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.0h 14/27

5
8-1 Green

Regal Terka 74² (L)
Ch.g.5 Eagle - Pinetop by Summer Bird, TX
White, Blue "J" in Red Star Frame, Red and Blue Stars on Sleeves

92 Own: John W. Wilke
Trn: Mindy J. Willis (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 3 2 1 $120,692
2025: 9 3 2 1 $123,505 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $30,750
Life: 17 5 4 1 $180,362 Distance: 5 2 2 1 $65,255

Track: 5 3 0 0 $91,902
05Oct25 RP5 ft u 1B»^ :47»¸ 1:12^¸ 1:43½¾ 3g Alw 42000cnd 82 86-91 3 3¹¡ 3º 2¶ 2¹ 2»¢ Elliott S 122 L 1.90 Without a Trace122»¢ Regal Terka122¶¢ Quality Chic122¶¢ stalk, 3w, no match 5
22Aug25 RP8 fm p¸^ *7Kº^ :25^¿ :48½» 1:29¾¼ 3g Str 30000cnd 48-90 3 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 4¶¡ 4» Elliott S 120 L 10.40 1095 Ocelot120¸ Mor Victory120¸¡ Carlea's Dream122¡ mild mid-mv,outfinishd 5
05Jul25 LS9 mysu 1m¹¶ :48¹¾ 1:13¹¿ 1:39»^ 3g lStk - Assault - 75k 77-97 2 5º 5º 5¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¶ Elliott S 124 L 5.20 1094 Tx Code122¶ Regal Terka124¡ Proven Advocate122»£wwait 1/4,thru ins,game 7
08Jun25 LS5 fm p 1B»º :47º¹ 1:10¼º 1:40½¼ 3g lStk - TXHallOFm - 75k 76-91 1 9¼£ 9¼¢ 8¼¢ 6º£ 3º£ Juarez, Jr. A J 124 L 5.20 1100 Mor Victory120¸£ Proven Advocate124¸ Regal Terka124¡ 7-w 2nd, mild rally 9
04May25 LS5 gd p 1m¼¸ :47¶¶ 1:10º^ 1:35º¿ 3g Alw 39000 72-93 5 7½¢ 7½¡ 7¼¡ 7¹£ 8¹¢ Eramia R E 124 L 12.30 1109 Creative Minister121£ Carlea's Dream121¶ Mor Victory121¡ saved, never fired 10
22Mar25 Hou12 fm p 1N¶¿ :48¶¼ 1:12¿¹ 1:52^¶ 4g lStk - RchdKngTf - 84k 125-102 6 7¼¡ 8¼£ 8º¡ 3¨μ 1¸£ Parker D L 120 L 9.40 Regal Terka120¸£ Sunlit Song120¨μ Supersecretweapon118¸¢ wtd,splt3/16,surge clr 8
22Feb25 Hou8 ft u 1Bº^ :49¼¶ 1:14¼º 1:46¸¶ 3g Alw 34500nw1/x 53-88 6 6¶£ 6¶¢ 4¶¡ 1¡ 1¹¢ Parker D L 123 L 3.30 Regal Terka123¹¢ Moon Cat121«¬ Barefoot Samurai123¶¢ rated,bid3/8,handily 8
Workout(s): a24 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft :59.1b 1/11 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 6/56 8 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.3h 18/34

6
10-1 Black

Brucelea 75 (L)
Ch.g.7 Lea - Happy Voyage by Malibu Moon, KY
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

89 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 36 3 8 2 $155,349
2025: 8 1 3 0 $47,452 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 3 8 2 $156,508 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $9,772

Track: 13 1 5 2 $71,279
31Oct25 RP8 fm p 7Kº^ :23½¾ :47½½ 1:29½½ 3g Alw 42000cnd 88 72-84 3 5 5¹¢ 4¸¡ 6½¡ 6º¡ Cabrera D 122 L 18.20 Shouldaboughtdabar122¡ Tap the Dot122¶ Mazuma122¡ wsteadied 3/8, taken up 8
18Sep25 RP9 fm p¸^ *7K¼» :24¾» :49»¶ 1:30¿¾ 3g Alw 44000 39-94 7 5 5¼ 5¹¡ 4¶£ 2¸¡ Alvarez J L 120 L 25.80 1159 Saline River120¸¡ Brucelea120¨μ Shouldaboughtdabar120«¬ angled 4w 1/8, gaining 7
29Jul25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 1m¶»» :48¸¶ 1:11¾¼ 1:36¸º 3g Aoc 30000cnd-N 51-90 6 7¼ 7»£ 6»¢ 5º¢ 4º Vargas J P 121 L 3.90 Myra's Boy121«¬ Big Boo118¸¢ Runnin Munnin121¶£ wbobbled st,3-5w,mildly 8
03Jul25 LS6 fm p 1B»º :50^¿ 1:14¶¿ 1:43¶¶ 3g Aoc 35000cnd-N 52-86 8 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶£ Wethey Jr. F 124 L 21.60 1151 Carlea's Dream124¶£ Brucelea124¶ Spoiler124¸¡ 3-w 2nd, 2nd best 8
04May25 LS2 gd p 5fº¼ :21º^ :43½^ :55½^ 3g Alw 39000 81-89 8 2 8»¢ 8¼£ 8¿ 7¼¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 L 8.00 1171 Jackman's Ride124¸¢ Dark Afternoon121¡ Available Star121£ 4-w, never fired 8
21Mar25 Hou2 fm p 5f¹½ :21¾¶ :44¼» :57^¹ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 67-97 2 6 6» 6º¡ 4¸ 1¶£ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 6.00 Brucelea121¶£ Executive Power123¨μ Optimal Courage121¶¢ rated, bold rally, up 8
01Mar25 Hou8 fm p¹^ 1m¸»^ :49^¼ 1:13¼¹ 1:38¹¸ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 49-95 4 7¹¢ 7¼¡ 5»¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Wethey Jr. F 121 L 8.20 Bobby Brinkley121¨μ Brucelea121«¬ Country Caper121»¢ rear, bid3/8, denied 7
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.2b 2/6 22 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 15/38

7
6-1 Orange

Ruddy Buddy 66
Ch.h.5 Mshawish - Katanga (GER) by Maxios (GB), KY
Teal, Teal Race Horse Emblem on Pink Diamond, Teal Diamond Stripe on Pink Sleeves

83 Own: Michael G. Marks
Trn: Robert A. Werneth (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 22 2 2 2 $122,375
2025: 6 0 1 0 $13,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 2 2 $128,375 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $21,640

Track: 3 1 0 0 $26,560
06Dec25 GP9 fm p¹¶ 2m¼» 1:38¹½ 2:29¾¼ 3:19¿» 3g Stk - HAlnJrknHL - 100k 77 88-89 8 6¶¼ 7¶¹ 8¶^ 6¶¸ 6¶¾¡ Morelos J E 118 102.70 Summer Cause121¸ Coiled116¼¢ Padiddle119¨© no factor, 2wd 8
24Oct25 Lrl8 fm p¹» 1mº^ :49^¹ 1:12»½ 1:35¼^ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 81 56-71 1 8¼¢ 7»¡ 9¿¢ 9¶^ 9¶¹ Centeno D 123 40.10 Jack's Legend123¶¢ Sky's Not Falling123£ Naptown126¶¢ bumped st,ins,fade 9
05Oct25 Lrl9 fm p¾½ 1Nº^ :49»¸ 1:13¹^ 1:49¶» 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 82 68-96 2 6¿¡ 6»¡ 6º£ 4º¡ 2¡ Centeno D 123 6.80 Lazlo123¡ Ruddy Buddy123¨μ Mr Flowers123£ wbump,pinch start,3wd 6
13Sep25 Cnl8 fm o½^ 1B¿^ :49½¿ 1:12¿¹ 1:41¿º 3g lHcp 100000 46-77 6 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 4¸ 4½ 5¿¢ Hamilton W 117 52.60 Wolfi's Dynghost124¹£ Sky's Not Flling120¨© Wow Wht Summr118» track 2p,weakened 3/16 7
30Aug25 Cnl8 fm o¶¶^ 5K¾» :21¿¾ :44¶¾ 1:01½º 3g jHcp 100000 46-77 8 6 7»¡ 8¼¢ 9¿£ 9½¢ Hamilton W 118 105.90 Whenigettoheaven124«¬ Going Up122¶ Determined Kingdom125¨μ 3w trn,never fired 9
06Aug25 Cnl8 gd h 1m¹» :49¸¾ 1:12½^ 1:35¿» 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 58-72 6 5º¡ 4¸¡ 6º 8¶^ 8¶¶¢ Hamilton W 122 100.60 Dear Dad124£ Coringa122¸ Anamnestic122¶¡ chased3w, weakened 9
02Nov24 Lrl7 fm p»¸ 1Nº^ :47½¶ 1:11»½ 1:49¶¶ 3g Aoc 40000 (40-32)nw2/x-N 100-89 3 5¹¢ 6¼ 6¼¡ 7¾ 8¹¡ Fuentes M 121 34.10 1078 Won an Award123¨μ Eff Thirty Five124¡ Wine Collector121«¬ gave way 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Hou 3F ft :39.4b 2/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 6-7) / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older,
123 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000 in their last 3 starts). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

City of Secrets (L1)
B.f.4 City of Light - Seacrettina by Sea of Secrets, KY
White and Red Halves, Black "M M" Hoops, Black Hoops on White and Red Halved Sleeves

20 Own: Martin Racing Stable LLC, Gorsky, Bob and Circustow
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $576 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Aug24 Elp6 ft 6f¹» :22¹¶ :45¾º 1:11º» 2 k Msw 71000 82-20 5 6 2¡ 4¸ 8¶^ 12¸¼¢ Murrill M 119 11.70 Lady Kathryn119¸¡ Candy Mine119¡ My Lil Punky119¸¢ press 2w,falter btw1/4 12
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01b 2/12 11 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48.2b 5/95 3 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :48bg 3/56 25 Nov 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/2

2
6-1 White

Katabatic Wind (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Petrov - Race to the Sea by Goldencents, AR
Black, Red Blocks, Silver "RdR" on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Catherine Estelle Adams
Trn: Eduardo Cruz (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02.4b 10/11 17 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:04.1b 2/2 9 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:04.0h 2/2 2 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:04.4h 2/2

3
4-1 Blue

Sense of Awe (L1)
B.f.4 Street Sense - Awesome Bella by Awesome Again, KY
Gold, White "D" on Black Wheel, Black Braces

0.00 Own: Duffy's Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Danny Pish (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:01.3bg 7/11 4 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.1h 3/12 a15 Nov 25 LS 4F ft :50.3bg 1/4 7 Nov 25 LS 4F ft :51.0bg 3/4

4
8-1 Yellow

Synoptic 45 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Silver State - Decant by Tapit, KY
Maroon, White Circled "W", White Hoops on Sleeves

49 Own: Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $9,686 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $768
Life: 3 0 1 1 $9,686 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,312

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
07Nov25 RP3 ft 5Kº^ :22¸¶ :46»¸ 1:06¼¾ 2 k Mcl 30000 39 73-56 9 2 4£ 4¨μ 2¶ 2¡ Asmussen E 120 *1.40 Mirror119¡ Synoptic120¹¡ Last Pick118¶¢ wstumbled, 4w, hung 9
24Sep25 CD2 my 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46¸^ 1:11»¹ 2 k Mcl 30000 86-40 3 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 6¶» Saez L 119 5.77 Have Faith119» Matty's Baby119¼¡ Wanna Go Home119¶ vied 2w,faded btw,drft 11
11Aug25 Elp3 ft 6f¹» :22º½ :46^¾ 1:12½» 2 k Mcl 30000 66-50 3 3 4¶¡ 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Asmussen E 120 19.00 Blazing Freedom119¸£ Light My Flame119¶£ Synoptic120¡ 3pbtw,brsh,stay,outkck 9
Workout(s): 18 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :53.1b 1/2 26 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 44/54 17 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.2h 12/15 1 Nov 25 Elp 3F ft :39b 6/9

5
15-1 Green

Midnight Breeze 40²
B.f.4 Midnight Storm - Freda Storm by Heart of the Storm, TX
Red, White "4P", White Sash

53 Own: Ken Pullen
Trn: Alan Love, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $2,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $2,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :24¶¶ :47¿¾ 1:27¿¶ 3gk Msw 35000 54-51 3 7 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¾ 7¶» Ramirez P 122 h 12.40 Walkinaftermidnite122¹£ Armaleese117»¡ Open Flame122¡ pressed, done 8
25Aug25 Lad3 ft 6K¸^ :23¶¿ :46¾» 1:19¸¿ 3g Msw 20000 64-54 6 5 4¶¡ 1¶ 2¸ 3¿£ Munoz S 119 h 14.10 Obvious Conclusion124½£ Goldn City Stret119¸ Midnight Breeze119¶¢ wlungd st,press 4p,wknd 7
Workout(s): 18 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :48.0b 2/11 21 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :51.0b 8/12 7 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 2/12

6
6-5 Black

First Class Lady 58 (L)
B.f.4 Uncle Mo - Lady Pauline by Munnings, KY
White, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Royal Blue Sleeves

60 Own: Douglas Scharbauer
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,534 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,274
Life: 4 0 2 0 $30,064 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $7,534

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Dec25 RP7 ft 5Kº^ :22»¿ :46¿¼ 1:05¹¸ 35k Msw 38000 50 67-68 1 3 3¨μ 5¶£ 2¹ 2¼¢ Asmussen E 120 L *.60 Bachelor Party118¼¢ First Class Lady120º£ Melly's Birkin118¸ wbobbled, 4w, 2nd best 8
27Oct24 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¾¶ :45»¼ 1:11¸¸ 2 k Msw 120000 74-62 9 2 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 7»£ Torres C A 119 11.39 Sweet Note119¹¡ Spring Dancer119¨μ Banking Silver119¨© 3-4p,faded btw,left ld 12
13Sep24 CD8 sys 6f¸^^ :21¾¼ :46¶¾ 1:11^º 2 k Msw 120000 79-47 3 5 4¶¡ 7¸¢ 8¾£ 8¶¼¡ Ortiz J L 119 *1.73 Evanescence119¸£ Nosleeptilbrooklyn119«¬ Complex Secret119» hustld,chsd ins,folded 11
04Aug24 Sar1 ft 6f»¹ :22¸^ :45¾¹ 1:11^¹ 2 k Msw 100000 94-67 3 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¸¡ 2¼¢ Rosario J 119 *1.50 Quietside119¼¢ First Class Lady119¡ Limes Don't Lie119» wawkward st, kept on 7
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :52.0b 26/26 29 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.1h 20/29 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.0h 87/107 4 Nov 25 TP o 5F ft 1:01.3b 13/23

7
20-1Orange

Blush With Joy²
B.f.4 Unified - Blushing Beauty by Eskendereya, TX
Red, White "4P", White Sash

0.00 Own: Ken Pullen
Trn: Alan Love, Sr. (0-0-0-0)

ROHAN R. SINGH (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 Ded1 ft 7f¶» :24¶¶ :47¿¾ 1:27¿¶ 3gk Msw 35000 44--- 5 4 5º 8¸^ 8¹^ -- Ramirez, Jr. J 122 h 68.80 Walkinaftermidnite122¹£ Armaleese117»¡ Open Flame122¡wtrailed, distanced 8
Workout(s): 19 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :49.4b 3/18 15 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :53.0b 28/28 21 Oct 25 Lad 3F ft :39.0bg 4/5 7 Oct 25 Lad 3F ft :39.4b 2/2
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
#2 KATABATIC WIND - Gate Work - RP - 11/22/25 - 4f - f - 48.38 bg

a
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Daily Double (Races 7-8)

7 Sam Houston
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $35,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $7,000 FROM ATBOIA) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Starter, Or State Bred Allowance or Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since October 2, 2025 Allowed 2 Lbs. Six
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Zavala 71² (L)
Ch.g.6 Hamazing Destiny - Blushing Sis by Giacomo, TX
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

82 Own: Simmons and Associates, Inc.
Trn: Jayde J. Gelner (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $3,456
2025: 4 0 1 0 $11,675 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $8,971
Life: 19 5 6 2 $183,766 Distance: 7 1 5 1 $73,323

Track: 5 3 2 0 $90,000
25Oct25 RP7 mys 5Kº^ :21»^ :44º¸ 1:02¼^ 3g Alw 42000cnd 75 62-81 3 8 8º£ 6¹¢ 6¼¡ 6¿¡ Wethey Jr. F 122 bL 40.60 Ryvit122¡ Second I D122¶£ Dean's List122¸¢ wpinch, inside, no bid 8
26Sep25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22¶» :45¹¼ 1:10º¸ 3g Aoc 35000nw2/x 73 87-84 3 1 1¹ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¸¡ Wethey Jr. F 124 bL 22.70 Gunflash124¸¡ Zavala124«¬ J. P. Race124¸¡ set pace, held place 6
05Sep25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :22¶» :44¾¿ :57¶^ 3g Aoc 50000nw3/t/x 50-77 4 3 4º¡ 4»¡ 4½ 4¼¢ Meche C 120 bL 37.50 1152 Jackman's Ride122¸ Bad Beat Brian120¹ General Shipman120¶¢ settled, 2w, no threat 5
08Jun25 LS7 ft 6K¹¼ :22»¼ :45¹¼ 1:16¹¾ 3g lStk - WynHnkMemB - 75k 59-47 5 7 9» 8¼¢ 10¶½ 10¸½¢ Wiseman I 120 bL 28.10 1129 Too Much Action124»¡ Turn North122¶ Tx Code122¶ 7-w, never fired 10
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Hou 5F ft 1:02b 3/4 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 20/56 26 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 26/54 17 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 31/60

2
15-1 White

Tizabling 74² (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Too Much Bling - Tiz Tiz by Tiznow, TX
White, Maroon Diamond Frame, Maroon Diamonds on Sleeves

82 Own: Billy Clevenger
Trn: Matt Hebert (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 1 2 $94,482 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $8,384
Life: 10 2 1 3 $98,155 Distance: 5 2 0 2 $78,897

Track: 4 2 0 2 $83,144
03Dec25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22¹» :45¼^ 1:04¸^ 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 74 62-88 7 6 5¸ 5º¢ 2» 2¹¢ Cabrera D 119 bL 16.40 Perfect Magic120¹¢ Tizabling119«¬ Frack Baby117¶¡ bump, 4w, second best 8
08Nov25 RP8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48^¶ 1:12º¼ 1:41»¸ 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 76 88-87 1 5¹¢ 4¶ 5¶£ 5¼ 5½¢ Cabrera D 118 bL 13.60 Imperial Gun121¶ Escalation Clause121£ Awesome Ruta121º rallied, 5w, no threat 8
13Sep25 RP9 ft 1m»^ :50ºº 1:15¸¼ 1:40º» 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 50-76 8 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¶¢ 5¼¢ Cabrera D 119 bL 9.10 1062 Go Go Boss117¶ Imperial Gun121¸£ Twenty One Skidoo124¨© led, duel, grudgingly 8
14Jun25 LS4 ft 5K¹» :21½¾ :45¶¸ 1:03½¸ 3g Alw 34500nw2/x 76-90 8 4 5º 5¸£ 5¹¡ 5»£ Cabrera D 120 bL 5.50 1026 Second I D124º Briterdayzahead124£ Night Passage121¨μ 6-w, never fired 8
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 15/49 26 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.0h 4/7 18 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 54/68

3
10-1 Blue

Golden Grit 76² (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 My Golden Song - Flying by Fayth by Flying Baron, TX
White, White "JRC" in Red Star, Red Cuffs

82 Own: Fred Walden
Trn: J. R. Caldwell (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 8 4 1 1 $129,960 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $69,669
Life: 11 4 2 2 $141,171 Distance: 4 2 1 1 $76,006

Track: 4 1 0 1 $53,680
03Jul25 LS1 ft 6f¹¾ :22»¹ :45»¹ 1:11¾¶ 3 Aoc 50000nw2/L-c 78-86 6 3 3¸ 3¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Vazquez R A 122 bL *.90 1191 Golden Grit122¸¢ War Mule122«¬ Smartier122«¬ 4-w, edged clear 7

Claimed by Walden Fred from White Raymond Todd for $50,000, Ramirez-Rodriguez Abel - Trainer
20Jun25 LS1 ft 5K¹» :22º¶ :45¾¸ 1:04¿½ 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L-c 68-87 5 4 4¶£ 3¶ 2«¬ 1£ Diaz R 122 bL *.50 1174 Golden Grit122£ Tom Sawyer122¶£ He Is Heaven Sent122¶ track,late gain,up 5

Claimed by White Raymond Todd from Walden Fred for $50,000, Caldwell J. R. - Trainer
08Jun25 LS1 ft 6K¹¼ :22»¶ :45º» 1:16¿½ 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L 81-89 7 5 2¸ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Diaz R 122 bL *1.40 1187 Raise the Bar122¨μ Golden Grit122º¢ He Is Heaven Sent122¸¡ dueled, 2nd best 7
20Apr25 LS1 sys 6K¹¼ :23½¶ :48^¿ 1:18^º 3 lAoc 50000nw2/L-N 46-82 2 3 1¸¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Diaz R 122 bL 2.80 1164 Golden Grit122¹£ Bergheim122º£ Rocky Rock It122£ well handled,much best 6
Workout(s): 28 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.3h 1/2 14 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.4h 2/28 30 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:02.4h 15/23 11 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :48.4h 29/82

4
7-2 Yellow

Mind Bolt 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Bolt d'Oro - Gwithian by Street Sense, OK
White, Blue Circled "HTC" and Race Horse Emblem, White Hoops on Blue Sleeves

85 Own: Highlander Training Center
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (0-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 2 0 $78,835
2025: 1 1 0 0 $23,932 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 3 2 1 $108,267 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Dec25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :22»¸ :45º½ 1:16½¾ 3g lAlw 40000nw3/L 75 87-93 5 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Cabrera D 119 L 4.20 Mind Bolt119¶£ Code Nate116¶¢ Cold Fact117º¢ pace 2w, held sway 6
13Dec24 RP8 ft 1m»^ :49º½ 1:14^» 1:40¹¿ 3 lStk - JimThorpeB - 50k 64-80 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 3¶ Alvarez J L 122 2.30 Red Mountain120¶ Flat Hanby122¨© Mind Bolt122¹¢ set pace, weaken late 7
15Nov24 RP9 fm p 7Kº^ :24º¿ :48½» 1:32¼¹ 3g Alw 36000nw2/x 73-80 6 3 3¹ 5¸¢ 5¹ 6»¢ Alvarez J L 117 L 2.60 1116 Tap the Dot121¸¡ Woods N Water121¶£ Mach Two118£ stalk, 2w, empty late 7
18Oct24 RP10 fm p 1Bº^ :49»» 1:13¼¹ 1:43¼¹ 3g lStk - OKTrfClscH - 100k 74-93 3 4¸ 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¹ 2¸ Alvarez J L 119 L 5.30 1124 Eakly121¸ Mind Bolt119¶¢ Tap the Dot123¶£ stalk, 2w, 2nd best 7
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.3b 13/49 a20 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :47.4b 1/15 28 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.3h 21/30 20 Nov 25 RP 4F my :53.4hd 5/7

5
10-1 Green

Let's Go Mark 84 (L)
Ch.g.5 American Freedom - Park in Back by Majesticperfection, KY
White, Black,'' BSF'' in a Blue Horse Emblem, White and Blue Diagonal Quartered Sleeves

94 Own: BSF Equine Athlete LLC
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (0-0-0-0)

IRAM V. DIEGO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 2 0 $52,552
2025: 10 1 4 0 $79,118 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $28,000
Life: 26 4 7 2 $319,715 Distance: 9 1 4 0 $112,721

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45»¿ 1:10¹¿ 3g Alw 44000 93 79-89 5 2 3¸ 3¸ 3¹ 2½¡ Cabrera D 120 L 8.20 Ryvit122½¡ Let's Go Mark120¡ Salt Creek Kid120¸ 2w, came again late 7
28Sep25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21¸¿ :43½¼ :55»¸ 3g Stk - GrtWstTSpB - 250k 90 79-93 9 5 7¹£ 10»¡ 12½ 11»¡ Cabrera D 120 27.90 Jackman's Ride120¶ Eakly122¨μ Bad Beat Brian120¶ 4 wide turn, no threat 12
14Aug25 RP1 fm p 5fº^ :21¿º :44¼¸ :55¿¿ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 69-101 2 6 4¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1£ Diego I V 124 L *2.10 1141 Let's Go Mark124£ Let Him Be121¨μ Big Chopper121º¡ tip 3w, wore down rivl 6
11Jul25 LS5 fm p 5fº¼ :21º^ :44¹¼ :56^^ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 93-89 9 2 6¶£ 4¶¢ 2¶ 2¨μ Diego I V 122 L *.90 1117 Hoff120¨μ Let's Go Mark122¶£ Springtown122«¬ 3-5w,chased winner 11
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :49.2h 21/56 26 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.3h 4/54 a12 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.4h 1/22 1 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 56/72

6
9-2 Black

Risk It 79 (L)
Ch.h.5 Gun Runner - Wedding Jitters by Broken Vow, KY
Royal Blue and White Halves, Royal Blue and White Halved Sleeves

89 Own: Steven M. Asmussen
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $836
2025: 11 1 3 1 $109,651 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $8,310
Life: 22 2 6 2 $332,918 Distance: 13 2 4 2 $215,047

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 RP7 ft 6f»^ :22^¼ :45¶¶ 1:11¼¹ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 83 103-86 4 2 2«¬ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶¢ Asmussen E 122 bL *.60 Risk It122¶¢ Chivalrous122¶ Storm On the Beach119» 2w, split 3w, driving 7
27Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¹ :46½¾ 1:11¶¸ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 86 85-95 7 1 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶¢ Asmussen E 120 bL 6.54 Map to the Stars120¶¢ Risk It120¸¡ Evan On Earth120£ stalk 3p,bid,fendd off 8
30Oct25 CD7 sys 6f»^ :22½¸ :46¹¶ 1:11»¼ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 85 74-85 7 7 8½£ 8¾ 8¼£ 8½¡ Asmussen K J 121 L 11.67 Jack's Promise118¶£ Northern Chill121¶¢ Dreaminblue118£ ins,shft out,no menace 10
18Sep25 CD1 ft 6Kº» :22º¹ :44½¾ 1:15½¼ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L-c 60-88 2 4 5º 6¼ 5»¡ 2¸£ Gaffalione T 121 L *2.16 Countthebrave118¸£ Risk It121«¬ Timing Difference121¡ 2p,ran on btw,up place 7

Claimed by Asmussen Steven M. from Jacobson David for $80,000, Jacobson David - Trainer
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 CD 3F gd :38.4b 14/16 8 Nov 25 Elp 4F ft :52b 24/28 27 Oct 25 CD 3F ft :38.2b 7/8 20 Oct 25 CD 4F ft :49.2b 14/26

7
6-1 Orange

Here Comes Braylon 76 (L)
B.g.5 Liaison - Tinderette by More Than Ready, IL
Red, Black "CAPP" on White Diamonds, Black Hoops on Gray Sleeves

85 Own: William Egert
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (0-0-0-0)

ELVIN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $500
2025: 5 0 1 1 $20,062 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,200
Life: 11 2 3 1 $77,792 Distance: 6 0 2 1 $31,062

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Nov25 Zia6 ft 6fº½ :21»» :43¼¿ 1:08¸º 3g Aoc 20000cnd-N 72 91-93 5 1 2¶ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¹ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL *1.00 Competitive Idea121¡ Alotaluck121¸¡ Here Comes Braylon121£ prsd pc,3p,gave way 6
04Nov25 Zia4 ft 6fº½ :21º¼ :43¸¾ 1:08»¸ 3g Alw 55000nw3/L 75 96-90 1 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¡ 2¨μ Juarez, Jr. A J 121 bL 6.30 McKinzie Street121¨μ Here Comes Braylon121¹£ Senor Rojo121¶¢ led,2p,dug in,miss 6
14Mar25 OP6 ft 6f¾^ :22¶¹ :45¾¸ 1:11º^ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 94-75 4 4 3¶ 3¡ 4¸£ 6½£ Vazquez R A 118 bL 13.80 Magical Mark118£ Crew Dragon113¶¡ Lend It Tewmey124¸¢ pace 3w,little left 8
15Feb25 OP2 sys 6f¾^ :22¹¼ :46¸¼ 1:10»¾ 4g Clm 35000 (35-30)nw3/L 80-87 4 4 3¶ 4¸¡ 3¹¡ 4»¡ Vazquez R A 119 bL 28.00 Mischievous M124º¢ Magical Mark119¶¢ Market Street114¨© forward 2p, empty str 10
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 3/11 a18 Nov 25 Zia 4F ft :45.2b 1/29 a18 Oct 25 Alb 5F ft :59.1h 1/11 a8 Oct 25 Alb 4F ft :47h 1/26

8
8-1 Pink

Knock Knock Joke 75 (L1)
B.g.4 Practical Joke - Surrender by Stormy Atlantic, KY
Yellow and Lime Vertical Halves, Yellow and Lime Opposing Sleeves

87 Own: Judge Lanier Racing LLC
Trn: Dick Cappellucci (0-0-0-0)

DESHAWN L. PARKER (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 3 3 $89,633 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,500
Life: 18 2 3 4 $100,112 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $7,665

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Nov25 Zia10 ft 1Bº^ :47½¹ 1:12^½ 1:44^^ 3 Stk - ZiaPrkDbyL - 300k 74 79-93 1 7¹¡ 7º¢ 7º 7¹£ 8º¡ Juarez, Jr. A J 119 85.40 Brotha Keny123¡ Zero Sugar119¨© Remember Big Jim122¡ svd gnd,no threat 9
08Nov25 RP8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48^¶ 1:12º¼ 1:41»¸ 3g Alw 40000nw3/L 73 90-84 6 3¶ 3¡ 2«¬ 6¼¡ 6¿¢ Wethey Jr. F 119 L 16.80 Imperial Gun121¶ Escalation Clause121£ Awesome Ruta121º 3w, bid, faltered, 8
28Sep25 Alb8 gd 1B¸» :48^^ 1:11¼¸ 1:45¾» 3 Stk - CharTaylrB - 70k 80 93-87 1 3¶¡ 5¸¢ 7¼¢ 5º¡ 4»¢ Gomez E P 118 5.30 By Decreed118¨μ Remember Big Jim118¸£ Rose A118¸¢ 4p2nd,bid1/4,improved 8
23Aug25 RP6 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48º¿ 1:14^¸ 1:45»¶ 3g Alw 39000nw2/L 108-86 6 3¨μ 1«¬ 1¡ 1» 1º Vazquez R A 118 L *1.00 1112 Knock Knock Joke118º Chaperone122£ Fire in My Sul122º¡ vied3w,bid1/4,won clr 6
Workout(s): a18 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :48.3h 1/5 16 Oct 25 Alb 5F ft 1:01.1h 4/11

9
5-2 Aqua

Mikel W 82² (L)
B.g.4 Bradester - Sophia's Night by Yes It's True, TX
Turquoise, Sam Houston logo, Turquoise Cap

90 Own: Lynn Haverkamp and Rodney Fleenor
Trn: Carlos A. Padilla (0-0-0-0)

JOSE L. ALVAREZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 11 3 4 0 $135,184 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $13,733
Life: 11 3 4 0 $135,184 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $39,575

Track: 5 2 2 0 $81,573
25Oct25 RP7 mys 5Kº^ :21»^ :44º¸ 1:02¼^ 3g Alw 42000cnd 84 94-94 6 1 1¶ 1«¬ 3¡ 4º¡ Alvarez J L 118 L *2.20 Ryvit122¡ Second I D122¶£ Dean's List122¸¢ duel inside, gave way 8
28Sep25 RP6 ft 6f»^ :21¾½ :44º¼ 1:09¿¼ 3g Stk - DMVanceB - 100k 86 109-103 7 2 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶¢ Alvarez J L 115 19.40 Surveillance122¶¢ Mikel W115¶ Ryvit118¡ early speed, caught 8
23Aug25 RP8 ft 5Kº^ :22^¹ :45½¿ 1:04¿½ 3g Alw 39000nw1/x 99-96 1 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1¶£ Diego I V 117 L 4.10 1200 Mikel W117¶£ Mi Saturday119¹¢ Landlord124¶ wstmbld st,rush,opn,clr 6
11Jul25 LS5 fm p 5fº¼ :21º^ :44¹¼ :56^^ 3g Alw 33500nw1/x 104-58 6 5 2«¬ 2¶ 7¹£ 9¶¸ ValdezJiminez E 118 L 10.70 1175 Hoff120¨μ Let's Go Mark122¶£ Springtown122«¬ vied 4w,gave way 3/16 11
Workout(s): 20 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.2b 10/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;² - Accredited Texas Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"



WPS / Exacta / Trifecta / Superfecta / Houston Hi-Five

8 Sam Houston
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $30,000 from the HIEA)(Plus up to $6,600 FROM ATBOIA) For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old. Three Year Olds, 119 Lbs; Older, 123 Lbs (Preference
To Horses That Have Not Started For A Claiming Price Of Less Than $25,000 in their last 3 starts). One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 30 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-5 Red

Baker Hayfield 61 (L)
B.g.4 Street Sense - Skylar's Pass by The Factor, KY
Red, Sam Houston Logo, Red cap

60 Own: Robert W. Krattiger
Trn: Austin Gustafson (0-0-0-0)

RENE DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $7,600
2025: 8 0 1 0 $21,484 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $320
Life: 11 0 1 0 $29,449 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $13,816

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Dec25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:24¹¾ 35 Msw 38000 61 56-83 7 4 4¼ 4» 4¼ 4¾£ Diaz R 120 L *1.30 Cucamonga120¼¢ Globalist118¡ Rockin His Sox Off118¸ settled, 3w, no menace 9
29Nov25 RP6 ft 7f»^ :22½¼ :45¾¹ 1:25¸^ 35 Msw 38000 54 36-86 7 7 7¶^ 5¶^ 3º 2¡ Diaz R 119 oL *1.60 Solevo124¡ Baker Hayfield119º¢ Cucamonga120¸¡ rallied, 4w, willingly 7
29Oct25 Ind1 gd 1Bº» :48¹½ 1:13¸¼ 1:46»º 3g Msw 32000 57 87-5 3 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 7¸^ 7»¸ Ramos J D 122 bfL 6.00 Contribution122¸£ Start to Win122¸£ Shallus124¶¢ duel,gave way1/4,eased 7
06Oct25 Ind6 fm p¸º 1m¶½^ :46¾¸ 1:10¼¹ 1:35¸¿ 3g Msw 32000 50 89-79 9 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶ 4»£ Juarez N 120 bfL 5.20 Dom Traces120¶£ Jujubee120¶£ Inspired Kiss120¸¢ dueled,no match str 10
12Apr25 Kee7 ft 6K»^ :21»¼ :44¿¹ 1:16º^ 3 Msw 110000 90--- 5 6 4¹ 5¸£ 9¶º 11»º¡ Saez G 120 bL 33.77 Big Truzz120º Fact120» Valiant Humor120¼£ bmp,3p,wknd btw,eased 11
22Mar25 TP8 ft o 1Bº^ :49¾º 1:15º¶ 1:45¿¸ 3 Stk - RushawayB - 250k 65-74 8 3¸ 2¶ 2¡ 6º¢ 7¿¡ Saez G 118 h 28.94 Banks118¶¢ Megalodon118¶ End of Romance118¶¡ 3p into lane,bid,faded 8
05Mar25 TP8 ft o 1m¼» :49¾» 1:15¶¿ 1:41¼¿ 3 Msw 80000 88-92 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 5¹ Saez G 120 L 9.32 Coiled120¸¡ Sound Cause120«¬ Brushfire115¨μ pace to str wknd late 7
15Feb25 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48ºº 1:13¿¶ 1:40¾^ 3 Msw 80000 94-74 2 1¶ 1¹ 1¸ 1¶ 4»£ Saez G 120 bL 22.59 Final Gambit120¸¢ Bermuda Triangle120£ Guy Smiley120¸£ pace to str, gave in 11
20Dec24 TP7 ft o 1Bº^ :48º¹ 1:13¸¿ 1:46¸½ 2 Msw 80000 93-53 7 3¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 6½ 9¸¶£ Saez G 119 b 9.05 Paraclete119¹ Hard Circle119£ Cash the Money119¡ off rail run empty str 10
30Nov24 CD8 fm p 1m¹^ :48¸¹ 1:13^¶ 1:37»¹ 2 Msw 120000 92-81 11 7¼£ 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 4º¡ Torres C A 119 b 12.82 Hard as Life119£ Culture War119¸¡ Anegada119¶¢ step slow,4p,willingly 12
Workout(s): 13 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 29/56 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :48.2h 19/107 15 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.0h 43/79 24 Oct 25 TPo 3F ft :38.4b 7/11

2
6-1 White

Mischievous Intent 55 (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Guarana by Ghostzapper, KY
Yellow, Blue Diamond Framed "K", Blue Diamonds, Blue Sleeves

62 Own: K and K Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Ronnie E. Cravens III (0-0-0-0)

ERNESTO VALDEZ-JIMINEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $5,084 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 1 $12,001 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $917

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
12Dec25 RP5 ft 5Kº^ :22¸º :46¿º 1:06½» 35 Mcl 10000-c 58 44-57 5 7 6¼ 5¸£ 2º 3¹ Elliott S 118 bL *.80 Fly Red Bird Fly124¡ Noble Reign118¸¡ Mischievous Intent118¶ sttld,adv,good effort 9

Claimed by K and K Racing LLC from Winchell Thoroughbreds LLC, Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc. (J. G. Sikura) a for $10,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
29Nov25 RP6 ft 7f»^ :22½¼ :45¾¹ 1:25¸^ 35 Msw 38000 50 64-73 3 2 3¼ 4¼ 4º¡ 5½¢ Asmussen E 120 bL 9.30 Solevo124¡ Baker Hayfield119º¢ Cucamonga120¸¡ settled 2w, no menace 7
08Nov25 RP9 ft u 5fº» :22¹¼ :45¿^ :58¶¼ 35 Msw 38000 47 33-53 7 7 7º¢ 7º¡ 5½ 4¾ Asmussen E 120 bL 2.70 Hollywood Icon124¡ La Lengua118¹¡ Bernardo118º rallied, 4w, no threat 11
18Oct25 RP7 ft 6Kº^ :21¿¾ :45½¸ 1:16½¶ 35 Msw 38000 49 69-52 4 8 5» 5¸¡ 7¶º 7¸^¡ Elliott S 118 L *1.30 Autodrive118¾¢ Solevo124¡ Brink of War118¶¢ wrallied, 3w, bump 1/4 11
07Dec24 OP10 ft 1m¼^ :49»¸ 1:15¾½ 1:42¹º 2 Msw 110000 75-70 4 1¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸¡ 7½£ Asmussen E 118» 4.40 Amor Patriae120¶£ La Houligan120¨μ Baobab120¶ dueled inside,faltered 10
01Nov24 CD3 ft 7fº^ :22¾¶ :45½¼ 1:24¸^ 2 Msw 120000 89-75 5 3 5¶¢ 5¹¡ 4£ 4»£ Asmussen E 118» 11.33 Sonic Skidaddle119º£ Reach119¨© Cant Stop Munnings119¶ ins,rail bid,flattened 10
Workout(s): 25 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.4h 3/3 17 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.3h 8/15 29 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.1h 29/34 14 Oct 25 RP 3F ft :36.2h 1/2

3
12-1 Blue

Buck O Five 49 (L1)
B.c.3 War Front - Yellow Boat by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Red, Silver "GASE RACING", Silver Circled Horsehead, Silver Hoops on Sleeves

53 Own: Benjamin Gase
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

ISAIAH WISEMAN (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $5,555
2025: 3 0 0 2 $9,686 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 2 $9,686 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,131

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
30Oct25 RP7 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸¹ :48½¶ 1:32»¸ 2 Msw 38000 50 48-58 6 4 5º 5» 3¹ 3¸¡ Asmussen E 120 3.20 The Cajun Gatsby119£ Jets Rio119¶£ Buck O Five120£ settled, 2w, no menace 9
10Oct25 RP9 ft u 1m»^ :47º¶ 1:13¶^ 1:39º½ 2 Msw 38000 54-48 4 4¹¡ 4¼¡ 4£ 3º¡ 3¾ Asmussen E 120 3.60 Indy Road119¹¢ Need the Purse118º£ Buck O Five120¶£ settled, 4w, bid,empty 9
10Sep25 KD2 fm p 6K¹¹ :22¸» :45¾¸ 1:15¹º 2 Msw 170000 34-53 7 12 11¿¢ 12¾¢ 11¾¢ 11¶¶¡ Asmussen K J 119 48.41 Blinging It Back119¶ Vasy119¶¢ Alpyland119¶¡ slow st, 2p, no threat 12
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :51.2b 11/16 12 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :52.1b 5/8 20 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :52.4h 6/6

4
15-1 Yellow

Verrazano's Gold (L1)
Gr/ro.c.4 Gift Box - Enchanted Sunrise by Verrazano, KY
Red, Red "E/E" on White Star, White Star Stripe on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Johnny B. Evans and Terry Eoff
Trn: Terry Eoff (0-0-0-0)

LANE J. LUZZI (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :50.1b 29/49 3 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.4bg 30/45 15 Nov 25 RP 3F ft :39.3h 22/26

5
20-1 Green

Borderland (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Essential Quality - Stage Stop by Valid Expectations, KY
Yellow, Black "W", Black "WITT" on Sleeves

41 Own: Henry S. Witt, Jr.
Trn: Sarah Nicole Davidson (0-0-0-0)

BRAYAN PENA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $2,274 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $2,274 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 RP4 ft 6f»^ :22¼¾ :46¿» 1:14¹» 2 Mcl 20000-c 38-41 1 8 8½£ 7¶¹ 4¿¡ 3¿ Elliott S 118 2.10 Beyond Grateful119¶£ Kartwheel Kirby118½¢ Borderland118¼¡ no spd,rallied,gain3rd 8

Claimed by Witt, Jr. Henry S. from Rutherford Mike G. for $20,000, Asmussen Steven M. - Trainer
Workout(s): 26 Dec 25 Hou 4F ft :49.4b 9/15 3 Dec 25 RP 4F ft :50.2h 20/45 26 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :47.2bg 2/54 18 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :49.0bg 9/38

6
12-1 Black

Zorro D' Oro 65 (L)
B.g.4 Bolt d'Oro - Treasure Box by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Pink, White Diamond Hoop

73 Own: Karen E. Jacks
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

FLOYD WETHEY JR. (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $100
2025: 9 0 1 2 $21,062 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,544
Life: 9 0 1 2 $21,062 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,703

Track: 3 0 1 1 $11,922
18Dec25 RP7 ft 7f»^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:24¹¾ 35 Msw 38000 67 56-77 8 5 5¼¢ 5» 5¿ 5¶¸ Diego I V 120 L 16.40 Cucamonga120¼¢ Globalist118¡ Rockin His Sox Off118¸ 4w turn, no menace 9
29Nov25 RP6 ft 7f»^ :22½¼ :45¾¹ 1:25¸^ 35 Msw 38000 61 49-73 5 6 6¾¢ 6¶¸ 5¶^ 4½¢ Diego I V 118 L 15.10 Solevo124¡ Baker Hayfield119º¢ Cucamonga120¸¡ mild rally 4w stretch 7
06Jun25 LS8 fm p 1m¼¸ :47¶¹ 1:11ºº 1:36^¾ 3g Msw 33000 72-72 10 6¼¡ 7º£ 9¼¡ 9¼¢ 9¼£ Diego I V 119 L 9.80 1011 Kitty Code121¡ Town Hero119¶ Absolutely Certain124¨© 2w, no threat 11
10May25 LS5 ft 1m¹¶ :47¿¿ 1:13¼½ 1:39¶½ 3g Msw 33000 75-74 5 4¸ 3¹ 3¸¡ 4º¡ 3¿ Diego I V 119 L 5.60 1030 Texian Devil119¸ Get Dreamy119½ Zorro D' Oro119¡ lacked late response 6
17Apr25 LS1 ft 7f¸½ :23¸º :46¸¾ 1:24¼¿ 3 Msw 33000 91-74 2 3 1¡ 1«¬ 3» 5¶¶£ Wethey Jr. F 122 L 3.50 1035 Knock Knock Joke122¾¡ Eight Seven Magic122¶ Follow the Star122¸ pace inside, gave way 8
28Mar25 Hou6 mys 6f»^ :23^¸ :46º½ 1:11»¾ 3 Msw 33000 65-89 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ 2¸ Diego I V 122 L 8.20 Go Go Boss122¸ Zorro D' Oro122» Eight Seven Magic122½£ well handled,2nd best 7
09Mar25 Hou3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48½½ 1:14¹º 1:44º¾ 35 Msw 33000 83-81 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 3¹ Wethey Jr. F 120 L 21.80 Sound of Victory118¶¢ Royalist119¶£ Zorro D' Oro120º¡ dueled,led late,caught 7
07Feb25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :23¾¸ :48»¾ 1:21¾^ 3 Msw 35000 70-49 6 6 4¶ 6¸£ 6½¢ 5¾ Castillo A 121 L 7.00 American Vision121º¢ Mischievous Smile121£ Yorktown Panther118¶£ even effort, no bid 8
12Jan25 Hou4 gd u 1mº^ :49¹¾ 1:15½¾ 1:43º¿ 3 Msw 33000 57-53 6 7¼ 7»¡ 7¹¡ 5» 5½£ Parker D L 122 L 8.10 W G Second to None122¶¢ Follow the Star122¶ Big Nickel122¹¢woff slow,4-5w into str 7
Workout(s): 22 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :50.3h 81/107 1 Nov 25 RP 4F ft :51.0h 63/72 17 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :52.1bg 54/60 5 Oct 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.4h 3/11

7
4-1 Orange

Renton 51 (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Candy Ride (ARG) - More Moonshine by Malibu Moon, KY
Red, Black "B" on White and Gold Pole Emblem, Red Dots on White Sleeves

53 Own: Bloom Racing Stable LLC (Jeffrey Bloom)
Trn: Steven M. Asmussen (0-0-0-0)

STEWART ELLIOTT (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $9,722
2025: 3 0 1 0 $11,989 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $11,989 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Dec25 RP4 ft 5Kº^ :22¸» :46¸¿ 1:05¸º 2 Msw 38000 51 43-52 3 6 5»¡ 4¹¡ 5¶¼ 4¶¸¢ Elliott S 118 8.70 Stormforged120»£ Moneymilitia120¸¡ American Witt120º inside, willingly late 7
30Oct25 RP7 fm p 7Kº^ :24¸¹ :48½¶ 1:32»¸ 2 Msw 38000 28-56 9 6 6½ 7¼ 4º 4¹¢ Elliott S 118 *1.30 The Cajun Gatsby119£ Jets Rio119¶£ Buck O Five120£ rallied, 3w, no menace 9
27Sep25 RP9 fm p 5fº^ :22¸º :45½^ :57¸º 2 Msw 38000 21-50 2 11 7º£ 6» 4¹¢ 2¼¡ Elliott S 118 2.10 Walter the Mason120¼¡ Renton118¡ Shanghai Cupid118¨μwbroke slow,inside late 11
Workout(s): 1 Dec 25 Lad 4F ft :50.1b 2/7 20 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :51.0b 3/6 12 Nov 25 Lad 4F ft :52.1b 5/8 23 Oct 25 Lad 4F ft :51.0b 7/24

8
5-2 Pink

Eternal Mischief 58 (L)
B.g.5 Into Mischief - Eternal Bounty (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), KY
Pink, Sam Houston Logo, Pink Cap

67 Own: Brad Bolles
Trn: Austin Gustafson (0-0-0-0)

DAVID CABRERA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $11,620
2025: 4 0 0 2 $13,890 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $9,280
Life: 8 0 0 3 $21,010 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $7,830

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 RP6 ft 7f»^ :22½¼ :45¾¹ 1:25¸^ 35 Msw 38000 70 50-35 6 4 5¾¢ 7¶» 7¸» 7¸½¢ Vazquez R A 124 bL 3.50 Solevo124¡ Baker Hayfield119º¢ Cucamonga120¸¡ unhurried early,outrun 7
20Nov25 RP4 sys 1m»^ :47¿¹ 1:12¹» 1:38¶^ 35 Msw 38000 75 69-71 2 2¡ 2¸ 4¸¡ 4º 4¾¡ Vazquez R A 124 L *1.00 C'Mon Chaos118º£ Rockin His Sox Off118¨μ Solevo124¹¡ pressed, 2w, gave way 5
28Sep25 Del5 mysu 1B½¸ :48¶¹ 1:13»º 1:46º¹ 3g Msw 70000 70 82-79 5 4º 5¹ 4¶¢ 3¸ 3¾¢ Gomez K 123 L 7.50 Wyoming Class123¸¢ Rhythm 'n Blues120¼ Eternal Mischief123«¬ wbmpst, split, empty 8
28Aug25 Del7 fm p¶» *7K¶^ :22¿^ :45¾¼ 1:27¿½ 3g Msw 45000 133-78 6 5 6¹ 5¹ 5¸¢ 3¹ Gomez K 123 L 3.00 King Size118¨μ Toro Jr.111¸£ Eternal Mischief123¨μwbump st,4p,herded8p1/8 8
20Dec24 Tam1 fm p¹^ 1N¸¹^ :49¿^ 1:13¿½ 1:50¼^ 3g Msw 53000 58-67 5 2¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 5» 5¶º¡ Centeno D 120 L 5.40 Factor Analysis120º£ Caller120¶ Stop the Press120½¢ stlk,edged,faded 6
29Nov24 Tam9 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹¸ :49º½ 1:14^» 1:37¿¾ 3g Msw 53000 47-82 6 5¹¡ 4¶ 3¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¢ Centeno D 121 L 5.50 Deuteronomy121£ Sebastianthe First121¡ Eternal Mischief121¨μ pulled,evened out 10
01Nov24 Lrl7 fm p 1mº^ :47¼¼ 1:11¾¾ 1:36^½ 35 Msw 52430 84-78 2 6¼¡ 7½¢ 6½ 5º¡ 4º¡ Centeno D 124 L 2.20 1085 Cocktails At Noon124¨μ Deuteronomy124º Good as He Gets124¨μ mild gain outside 10
10Oct24 Kee10 gd p¹^ 1N¶¾¿ :49¶¸ 1:15^¹ 1:52^¸ 3g Msw 100000 66-89 9 8¹£ 9½¡ 9»£ 9¹£ 7¹£ Ruiz J 120 L 14.33 Half Dome120¶¡ Fort Thomas120¶¡ Fayette Spirit124¨μ 2w-ins,traffc,stay btw 12
Workout(s): 8 Nov 25 RP 5F ft 1:01.1h 8/34 30 Oct 25 RP 4F ft :50.4h 54/64
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Borderland will race with Blinkers On
Equipment Change: Eternal Mischief will race with Blinkers Off
Mischievous Intent - has been gelded since last start.
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SAM HOUSTON - "Commingle"




